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. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Grid Table
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16. Thinking about the neighborhood you live in, what percent of your neighborhood do you feel is Hispanic or Latino?
17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States

17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States
17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States

Hidden marker For languages
Hidden marker For languages
Hidden marker For languages
Acculuration
Acculuration



Acculuration



1. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying? (Select up to three)

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ 1 I 0 s el s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
400 172 228 100 127 173 166 234 74 95 146 86
Healthcare 37.0% 33.0% 41.0% 31.0% 34.0% 46.0% 41.0% 35.0% 39.0% 44.0% 36.0% 33.0%
A (&) K
359 124 235 104 119 136 144 215 65 86 134 74
Crime or gun violence 33.0% 24.0% 42.0% 32.0% 32.0% 36.0% 36.0% 32.0% 34.0% 40.0% 33.0% 28.0%
A K
311 138 173 83 120 108 98 213 69 58 120 64
Terrorism 29.0% 27.0% 31.0% 26.0% 32.0% 29.0% 24.0% 32.0% 37.0% 27.0% 30.0% 24.0%
F K
271 152 119 74 98 99 83 189 38 50 100 83
Immigration 25.0% 29.0% 22.0% 23.0% 26.0% 26.0% 20.0% 28.0% 20.0% 23.0% 25.0% 31.0%
B F H
230 136 95 52 77 101 75 156 34 51 82 64
Political extremism or polarization 22.0% 26.0% 17.0% 16.0% 21.0% 27.0% 19.0% 23.0% 18.0% 23.0% 21.0% 24.0%
B C
188 86 103 65 53 70 58 131 36 37 62 54
Climate change 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 14.0% 19.0% 14.0% 20.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0%
F
173 105 68 54 59 60 55 118 46 30 55 42
Taxes 16.0% 20.0% 12.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 18.0% 24.0% 14.0% 14.0% 16.0%
B 1
168 94 74 33 68 67 45 122 28 37 73 30
Government budget and debt 16.0% 18.0% 13.0% 10.0% 18.0% 18.0% 11.0% 18.0% 15.0% 17.0% 18.0% 11.0%
C C F K
161 70 91 51 60 50 73 88 17 42 61 41
Social inequality 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 13.0% 18.0% 13.0% 9.0% 19.0% 15.0% 15.0%
G H
132 64 68 59 50 23 51 81 21 25 43 44
Education 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 18.0% 13.0% 6.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 17.0%
E E
128 63 65 58 43 27 50 79 23 30 48 27
Nuclear conflict 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 18.0% 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 10.0%
DE
125 59 67 51 47 27 69 56 21 18 60 27
Unemployment 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 7.0% 17.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 15.0% 10.0%
E E G |
113 48 65 46 42 26 56 57 12 20 46 34
Natural disasters 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0%
E G
86 44 42 30 28 28 39 47 20 19 19 28
Foreign conflicts 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 9.0% 5.0% 11.0%
J J
51 24 28 10 20 22 21 31 9 5 20 17
Other 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0%
30 17 13 8 8 13 10 20 6 6 15 3
None of these 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0%
2928 1395 1533 877 1019 1032 1092 1836 517 611 1084 716
Sigma 273.0% 270.0% 277.0% 275.0% 271.0% 275.0% 271.0% 275.0% 274.0% 281.0% 270.0% 271.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying? (Select up to three)

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat [ Independe
degree | degree nt
A 8 E F

G H I J K L M N [¢]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
400 97 304 233 167 178 44 84 95 212 188 299 102 94 175 70
Healthcare 37.0% 32.0% 40.0% 39.0% 35.0% 34.0% 38.0% 38.0% 45.0% 36.0% 39.0% 37.0% 37.0% 29.0% 44.0% 39.0%
A * E M M
359 111 248 207 152 171 41 75 71 187 172 267 91 88 159 58
Crime or gun violence 33.0% 36.0% 32.0% 35.0% 32.0% 33.0% 36.0% 34.0% 34.0% 32.0% 36.0% 34.0% 33.0% 27.0% 40.0% 32.0%
* M
311 106 205 174 137 158 33 60 59 187 124 254 58 144 77 50
Terrorism 29.0% 35.0% 27.0% 29.0% 29.0% 30.0% 29.0% 27.0% 28.0% 32.0% 26.0% 32.0% 21.0% 45.0% 19.0% 28.0%
B * L NO N
271 85 187 143 129 130 29 40 73 167 104 214 57 110 78 44
Immigration 25.0% 28.0% 24.0% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 25.0% 18.0% 35.0% 28.0% 22.0% 27.0% 21.0% 34.0% 20.0% 25.0%
* EG J NO
230 48 182 109 122 97 23 42 68 126 104 184 47 64 94 45
Political extremism or polarization 22.0% 16.0% 24.0% 18.0% 26.0% 18.0% 20.0% 19.0% 32.0% 21.0% 22.0% 23.0% 17.0% 20.0% 24.0% 25.0%
A C * EFG
188 45 143 90 98 93 22 38 36 91 98 146 42 27 105 37
Climate change 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 15.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 17.0% 17.0% 15.0% 20.0% 18.0% 15.0% 8.0% 26.0% 20.0%
C * M M
173 64 109 101 72 107 14 24 28 105 67 131 42 74 49 23
Taxes 16.0% 21.0% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 20.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 18.0% 14.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 12.0% 13.0%
B GH * NO
168 39 129 90 78 92 18 19 39 103 65 126 42 73 47 34
Government budget and debt 16.0% 13.0% 17.0% 15.0% 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 9.0% 18.0% 17.0% 13.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 12.0% 19.0%
G * G N N
161 46 115 88 73 67 21 44 29 82 80 102 59 25 95 16
Social inequality 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 13.0% 19.0% 20.0% 14.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 21.0% 8.0% 24.0% 9.0%
* E K MO
132 53 80 69 64 79 16 25 13 71 62 98 35 40 45 25
Education 12.0% 17.0% 10.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 11.0% 6.0% 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0%
B H *
128 41 87 72 56 62 9 44 14 63 65 92 36 37 49 22
Nuclear conflict 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 8.0% 20.0% 7.0% 11.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0%
* EFH
125 39 87 83 42 66 15 40 4 47 79 85 40 36 44 10
Unemployment 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 14.0% 9.0% 13.0% 14.0% 18.0% 2.0% 8.0% 16.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 11.0% 6.0%
D H H* H I
113 33 80 68 45 56 11 29 17 60 53 78 34 25 33 21
Natural disasters 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0%
*
86 17 69 50 36 35 7 26 18 39 47 57 29 21 31 15
Foreign conflicts 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 12.0% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0%
* E
51 11 41 28 23 26 2 12 12 36 15 42 9 19 15 12
Other 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0%
*
30 3 27 22 8 11 7 7 5 17 12 18 12 9 13 1
None of these 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0%
*
2928 836 2092 1626 1302 1426 312 608 582 1593 1335 2192 736 885 1108 483
Sigma 273.0% 274.0% 273.0% 271.0% 276.0% 271.0% 273.0% 276.0% 277.0% 271.0% 276.0% 275.0% 268.0% 274.0% 280.0% 269.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying? (Select up to three)

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
400 98 200 103 59 59 44 50 100 75 43 27 41 100 290 110
Healthcare 37.0% 38.0% 39.0% 34.0% 28.0% 40.0% 32.0% 27.0% 47.0% 41.0% 47.0% 31.0% 37.0% 33.0% 37.0% 39.0%
D* FGK G FGK* * *
359 78 184 97 39 52 54 34 102 57 41 17 39 100 266 93
Crime or gun violence 33.0% 30.0% 36.0% 32.0% 18.0% 35.0% 39.0% 18.0% 48.0% 31.0% 44.0% 20.0% 35.0% 33.0% 34.0% 33.0%
D* GK GIK G GK* * *
311 80 143 89 106 37 72 73 40 37 28 22 34 80 221 90
Terrorism 29.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 50.0% 25.0% 51.0% 40.0% 19.0% 20.0% 31.0% 25.0% 30.0% 27.0% 28.0% 32.0%
E * HUK HIK H* * *
271 49 133 90 76 41 42 68 38 40 18 26 29 71 205 67
Immigration 25.0% 19.0% 26.0% 30.0% 35.0% 28.0% 30.0% 37.0% 18.0% 22.0% 20.0% 30.0% 26.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0%
A * H HI * H* *
230 64 117 50 39 27 19 44 44 50 18 27 14 55 187 43
Political extremism or polarization 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 14.0% 24.0% 21.0% 27.0% 19.0% 31.0% 13.0% 18.0% 24.0% 15.0%
C * F F * F* * LMo
188 43 86 60 9 30 9 18 60 45 17 20 10 42 145 43
Climate change 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 20.0% 4.0% 21.0% 6.0% 10.0% 28.0% 25.0% 18.0% 23.0% 9.0% 14.0% 18.0% 15.0%
D* FG FG F* FG* * M
173 47 89 38 54 17 26 48 17 32 10 13 23 61 128 45
Taxes 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 13.0% 25.0% 12.0% 18.0% 26.0% 8.0% 17.0% 11.0% 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.0%
E * H HJ H * * *
168 41 97 30 45 10 27 46 26 21 13 21 5 47 126 41
Government budget and debt 16.0% 16.0% 19.0% 10.0% 21.0% 7.0% 19.0% 25.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0% 24.0% 5.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0%
C E * HI * HI* * L L L
161 28 75 58 12 29 12 13 55 40 8 8 21 54 136 25
Social inequality 15.0% 11.0% 15.0% 19.0% 6.0% 20.0% 8.0% 7.0% 26.0% 22.0% 9.0% 9.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 9.0%
A D* FGJK FGJK * * o* (o] (o]
132 33 53 46 24 24 16 24 25 20 13 13 13 48 102 30
Education 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 15.0% 11.0% 16.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 11.0%
. . . .
128 25 55 48 20 26 23 14 27 22 7 15 13 31 90 38
Nuclear conflict 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 16.0% 9.0% 17.0% 16.0% 8.0% 13.0% 12.0% 7.0% 18.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 14.0%
. G . GI* .
125 29 61 36 28 13 16 20 23 21 8 2 22 43 90 36
Unemployment 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 2.0% 20.0% 14.0% 11.0% 13.0%
* K K K K * * N*
113 34 46 33 30 15 14 11 15 19 12 9 18 33 79 33
Natural disasters 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 17.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0%
. . . .
86 19 37 30 17 11 7 14 21 10 5 10 14 31 65 21
Foreign conflicts 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 10.0% 6.0% 5.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0%
. . . .
51 19 28 4 10 7 6 12 8 7 8 3 2 18 38 14
Other 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 1.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0%
c c . . . . L
30 8 13 9 5 4 2 7 5 8 1 - 1 3 15 15
None of these 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 5.0%
. . . . MN
2928 695 1415 818 572 403 389 496 605 504 251 231 299 814 2184 744
Sigma 273.0% 271.0% 275.0% 273.0% 268.0% 273.0% 279.0% 270.0% 284.0% 276.0% 270.0% 268.0% 269.0% 270.0% 276.0% 266.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Building a wall or fence along the entire U.S./Mexico border

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
256 142 114 49 97 110 76 179 38 44 115 59
Strongly support 24.0% 27.0% 21.0% 15.0% 26.0% 29.0% 19.0% 27.0% 20.0% 20.0% 29.0% 22.0%
B C C F |
174 87 87 64 60 49 58 116 31 42 62 40
Somewhat support 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 16.0% 13.0% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 15.0%
E
141 66 75 51 50 39 53 88 32 33 41 34
Somewhat oppose 13.0% 13.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 13.0% 17.0% 15.0% 10.0% 13.0%
J
429 195 234 131 138 160 177 252 75 81 157 116
Strongly oppose 40.0% 38.0% 42.0% 41.0% 37.0% 42.0% 44.0% 38.0% 40.0% 37.0% 39.0% 44.0%
72 27 44 23 31 18 40 32 13 17 26 15
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 10.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
429 229 200 113 157 159 134 295 69 85 177 99
Support (Net) 40.0% 44.0% 36.0% 36.0% 42.0% 42.0% 33.0% 44.0% 36.0% 39.0% 44.0% 37.0%
B F
570 261 309 183 188 199 230 340 107 115 198 150
Oppose (Net) 53.0% 50.0% 56.0% 57.0% 50.0% 53.0% 57.0% 51.0% 57.0% 53.0% 49.0% 57.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



2_1. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Building a wall or fence along the entire U.S./Mexico border

Employment Status

PartylD

degree degree
A B E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
256 76 180 160 95 126 26 43 60 162 93 222 34 163 25 43
Strongly support 24.0% 25.0% 24.0% 27.0% 20.0% 24.0% 23.0% 20.0% 28.0% 28.0% 19.0% 28.0% 12.0% 50.0% 6.0% 24.0%
D * G J L NO N
174 60 114 94 79 103 12 35 24 101 73 151 23 75 38 28
Somewhat support 16.0% 20.0% 15.0% 16.0% 17.0% 20.0% 11.0% 16.0% 11.0% 17.0% 15.0% 19.0% 8.0% 23.0% 10.0% 15.0%
H * L N
141 46 94 73 68 80 8 30 22 82 59 99 42 33 51 26
Somewhat oppose 13.0% 15.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0% 15.0% 7.0% 14.0% 10.0% 14.0% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 13.0% 15.0%
.
429 102 327 218 211 185 60 92 92 206 223 284 145 39 259 73
Strongly oppose 40.0% 33.0% 43.0% 36.0% 45.0% 35.0% 53.0% 42.0% 44.0% 35.0% 46.0% 36.0% 53.0% 12.0% 65.0% 41.0%
A C E* I K MO M
72 22 50 53 18 31 7 20 14 36 35 42 30 14 22 9
Don't know 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0%
D * K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ ___ _ __ |
429 135 294 255 175 230 38 78 83 264 166 373 57 238 63 71
Support (Net) 40.0% 44.0% 38.0% 42.0% 37.0% 44.0% 34.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 34.0% 47.0% 21.0% 74.0% 16.0% 40.0%
* J L NO N
570 148 422 291 278 265 69 122 113 287 282 382 187 71 310 100
Oppose (Net) 53.0% 48.0% 55.0% 49.0% 59.0% 50.0% 60.0% 55.0% 54.0% 49.0% 58.0% 48.0% 68.0% 22.0% 78.0% 56.0%
C * I K MO M
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Building a wall or fence along the entire U.S./Mexico border

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
256 72 139 45 117 11 73 89 12 13 18 25 29 67 176 80
Strongly support 24.0% 28.0% 27.0% 15.0% 55.0% 7.0% 53.0% 49.0% 5.0% 7.0% 20.0% 29.0% 26.0% 22.0% 22.0% 29.0%
C C E * HIK HIK HI* HI* * N
174 52 78 45 45 18 37 38 10 28 21 7 19 40 121 53
Somewhat support 16.0% 20.0% 15.0% 15.0% 21.0% 12.0% 26.0% 21.0% 5.0% 15.0% 22.0% 8.0% 17.0% 13.0% 15.0% 19.0%
* HIK HK H HK* * *
141 28 68 45 13 16 9 24 31 20 10 16 19 50 107 33
Somewhat oppose 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 15.0% 6.0% 11.0% 6.0% 13.0% 15.0% 11.0% 11.0% 19.0% 17.0% 17.0% 14.0% 12.0%
. F . F* .
429 90 192 146 30 93 14 25 147 112 38 35 39 127 347 82
Strongly oppose 40.0% 35.0% 37.0% 49.0% 14.0% 63.0% 10.0% 14.0% 69.0% 61.0% 41.0% 40.0% 35.0% 42.0% 44.0% 29.0%
AB D* FGJK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
72 14 39 19 8 10 7 8 14 9 6 3 6 16 41 31
Don't know 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 11.0%
. . . . MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

429

123

217

89 162 29 110 127 22 42 39 32 48 107 296 133
Support (Net) 40.0% 48.0% 42.0% 30.0% 76.0% 19.0% 79.0% 69.0% 10.0% 23.0% 42.0% 37.0% 43.0% 36.0% 37.0% 48.0%
C C E * HUK HUK H HI* HI* * MN
570 119 260 191 43 109 23 49 178 132 49 51 58 178 454 116
Oppose (Net) 53.0% 46.0% 50.0% 64.0% 20.0% 74.0% 16.0% 26.0% 83.0% 72.0% 52.0% 59.0% 52.0% 59.0% 57.0% 41.0%
AB D* F FGUK FGJ FG* FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
353 150 203 120 114 119 149 204 58 64 114 117
Strongly support 33.0% 29.0% 37.0% 38.0% 30.0% 32.0% 37.0% 31.0% 31.0% 30.0% 28.0% 44.0%
A G HIJ
294 156 139 83 104 108 98 196 48 69 124 54
Somewhat support 27.0% 30.0% 25.0% 26.0% 28.0% 29.0% 24.0% 29.0% 25.0% 32.0% 31.0% 20.0%
K K
163 87 76 47 59 57 57 107 29 34 67 33
Somewhat oppose 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 15.0% 15.0% 17.0% 13.0%
189 100 90 50 72 67 62 127 37 39 67 47
Strongly oppose 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0%
71 25 46 19 28 25 37 34 17 12 29 13
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
647 306 341 203 217 227 248 400 106 133 237 171
Support (Net) 60.0% 59.0% 62.0% 64.0% 58.0% 60.0% 61.0% 60.0% 56.0% 61.0% 59.0% 65.0%
352 187 166 97 131 124 119 234 65 72 135 80
Oppose (Net) 33.0% 36.0% 30.0% 30.0% 35.0% 33.0% 29.0% 35.0% 35.0% 33.0% 34.0% 30.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children

No college | College

Employment Status

PartylD

I
degree degree
A B E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
353 94 259 193 160 133 43 100 77 171 182 254 99 52 190 55
Strongly support 33.0% 31.0% 34.0% 32.0% 34.0% 25.0% 38.0% 45.0% 37.0% 29.0% 38.0% 32.0% 36.0% 16.0% 48.0% 30.0%
E* E E I MO M
294 89 206 157 137 161 21 51 62 169 126 228 66 92 109 53
Somewhat support 27.0% 29.0% 27.0% 26.0% 29.0% 31.0% 18.0% 23.0% 29.0% 29.0% 26.0% 29.0% 24.0% 29.0% 28.0% 30.0%
F .
163 40 123 96 67 94 15 19 34 100 63 129 34 77 33 28
Somewhat oppose 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 18.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% 17.0% 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 24.0% 8.0% 16.0%
G * G NO N
189 60 129 101 88 103 24 33 29 110 79 141 48 83 43 34
Strongly oppose 18.0% 20.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 21.0% 15.0% 14.0% 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 26.0% 11.0% 19.0%
* N N
71 21 50 52 19 35 11 17 8 38 34 44 27 17 20 9
Don't know 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 4.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
D H*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ___ __ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ _____ _ __ |
647 183 464 350 298 294 64 151 139 340 307 482 165 145 299 108
Support (Net) 60.0% 60.0% 61.0% 58.0% 63.0% 56.0% 56.0% 68.0% 66.0% 58.0% 64.0% 60.0% 60.0% 45.0% 76.0% 60.0%
* E E MO M
352 101 252 197 155 198 39 52 63 210 142 271 82 161 76 62
Oppose (Net) 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 38.0% 34.0% 24.0% 30.0% 36.0% 29.0% 34.0% 30.0% 50.0% 19.0% 35.0%
G * NO N
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants brought to the U.S. as children

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
353 74 155 125 34 65 27 25 111 79 35 19 43 113 284 69
Strongly support 33.0% 29.0% 30.0% 42.0% 16.0% 44.0% 19.0% 14.0% 52.0% 43.0% 38.0% 22.0% 39.0% 37.0% 36.0% 25.0%
AB D* FGJK FGK FGK* * o* o o
294 73 148 73 55 38 36 57 55 54 23 30 31 91 227 68
Somewhat support 27.0% 29.0% 29.0% 24.0% 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 31.0% 26.0% 29.0% 24.0% 35.0% 27.0% 30.0% 29.0% 24.0%
. . . .
163 39 84 40 46 15 27 50 16 18 18 10 17 46 106 57
Somewhat oppose 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 13.0% 21.0% 10.0% 20.0% 27.0% 7.0% 10.0% 19.0% 12.0% 15.0% 15.0% 13.0% 21.0%
E * HI HIK HI* * * N
189 53 95 41 66 20 40 44 21 22 10 24 21 43 135 54
Strongly oppose 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 14.0% 31.0% 13.0% 29.0% 24.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 28.0% 19.0% 14.0% 17.0% 19.0%
E * HI HI * HIJ* *
71 18 32 21 13 10 10 8 10 10 7 2 - 8 40 32
Don't know 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% - 3.0% 5.0% 11.0%
* * * * L LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
647 147 303 197 89 102 63 82 166 133 58 50 74 204 510 137
Support (Net) 60.0% 57.0% 59.0% 66.0% 42.0% 69.0% 45.0% 45.0% 78.0% 73.0% 62.0% 57.0% 66.0% 68.0% 65.0% 49.0%
D* FGJK FGK FG* * o* o o
352 91 180 81 111 35 67 94 36 40 28 34 37 89 241 111
Oppose (Net) 33.0% 36.0% 35.0% 27.0% 52.0% 24.0% 48.0% 51.0% 17.0% 22.0% 30.0% 40.0% 34.0% 30.0% 30.0% 40.0%
E * HI HI H* HI* * MN

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their extended family members to the U.S.

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
215 133 82 56 74 85 74 141 42 38 77 59
Strongly support 20.0% 26.0% 15.0% 18.0% 20.0% 23.0% 18.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 19.0% 22.0%
B
230 119 112 63 81 87 79 152 38 61 94 37
Somewhat support 21.0% 23.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 23.0% 20.0% 28.0% 23.0% 14.0%
K K
266 117 149 66 100 100 105 161 61 49 97 59
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 23.0% 27.0% 21.0% 27.0% 27.0% 26.0% 24.0% 32.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0%
K
286 123 163 113 91 83 116 169 30 58 106 92
Strongly oppose 27.0% 24.0% 29.0% 35.0% 24.0% 22.0% 29.0% 25.0% 16.0% 27.0% 26.0% 35.0%
DE H H HJ
74 26 48 22 31 22 30 44 17 11 28 18
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
L
445 252 194 119 155 172 153 293 80 99 171 96
Support (Net) 42.0% 49.0% 35.0% 37.0% 41.0% 46.0% 38.0% 44.0% 42.0% 46.0% 43.0% 36.0%
B
552 240 312 179 190 182 221 330 91 107 203 150
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 46.0% 56.0% 56.0% 51.0% 49.0% 55.0% 49.0% 48.0% 49.0% 51.0% 57.0%
A

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their extended family members to the U.S.

College
degree

Total Yes No college
degree
A 8

Employment Status

o =
E F G H I J K L M N

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
215 62 153 124 91 106 18 37 54 127 88 182 34 113 39 35
Strongly support 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 20.0% 16.0% 17.0% 26.0% 22.0% 18.0% 23.0% 12.0% 35.0% 10.0% 19.0%
* G L NO N
230 68 162 127 103 125 24 38 42 128 102 191 39 92 73 36
Somewhat support 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 21.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 17.0% 20.0% 22.0% 21.0% 24.0% 14.0% 28.0% 19.0% 20.0%
* L N
266 65 201 141 125 130 21 59 55 144 121 187 79 57 120 51
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 21.0% 26.0% 23.0% 27.0% 25.0% 18.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 25.0% 23.0% 29.0% 18.0% 30.0% 29.0%
* M M
286 83 203 155 131 132 40 67 48 147 139 192 94 45 142 45
Strongly oppose 27.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 28.0% 25.0% 35.0% 30.0% 23.0% 25.0% 29.0% 24.0% 34.0% 14.0% 36.0% 25.0%
H* K MO M
74 26 48 52 22 33 11 19 11 41 33 46 28 16 22 12
Don't know 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

445

131

315

252

194

232

42

76

96

255 190 373 73 205 113 71

Support (Net) 42.0% 43.0% 41.0% 42.0% 41.0% 44.0% 37.0% 34.0% 46.0% 43.0% 39.0% 47.0% 27.0% 64.0% 28.0% 39.0%
G * G L NO N
552 148 403 296 256 262 61 126 103 291 260 378 173 102 262 97

Oppose (Net) 52.0% 49.0% 53.0% 49.0% 54.0% 50.0% 53.0% 57.0% 49.0% 50.0% 54.0% 47.0% 63.0% 32.0% 66.0% 54.0%
* K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their extended family members to the U.S.

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
215 60 109 46 81 20 41 72 17 22 15 20 22 50 143 72
Strongly support 20.0% 23.0% 21.0% 15.0% 38.0% 14.0% 30.0% 39.0% 8.0% 12.0% 16.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 18.0% 26.0%
c E * HU HIK H* H* * MN
230 69 110 51 49 32 43 48 31 42 18 18 17 63 167 63
Somewhat support 21.0% 27.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 22.0% 31.0% 26.0% 14.0% 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% 16.0% 21.0% 21.0% 22.0%
c B H H * * o
266 50 133 83 30 38 23 34 72 48 31 21 34 91 207 59
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 19.0% 26.0% 28.0% 14.0% 26.0% 16.0% 19.0% 34.0% 26.0% 33.0% 24.0% 31.0% 30.0% 26.0% 21.0%
A D* FG FG* * * o
286 64 126 % 35 50 22 23 79 62 24 21 36 88 228 58
Strongly oppose 27.0% 25.0% 24.0% 32.0% 16.0% 34.0% 16.0% 13.0% 37.0% 34.0% 26.0% 24.0% 32.0% 29.0% 29.0% 21.0%
8 D* FG FG G* G* * o o
74 14 38 23 18 7 10 6 15 7 5 7 3 9 45 29
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 10.0%
* * * * ™M LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
sy
445 129 219 98 130 53 85 120 48 65 33 38 39 113 310 135
Support (Net) 42.0% 50.0% 42.0% 33.0% 61.0% 36.0% 61.0% 66.0% 22.0% 36.0% 35.0% 44.0% 35.0% 38.0% 39.0% 48.0%
c c E * HIK HIK H H* H* * MN
552 114 259 179 65 88 45 58 151 111 55 42 70 179 435 116
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 44.0% 50.0% 60.0% 31.0% 60.0% 32.0% 31.0% 71.0% 61.0% 59.0% 48.0% 63.0% 59.0% 55.0% 42.0%
AB D* FGK FG FG* FG* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries with significant terrorist organizations operating within them

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
289 162 127 66 109 114 101 188 49 62 117 61
Strongly support 27.0% 31.0% 23.0% 21.0% 29.0% 30.0% 25.0% 28.0% 26.0% 29.0% 29.0% 23.0%
B C C
215 105 111 62 83 70 79 137 38 35 87 55
Somewhat support 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 20.0% 16.0% 22.0% 21.0%
239 123 116 75 74 89 86 152 46 49 81 63
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 24.0% 20.0% 24.0% 21.0% 23.0% 24.0% 23.0% 20.0% 24.0%
229 99 130 81 75 74 94 136 38 51 84 56
Strongly oppose 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0% 23.0% 20.0% 20.0% 24.0% 21.0% 21.0%
98 28 70 34 35 29 44 54 17 19 33 29
Don't know 9.0% 5.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
505 267 238 129 192 184 179 325 87 97 204 116
Support (Net) 47.0% 52.0% 43.0% 40.0% 51.0% 49.0% 44.0% 49.0% 46.0% 45.0% 51.0% 44.0%
B C
468 222 246 157 149 162 180 288 84 101 164 119
Oppose (Net) 44.0% 43.0% 44.0% 49.0% 40.0% 43.0% 45.0% 43.0% 44.0% 46.0% 41.0% 45.0%
D

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries with signifi terrorist izati ing within them

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
289 76 213 172 117 154 21 47 67 174 115 238 51 158 51 39
Strongly support 27.0% 25.0% 28.0% 29.0% 25.0% 29.0% 19.0% 21.0% 32.0% 30.0% 24.0% 30.0% 19.0% 49.0% 13.0% 22.0%
* FG L NO N
215 66 149 125 90 122 19 38 36 122 94 169 46 74 62 41
Somewhat support 20.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 16.0% 23.0%
* N
239 68 170 117 122 112 22 47 58 126 112 169 70 43 116 45
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 20.0% 26.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 28.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 25.0% 13.0% 29.0% 25.0%
C * M M
229 68 161 125 105 97 39 54 39 115 114 153 76 28 137 34
Strongly oppose 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 21.0% 22.0% 18.0% 35.0% 25.0% 19.0% 20.0% 24.0% 19.0% 28.0% 9.0% 35.0% 19.0%
EH* K MO M
98 26 72 61 38 42 12 34 10 50 48 68 30 20 30 20
Don't know 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0% 15.0% 5.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0%
* EH
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ ___ ____ ____ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ____ _ __ |
505 142 362 297 208 276 41 85 102 296 209 407 98 232 113 80
Support (Net) 47.0% 47.0% 47.0% 50.0% 44.0% 52.0% 35.0% 39.0% 49.0% 50.0% 43.0% 51.0% 36.0% 72.0% 29.0% 45.0%
FG * F J L NO N
468 137 332 242 226 208 61 101 97 242 226 322 146 71 253 79
Oppose (Net) 44.0% 45.0% 43.0% 40.0% 48.0% 40.0% 54.0% 46.0% 46.0% 41.0% 47.0% 40.0% 53.0% 22.0% 64.0% 44.0%
C E* K MO M
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries with signifi terrorist izati ing within them

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
289 82 137 70 114 23 61 97 27 24 17 22 25 68 192 97
Strongly support 27.0% 32.0% 27.0% 23.0% 53.0% 16.0% 44.0% 53.0% 13.0% 13.0% 18.0% 25.0% 23.0% 23.0% 24.0% 35.0%
E * HIK HIK * HI* * MN
215 49 110 56 41 32 34 40 29 32 23 18 27 64 162 54
Somewhat support 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 24.0% 22.0% 14.0% 18.0% 25.0% 21.0% 24.0% 21.0% 20.0% 19.0%
B H m * *
239 39 124 76 25 37 14 29 59 56 22 23 27 80 186 52
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 15.0% 24.0% 25.0% 12.0% 25.0% 10.0% 16.0% 28.0% 31.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 19.0%
A A D* FG FG F* F* *
229 59 % 74 17 47 16 12 76 62 22 12 22 63 189 40
Strongly oppose 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 25.0% 8.0% 32.0% 11.0% 7.0% 35.0% 34.0% 24.0% 14.0% 20.0% 21.0% 24.0% 14.0%
D* FGK FGK FG* * * o
98 27 48 23 16 9 14 5 22 8 8 12 10 27 62 37
Don't know 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 10.0% 4.0% 9.0% 14.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 13.0%
* G G * Gl* * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
505 131 247 126 155 55 95 137 56 57 40 40 53 132 354 151
Support (Net) 47.0% 51.0% 48.0% 42.0% 73.0% 38.0% 68.0% 75.0% 26.0% 31.0% 43.0% 46.0% 47.0% 44.0% 45.0% 54.0%
E * HIK HIK H* HI* * MN
468 98 220 150 42 84 30 41 135 118 44 35 49 142 376 92
Oppose (Net) 44.0% 38.0% 43.0% 50.0% 20.0% 57.0% 22.0% 22.0% 63.0% 64.0% 48.0% 40.0% 44.0% 47.0% 48.0% 33.0%
A D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-majority countries

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
193 115 78 40 72 81 61 132 30 35 89 39
Strongly support 18.0% 22.0% 14.0% 13.0% 19.0% 22.0% 15.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.0% 22.0% 15.0%
B C C K
231 117 114 62 86 83 66 165 44 54 84 50
Somewhat support 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 22.0% 16.0% 25.0% 23.0% 25.0% 21.0% 19.0%
F
227 105 122 77 80 70 103 124 38 47 82 61
Somewhat oppose 21.0% 20.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 19.0% 25.0% 19.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 23.0%
G
328 153 175 116 105 107 121 207 56 68 111 93
Strongly oppose 31.0% 30.0% 32.0% 36.0% 28.0% 28.0% 30.0% 31.0% 29.0% 31.0% 28.0% 35.0%
D
92 27 65 24 34 34 53 39 22 14 35 21
Don't know 9.0% 5.0% 12.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 13.0% 6.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
425 233 192 102 158 165 127 298 73 89 173 89
Support (Net) 40.0% 45.0% 35.0% 32.0% 42.0% 44.0% 31.0% 45.0% 39.0% 41.0% 43.0% 34.0%
B C C F K
555 258 297 193 185 177 224 331 93 115 193 154
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 50.0% 54.0% 60.0% 49.0% 47.0% 55.0% 50.0% 50.0% 53.0% 48.0% 58.0%
DE J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-majority countries

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
193 59 134 111 82 97 13 32 51 117 76 170 24 115 26 31
Strongly support 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 17.0% 18.0% 11.0% 15.0% 24.0% 20.0% 16.0% 21.0% 9.0% 36.0% 7.0% 17.0%
* FG L NO N
231 71 160 122 109 136 19 35 42 150 81 190 41 103 53 41
Somewhat support 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 20.0% 23.0% 26.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 26.0% 17.0% 24.0% 15.0% 32.0% 13.0% 23.0%
G * J L N N
227 65 162 136 91 101 26 56 44 112 115 159 68 42 92 44
Somewhat oppose 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 25.0% 21.0% 19.0% 24.0% 20.0% 25.0% 13.0% 23.0% 24.0%
* M M
328 87 241 161 166 155 46 71 56 160 168 216 112 35 204 50
Strongly oppose 31.0% 29.0% 31.0% 27.0% 35.0% 29.0% 40.0% 32.0% 27.0% 27.0% 35.0% 27.0% 41.0% 11.0% 52.0% 28.0%
C H* I K MO M
92 23 69 69 23 37 10 27 17 48 43 63 29 28 20 13
Don't know 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0%
D * E
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ____ _ __ |
425 130 295 233 192 233 32 67 93 267 157 360 65 218 79 72
Support (Net) 40.0% 43.0% 38.0% 39.0% 41.0% 44.0% 28.0% 30.0% 44.0% 46.0% 33.0% 45.0% 24.0% 68.0% 20.0% 40.0%
FG * FG J L NO N
555 152 402 298 257 256 72 126 100 272 283 374 180 77 296 94
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 50.0% 53.0% 50.0% 55.0% 49.0% 63.0% 57.0% 48.0% 46.0% 58.0% 47.0% 66.0% 24.0% 75.0% 53.0%
EH* I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-majority countries

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
193 56 %0 48 89 13 46 69 12 14 9 22 24 48 131 62
Strongly support 18.0% 22.0% 17.0% 16.0% 42.0% 9.0% 33.0% 38.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 26.0% 21.0% 16.0% 17.0% 22.0%
E * HU HU * HU* *
231 65 116 50 60 18 45 58 23 29 22 19 24 59 164 67
Somewhat support 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 17.0% 28.0% 12.0% 33.0% 32.0% 11.0% 16.0% 23.0% 22.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 24.0%
c E * HI HI H* H* *
227 62 103 62 28 35 21 21 50 42 23 21 25 73 173 53
Somewhat oppose 21.0% 24.0% 20.0% 21.0% 13.0% 24.0% 15.0% 11.0% 24.0% 23.0% 25.0% 24.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 19.0%
D* G G G* G* *
328 59 149 119 21 72 10 24 112 92 30 21 32 103 269 59
Strongly oppose 31.0% 23.0% 29.0% 40.0% 10.0% 49.0% 8.0% 13.0% 52.0% 51.0% 32.0% 24.0% 29.0% 34.0% 34.0% 21.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
92 14 57 20 15 9 16 12 15 5 9 3 6 18 53 39
Don't know 9.0% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 12.0% 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 10.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 14.0%
A * 1 1* * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
425 121 206 98 149 31 92 127 36 43 31 41 48 107 295 129
Support (Net) 40.0% 47.0% 40.0% 33.0% 70.0% 21.0% 66.0% 69.0% 17.0% 24.0% 33.0% 48.0% 43.0% 35.0% 37.0% 46.0%
c E * HIK HIK H* HI* * MN
555 121 252 181 49 107 32 45 162 134 53 4 58 176 442 112
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 47.0% 49.0% 60.0% 23.0% 73.0% 23.0% 25.0% 76.0% 73.0% 57.0% 48.0% 52.0% 59.0% 56.0% 40.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Separating families who cross the border illegally as a deterrent

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
123 81 42 29 42 53 40 83 23 23 44 32
Strongly support 11.0% 16.0% 8.0% 9.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0%
B
172 94 79 50 63 59 53 119 26 33 73 41
Somewhat support 16.0% 18.0% 14.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 13.0% 18.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 15.0%
176 88 87 50 59 67 60 116 33 42 70 31
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 17.0% 12.0%
K
544 228 316 179 187 177 232 312 96 108 192 148
Strongly oppose 51.0% 44.0% 57.0% 56.0% 50.0% 47.0% 57.0% 47.0% 51.0% 50.0% 48.0% 56.0%
A G
56 26 30 12 25 20 20 37 11 11 22 12
Don't know 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
295 175 121 79 105 112 93 203 49 56 117 73
Support (Net) 28.0% 34.0% 22.0% 25.0% 28.0% 30.0% 23.0% 30.0% 26.0% 26.0% 29.0% 28.0%
B F
719 316 403 229 247 244 291 428 128 150 262 179
Oppose (Net) 67.0% 61.0% 73.0% 72.0% 66.0% 65.0% 72.0% 64.0% 68.0% 69.0% 65.0% 68.0%
A G

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Separating families who cross the border illegally as a deterrent

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
123 29 94 62 61 68 6 16 33 74 49 110 13 70 16 22
Strongly support 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 13.0% 6.0% 7.0% 16.0% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 5.0% 22.0% 4.0% 12.0%
G * FG L NO N
172 46 127 103 70 97 19 23 33 100 72 142 30 99 26 23
Somewhat support 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 17.0% 11.0% 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 11.0% 31.0% 7.0% 13.0%
G * L NO N
176 52 124 99 77 91 18 29 38 106 70 125 51 63 47 37
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 13.0% 18.0% 18.0% 14.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 12.0% 20.0%
* N N
544 162 382 297 247 238 64 140 102 271 273 382 162 71 292 88
Strongly oppose 51.0% 53.0% 50.0% 49.0% 52.0% 45.0% 56.0% 63.0% 49.0% 46.0% 56.0% 48.0% 59.0% 22.0% 74.0% 49.0%
* EH I K MO M
56 16 40 39 17 32 7 12 5 36 20 38 18 20 15 9
Don't know 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ____ ___ _ _ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ____ _ __ |
295 75 220 165 131 165 26 39 66 174 121 252 43 169 42 45
Support (Net) 28.0% 25.0% 29.0% 27.0% 28.0% 31.0% 22.0% 18.0% 31.0% 30.0% 25.0% 32.0% 16.0% 52.0% 11.0% 25.0%
G * G L NO N
719 214 506 396 324 329 82 169 140 377 343 506 213 134 339 125
Oppose (Net) 67.0% 70.0% 66.0% 66.0% 69.0% 63.0% 71.0% 77.0% 66.0% 64.0% 71.0% 64.0% 78.0% 41.0% 86.0% 70.0%
* EH I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Separating families who cross the border illegally as a deterrent

_
A B C

Fox News
Watchers

CNN
Watchers
E

Republican | Republican [ Democratic

Democratic| Independe

Independe

nt Men

Immigrant

(self)

Immigrant,

self or
family

Immigrant
or knows
immigrant

Noonel
know was
born
outside the

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
123 37 63 22 48 13 24 47 4 12 7 16 10 23 82 4
Strongly support 11.0% 15.0% 12.0% 7.0% 23.0% 8.0% 17.0% 25.0% 2.0% 7.0% 7.0% 18.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 15.0%
c E * HU HU H H* HU* * ™M
172 54 80 38 63 14 46 53 12 14 11 12 20 45 120 53
Somewhat support 16.0% 21.0% 16.0% 13.0% 29.0% 10.0% 33.0% 29.0% 6.0% 8.0% 12.0% 14.0% 18.0% 15.0% 15.0% 19.0%
c E * HIK HIK * H* *
176 42 %0 44 38 17 22 41 19 28 25 11 22 52 128 48
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 17.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 12.0% 16.0% 22.0% 9.0% 15.0% 27.0% 13.0% 20.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0%
* H FHIK* * *
544 111 250 183 49 97 37 34 170 122 47 4 56 171 428 116
Strongly oppose 51.0% 43.0% 49.0% 61.0% 23.0% 66.0% 26.0% 18.0% 80.0% 67.0% 51.0% 48.0% 50.0% 57.0% 54.0% 41.0%
AB D* FGLK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
56 11 32 13 15 6 11 9 8 7 3 6 3 11 33 23
Don't know 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

295

92 143 60 111 27 70 100 16 26 17 28 30 68 201 94
Support (Net) 28.0% 36.0% 28.0% 20.0% 52.0% 18.0% 50.0% 54.0% 7.0% 14.0% 19.0% 32.0% 27.0% 23.0% 25.0% 34.0%
BC C E * HUK HUK H* HI* * MN
719 153 340 226 87 115 59 74 189 150 73 52 78 222 556 163
Oppose (Net) 67.0% 60.0% 66.0% 76.0% 41.0% 78.0% 43.0% 40.0% 89.0% 82.0% 78.0% 61.0% 70.0% 74.0% 70.0% 58.0%
AB D* FGJK FGK FGK* FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Allocating $25 billion for border security, including expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico border

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
253 154 99 58 95 101 72 181 38 50 100 65
Strongly support 24.0% 30.0% 18.0% 18.0% 25.0% 27.0% 18.0% 27.0% 20.0% 23.0% 25.0% 25.0%
B C F
196 90 106 58 73 66 66 131 36 44 81 36
Somewhat support 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 19.0% 20.0% 20.0% 14.0%
167 83 84 52 61 54 67 99 45 36 49 38
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 24.0% 16.0% 12.0% 14.0%
JK
393 175 218 131 126 135 161 231 58 76 146 112
Strongly oppose 37.0% 34.0% 39.0% 41.0% 34.0% 36.0% 40.0% 35.0% 31.0% 35.0% 36.0% 42.0%
H
62 16 46 21 21 20 37 25 11 12 25 14
Don't know 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Swoy o - - -
450 244 205 115 168 167 138 312 74 94 181 101
Support (Net) 42.0% 47.0% 37.0% 36.0% 45.0% 44.0% 34.0% 47.0% 39.0% 43.0% 45.0% 38.0%
B F
559 257 302 183 187 189 228 331 103 112 195 149
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 50.0% 55.0% 57.0% 50.0% 50.0% 57.0% 50.0% 55.0% 51.0% 49.0% 57.0%
G

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Allocating $25 billion for border security, including expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico border

Total Yes No college
degree
A 8

College

degree

Employment Status

PartylD

o =
E F G H I J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
253 78 176 141 112 136 15 39 63 164 89 221 32 157 31 37
Strongly support 24.0% 25.0% 23.0% 24.0% 24.0% 26.0% 13.0% 18.0% 30.0% 28.0% 18.0% 28.0% 12.0% 48.0% 8.0% 21.0%
FG * FG J L NO N
196 55 141 109 88 105 18 41 32 116 81 145 51 90 33 30
Somewhat support 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 15.0% 19.0% 15.0% 20.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 28.0% 8.0% 17.0%
* NO N
167 52 115 92 75 86 11 41 28 86 81 128 39 31 71 42
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 10.0% 19.0% 13.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 14.0% 10.0% 18.0% 24.0%
* M M
393 104 289 207 185 175 59 84 75 189 204 258 134 30 248 60
Strongly oppose 37.0% 34.0% 38.0% 35.0% 39.0% 33.0% 52.0% 38.0% 36.0% 32.0% 42.0% 32.0% 49.0% 9.0% 63.0% 33.0%
EGH* I K MO M
62 16 45 50 12 24 11 15 12 33 28 44 17 14 12 10
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 2.0% 5.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

450

133

317

250

200

241

33

81

95 280 170 366 84 247 64 68
Support (Net) 42.0% 44.0% 41.0% 42.0% 42.0% 46.0% 29.0% 37.0% 45.0% 48.0% 35.0% 46.0% 31.0% 76.0% 16.0% 38.0%
FG * F J L NO N
559 155 404 299 260 261 70 125 103 274 285 386 173 62 319 102
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 51.0% 53.0% 50.0% 55.0% 50.0% 62.0% 57.0% 49.0% 47.0% 59.0% 48.0% 63.0% 19.0% 81.0% 57.0%
* I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Allocating $25 billion for border security, including expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico border

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
253 72 124 57 110 24 65 92 8 23 15 22 34 68 181 72
Strongly support 24.0% 28.0% 24.0% 19.0% 52.0% 16.0% 47.0% 50.0% 4.0% 13.0% 16.0% 26.0% 31.0% 22.0% 23.0% 26.0%
c E * HIK HIK H H* HI* *
19 53 106 37 53 12 44 46 15 19 20 10 17 57 143 53
Somewhat support 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 12.0% 25.0% 8.0% 32.0% 25.0% 7.0% 10.0% 21.0% 12.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0%
c c E * HIK HIK HI* * *
167 33 71 63 18 19 13 18 38 33 21 21 15 4 124 43
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 13.0% 14.0% 21.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 18.0% 18.0% 23.0% 25.0% 13.0% 14.0% 16.0% 15.0%
AB * F F FG* FG* *
393 80 184 129 25 87 10 21 144 104 30 30 42 126 316 77
Strongly oppose 37.0% 31.0% 36.0% 43.0% 12.0% 59.0% 7.0% 11.0% 67.0% 57.0% 32.0% 34.0% 38.0% 42.0% 40.0% 27.0%
A D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
62 18 31 13 7 6 8 7 9 3 7 3 3 9 27 35
Don't know 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 12.0%
* 1* * * LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
450 126 230 % 163 36 109 138 22 42 35 33 52 125 324 126
Support (Net) 42.0% 49.0% 45.0% 32.0% 77.0% 24.0% 78.0% 75.0% 11.0% 23.0% 38.0% 38.0% 46.0% 41.0% 41.0% 45.0%
c c E * HIK HIK H HI* HI* *
559 113 255 192 43 106 23 39 181 137 51 51 57 167 440 120
Oppose (Net) 52.0% 44.0% 49.0% 64.0% 20.0% 72.0% 16.0% 21.0% 85.0% 75.0% 55.0% 59.0% 51.0% 56.0% 56.0% 43.0%
AB D* FGLK FGIK FG* FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-represented here

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
231 130 101 41 93 97 67 164 42 36 93 61
Strongly support 22.0% 25.0% 18.0% 13.0% 25.0% 26.0% 17.0% 25.0% 22.0% 16.0% 23.0% 23.0%
B C C F
185 94 90 59 60 66 65 120 34 41 61 48
Somewhat support 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 18.0% 19.0% 15.0% 18.0%
239 122 117 71 87 81 76 163 36 55 93 56
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 19.0% 24.0% 19.0% 25.0% 23.0% 21.0%
240 119 121 85 81 74 105 135 37 56 89 59
Strongly oppose 22.0% 23.0% 22.0% 27.0% 21.0% 20.0% 26.0% 20.0% 19.0% 26.0% 22.0% 22.0%
176 52 124 63 55 58 91 86 40 29 66 40
Don't know 16.0% 10.0% 22.0% 20.0% 15.0% 16.0% 22.0% 13.0% 21.0% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
416 224 191 100 153 162 132 283 76 77 153 110
Support (Net) 39.0% 43.0% 35.0% 31.0% 41.0% 43.0% 33.0% 42.0% 40.0% 35.0% 38.0% 42.0%
B C C F
479 241 238 156 168 155 181 298 72 111 182 114
Oppose (Net) 45.0% 47.0% 43.0% 49.0% 45.0% 41.0% 45.0% 45.0% 38.0% 51.0% 45.0% 43.0%
H

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-represented here

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
231 73 158 119 112 122 21 36 53 155 75 186 45 130 38 38
Strongly support 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 20.0% 24.0% 23.0% 18.0% 16.0% 25.0% 26.0% 16.0% 23.0% 16.0% 40.0% 10.0% 21.0%
* G J NO N
185 50 134 107 78 98 21 31 35 110 75 152 33 62 59 28
Somewhat support 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 14.0% 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 19.0% 12.0% 19.0% 15.0% 16.0%
* L
239 62 177 122 117 128 21 33 58 122 117 170 69 61 102 40
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 20.0% 23.0% 20.0% 25.0% 24.0% 18.0% 15.0% 27.0% 21.0% 24.0% 21.0% 25.0% 19.0% 26.0% 23.0%
G * G
240 62 177 129 111 107 27 66 39 112 128 163 76 40 131 34
Strongly oppose 22.0% 21.0% 23.0% 21.0% 24.0% 20.0% 23.0% 30.0% 19.0% 19.0% 27.0% 21.0% 28.0% 13.0% 33.0% 19.0%
* EH I MO
176 57 119 123 53 72 25 53 26 89 87 126 51 29 66 38
Don't know 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 11.0% 14.0% 22.0% 24.0% 12.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 9.0% 17.0% 21.0%
D H* EH M M
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
416 124 292 226 190 219 42 67 88 265 151 338 78 192 97 67
Support (Net) 39.0% 41.0% 38.0% 38.0% 40.0% 42.0% 36.0% 31.0% 42.0% 45.0% 31.0% 42.0% 28.0% 60.0% 25.0% 37.0%
G * G J L NO N
479 124 355 251 228 235 47 100 97 233 246 333 146 102 233 75
Oppose (Net) 45.0% 41.0% 46.0% 42.0% 48.0% 45.0% 41.0% 45.0% 46.0% 40.0% 51.0% 42.0% 53.0% 31.0% 59.0% 42.0%
* I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



2_8. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-represented here

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
231 64 116 51 89 21 56 74 21 17 13 25 31 64 168 63
Strongly support 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 17.0% 42.0% 14.0% 40.0% 40.0% 10.0% 9.0% 14.0% 29.0% 28.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0%
c E * HU HU * HU* *
185 54 89 42 39 27 25 37 25 34 21 8 14 45 126 58
Somewhat support 17.0% 21.0% 17.0% 14.0% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 20.0% 12.0% 19.0% 22.0% 9.0% 12.0% 15.0% 16.0% 21.0%
* HK HK* * *
239 41 115 83 42 27 24 37 51 51 16 25 26 81 192 47
Somewhat oppose 22.0% 16.0% 22.0% 28.0% 20.0% 18.0% 17.0% 20.0% 24.0% 28.0% 17.0% 29.0% 23.0% 27.0% 24.0% 17.0%
Iy B * * * ° o
240 50 105 85 21 46 15 26 71 60 17 18 29 74 180 60
Strongly oppose 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 28.0% 10.0% 31.0% 11.0% 14.0% 33.0% 33.0% 18.0% 21.0% 26.0% 25.0% 23.0% 21.0%
AB D* FGIK FG) * * *
176 48 %0 38 22 26 20 10 45 21 27 11 12 37 124 52
Don't know 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 13.0% 10.0% 18.0% 14.0% 5.0% 21.0% 12.0% 29.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0% 16.0% 19.0%
* G Gl FGIK* * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
416 118 205 93 128 48 81 111 46 51 34 33 45 109 294 122
Support (Net) 39.0% 46.0% 40.0% 31.0% 60.0% 33.0% 58.0% 61.0% 22.0% 28.0% 36.0% 38.0% 40.0% 36.0% 37.0% 43.0%
c c E * HIK HIK H* H* *
479 %0 220 168 63 73 39 63 122 110 32 43 54 155 373 106
Oppose (Net) 45.0% 35.0% 43.0% 56.0% 30.0% 50.0% 28.0% 34.0% 57.0% 60.0% 35.0% 49.0% 49.0% 51.0% 47.0% 38.0%
AB D* FG) FG) * FG* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Fining any U.S. employer found to hire undocumented immigrants

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
389 207 182 78 156 156 137 253 72 78 151 88
Strongly support 36.0% 40.0% 33.0% 24.0% 41.0% 41.0% 34.0% 38.0% 38.0% 36.0% 38.0% 33.0%
B C C
304 158 146 79 108 117 103 201 50 70 116 67
Somewhat support 28.0% 31.0% 26.0% 25.0% 29.0% 31.0% 26.0% 30.0% 27.0% 32.0% 29.0% 25.0%
170 64 105 65 50 54 67 103 31 33 61 45
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 12.0% 19.0% 20.0% 13.0% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 15.0% 17.0%
A D
131 63 69 65 40 26 59 72 19 24 41 47
Strongly oppose 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 20.0% 11.0% 7.0% 15.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 18.0%
DE J
77 25 52 33 21 23 37 40 17 12 32 16
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
694 365 328 157 264 272 240 453 122 149 267 155
Support (Net) 65.0% 71.0% 59.0% 49.0% 70.0% 73.0% 60.0% 68.0% 65.0% 68.0% 67.0% 59.0%
B C C F
301 127 174 130 91 80 126 174 50 57 102 92
Oppose (Net) 28.0% 25.0% 31.0% 41.0% 24.0% 21.0% 31.0% 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 25.0% 35.0%
A DE J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Fining any U.S. employer found to hire undocumented immigrants

Employment Status

PartylD

degree degree
A B E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
389 110 279 211 178 198 37 72 83 236 153 311 78 168 110 71
Strongly support 36.0% 36.0% 36.0% 35.0% 38.0% 38.0% 32.0% 32.0% 40.0% 40.0% 32.0% 39.0% 29.0% 52.0% 28.0% 40.0%
* J L NO N
304 88 216 170 134 158 30 50 66 165 140 217 88 95 110 48
Somewhat support 28.0% 29.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 30.0% 27.0% 23.0% 31.0% 28.0% 29.0% 27.0% 32.0% 30.0% 28.0% 27.0%
.
170 53 117 85 84 78 18 37 37 95 75 134 36 31 84 30
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 14.0% 18.0% 15.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 13.0% 10.0% 21.0% 17.0%
* M M
131 34 97 81 50 59 24 35 14 57 74 86 45 17 68 16
Strongly oppose 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 21.0% 16.0% 7.0% 10.0% 15.0% 11.0% 16.0% 5.0% 17.0% 9.0%
EH* H I MO
77 19 58 52 25 34 6 27 10 35 42 50 27 11 24 14
Don't know 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 12.0% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 6.0% 8.0%
* EH M
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
oot __ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ |
694 198 495 381 312 356 67 122 149 401 293 528 166 263 220 119
Support (Net) 65.0% 65.0% 65.0% 64.0% 66.0% 68.0% 59.0% 55.0% 71.0% 68.0% 61.0% 66.0% 61.0% 81.0% 56.0% 67.0%
G * G J NO N
301 87 213 167 134 136 42 72 51 152 149 220 81 49 152 46
Oppose (Net) 28.0% 29.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 26.0% 36.0% 33.0% 24.0% 26.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 15.0% 38.0% 26.0%
H* MO M
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/1,K/LM/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Fining any U.S. employer found to hire undocumented immigrants

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
389 107 197 86 108 46 72 95 53 56 32 39 41 91 272 117
Strongly support 36.0% 42.0% 38.0% 29.0% 51.0% 31.0% 52.0% 52.0% 25.0% 31.0% 35.0% 45.0% 37.0% 30.0% 34.0% 42.0%
C C E * HI HI * H* * MN
304 75 139 90 66 36 37 58 53 57 28 20 35 101 241 64
Somewhat support 28.0% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 31.0% 24.0% 26.0% 32.0% 25.0% 31.0% 30.0% 23.0% 31.0% 34.0% 30.0% 23.0%
. . . . ) )
170 41 74 55 20 32 17 15 51 32 16 14 14 46 131 38
Somewhat oppose 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 18.0% 9.0% 22.0% 12.0% 8.0% 24.0% 18.0% 17.0% 16.0% 12.0% 15.0% 17.0% 14.0%
D* G G . . .
131 20 67 43 13 23 7 11 37 32 8 8 17 51 102 29
Strongly oppose 12.0% 8.0% 13.0% 14.0% 6.0% 15.0% 5.0% 6.0% 17.0% 17.0% 9.0% 9.0% 15.0% 17.0% 13.0% 11.0%
A D* FG FG * * * N
77 13 38 25 7 11 7 4 18 6 8 6 5 12 45 32
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 8.0% 5.0% 2.0% 9.0% 3.0% 9.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0%
* G G* * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

694

181

336

176

174 82 109 154 107 113 61 59 76 192 513 181
Support (Net) 65.0% 71.0% 65.0% 59.0% 82.0% 55.0% 78.0% 84.0% 50.0% 62.0% 65.0% 68.0% 68.0% 64.0% 65.0% 64.0%
C E * HI HUK H H* H* *
301 62 141 98 32 55 23 25 88 64 24 22 31 97 233 68
Oppose (Net) 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 33.0% 15.0% 37.0% 17.0% 14.0% 41.0% 35.0% 26.0% 25.0% 28.0% 32.0% 29.0% 24.0%
A D* FGJK FG G* G* *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang violence

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
129 93 37 37 45 47 44 85 23 27 48 32
Strongly support 12.0% 18.0% 7.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0%
B
139 72 67 40 41 58 40 99 27 26 53 33
Somewhat support 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 16.0% 10.0% 15.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0%
F
279 133 146 76 106 97 97 182 40 64 107 68
Somewhat oppose 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 26.0% 24.0% 27.0% 21.0% 30.0% 27.0% 26.0%
407 175 232 136 137 135 171 237 77 77 151 102
Strongly oppose 38.0% 34.0% 42.0% 43.0% 36.0% 36.0% 42.0% 35.0% 41.0% 35.0% 38.0% 39.0%
A G
116 44 72 31 48 38 51 65 21 24 42 29
Don't know 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
269 165 104 77 86 106 84 184 50 53 101 65
Support (Net) 25.0% 32.0% 19.0% 24.0% 23.0% 28.0% 21.0% 28.0% 27.0% 24.0% 25.0% 25.0%
B F
686 308 378 212 242 232 268 419 117 141 258 170
Oppose (Net) 64.0% 60.0% 68.0% 66.0% 64.0% 62.0% 66.0% 63.0% 62.0% 65.0% 64.0% 64.0%
A

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang violence

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
129 39 90 64 65 76 4 19 31 76 54 95 34 57 33 25
Strongly support 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 14.0% 3.0% 9.0% 15.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 18.0% 8.0% 14.0%
F * F N
139 41 98 81 58 78 17 18 26 89 50 108 31 59 32 23
Somewhat support 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 15.0% 15.0% 8.0% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 18.0% 8.0% 13.0%
G * J N
279 83 196 157 122 150 15 61 52 161 118 223 56 111 78 53
Somewhat oppose 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 29.0% 13.0% 28.0% 25.0% 27.0% 24.0% 28.0% 20.0% 34.0% 20.0% 30.0%
F * F F N N
407 113 294 226 182 168 62 92 86 199 209 283 124 50 232 63
Strongly oppose 38.0% 37.0% 38.0% 38.0% 39.0% 32.0% 54.0% 42.0% 41.0% 34.0% 43.0% 36.0% 45.0% 16.0% 59.0% 35.0%
E* E E I K MO M
116 28 88 71 45 54 16 31 15 63 53 88 28 46 21 15
Don't know 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 14.0% 14.0% 7.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 5.0% 8.0%
* H N
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ____ _ __ |
269 81 188 146 123 154 21 37 57 165 104 203 65 116 65 48
Support (Net) 25.0% 26.0% 25.0% 24.0% 26.0% 29.0% 18.0% 17.0% 27.0% 28.0% 21.0% 26.0% 24.0% 36.0% 17.0% 27.0%
FG * G J N N
686 196 490 383 304 318 77 153 139 360 327 506 180 161 310 117
Oppose (Net) 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 60.0% 68.0% 69.0% 66.0% 61.0% 68.0% 63.0% 66.0% 50.0% 78.0% 65.0%
* E MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang violence

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
129 26 53 50 42 21 21 37 10 24 4 21 16 33 88 42
Strongly support 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 17.0% 20.0% 14.0% 15.0% 20.0% 5.0% 13.0% 5.0% 24.0% 15.0% 11.0% 11.0% 15.0%
8 * HI HI H * HU* *
139 34 71 34 42 16 31 27 9 23 13 10 23 44 101 38
Somewhat support 13.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 20.0% 11.0% 23.0% 15.0% 4.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 20.0% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0%
* HI H H H* H* *
279 73 144 62 59 28 37 73 53 25 29 24 32 86 204 75
Somewhat oppose 26.0% 28.0% 28.0% 21.0% 28.0% 19.0% 27.0% 40.0% 25.0% 14.0% 31.0% 28.0% 29.0% 29.0% 26.0% 27.0%
* 1 FHI | 1* 1* *
407 95 183 130 44 70 26 24 126 106 39 24 34 121 331 76
Strongly oppose 38.0% 37.0% 35.0% 43.0% 20.0% 47.0% 19.0% 13.0% 59.0% 58.0% 42.0% 28.0% 30.0% 40.0% 42.0% 27.0%
D* FGIK FGIK FG* G* * Lo Lo
116 28 65 23 27 13 24 22 16 5 7 7 7 18 67 49
Don't know 11.0% 11.0% 13.0% 8.0% 13.0% 8.0% 17.0% 12.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 18.0%
* HU 1 * * * LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
269 61 124 84 84 37 52 64 18 47 17 31 39 76 189 80
Support (Net) 25.0% 24.0% 24.0% 28.0% 39.0% 25.0% 37.0% 35.0% 9.0% 26.0% 19.0% 35.0% 35.0% 25.0% 24.0% 28.0%
E * HU HI H H* HI* MN*
686 167 327 192 103 98 63 98 179 131 68 48 65 207 535 151
Oppose (Net) 64.0% 65.0% 63.0% 64.0% 48.0% 66.0% 45.0% 53.0% 84.0% 72.0% 74.0% 56.0% 59.0% 69.0% 68.0% 54.0%
D* FGIK FGK FGK* * * Lo o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending temporary protections for immigrants from countries that were affected by natural disasters or war

T G

Age

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+

Household Income

nder $50K|  $50K+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
137 95 43 33 56 48 45 92 26 24 50 38
Strongly support 13.0% 18.0% 8.0% 10.0% 15.0% 13.0% 11.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 13.0% 14.0%
B
238 127 110 63 83 91 85 153 44 46 104 44
Somewhat support 22.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0% 23.0% 24.0% 21.0% 26.0% 17.0%
K
272 122 150 88 82 101 100 171 40 57 103 71
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 24.0% 27.0% 28.0% 22.0% 27.0% 25.0% 26.0% 21.0% 26.0% 26.0% 27.0%
324 141 183 107 115 102 132 192 56 72 106 91
Strongly oppose 30.0% 27.0% 33.0% 33.0% 31.0% 27.0% 33.0% 29.0% 30.0% 33.0% 26.0% 34.0%
100 32 68 28 39 33 41 59 22 19 39 21
Don't know 9.0% 6.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
375 222 153 96 140 139 130 245 70 69 154 81
Support (Net) 35.0% 43.0% 28.0% 30.0% 37.0% 37.0% 32.0% 37.0% 37.0% 32.0% 38.0% 31.0%
B
596 263 333 195 197 203 232 363 97 129 208 162
Oppose (Net) 56.0% 51.0% 60.0% 61.0% 52.0% 54.0% 58.0% 54.0% 51.0% 59.0% 52.0% 61.0%
A D J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending temporary protections for immigrants from countries that were affected by natural disasters or war

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
137 48 89 69 69 77 11 22 28 90 48 108 29 64 36 22
Strongly support 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 11.0% 15.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.0% 15.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 20.0% 9.0% 12.0%
* J NO
238 69 169 151 87 127 24 38 49 136 101 187 51 116 49 35
Somewhat support 22.0% 23.0% 22.0% 25.0% 18.0% 24.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 23.0% 21.0% 23.0% 18.0% 36.0% 12.0% 19.0%
D * NO N
272 71 200 138 133 142 17 52 60 145 127 217 54 82 99 57
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 23.0% 26.0% 23.0% 28.0% 27.0% 15.0% 24.0% 29.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 20.0% 25.0% 25.0% 32.0%
F * F
324 87 237 174 150 134 46 83 62 153 171 216 109 33 181 53
Strongly oppose 30.0% 29.0% 31.0% 29.0% 32.0% 25.0% 40.0% 38.0% 29.0% 26.0% 35.0% 27.0% 40.0% 10.0% 46.0% 30.0%
E* E I K MO M
100 29 71 67 33 47 17 25 12 64 36 69 31 28 30 12
Don't know 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 15.0% 11.0% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0%
D H* H
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
375 117 258 220 155 204 35 60 77 226 149 295 80 180 85 56
Support (Net) 35.0% 38.0% 34.0% 37.0% 33.0% 39.0% 30.0% 27.0% 36.0% 38.0% 31.0% 37.0% 29.0% 56.0% 22.0% 32.0%
G * J NO N
596 159 437 312 283 275 63 135 122 297 298 433 163 115 281 111
Oppose (Net) 56.0% 52.0% 57.0% 52.0% 60.0% 52.0% 55.0% 61.0% 58.0% 51.0% 62.0% 54.0% 59.0% 36.0% 71.0% 62.0%
C * E I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Ending temporary protections for immigrants from countries that were affected by natural disasters or war

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
137 33 62 43 47 23 21 43 10 27 4 18 19 32 86 52
Strongly support 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 22.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 5.0% 15.0% 4.0% 21.0% 17.0% 11.0% 11.0% 18.0%
* HI HI HI * HI* * MN
238 64 121 52 72 20 50 66 26 23 18 17 21 63 163 75
Somewhat support 22.0% 25.0% 24.0% 17.0% 34.0% 13.0% 36.0% 36.0% 12.0% 13.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 21.0% 27.0%
E * HIK HIK * * * N
272 79 125 67 53 34 35 47 55 44 36 21 24 82 216 55
Somewhat oppose 25.0% 31.0% 24.0% 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 25.0% 26.0% 26.0% 24.0% 38.0% 25.0% 22.0% 27.0% 27.0% 20.0%
* FHI* * * o
324 57 155 112 20 58 18 15 101 80 28 25 43 108 266 59
Strongly oppose 30.0% 22.0% 30.0% 37.0% 9.0% 39.0% 13.0% 8.0% 47.0% 44.0% 30.0% 29.0% 39.0% 36.0% 34.0% 21.0%
A A D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* o* o o
100 24 51 25 21 13 15 13 21 8 8 4 4 16 61 40
Don't know 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 8.0% 14.0%
o * * * IMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
sy
375 97 183 95 119 43 71 109 36 50 22 35 40 95 248 127
Support (Net) 35.0% 38.0% 36.0% 32.0% 56.0% 29.0% 51.0% 59.0% 17.0% 27.0% 23.0% 41.0% 36.0% 32.0% 31.0% 45.0%
E * HU HIK H * HI* * MN
59 136 280 179 73 92 53 62 156 125 64 47 68 190 482 114
Oppose (Net) 56.0% 53.0% 54.0% 60.0% 34.0% 62.0% 38.0% 34.0% 73.0% 68.0% 69.0% 54.0% 61.0% 63.0% 61.0% 41.0%
D* FGK FGK FG* FG* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Support Summary

T T eender [ g T Househod income | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
429 229 200 113 157 159 134 295 69 85 177 99
Building 2 wall or fence along the entire U.S./Mexicoborder |40 oo | 44.0% | 36.0% | 36.0% | 42.0% | 420% | 33.0% | 44.0% | 360% | 39.0% | 440% | 37.0%
B F
647 306 341 203 217 227 248 400 106 133 237 171
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 60.0% 59.0% 62.0% 64.0% 58.0% 60.0% 61.0% 60.0% 56.0% 61.0% 59.0% 65.0%
445 252 194 119 155 172 153 293 80 99 171 96
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 42.0% 49.0% 35.0% 37.0% 41.0% 46.0% 38.0% 44.0% 42.0% 46.0% 43.0% 36.0%
B
505 267 238 129 192 184 179 325 87 97 204 116
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist or ions operating within
them 47.0% 52.0% 43.0% 40.0% 51.0% 49.0% 44.0% 49.0% 46.0% 45.0% 51.0% 44.0%
B C
425 233 192 102 158 165 127 298 73 89 173 89
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 40.0% 45.0% 35.0% 32.0% 42.0% 44.0% 31.0% 45.0% 39.0% 41.0% 43.0% 34.0%
B C C F K
295 175 121 79 105 112 93 203 49 56 117 73
Separating families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 28.0% 34.0% 22.0% 25.0% 28.0% 30.0% 23.0% 30.0% 26.0% 26.0% 29.0% 28.0%
B F
450 244 205 115 168 167 138 312 74 94 181 101
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 42.0% 47.0% 37.0% 36.0% 45.0% 44.0% 34.0% 47.0% 39.0% 43.0% 45.0% 38.0%
B F
416 224 191 100 153 162 132 283 76 77 153 110
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 39.0% 43.0% 35.0% 31.0% 41.0% 43.0% 33.0% 42.0% 40.0% 35.0% 38.0% 42.0%
B C C F
694 365 328 157 264 272 240 453 122 149 267 155
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire undocumented
immigrants 65.0% 71.0% 59.0% 49.0% 70.0% 73.0% 60.0% 68.0% 65.0% 68.0% 67.0% 59.0%
B C C F
269 165 104 77 86 106 84 184 50 53 101 65
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 25.0% 32.0% 19.0% 24.0% 23.0% 28.0% 21.0% 28.0% 27.0% 24.0% 25.0% 25.0%
B F
375 222 153 96 140 139 130 245 70 69 154 81
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 35.0% 43.0% 28.0% 30.0% 37.0% 37.0% 32.0% 37.0% 37.0% 32.0% 38.0% 31.0%
B

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Support Summary

tal Yes No college [ College Full Time | PartTime | Not Emp Retired Married Other White Other | Republican | Democrat | Independe
degree degree nt
A H | J K L M N [¢]

8 D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 248 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a71 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
429 135 294 255 175 230 38 78 83 264 166 373 57 238 63 71
Building a wall or fence along the entire U.5./Mexico border ™4 qo; 44.0% 38.0% 42.0% 37.0% 44.0% 34.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 34.0% 47.0% 21.0% 74.0% 16.0% 40.0%
* ) L NO N
647 183 464 350 298 294 64 151 139 340 307 482 165 145 299 108
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 60.0% 60.0% 61.0% 58.0% 63.0% 56.0% 56.0% 68.0% 66.0% 58.0% 64.0% 60.0% 60.0% 45.0% 76.0% 60.0%
* 3 3 MO ™M
445 131 315 252 194 232 42 76 % 255 190 373 73 205 113 71
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 42.0% 43.0% 41.0% 42.0% 41.0% 44.0% 37.0% 34.0% 46.0% 43.0% 39.0% 47.0% 27.0% 64.0% 28.0% 39.0%
G * G L NO N
505 142 362 297 208 276 41 85 102 296 209 407 98 232 113 80
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist organizations operating within
them 47.0% 47.0% 47.0% 50.0% 44.0% 52.0% 35.0% 39.0% 49.0% 50.0% 43.0% 51.0% 36.0% 72.0% 29.0% 45.0%
FG * F ) L NO N
425 130 295 233 192 233 32 67 93 267 157 360 65 218 79 72
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 40.0% 43.0% 38.0% 39.0% 41.0% 44.0% 28.0% 30.0% 44.0% 46.0% 33.0% 45.0% 24.0% 68.0% 20.0% 40.0%
FG * FG J L NO N
295 75 220 165 131 165 26 39 66 174 121 252 43 169 42 45
families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 28.0% 25.0% 29.0% 27.0% 28.0% 31.0% 22.0% 18.0% 31.0% 30.0% 25.0% 32.0% 16.0% 52.0% 11.0% 25.0%
G * G L NO N
450 133 317 250 200 241 33 81 95 280 170 366 84 247 64 68
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 42.0% 24.0% 41.0% 42.0% 42.0% 46.0% 29.0% 37.0% 45.0% 48.0% 35.0% 46.0% 31.0% 76.0% 16.0% 38.0%
FG * F J L NO N
416 124 292 226 190 219 42 67 88 265 151 338 78 192 97 67
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 39.0% 41.0% 38.0% 38.0% 40.0% 42.0% 36.0% 31.0% 42.0% 45.0% 31.0% 42.0% 28.0% 60.0% 25.0% 37.0%
G * G J L NO N
694 198 495 381 312 356 67 122 149 401 293 528 166 263 220 119
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire
immigrants 65.0% 65.0% 65.0% 64.0% 66.0% 68.0% 59.0% 55.0% 71.0% 68.0% 61.0% 66.0% 61.0% 81.0% 56.0% 67.0%
G * G ) NO N
269 81 188 146 123 154 21 37 57 165 104 203 65 116 65 48
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 25.0% 26.0% 25.0% 24.0% 26.0% 29.0% 18.0% 17.0% 27.0% 28.0% 21.0% 26.0% 24.0% 36.0% 17.0% 27.0%
FG * G ) N N
375 117 258 220 155 204 35 60 77 226 149 295 80 180 85 56
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 35.0% 38.0% 34.0% 37.0% 33.0% 39.0% 30.0% 27.0% 36.0% 38.0% 31.0% 37.0% 29.0% 56.0% 22.0% 32.0%
G * ) NO N

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Support Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

c E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
429 123 217 89 162 29 110 127 2 42 39 32 48 107 296 133
Building a wall or fence along the entire U.5./Mexico border ™4 qo; 48.0% 42.0% 30.0% 76.0% 19.0% 79.0% 69.0% 10.0% 23.0% 42.0% 37.0% 43.0% 36.0% 37.0% 48.0%
c c 3 * HIK HIK H HI* HI* * MN
647 147 303 197 89 102 63 82 166 133 58 50 74 204 510 137
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 60.0% 57.0% 59.0% 66.0% 42.0% 69.0% 45.0% 45.0% 78.0% 73.0% 62.0% 57.0% 66.0% 68.0% 65.0% 49.0%
D* FGIK FGK FG* * o* o o
445 129 219 98 130 53 85 120 48 65 33 38 39 113 310 135
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 42.0% 50.0% 42.0% 33.0% 61.0% 36.0% 61.0% 66.0% 22.0% 36.0% 35.0% 44.0% 35.0% 38.0% 39.0% 48.0%
c c 3 * HIK HIK H H* H* * MN
505 131 247 126 155 55 95 137 56 57 40 40 53 132 354 151
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist organizations operating within
them 47.0% 51.0% 48.0% 42.0% 73.0% 38.0% 68.0% 75.0% 26.0% 31.0% 43.0% 46.0% 47.0% 44.0% 45.0% 54.0%
3 * HIK HIK H* HI* * MN
425 121 206 98 149 31 92 127 36 43 31 4 48 107 295 129
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 40.0% 47.0% 40.0% 33.0% 70.0% 21.0% 66.0% 69.0% 17.0% 24.0% 33.0% 48.0% 43.0% 35.0% 37.0% 46.0%
c E * HUK HUK H* HI* * MN
295 %2 143 60 111 27 70 100 16 26 17 28 30 68 201 %
families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 28.0% 36.0% 28.0% 20.0% 52.0% 18.0% 50.0% 54.0% 7.0% 14.0% 19.0% 32.0% 27.0% 23.0% 25.0% 34.0%
BC c 3 * HIK HIK H* HI* * MN
450 126 230 9 163 36 109 138 2 42 35 33 52 125 324 126
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 42.0% 49.0% 45.0% 32.0% 77.0% 24.0% 78.0% 75.0% 11.0% 23.0% 38.0% 38.0% 46.0% 41.0% 41.0% 45.0%
c c E * HUK HUK H HI* HI* *
416 118 205 93 128 48 81 111 46 51 34 33 45 109 294 122
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 39.0% 46.0% 40.0% 31.0% 60.0% 33.0% 58.0% 61.0% 22.0% 28.0% 36.0% 38.0% 40.0% 36.0% 37.0% 43.0%
c c E * HUK HUK H* H* *
694 181 336 176 174 82 109 154 107 113 61 59 76 192 513 181
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire
immigrants 65.0% 71.0% 65.0% 59.0% 82.0% 55.0% 78.0% 84.0% 50.0% 62.0% 65.0% 68.0% 68.0% 64.0% 65.0% 64.0%
c E * HU HUK H H* H* *
269 61 124 84 84 37 52 64 18 47 17 31 39 76 189 80
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 25.0% 24.0% 24.0% 28.0% 39.0% 25.0% 37.0% 35.0% 9.0% 26.0% 19.0% 35.0% 35.0% 25.0% 24.0% 28.0%
E * HU H H H* HI* MN*
375 97 183 95 119 43 71 109 36 50 2 35 40 95 248 127
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 35.0% 38.0% 36.0% 32.0% 56.0% 29.0% 51.0% 59.0% 17.0% 27.0% 23.0% 41.0% 36.0% 32.0% 31.0% 45.0%
E * HU HUK H * HI* * MN

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Oppose Summary

T T eender [ g T Househod income | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
570 261 309 183 188 199 230 340 107 115 198 150
Building 2 wall or fence along the entire U.S./Mexicoborder |™"g3 oo | 50.0% | 56.0% | 57.0% | 50.0% | 53.0% | 57.0% | S510% | 57.0% | 53.0% | 49.0% | 57.0%
352 187 166 97 131 124 119 234 65 72 135 80
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 33.0% 36.0% 30.0% 30.0% 35.0% 33.0% 29.0% 35.0% 35.0% 33.0% 34.0% 30.0%
552 240 312 179 190 182 221 330 91 107 203 150
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 52.0% 46.0% 56.0% 56.0% 51.0% 49.0% 55.0% 49.0% 48.0% 49.0% 51.0% 57.0%
A
468 222 246 157 149 162 180 288 84 101 164 119
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist or ions operating within
them 44.0% 43.0% 44.0% 49.0% 40.0% 43.0% 45.0% 43.0% 44.0% 46.0% 41.0% 45.0%
D
555 258 297 193 185 177 224 331 93 115 193 154
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 52.0% 50.0% 54.0% 60.0% 49.0% 47.0% 55.0% 50.0% 50.0% 53.0% 48.0% 58.0%
DE J
719 316 403 229 247 244 291 428 128 150 262 179
Separating families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 67.0% 61.0% 73.0% 72.0% 66.0% 65.0% 72.0% 64.0% 68.0% 69.0% 65.0% 68.0%
A G
559 257 302 183 187 189 228 331 103 112 195 149
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 52.0% 50.0% 55.0% 57.0% 50.0% 50.0% 57.0% 50.0% 55.0% 51.0% 49.0% 57.0%
G
479 241 238 156 168 155 181 298 72 111 182 114
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 45.0% 47.0% 43.0% 49.0% 45.0% 41.0% 45.0% 45.0% 38.0% 51.0% 45.0% 43.0%
H
301 127 174 130 91 80 126 174 50 57 102 92
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire undocumented
immigrants 28.0% 25.0% 31.0% 41.0% 24.0% 21.0% 31.0% 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 25.0% 35.0%
A DE J
686 308 378 212 242 232 268 419 117 141 258 170
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 64.0% 60.0% 68.0% 66.0% 64.0% 62.0% 66.0% 63.0% 62.0% 65.0% 64.0% 64.0%
A
596 263 333 195 197 203 232 363 97 129 208 162
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 56.0% 51.0% 60.0% 61.0% 52.0% 54.0% 58.0% 54.0% 51.0% 59.0% 52.0% 61.0%
A D J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Oppose Summary

tal Yes No college [ College Full Time | PartTime | Not Emp Retired Married Other White Other | Republican | Democrat | Independe
degree degree nt
A H | J K L M N [¢]

8 D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 248 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a71 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
570 148 422 291 278 265 69 122 113 287 282 382 187 71 310 100
Building a wall or fence along the entire U.5./Mexico border |53 o 48.0% 55.0% 29.0% 59.0% 50.0% 60.0% 55.0% 54.0% 49.0% 58.0% 48.0% 68.0% 22.0% 78.0% 56.0%
c * | K MO ™M
352 101 252 197 155 198 39 52 63 210 142 271 82 161 76 62
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 38.0% 34.0% 24.0% 30.0% 36.0% 29.0% 34.0% 30.0% 50.0% 19.0% 35.0%
G * NO N
552 148 403 296 256 262 61 126 103 291 260 378 173 102 262 97
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 52.0% 49.0% 53.0% 49.0% 54.0% 50.0% 53.0% 57.0% 49.0% 50.0% 54.0% 47.0% 63.0% 32.0% 66.0% 54.0%
* K MO ™M
468 137 332 242 226 208 61 101 97 242 226 322 146 71 253 79
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist organizations operating within
them 44.0% 45.0% 43.0% 40.0% 48.0% 40.0% 54.0% 46.0% 46.0% 41.0% 47.0% 40.0% 53.0% 22.0% 64.0% 44.0%
c £ K MO ™M
555 152 402 298 257 256 72 126 100 272 283 374 180 77 29 %
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 52.0% 50.0% 53.0% 50.0% 55.0% 49.0% 63.0% 57.0% 48.0% 46.0% 58.0% 47.0% 66.0% 24.0% 75.0% 53.0%
EH* | K MO ™M
719 214 506 396 324 329 82 169 140 377 343 506 213 134 339 125
families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 67.0% 70.0% 66.0% 66.0% 69.0% 63.0% 71.0% 77.0% 66.0% 64.0% 71.0% 64.0% 78.0% 41.0% 86.0% 70.0%
* EH 1 K MO ™M
559 155 404 299 260 261 70 125 103 274 285 386 173 62 319 102
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 52.0% 51.0% 53.0% 50.0% 55.0% 50.0% 62.0% 57.0% 49.0% 47.0% 59.0% 48.0% 63.0% 19.0% 81.0% 57.0%
* | K MO ™M
479 124 355 251 228 235 47 100 97 233 246 333 146 102 233 75
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 45.0% 41.0% 46.0% 42.0% 48.0% 45.0% 41.0% 45.0% 46.0% 40.0% 51.0% 42.0% 53.0% 31.0% 59.0% 42.0%
* | K MO ™M
301 87 213 167 134 136 42 72 51 152 149 220 81 49 152 46
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire
immigrants 28.0% 29.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 26.0% 36.0% 33.0% 24.0% 26.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 15.0% 38.0% 26.0%
H MO ™M
686 196 490 383 304 318 77 153 139 360 327 506 180 161 310 117
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 64.0% 60.0% 68.0% 69.0% 66.0% 61.0% 68.0% 63.0% 66.0% 50.0% 78.0% 65.0%
* 3 MO ™M
596 159 437 312 283 275 63 135 122 297 298 433 163 115 281 111
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 56.0% 52.0% 57.0% 52.0% 60.0% 52.0% 55.0% 61.0% 58.0% 51.0% 62.0% 54.0% 59.0% 36.0% 71.0% 62.0%
c * E | MO ™M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Oppose Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women Men nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
570 119 260 191 43 109 23 49 178 132 49 51 58 178 454 116
Building a wall or fence along the entire U.5./Mexico border |53 o 26.0% 50.0% 64.0% 20.0% 74.0% 16.0% 26.0% 83.0% 72.0% 52.0% 59.0% 52.0% 59.0% 57.0% 41.0%
AB D* F FGLK FG) FG* FG* * o o
352 91 180 81 111 35 67 % 36 40 28 34 37 89 241 111
Giving legal status to undocumented or illegal immigrants
brought to the U.S. as children 33.0% 36.0% 35.0% 27.0% 52.0% 24.0% 48.0% 51.0% 17.0% 22.0% 30.0% 40.0% 34.0% 30.0% 30.0% 40.0%
3 * HU HU H* HI* * MN
552 114 259 179 65 88 45 58 151 111 55 42 70 179 435 116
Ending the ability of legal immigrants to bring their
extended family members to the U.S. 52.0% 24.0% 50.0% 60.0% 31.0% 60.0% 32.0% 31.0% 71.0% 61.0% 59.0% 48.0% 63.0% 59.0% 55.0% 42.0%
AB D* FGK FG FG* FG* o* o o
468 98 220 150 ) 84 30 41 135 118 44 35 49 142 376 92
Barring refugees into the U.S. who come from countries
with significant terrorist organizations operating within
them 44.0% 38.0% 43.0% 50.0% 20.0% 57.0% 22.0% 22.0% 63.0% 64.0% 48.0% 40.0% 44.0% 47.0% 48.0% 33.0%
A D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
555 121 252 181 49 107 32 45 162 134 53 4 58 176 442 112
Ban travel to the U.S. by residents of certain Muslim-
majority countries 52.0% 47.0% 49.0% 60.0% 23.0% 73.0% 23.0% 25.0% 76.0% 73.0% 57.0% 48.0% 52.0% 59.0% 56.0% 40.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
719 153 340 226 87 115 59 74 189 150 73 52 78 222 556 163
families who cross the border illegally as a
deterrent 67.0% 60.0% 66.0% 76.0% 41.0% 78.0% 43.0% 40.0% 89.0% 82.0% 78.0% 61.0% 70.0% 74.0% 70.0% 58.0%
AB D* FGIK FGK FGK* FG* * o o
559 113 255 192 43 106 23 39 181 137 51 51 57 167 440 120
Allocating $25 billion for border security, including
expanding a wall or fence along parts of the U.S.-Mexico
border 52.0% 44.0% 49.0% 64.0% 20.0% 72.0% 16.0% 21.0% 85.0% 75.0% 55.0% 59.0% 51.0% 56.0% 56.0% 43.0%
AB D* FGUK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
479 %0 220 168 63 73 39 63 122 110 32 43 54 155 373 106
End the Diversity Visa Lottery system, which is aimed at
bringing in immigrants from nations that are under-
represented here 45.0% 35.0% 43.0% 56.0% 30.0% 50.0% 28.0% 34.0% 57.0% 60.0% 35.0% 49.0% 49.0% 51.0% 47.0% 38.0%
AB D* FGJ FGJ * FG* * o o
301 62 141 98 32 55 23 25 88 64 2 2 31 97 233 68
Fining any U.S. employer found to hire
immigrants 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 33.0% 15.0% 37.0% 17.0% 14.0% 41.0% 35.0% 26.0% 25.0% 28.0% 32.0% 29.0% 24.0%
A D* FGIK FG G* G* *
686 167 327 192 103 98 63 98 179 131 68 48 65 207 535 151
Denying asylum to most victims of domestic abuse or gang
violence 64.0% 65.0% 63.0% 64.0% 48.0% 66.0% 45.0% 53.0% 84.0% 72.0% 74.0% 56.0% 59.0% 69.0% 68.0% 54.0%
D* FGIK FGK FGK* * * Lo o
596 136 280 179 73 %2 53 62 156 125 64 47 68 190 482 114
Ending temporary protections for immigrants from
countries that were affected by natural disasters or war 56.0% 53.0% 54.0% 60.0% 34.0% 62.0% 38.0% 34.0% 73.0% 68.0% 69.0% 54.0% 61.0% 63.0% 61.0% 41.0%
D* FGK FGK FG* FG* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose the following immigration-related ideas? - Grid Table

Building a | Giving legal | Ending the | Barring Ban travel | Separating | Allocating
wall or statusto | abilityof | refugees |totheU.S.| families | $25 billion
legal into the by who cross | for border

the entire nted or |immigrants| U.S.who |residents of| the border | security,

U.S./Mexic illegal to bring [ come from | certain |illegally as a| including
o border |immigrants their countries [ Muslim- | deterrent | expanding
brought to | extended with majority awallor

End the
Diversity

Fining any
u.s.

Visa Lottery| employer

system,
which is
aimed at
bringing in

found to
hire

undocume
nted

Denying
asylum to
most
victims of
domestic
abuse or
gang

Ending
temporary
protections

for
immigrants
from
countries

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
256 353 215 289 193 123 253 231 389 129 137
Sstrongly support 24.0% 33.0% 20.0% 27.0% 18.0% 11.0% 24.0% 22.0% 36.0% 12.0% 13.0%
EFIK  |ACDEFGHIK|  FIK CEFHIK FIK EFIK FIK  |ACDEFGHIK
174 294 230 215 231 172 196 185 304 139 238
Somewhat support 16.0% 27.0% 21.0% 20.0% 22.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 28.0% 13.0% 22.0%
ACDEFGHIK|  AFH) AF) AFH J J ACDEFGHIK AFHJ
141 163 266 239 227 176 167 239 170 279 272
Somewhat oppose 13.0% 15.0% 25.0% 22.0% 21.0% 16.0% 16.0% 22.0% 16.0% 26.0% 25.0%
ABFGI ABFGI ABFGI ABFGI ABEFGI | ABEFGI
429 189 286 229 328 544 393 240 131 407 324
Strongly oppose 40.0% 18.0% 27.0% 21.0% 31.0% 51.0% 37.0% 22.0% 12.0% 38.0% 30.0%
BCDEHIK I BDHI I BDHI | ABCDEGHI| BCDEHIK BI BCDEHIK |  BDHI
K
72 71 74 98 92 56 62 176 77 116 100
Don't know 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 16.0% 7.0% 11.0% 9.0%
FG FG ABCDEFGLJ ABCFGI ABFG
K
1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

429 647 445 505 425 295 450 416 694 269 375
Support (Net) 40.0% 60.0% 42.0% 47.0% 40.0% 28.0% 42.0% 39.0% 65.0% 25.0% 35.0%
FJK ACDEFGHJK FIK ACEFGHIJK FJ FIK F) ACDEFGHIJK FJ
570 352 552 468 555 719 559 479 301 686 596
Oppose (Net) 53.0% 33.0% 52.0% 44.0% 52.0% 67.0% 52.0% 45.0% 28.0% 64.0% 56.0%
BDHI | BDHI Bl BDHI ABCDEGHIK BDHI Bl ABCDEGHIK BDHI

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Would you support or oppose Congress passing immigration legislation that contains these proposals?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

179 99 80 43 67 69 56 123 32 36 70 41
Strongly support 17.0% 19.0% 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 18.0% 14.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 15.0%

334 170 163 94 128 112 108 226 55 69 125 85
Somewhat support 31.0% 33.0% 30.0% 30.0% 34.0% 30.0% 27.0% 34.0% 29.0% 32.0% 31.0% 32.0%

F

206 99 107 56 70 80 82 124 36 41 75 55
Somewhat oppose 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 21.0%

204 102 102 76 52 76 81 123 36 43 70 56
Strongly oppose 19.0% 20.0% 18.0% 24.0% 14.0% 20.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 21.0%

D D

148 46 102 49 59 40 76 72 30 28 61 29

Don't know 14.0% 9.0% 18.0% 15.0% 16.0% 11.0% 19.0% 11.0% 16.0% 13.0% 15.0% 11.0%
A G

1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

513 269 243 138 195 180 164 349 87 105 196 125
Support (Net) 48.0% 52.0% 44.0% 43.0% 52.0% 48.0% 41.0% 52.0% 46.0% 48.0% 49.0% 47.0%

B F

410 201 209 132 122 156 163 247 71 84 145 110

Oppose (Net) 38.0% 39.0% 38.0% 41.0% 33.0% 41.0% 41.0% 37.0% 38.0% 39.0% 36.0% 42.0%
D D

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Would you support or oppose Congress passing immigration legislation that contains these proposals?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
179 54 125 103 76 92 11 29 47 114 64 162 17 108 27 23
Strongly support 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 10.0% 13.0% 22.0% 19.0% 13.0% 20.0% 6.0% 34.0% 7.0% 13.0%
* FG J L NO N
334 114 220 177 156 187 39 61 48 191 143 258 76 144 80 55
Somewhat support 31.0% 37.0% 29.0% 30.0% 33.0% 36.0% 34.0% 28.0% 23.0% 32.0% 30.0% 32.0% 28.0% 45.0% 20.0% 31.0%
B H * NO N
206 54 153 111 95 99 17 28 63 126 80 144 63 40 103 42
Somewhat oppose 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 20.0% 19.0% 15.0% 13.0% 30.0% 21.0% 17.0% 18.0% 23.0% 12.0% 26.0% 23.0%
* EFG M M
204 45 159 108 96 87 27 55 36 96 108 133 72 18 128 31
Strongly oppose 19.0% 15.0% 21.0% 18.0% 20.0% 16.0% 24.0% 25.0% 17.0% 16.0% 22.0% 17.0% 26.0% 6.0% 32.0% 17.0%
* E I K MO M
148 38 110 100 48 62 20 48 18 60 88 102 46 12 57 28
Don't know 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 17.0% 10.0% 12.0% 18.0% 22.0% 8.0% 10.0% 18.0% 13.0% 17.0% 4.0% 14.0% 16.0%
D H* EH I M M
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
513 168 345 280 232 279 50 90 94 305 208 419 93 253 107 78
Support (Net) 48.0% 55.0% 45.0% 47.0% 49.0% 53.0% 44.0% 41.0% 45.0% 52.0% 43.0% 53.0% 34.0% 78.0% 27.0% 44.0%
B G * J L NO N
410 99 312 219 191 186 44 83 98 222 188 276 134 58 232 73
Oppose (Net) 38.0% 32.0% 41.0% 37.0% 41.0% 35.0% 38.0% 37.0% 47.0% 38.0% 39.0% 35.0% 49.0% 18.0% 59.0% 41.0%
A * E K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



3. Would you support or oppose Congress passing immigration legislation that contains these proposals?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
179 56 86 37 73 17 50 58 11 16 11 12 19 42 129 50
Strongly support 17.0% 22.0% 17.0% 12.0% 34.0% 12.0% 36.0% 32.0% 5.0% 9.0% 12.0% 14.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 18.0%
c E * HIK HIK * H* *
334 88 162 83 91 31 59 86 42 39 29 26 31 9% 253 81
Somewhat support 31.0% 34.0% 32.0% 28.0% 43.0% 21.0% 42.0% 47.0% 20.0% 21.0% 31.0% 30.0% 28.0% 31.0% 32.0% 29.0%
E * HI HIK H* * *
206 37 101 69 21 35 17 23 53 50 24 17 15 54 153 53
Somewhat oppose 19.0% 14.0% 20.0% 23.0% 10.0% 24.0% 12.0% 13.0% 25.0% 27.0% 26.0% 20.0% 13.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0%
A D* FG FG FG* * *
204 42 % 69 10 50 5 13 70 58 13 18 26 65 157 47
Strongly oppose 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 23.0% 5.0% 34.0% 4.0% 7.0% 33.0% 32.0% 14.0% 21.0% 23.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0%
D* FG) FG) F* FG* *
148 34 72 43 17 15 9 3 37 20 15 13 20 46 99 49
Don't know 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 2.0% 17.0% 11.0% 16.0% 15.0% 18.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0%
* G FG G FG* G* *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
513 144 249 120 165 48 109 144 53 55 40 38 50 136 382 131
Support (Net) 48.0% 56.0% 48.0% 40.0% 77.0% 32.0% 78.0% 79.0% 25.0% 30.0% 43.0% 45.0% 45.0% 45.0% 48.0% 47.0%
c E * HIK HIK H* HI* *
410 79 195 137 31 85 22 36 124 108 38 35 4 119 310 101
Oppose (Net) 38.0% 31.0% 38.0% 46.0% 15.0% 58.0% 16.0% 20.0% 58.0% 59.0% 41.0% 40.0% 37.0% 40.0% 39.0% 36.0%
A D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

T Geder | A | Houschoidincome | Re
I I e Il i
A B C D 3 F G H I
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
268 105 163 100 83 85 124 144 51 51 89 77
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - strongly agree 25.0% 20.0% 29.0% 31.0% 22.0% 23.0% 31.0% 22.0% 27.0% 24.0% 22.0% 29.0%
A DE G
279 137 142 83 104 93 % 186 44 64 109 62
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - somewhat agree 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 28.0% 25.0% 23.0% 28.0% 23.0% 30.0% 27.0% 24.0%
213 115 98 61 75 77 70 143 34 50 77 52
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S.- somewhat agree 20.0% 22.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 21.0% 17.0% 21.0% 18.0% 23.0% 19.0% 20.0%
196 113 83 42 74 80 59 137 34 33 84 46
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S. - strongly agree 18.0% 22.0% 15.0% 13.0% 20.0% 21.0% 15.0% 21.0% 18.0% 15.0% 21.0% 17.0%
B C F
114 47 68 34 41 40 57 57 26 19 42 27
Don't know 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 14.0% 9.0% 14.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
sammary
547 243 305 182 187 178 217 330 9% 116 198 139
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution: agree (Net) 51.0% 47.0% 55.0% 57.0% 50.0% 47.0% 54.0% 49.0% 50.0% 53.0% 49.0% 53.0%
A E
409 228 181 103 149 157 129 280 68 83 161 98
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S.: agree (Net) 38.0% 44.0% 33.0% 32.0% 40.0% 42.0% 32.0% 42.0% 36.0% 38.0% 40.0% 37.0%
B [3 F
138 14 123 79 38 21 88 50 26 33 37 41
Difference: Fleeing real violence - taking advantage 13.0% 3.0% 22.0% 25.0% 10.0% 6.0% 22.0% 7.0% 14.0% 15.0% 9.0% 16.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
268 70 198 141 127 107 41 63 56 130 138 194 74 23 165 33
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - strongly agree 25.0% 23.0% 26.0% 23.0% 27.0% 20.0% 36.0% 29.0% 27.0% 22.0% 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 7.0% 42.0% 19.0%
£ E | ) ™M
279 79 201 141 138 150 23 61 46 150 130 211 69 61 129 56
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - somewhat agree 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 24.0% 29.0% 28.0% 20.0% 28.0% 22.0% 25.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 19.0% 33.0% 31.0%
* ™M ™M
213 62 151 127 86 112 20 37 44 125 88 149 64 93 50 38
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S.- somewhat agree 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 18.0% 21.0% 17.0% 17.0% 21.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0% 29.0% 13.0% 21.0%
* N N
19 58 138 112 84 101 16 34 45 123 73 170 27 118 23 33
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S. - strongly agree 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 14.0% 16.0% 22.0% 21.0% 15.0% 21.0% 10.0% 37.0% 6.0% 18.0%
* J L NO N
114 35 79 79 35 56 14 25 20 60 55 73 42 27 28 19
Don't know 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 15.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0%
D * K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

547 149 398 282 266 257 64 124 102 280 267 405 142 84 294 ES)
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution: agree (Net) 51.0% 49.0% 52.0% 47.0% 56.0% 49.0% 56.0% 56.0% 48.0% 48.0% 55.0% 51.0% 52.0% 26.0% 74.0% 50.0%
c * | MO ™M
409 121 289 239 171 213 36 72 89 248 161 319 %0 211 73 71
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.5.: agree {Net) 38.0% 40.0% 38.0% 40.0% 36.0% 40.0% 31.0% 32.0% 42.0% 42.0% 33.0% 40.0% 33.0% 65.0% 19.0% 40.0%
* J NO N
138 29 109 43 95 44 28 52 13 32 106 86 52 127 221 19
Difference: Fleeing real violence - taking advantage 13.0% 9.0% 14.0% 7.0% 200% 8.0% 250% | 24.0% 6.0% 5.0% 220% | 11.0% | 19.0% | 390% | 560% | 100%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
268 49 126 92 14 56 12 11 102 64 23 11 27 79 221 47
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - strongly agree 25.0% 19.0% 24.0% 31.0% 6.0% 38.0% 9.0% 6.0% 48.0% 35.0% 24.0% 12.0% 24.0% 26.0% 28.0% 17.0%
A D* FGLK FGK FG* * * o o
279 65 128 86 29 44 28 32 66 63 29 27 25 88 223 57
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution - somewhat agree 26.0% 25.0% 25.0% 29.0% 14.0% 30.0% 20.0% 18.0% 31.0% 34.0% 31.0% 32.0% 22.0% 29.0% 28.0% 20.0%
D* FG FG G* G* * o o
213 57 110 47 69 15 38 55 23 27 18 20 24 53 153 60
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S.- somewhat agree 20.0% 22.0% 21.0% 16.0% 33.0% 10.0% 27.0% 30.0% 11.0% 15.0% 19.0% 24.0% 22.0% 18.0% 19.0% 21.0%
E * HI HI * H* *
19 55 100 42 84 16 46 72 9 15 14 19 20 50 133 63
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S. - strongly agree 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 14.0% 39.0% 11.0% 33.0% 39.0% 4.0% 8.0% 15.0% 22.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 23.0%
c E * HU HIK H* HI* * N
114 30 52 32 18 16 14 13 14 14 10 9 16 30 62 53
Don't know 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 8.0% 11.0% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 14.0% 10.0% 8.0% 19.0%
- * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
547 114 254 179 43 100 41 43 168 126 52 38 51 168 443 104
Refugees and asylum seekers that come to the U.S. are
fleeing real violence and persecution: agree (Net) 51.0% 45.0% 49.0% 60.0% 20.0% 68.0% 29.0% 24.0% 79.0% 69.0% 55.0% 44.0% 46.0% 56.0% 56.0% 37.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* * o o
409 112 209 88 153 31 85 127 31 42 32 39 44 103 286 123
Refugees and asylum seekers are taking unfair advantage of
the system to get into the U.S. agree (Net) 38.0% 44.0% 41.0% 30.0% 72.0% 21.0% 61.0% 69.0% 15.0% 23.0% 34.0% 46.0% 40.0% 34.0% 36.0% 44.0%
c c 3 * HIK HIK H* HI* * MN
138 3 45 %0 -110 69 44 83 137 84 20 1 7 65 157 19
Difference: Fleeing real violence - taking advantage 13.0% 1.0% 9.0% 300% | 520% | 47.0% | 320% | -450% | 640% | 460% | 21.0% | -1.0% 6.0% 210% | 200% | 71.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/\/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - Refugees from countries in the midst of civil war

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
202 90 112 75 71 56 97 105 39 42 72 49
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 17.0% 20.0% 23.0% 19.0% 15.0% 24.0% 16.0% 21.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0%
E G
138 64 74 48 42 48 41 98 27 34 29 49
6 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 15.0% 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 7.0% 19.0%
J J J
192 104 87 52 70 69 63 128 32 44 71 45
5 18.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 20.0% 18.0% 17.0%
216 103 113 58 79 79 76 140 37 40 86 53
4 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 21.0% 20.0%
109 43 66 21 38 50 42 67 18 22 51 19
3 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 7.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 13.0% 7.0%
C
72 38 34 11 30 31 21 51 13 8 37 15
2 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% 9.0% 6.0%
C C |
76 52 24 25 28 23 30 46 8 12 33 23
1- Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 10.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0% 9.0%
B
66 23 43 30 17 19 34 32 16 17 23 10
Don't know 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0%
D G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.6 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.4 4.7 45 4.8 4.8 43 4.7
DE J J J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - Refugees from countries in the midst of civil

war
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F

G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
202 58 144 109 93 98 26 42 35 93 109 141 61 21 119 30
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 23.0% 18.0% 22.0% 6.0% 30.0% 17.0%
* I MO M
138 40 98 70 68 70 15 27 26 74 65 102 37 29 68 23
6 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0% 17.0% 13.0%
* M
192 56 136 97 95 93 14 45 40 107 85 154 37 48 83 36
5 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 18.0% 12.0% 20.0% 19.0% 18.0% 18.0% 19.0% 14.0% 15.0% 21.0% 20.0%
*
216 60 156 116 100 116 19 39 42 124 92 164 52 82 65 33
4 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 18.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 19.0% 25.0% 16.0% 18.0%
* N
109 20 89 75 34 47 17 13 32 70 39 79 30 50 20 23
3 10.0% 7.0% 12.0% 13.0% 7.0% 9.0% 15.0% 6.0% 15.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 11.0% 15.0% 5.0% 13.0%
A D G* EG N N
72 19 54 34 38 33 10 15 13 45 27 55 18 42 12 11
2 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 13.0% 3.0% 6.0%
* NO
76 25 51 49 27 39 2 21 14 41 35 57 18 34 13 16
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 2.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0% 3.0% 9.0%
* F N N
66 27 38 48 17 30 10 18 8 33 33 44 22 18 15 7
Don't know 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0%
B D *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.7 3.8 53 4.4
* I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - Refugees from countries in the midst of civil

war
Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
202 43 83 77 18 48 10 11 68 51 18 12 28 66 166 35
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 26.0% 8.0% 33.0% 7.0% 6.0% 32.0% 28.0% 19.0% 14.0% 25.0% 22.0% 21.0% 13.0%
AB D* FGJK FGK FG* G* o* o o
138 20 74 45 14 33 15 15 41 27 11 12 24 55 113 25
6 13.0% 8.0% 14.0% 15.0% 7.0% 22.0% 10.0% 8.0% 19.0% 15.0% 12.0% 14.0% 22.0% 18.0% 14.0% 9.0%
A A D* FG * * o* o o
192 44 93 55 28 28 16 32 37 46 15 20 20 63 152 39
5 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 13.0% 19.0% 12.0% 17.0% 18.0% 25.0% 16.0% 24.0% 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 14.0%
. F . F* .
216 55 111 50 56 22 34 48 35 30 21 12 13 50 152 64
4 20.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 26.0% 15.0% 24.0% 26.0% 16.0% 16.0% 23.0% 14.0% 12.0% 17.0% 19.0% 23.0%
E . HK . . .
109 31 50 28 27 7 30 19 12 8 15 9 10 29 72 37
3 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0% 5.0% 22.0% 10.0% 6.0% 4.0% 16.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0%
E * GHIK HI* * *
72 27 38 8 33 3 18 24 5 6 5 6 3 10 49 23
2 7.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% 15.0% 2.0% 13.0% 13.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 8.0%
C C E * HI HI * * * M M
76 22 31 22 29 4 10 24 5 8 4 12 8 18 49 27
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 13.0% 3.0% 7.0% 13.0% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 14.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 10.0%
E * HI * HIJ* *
66 15 35 16 8 4 6 11 9 6 4 3 5 11 37 29
Don't know 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 10.0%
. . . . MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.6 4.2 4.6 4.9 3.7 5.5 3.8 3.7 5.4 5.2 4.6 4.3 5 4.9 4.7 4.1
ean
A AB D* FGJK FGJK FG* G* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - Refugees from countries experiencing natural disasters

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
215 93 121 86 76 52 98 117 39 40 75 60
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 27.0% 20.0% 14.0% 24.0% 18.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0%
E E G
132 62 69 50 46 35 52 80 28 32 33 39
6 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 12.0% 15.0% 15.0% 8.0% 15.0%
E J J J
219 102 117 64 67 88 76 144 30 51 93 46
5 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 23.0% 19.0% 22.0% 16.0% 24.0% 23.0% 17.0%
227 119 108 59 87 81 69 157 40 47 88 52
4 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 21.0% 17.0% 24.0% 21.0% 22.0% 22.0% 20.0%
F
101 56 45 17 36 48 35 65 20 19 40 21
3 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 5.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0%
C
54 31 23 11 20 23 20 34 10 5 26 13
2 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 7.0% 5.0%
|
65 39 26 13 24 28 24 41 11 9 23 22
1- Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0%
59 14 44 19 19 20 30 28 11 14 22 12
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.7 4.5 4.9 5.1 4.7 4.4 4.9 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.8
A DE
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - Refugees from countries experiencing natural

disasters
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E

F G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
215 60 154 123 92 106 32 50 27 105 110 153 62 23 118 34
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 20.0% 28.0% 23.0% 13.0% 18.0% 23.0% 19.0% 22.0% 7.0% 30.0% 19.0%
H H* H MO M
132 47 85 74 58 75 9 27 21 50 81 86 46 29 69 20
6 12.0% 15.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0% 8.0% 12.0% 10.0% 9.0% 17.0% 11.0% 17.0% 9.0% 17.0% 11.0%
* I M
219 52 167 106 114 104 14 50 51 126 93 172 48 61 81 39
5 20.0% 17.0% 22.0% 18.0% 24.0% 20.0% 13.0% 23.0% 24.0% 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 17.0% 19.0% 21.0% 22.0%
C * F
227 68 159 114 113 125 26 35 41 141 85 170 57 88 65 41
4 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 19.0% 24.0% 24.0% 23.0% 16.0% 19.0% 24.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 27.0% 16.0% 23.0%
G * J N
101 26 74 68 33 46 11 14 30 61 40 78 23 50 25 12
3 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 14.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 15.0% 6.0% 7.0%
D * EG NO
54 11 43 35 19 20 8 13 12 27 28 44 11 25 12 13
2 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 8.0% 3.0% 7.0%
* N N
65 20 45 38 27 28 4 15 18 40 25 51 14 34 11 12
1-Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 11.0% 3.0% 7.0%
* N N
59 21 37 42 17 23 10 16 11 38 20 44 15 13 15 9
Don't know 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.3 4.6 4.9 4.6 4.9 4 53 4.6
* I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - Refugees from countries experiencing natural

disasters
Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
215 41 93 80 21 50 7 16 73 45 20 14 28 69 175 40
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 20.0% 16.0% 18.0% 27.0% 10.0% 34.0% 5.0% 8.0% 34.0% 25.0% 21.0% 17.0% 25.0% 23.0% 22.0% 14.0%
AB D* FGJK FG FG* F* o* o o
132 17 66 49 17 22 15 14 36 33 12 8 16 42 103 29
6 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 16.0% 8.0% 15.0% 10.0% 8.0% 17.0% 18.0% 13.0% 9.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0%
A A . G G . . .
219 69 95 55 32 31 26 35 41 40 22 17 17 52 171 49
5 20.0% 27.0% 18.0% 18.0% 15.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 24.0% 20.0% 16.0% 17.0% 22.0% 17.0%
BC . . . .
227 51 116 60 54 25 38 50 33 31 16 24 22 67 164 62
4 21.0% 20.0% 22.0% 20.0% 25.0% 17.0% 27.0% 27.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 28.0% 20.0% 22.0% 21.0% 22.0%
. H H . H* .
101 27 54 20 32 5 22 28 11 15 8 5 13 27 62 39
3 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0% 15.0% 3.0% 16.0% 15.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 14.0%
E * HIK HK * * * N
54 19 26 9 21 5 11 14 2 9 5 8 4 14 39 15
2 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 3.0% 10.0% 3.0% 8.0% 8.0% 1.0% 5.0% 5.0% 9.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
C * H H H * H* *
65 21 32 12 28 5 12 22 5 6 5 7 8 17 47 18
1-Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 13.0% 4.0% 9.0% 12.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0%
E * H HI * H* *
59 11 33 14 7 4 8 5 12 3 6 3 4 12 30 28
Don't know 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 1.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0%
. . . . MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.7 4.4 4.6 5.1 3.9 5.4 4 3.9 5.5 5.1 4.8 4.4 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.4
ean
AB D* FGUK FGK FG* * * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People seeking asylum from political violence

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
220 99 121 70 84 66 107 113 44 43 78 55
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 18.0% 27.0% 17.0% 24.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0%
G
139 69 70 48 47 44 39 100 27 26 40 46
6 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 15.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 15.0% 14.0% 12.0% 10.0% 17.0%
F J
204 103 101 71 61 72 55 149 29 54 77 44
5 19.0% 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 16.0% 19.0% 14.0% 22.0% 15.0% 25.0% 19.0% 17.0%
F HK
185 93 92 47 63 74 79 106 34 36 81 34
4 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 15.0% 17.0% 20.0% 20.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 20.0% 13.0%
K
128 60 68 28 50 50 40 88 19 21 56 32
3 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 9.0% 14.0% 12.0%
62 32 30 12 27 24 19 43 14 9 21 18
2 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0%
74 45 28 24 22 28 33 41 10 14 26 24
1- Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0%
B
60 16 44 19 22 18 31 29 12 15 22 11
Don't know 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.7 4.6 4.8 4: 4.7 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.6

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from political violence

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E

F G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
220 58 162 120 100 97 26 57 40 100 120 152 68 28 133 27
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 18.0% 23.0% 26.0% 19.0% 17.0% 25.0% 19.0% 25.0% 9.0% 34.0% 15.0%
* E I MO M
139 45 94 67 72 79 15 22 23 72 67 110 29 21 73 19
6 13.0% 15.0% 12.0% 11.0% 15.0% 15.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 7.0% 18.0% 10.0%
* MO
204 57 147 98 106 103 17 41 43 111 93 154 50 64 83 34
5 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 16.0% 22.0% 20.0% 15.0% 18.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0%
c *
185 47 138 108 77 95 20 32 38 104 81 137 48 64 50 42
4 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 20.0% 13.0% 23.0%
* N N
128 35 92 74 54 64 18 20 26 87 40 90 38 68 20 19
3 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 11.0% 14.0% 21.0% 5.0% 11.0%
* J NO N
62 19 43 40 22 29 6 13 14 39 23 51 11 31 9 14
2 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 9.0% 2.0% 8.0%
* N N
74 21 53 50 23 36 2 19 16 40 34 61 13 33 13 16
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 2.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 10.0% 3.0% 9.0%
* F N N
60 22 38 42 17 22 11 17 10 34 26 43 17 14 14 8
Don't know 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.8 3.9 5.4 43
* I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from political violence

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
220 39 95 86 22 53 11 16 79 54 15 12 29 78 189 31
7- Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 15.0% 19.0% 29.0% 10.0% 36.0% 8.0% 9.0% 37.0% 30.0% 16.0% 14.0% 26.0% 26.0% 24.0% 11.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o
139 33 62 44 14 31 11 11 34 39 7 11 12 4 109 30
6 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 15.0% 7.0% 21.0% 8.0% 6.0% 16.0% 21.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0%
D* FG FG) * * *
204 38 106 61 35 24 21 43 45 38 19 15 22 63 156 48
5 19.0% 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 17.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 17.0%
B * * *
185 61 78 46 40 19 28 37 23 27 22 19 21 4 121 64
4 17.0% 24.0% 15.0% 15.0% 19.0% 13.0% 20.0% 20.0% 11.0% 15.0% 24.0% 23.0% 19.0% 14.0% 15.0% 23.0%
BC * H H H* H* * MN
128 33 73 22 49 8 30 38 11 9 14 6 11 37 99 29
3 12.0% 13.0% 14.0% 7.0% 23.0% 5.0% 22.0% 21.0% 5.0% 5.0% 15.0% 7.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0%
c E * HIK HIK HI* * *
62 18 32 13 20 2 16 15 6 3 5 9 7 19 45 17
2 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 10.0% 1.0% 11.0% 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
E * HI HI * HI* *
74 20 37 16 26 4 14 18 4 9 5 11 8 15 44 30
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 12.0% 3.0% 10.0% 10.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0% 13.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 11.0%
E * H H * HI* * MN
60 15 33 12 7 7 9 6 12 2 5 3 3 7 29 31
Don't know 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 6.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 11.0%
* 1 * * * LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 4.7 4.4 46 5.1 38 56 38 39 56 53 45 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.2
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4.0na 1lto 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People seeking asylum from domestic abuse

T G Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
221 91 130 82 80 59 108 113 43 47 72 59
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 18.0% 23.0% 26.0% 21.0% 16.0% 27.0% 17.0% 23.0% 22.0% 18.0% 22.0%
A E G
134 72 62 59 37 38 37 97 16 36 46 35
6 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 19.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 15.0% 9.0% 17.0% 11.0% 13.0%
DE F H
189 76 113 62 56 71 75 113 31 44 67 46
5 18.0% 15.0% 20.0% 19.0% 15.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 17.0% 20.0% 17.0% 18.0%
A
203 108 94 45 84 74 69 134 39 38 81 45
4 19.0% 21.0% 17.0% 14.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0% 20.0% 21.0% 17.0% 20.0% 17.0%
C
98 48 51 21 37 40 31 67 17 18 39 24
3 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0%
78 44 34 10 32 36 22 56 14 17 33 15
2 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 3.0% 9.0% 10.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0%
C C
87 55 32 21 28 38 32 55 11 8 42 26
1 - Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 11.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 11.0% 10.0%
B | |
61 23 38 19 21 21 29 32 17 10 21 13
Don't know 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.6 4.4 4.8 5.1 4.5 4.3 4.8 45 4.7 4.9 4.4 4.6
A DE J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from domestic abuse

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F

G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
221 65 156 126 95 94 37 51 39 97 124 150 71 30 127 32
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 33.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 26.0% 19.0% 26.0% 9.0% 32.0% 18.0%
EH* I MO M
134 35 99 67 67 78 11 28 17 74 60 98 35 22 74 19
6 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 7.0% 19.0% 11.0%
H * MO
189 57 131 110 79 89 12 43 44 99 90 157 32 50 70 35
5 18.0% 19.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 11.0% 19.0% 21.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 12.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.0%
* F L
203 50 153 103 100 107 21 41 35 111 92 138 65 72 61 34
4 19.0% 16.0% 20.0% 17.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 24.0% 22.0% 15.0% 19.0%
* N
98 24 74 62 37 49 7 23 20 56 42 87 12 55 16 17
3 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 4.0% 17.0% 4.0% 10.0%
* L NO N
78 25 54 42 37 39 10 7 22 54 24 58 20 35 23 13
2 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 3.0% 10.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 7.0%
* G J N
87 26 62 48 39 44 6 16 21 58 29 68 19 45 12 19
1-Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 10.0% 10.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 14.0% 3.0% 10.0%
* J N N
61 23 38 42 19 26 11 11 13 38 22 41 20 14 14 10
Don't know 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.5 5 4.8 4.3 4.4 4.9 4.5 4.8 3.8 53 4.4
H* I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from domestic abuse

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
221 40 % 86 19 46 13 17 76 51 20 13 20 70 179 42
7- Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 16.0% 19.0% 29.0% 9.0% 31.0% 9.0% 9.0% 36.0% 28.0% 21.0% 15.0% 18.0% 23.0% 23.0% 15.0%
AB D* FGIK FGK FG* * * o o
134 22 67 45 11 30 10 13 34 40 8 11 10 34 98 36
6 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 15.0% 5.0% 20.0% 7.0% 7.0% 16.0% 22.0% 8.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 12.0% 13.0%
A D* FG FG) * * *
189 58 83 47 27 23 22 29 42 28 27 8 16 45 139 50
5 18.0% 23.0% 16.0% 16.0% 12.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 20.0% 15.0% 29.0% 9.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 18.0%
8 * K FGIK* * *
203 48 97 58 44 23 28 44 30 30 16 19 28 70 145 58
4 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 21.0% 16.0% 20.0% 24.0% 14.0% 17.0% 17.0% 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 18.0% 21.0%
B H * * * N
98 31 51 16 39 6 25 30 9 7 8 9 12 21 74 25
3 9.0% 12.0% 10.0% 6.0% 18.0% 4.0% 18.0% 16.0% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0%
c E * HI HI * * *
78 22 47 10 26 6 18 17 9 13 5 8 12 31 62 16
2 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 3.0% 12.0% 4.0% 13.0% 10.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0%
c c 5 o H * * *
87 22 43 22 36 6 18 27 4 8 6 13 10 20 58 29
1- Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 17.0% 4.0% 13.0% 14.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 15.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0%
E * HI HI * HI* *
61 14 32 15 12 7 6 7 9 5 4 6 5 10 36 25
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 9.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 46 43 45 5 35 53 37 38 55 52 4.8 4 43 46 4.7 4.4
AB D* FGIK FGK FGK* * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5.0na1lto 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People seeking asylum from gang violence

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
192 85 107 69 68 55 100 93 33 37 72 50
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 22.0% 18.0% 15.0% 25.0% 14.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0%
E G
145 77 68 60 42 43 44 101 21 34 51 40
6 14.0% 15.0% 12.0% 19.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 15.0% 13.0% 15.0%
DE
183 80 103 47 65 71 56 127 36 44 58 46
5 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 17.0% 19.0% 14.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0%
220 102 119 57 84 79 81 139 35 41 94 51
4 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 18.0% 22.0% 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0%
106 57 50 31 33 43 35 72 17 24 39 26
3 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0%
83 48 35 18 36 29 27 56 18 11 35 19
2 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.0%
76 45 31 18 26 33 29 48 13 13 30 21
1- Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0%
64 24 41 19 23 22 32 32 16 14 22 12
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4.5 4.4 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.4 4.7 4.4 45 4.7 45 4.6
Mean
A DE
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from gang violence

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

F G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
192 58 135 116 76 87 25 46 35 90 102 134 58 17 112 31
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 16.0% 22.0% 21.0% 17.0% 15.0% 21.0% 17.0% 21.0% 5.0% 28.0% 17.0%
* I MO M
145 39 106 71 74 70 18 31 26 73 72 107 38 31 70 18
6 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0% 13.0% 14.0% 10.0% 18.0% 10.0%
* MO
183 50 134 94 89 94 8 39 43 105 78 142 41 54 76 30
5 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 7.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 17.0% 19.0% 17.0%
F * F F
220 68 152 118 103 117 27 40 36 121 99 163 57 75 62 41
4 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.0% 22.0% 24.0% 18.0% 17.0% 21.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0% 16.0% 23.0%
* N
106 20 86 58 49 52 11 16 28 62 45 83 23 53 25 18
3 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 7.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 17.0% 6.0% 10.0%
* N
83 24 59 50 33 40 13 15 15 47 36 62 21 43 22 9
2 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0% 5.0% 5.0%
* NO
76 20 56 46 30 34 3 20 18 47 29 63 14 37 9 23
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 12.0% 2.0% 13.0%
* N N
64 26 39 46 18 32 10 13 9 42 22 43 21 13 21 9
Don't know 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.7 3.7 5.2 43
* I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People seeking asylum from gang violence

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
192 37 79 76 18 42 5 12 64 48 19 12 23 66 158 35
7- Strongly encourage (7) 18.0% 15.0% 15.0% 25.0% 8.0% 29.0% 3.0% 7.0% 30.0% 26.0% 20.0% 14.0% 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 12.0%
AB D* FGK FG FG* [ * o o
145 24 68 53 10 32 10 22 37 33 9 9 12 40 111 34
6 14.0% 9.0% 13.0% 18.0% 5.0% 22.0% 7.0% 12.0% 17.0% 18.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0%
Iy D* F F * * *
183 51 %0 42 31 29 28 25 40 36 20 10 14 52 140 43
5 17.0% 20.0% 17.0% 14.0% 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 14.0% 19.0% 20.0% 22.0% 11.0% 12.0% 17.0% 18.0% 15.0%
.< * * *
220 56 102 62 47 21 36 39 37 25 19 22 24 63 156 64
4 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 21.0% 22.0% 15.0% 26.0% 21.0% 17.0% 14.0% 21.0% 25.0% 21.0% 21.0% 20.0% 23.0%
.< 1 * o *
106 34 55 18 35 4 23 30 13 12 8 10 15 27 75 32
3 10.0% 13.0% 11.0% 6.0% 16.0% 3.0% 16.0% 17.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0%
c E * HI HI * * *
83 22 46 15 34 6 19 24 7 14 4 5 8 24 62 21
2 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 16.0% 4.0% 13.0% 13.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0%
E * HI HI * * *
76 19 41 16 28 7 13 24 4 5 9 14 11 20 51 25
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 13.0% 5.0% 9.0% 13.0% 2.0% 3.0% 10.0% 16.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0%
E * HI HI HI* HI* *
64 14 34 17 9 6 6 6 11 9 5 5 5 9 38 27
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 9.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 45 43 4.4 5 36 53 37 37 53 5.1 46 4.1 4.4 4.7 46 43
ean
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* * * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6.0na 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who already have family in the United States

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
206 91 114 85 67 54 103 103 24 49 68 65
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 18.0% 21.0% 27.0% 18.0% 14.0% 25.0% 15.0% 13.0% 22.0% 17.0% 25.0%
DE G H HJ
136 72 64 54 43 39 37 99 18 25 48 45
6 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 17.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 15.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 17.0%
E F
204 93 111 55 64 84 65 139 50 41 77 37
5 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 17.0% 17.0% 22.0% 16.0% 21.0% 26.0% 19.0% 19.0% 14.0%
K
224 118 106 52 97 76 78 146 44 51 88 42
4 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 16.0% 26.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 23.0% 23.0% 22.0% 16.0%
C
111 53 58 26 37 48 30 81 16 19 45 31
3 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 13.0% 7.0% 12.0% 8.0% 9.0% 11.0% 12.0%
F
59 25 34 10 25 24 25 34 8 11 24 15
2 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
70 44 26 15 23 32 27 42 17 11 24 17
1- Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%
B
62 21 40 22 20 19 39 23 12 10 27 12
Don't know 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.6 4.6 4.7 ':'I;ZEl 4.6 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.8

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who already have family in the United

States
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E

F G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
206 53 152 123 82 78 31 60 37 96 109 145 60 23 106 28
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 21.0% 17.0% 15.0% 27.0% 27.0% 18.0% 16.0% 23.0% 18.0% 22.0% 7.0% 27.0% 16.0%
E* EH I MO M
136 47 88 61 75 78 14 19 24 68 68 103 33 26 69 18
6 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 10.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 8.0% 17.0% 10.0%
C G * MO
204 43 161 115 89 98 12 46 48 117 87 153 51 55 86 43
5 19.0% 14.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 11.0% 21.0% 23.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 22.0% 24.0%
A * F F
224 68 157 113 111 135 16 29 44 126 98 161 63 84 77 30
4 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 19.0% 24.0% 26.0% 14.0% 13.0% 21.0% 21.0% 20.0% 20.0% 23.0% 26.0% 20.0% 17.0%
FG * o
111 37 74 55 55 54 14 24 19 68 43 95 16 62 16 24
3 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 19.0% 4.0% 13.0%
* L N N
59 15 44 40 19 27 8 13 12 38 21 46 13 29 10 10
2 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 3.0% 6.0%
* N
70 20 49 47 23 35 7 10 18 38 31 53 16 35 12 17
1-Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 11.0% 3.0% 10.0%
* N N
62 21 41 44 17 22 10 20 10 36 26 39 22 10 19 8
Don't know 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0%
D * E
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.8 3.8 5.2 4.4
* E I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who already have family in the United

States
Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
206 44 84 78 16 53 9 14 60 47 17 11 27 76 162 44
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 26.0% 7.0% 36.0% 6.0% 7.0% 28.0% 26.0% 19.0% 12.0% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0% 16.0%
AB D* FGK FGK FG* * * o
136 23 59 53 21 24 10 16 35 34 5 12 12 35 106 30
6 13.0% 9.0% 12.0% 18.0% 10.0% 16.0% 7.0% 9.0% 17.0% 18.0% 6.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 13.0% 11.0%
AB * FGJ FGJ * * *
204 50 97 58 32 24 28 27 46 40 25 18 18 55 159 45
5 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 15.0% 16.0% 20.0% 15.0% 22.0% 22.0% 27.0% 21.0% 16.0% 18.0% 20.0% 16.0%
. G* . .
224 54 108 62 49 26 32 52 37 41 15 15 26 65 164 61
4 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0% 17.0% 23.0% 28.0% 17.0% 22.0% 17.0% 17.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 22.0%
. H . . .
111 34 60 17 43 7 21 40 14 1 17 8 11 28 81 30
3 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 6.0% 20.0% 5.0% 15.0% 22.0% 7.0% 1.0% 18.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0%
C C E * HI HIK I HI* * *
59 19 35 5 21 2 18 11 5 5 5 6 10 18 41 18
2 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 2.0% 10.0% 1.0% 13.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
C C E * HI * * *
70 18 37 14 22 6 16 18 4 8 5 12 2 13 44 26
1-Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0% 4.0% 12.0% 10.0% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 14.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0%
* HI H * HI* * LMN
62 14 34 14 9 5 5 5 12 7 4 4 4 11 34 27
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0%
. . . . MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.6 4.4 4.5 5.2 3.9 5.4 3.8 3.9 5.3 5.2 4.5 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.4
ean
AB D* FGJK FGJK FG* * * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_7.0na1lto 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who have skills or training that are in short-supply in the U.S.

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
315 140 175 109 103 103 131 184 52 61 111 90
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 29.0% 27.0% 32.0% 34.0% 27.0% 27.0% 32.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 34.0%
167 98 69 59 49 59 64 103 28 39 59 41
6 16.0% 19.0% 13.0% 18.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 18.0% 15.0% 15.0%
B
223 107 116 50 83 90 66 157 40 41 91 50
5 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 16.0% 22.0% 24.0% 16.0% 24.0% 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0%
C F
176 102 74 48 67 61 57 119 31 38 73 34
4 16.0% 20.0% 13.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 14.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 18.0% 13.0%
B
61 19 43 16 30 15 20 41 13 11 20 17
3 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0%
A E
28 13 15 9 8 11 15 14 4 3 15 7
2 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0%
47 25 22 12 15 20 24 23 9 9 16 12
1- Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0%
54 14 40 17 21 16 28 26 10 13 17 13
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5.2 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2 53 5.2 53
Mean

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_7.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People who have skills or training that are in

short-supply in the U.S.
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E

F G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
315 78 237 165 150 142 30 72 71 157 158 238 77 67 152 48
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 29.0% 25.0% 31.0% 28.0% 32.0% 27.0% 26.0% 33.0% 34.0% 27.0% 33.0% 30.0% 28.0% 21.0% 38.0% 27.0%
* MO
167 46 121 90 77 79 22 34 32 91 76 135 32 53 60 26
6 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 19.0% 16.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 17.0% 12.0% 17.0% 15.0% 15.0%
*
223 62 161 113 110 115 27 38 43 133 90 151 72 71 79 48
5 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 22.0% 24.0% 17.0% 20.0% 23.0% 19.0% 19.0% 26.0% 22.0% 20.0% 27.0%
* K
176 49 127 97 79 95 17 29 35 98 78 129 46 66 57 24
4 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 15.0% 13.0%
*
61 26 35 39 23 33 6 18 4 37 25 46 16 23 12 14
3 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0%
B H * H N N
28 8 20 23 6 12 2 9 5 17 12 19 9 8 7 8
2 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
) *
47 14 33 34 13 20 2 12 13 22 25 40 7 20 16 6
1-Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0%
*
54 21 32 40 14 29 8 9 7 34 20 39 14 15 12 6
Don't know 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 5.2 5.1 53 5.1 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.2 4.9 5.5 5.1
ean
C * MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_7.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People who have skills or training that are in
short-supply in the U.S.

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
315 79 137 100 40 56 31 36 87 65 28 20 42 102 261 54
7- Strongly encourage (7) 29.0% 31.0% 27.0% 33.0% 19.0% 38.0% 22.0% 20.0% 41.0% 36.0% 30.0% 23.0% 38.0% 34.0% 33.0% 19.0%
D* FGK FG * * o* o o
167 32 86 49 24 38 17 37 29 31 7 19 10 39 127 40
6 16.0% 12.0% 17.0% 16.0% 11.0% 26.0% 12.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0% 8.0% 22.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0%
D* ] * * *
223 50 115 58 55 22 34 37 40 40 28 20 30 75 172 51
5 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 19.0% 26.0% 15.0% 24.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 30.0% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 22.0% 18.0%
5 .< m * *
176 40 86 50 49 17 21 46 25 33 11 12 14 43 115 60
4 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 17.0% 23.0% 12.0% 15.0% 25.0% 12.0% 18.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 14.0% 15.0% 22.0%
E * FHI * * * N
61 20 25 16 15 1 13 11 10 2 12 2 5 19 43 18
3 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 1.0% 13.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
E * IK 1 HIK* * *
28 12 12 5 9 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 - 5 17 11
2 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% - 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
o * * *
47 12 25 10 13 7 10 10 9 6 1 5 6 7 26 20
1-Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 1.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 7.0%
o * * * MN
54 12 30 12 10 2 10 5 10 2 3 2 5 11 28 26
Don't know 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 1.0% 7.0% 2.0% 5.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 9.0%
o 1 * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.4 4.8 56 4.8 5 55 55 5.1 5.1 55 5.4 5.4 4.8
ean
D* FG FG * * o*

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_8.0na1lto 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission seeking better economic opportunities

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
104 49 55 47 33 24 53 51 14 13 43 35
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 15.0% 9.0% 6.0% 13.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 11.0% 13.0%
DE G |
80 44 36 41 28 11 28 52 5 21 23 32
6 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 13.0% 8.0% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 10.0% 6.0% 12.0%
E E H HJ
140 64 75 44 47 49 37 103 21 28 56 34
5 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 9.0% 15.0% 11.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0%
F
178 88 89 61 51 66 76 102 45 45 57 30
4 17.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 13.0% 18.0% 19.0% 15.0% 24.0% 21.0% 14.0% 11.0%
JK JK
140 71 69 38 55 46 51 89 25 27 52 36
3 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 14.0%
120 65 55 18 47 55 41 78 22 27 44 27
2 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 6.0% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0%
C C
261 121 140 56 102 103 91 170 44 48 109 61
1- Strongly discourage (1) 24.0% 23.0% 25.0% 18.0% 27.0% 28.0% 22.0% 26.0% 23.0% 22.0% 27.0% 23.0%
C C
49 15 34 14 15 20 27 22 13 7 19 9
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 35 35 35 AI;ZEl 33 31 3.6 34 33 34 34 3.7

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_8.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission

seeking better economic opportunities
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maitaistatus | Race | patyp |

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
104 33 71 62 42 43 16 30 15 46 58 63 42 9 53 15
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 14.0% 14.0% 7.0% 8.0% 12.0% 8.0% 15.0% 3.0% 13.0% 8.0%
* EH I K M M
80 30 50 37 43 51 8 15 6 47 33 63 17 17 42 4
6 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 11.0% 2.0%
H * MO
140 34 106 65 75 80 9 22 28 72 67 89 50 32 68 25
5 13.0% 11.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.0% 15.0% 8.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 18.0% 10.0% 17.0% 14.0%
C * K M
178 54 124 106 72 81 19 37 40 86 91 134 44 38 85 32
4 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 15.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 15.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 12.0% 22.0% 18.0%
* M
140 42 98 87 52 71 11 30 27 72 67 100 40 38 58 20
3 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 15.0% 11.0%
*
120 30 90 60 60 52 15 26 26 76 43 98 21 46 32 24
2 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 14.0% 8.0% 14.0%
* N
261 68 193 147 114 126 27 48 59 157 104 219 42 134 45 53
1-Strongly discourage (1) 24.0% 22.0% 25.0% 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 22.0% 28.0% 27.0% 22.0% 27.0% 15.0% 41.0% 11.0% 30.0%
* L NO N
49 13 35 36 13 21 8 11 8 30 19 31 18 10 13 5
Don't know 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 3.5 3.6 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.6 3.1 33 3.7 33 4 2.6 4.1 3.1
H * H I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_8.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission

seeking better economic opportunities
Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
104 12 42 51 12 34 1 8 25 28 10 5 14 51 84 21
7- Strongly encourage (7) 10.0% 5.0% 8.0% 17.0% 5.0% 23.0% * 4.0% 12.0% 15.0% 11.0% 6.0% 12.0% 17.0% 11.0% 7.0%
AB D* FG FG [ [ * NO
80 17 29 34 7 21 6 11 22 20 1 3 13 24 67 13
6 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 11.0% 3.0% 14.0% 4.0% 6.0% 10.0% 11.0% 1.0% 3.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0%
8 D* J F * * *
140 27 62 51 16 20 9 23 45 23 16 9 12 34 113 27
5 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 17.0% 8.0% 14.0% 7.0% 12.0% 21.0% 13.0% 17.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0%
* G = * *
178 42 84 52 22 32 16 22 43 42 16 16 18 46 131 47
4 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 18.0% 10.0% 21.0% 11.0% 12.0% 20.0% 23.0% 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 17.0%
D* F G * * o
140 31 67 42 24 12 19 18 26 32 12 8 10 39 103 37
3 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 8.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 17.0% 13.0% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0%
o * * *
120 43 59 18 29 11 17 29 15 17 15 10 9 31 9% 26
2 11.0% 17.0% 11.0% 6.0% 14.0% 7.0% 12.0% 16.0% 7.0% 9.0% 16.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0%
c c o H m * *
261 78 145 38 99 14 67 67 26 18 22 31 29 66 176 85
1-Strongly discourage (1) 24.0% 31.0% 28.0% 13.0% 47.0% 9.0% 48.0% 36.0% 12.0% 10.0% 23.0% 36.0% 26.0% 22.0% 22.0% 30.0%
c c E * HU HU HI* HI* * MN
49 8 28 13 4 4 5 6 10 3 2 3 8 10 24 25
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 9.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 35 3 3.2 43 25 46 23 2.8 4.1 4.1 34 29 37 3.8 36 3.1
ean
AB D* F FGIK FGIK F* F* * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_9.0na 1lto 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission fleeing from violence or conflict

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
159 65 94 60 58 41 85 74 35 27 50 46
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 19.0% 15.0% 11.0% 21.0% 11.0% 19.0% 12.0% 13.0% 18.0%
E G
106 54 52 40 33 32 29 76 15 20 31 40
6 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 15.0%
F HJ
186 90 96 59 65 61 64 121 30 40 79 37
5 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 20.0% 14.0%
202 111 91 62 64 76 76 126 37 43 75 48
4 19.0% 22.0% 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 18.0%
138 67 71 33 43 62 44 94 24 32 47 35
3 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 16.0% 11.0% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 12.0% 13.0%
C
73 32 41 10 38 26 16 57 11 19 30 13
2 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 10.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0%
C C F
150 81 69 36 55 59 56 94 25 23 68 34
1- Strongly discourage (1) 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 11.0% 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 11.0% 17.0% 13.0%
|
58 18 40 19 19 19 33 25 12 13 22 11
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.1 4 4.2 :1);: 4.1 3.9 4.4 4 4.2 4.1 3.9 4].4

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_9.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission

fleeing from violence or conflict
|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
159 41 118 95 64 77 20 38 23 61 98 102 56 10 93 25
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 13.0% 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 17.0% 11.0% 10.0% 20.0% 13.0% 21.0% 3.0% 23.0% 14.0%
* I K MO M
106 40 65 46 60 56 12 20 18 70 36 78 28 21 55 8
6 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 7.0% 10.0% 10.0% 6.0% 14.0% 5.0%
C * J MO
186 48 137 97 88 99 16 38 33 92 94 139 46 35 94 36
5 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 19.0% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 11.0% 24.0% 20.0%
* M M
202 63 139 119 83 105 14 40 43 108 94 148 54 62 69 33
4 19.0% 21.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 20.0% 12.0% 18.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 17.0% 19.0%
*
138 31 107 79 59 57 21 25 35 79 59 103 35 70 38 21
3 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 11.0% 19.0% 11.0% 17.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 22.0% 10.0% 12.0%
* E NO
73 23 50 35 38 41 8 12 12 53 20 59 14 34 11 15
2 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 3.0% 8.0%
* J N N
150 39 111 84 66 70 11 35 34 89 61 124 26 81 21 32
1-Strongly discourage (1) 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 9.0% 25.0% 5.0% 18.0%
* N N
58 19 39 44 14 23 12 13 11 36 22 42 16 10 15 9
Don't know 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 10.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0%
D E*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.2 3.9 3.9 4.4 4 4.5 3.1 4.9 3.9
* I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_9.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who enter the U.S. without permission

fleeing from violence or conflict
Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
159 23 65 70 21 35 3 7 54 39 18 7 26 56 127 31
7- Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 9.0% 13.0% 23.0% 10.0% 24.0% 2.0% 4.0% 25.0% 21.0% 20.0% 8.0% 23.0% 19.0% 16.0% 11.0%
AB D* FGK FGK FGK* * o* o
106 21 52 32 9 27 9 11 32 23 4 5 13 37 87 18
6 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 11.0% 4.0% 18.0% 7.0% 6.0% 15.0% 13.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 6.0%
D* FGIK J * * * o o
186 43 93 51 11 36 11 24 54 40 17 18 16 56 142 43
5 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 5.0% 24.0% 8.0% 13.0% 25.0% 22.0% 18.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0% 18.0% 15.0%
D* FG F F* F* *
202 43 % 63 43 20 24 38 27 42 15 19 22 54 148 54
4 19.0% 17.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 13.0% 17.0% 21.0% 13.0% 23.0% 16.0% 22.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0%
B H o * *
138 40 66 32 38 8 33 37 19 19 12 9 9 37 99 38
3 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 11.0% 18.0% 5.0% 23.0% 20.0% 9.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 13.0% 14.0%
E * HIK HI * * *
73 28 37 8 23 9 15 19 5 6 10 4 6 16 47 26
2 7.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% 11.0% 6.0% 11.0% 10.0% 2.0% 3.0% 11.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0%
c c * HI HI HI* * *
150 45 77 29 59 9 38 43 10 11 12 21 15 34 103 47
1-Strongly discourage (1) 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 10.0% 28.0% 6.0% 27.0% 23.0% 5.0% 6.0% 13.0% 24.0% 14.0% 11.0% 13.0% 17.0%
c E * HU HI H* HI* *
58 13 30 15 10 5 6 4 12 4 5 4 5 11 36 22
Don't know 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 4.1 37 4 4.7 32 5 3 32 5.1 4.8 4.1 36 45 4.4 43 3.8
A AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* F* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People with advanced education or degrees

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
284 146 138 104 99 81 121 163 50 59 97 78
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 27.0% 28.0% 25.0% 33.0% 26.0% 22.0% 30.0% 24.0% 27.0% 27.0% 24.0% 29.0%
E
186 94 93 58 73 55 60 127 32 39 70 45
6 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 19.0% 15.0% 15.0% 19.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0%
239 119 120 62 63 113 76 163 39 52 88 60
5 22.0% 23.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0% 30.0% 19.0% 24.0% 21.0% 24.0% 22.0% 23.0%
cD
175 75 100 37 67 72 77 99 32 34 76 33
4 16.0% 15.0% 18.0% 12.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 13.0%
C
68 34 35 19 29 21 23 45 14 12 26 16
3 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
16 10 6 3 8 5 4 11 2 1 9 5
2 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
33 20 13 11 10 11 9 24 5 8 7 13
1- Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0%
J
69 20 49 25 26 17 33 36 14 12 29 14
Don't know 6.0% 4.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
53 53 53 5.5 5.2 5.1 53 5.2 53 53 5.2 53
Mean £

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di: the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People with advanced education or degrees

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F

G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
284 91 194 157 128 137 35 67 46 152 132 204 81 66 127 37
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 27.0% 30.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 30.0% 30.0% 22.0% 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 29.0% 20.0% 32.0% 21.0%
* MO
186 51 136 87 100 99 17 31 40 109 78 143 43 45 82 35
6 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 14.0% 21.0% 19.0% 15.0% 14.0% 19.0% 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 16.0% 14.0% 21.0% 19.0%
C * M
239 60 179 127 112 109 30 34 65 122 117 178 61 87 91 42
5 22.0% 20.0% 23.0% 21.0% 24.0% 21.0% 26.0% 16.0% 31.0% 21.0% 24.0% 22.0% 22.0% 27.0% 23.0% 24.0%
G* EG
175 51 124 107 69 87 18 40 31 97 79 137 39 55 55 37
4 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 14.0% 17.0% 14.0% 20.0%
*
68 18 50 42 26 35 4 18 11 42 26 46 22 26 14 16
3 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 4.0% 9.0%
* N N
16 5 10 13 3 8 - 3 4 11 5 12 4 6 3 1
2 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% *
*
33 11 22 21 12 20 2 7 4 19 14 27 6 17 7 7
1-Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0%
* N
69 18 51 46 23 30 8 21 9 36 33 50 19 21 17 5
Don't know 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 3.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 53 53 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.3 4.9 5.6 5.1
ean
C * MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_1.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di: the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People with advanced education or degrees

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
284 63 126 % 47 57 24 42 64 63 21 16 42 98 239 46
7- Strongly encourage (7) 27.0% 25.0% 24.0% 32.0% 22.0% 38.0% 17.0% 23.0% 30.0% 35.0% 23.0% 19.0% 37.0% 33.0% 30.0% 16.0%
D* F FGK * * o* o o
186 34 92 60 23 40 17 28 42 40 15 20 24 55 140 47
6 17.0% 13.0% 18.0% 20.0% 11.0% 27.0% 12.0% 15.0% 20.0% 22.0% 16.0% 23.0% 22.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0%
D* B = *
239 55 120 64 57 22 35 52 52 39 22 20 25 75 180 58
5 22.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 27.0% 15.0% 25.0% 28.0% 24.0% 21.0% 24.0% 23.0% 22.0% 25.0% 23.0% 21.0%
5 .< * * *
175 48 92 36 34 15 29 26 30 25 25 12 11 4 116 59
4 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 12.0% 16.0% 10.0% 21.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 27.0% 14.0% 10.0% 13.0% 15.0% 21.0%
* GHI* * * LMN
68 28 25 16 22 6 14 13 8 7 7 8 1 15 45 23
3 6.0% 11.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0% 4.0% 10.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0% 9.0% 1.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0%
BC * HI * * * L
16 8 6 3 5 - 2 4 - 3 - 1 - 2 10 6
2 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0% - 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
- * * *
33 5 18 10 13 3 7 10 3 4 1 6 4 6 23 10
1- Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 7.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0%
o * m *
69 15 39 15 12 5 12 9 14 3 2 3 4 10 38 31
Don't know 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 11.0%
* 1 | * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 5.3 5.1 5.2 55 4.9 5.8 4.8 5.1 56 56 5.1 5 5.7 55 5.4 4.9
ean
A D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following
characteristics? - People with less than a high school education

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
113 44 68 49 39 25 57 56 19 26 27 40
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 7.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 7.0% 15.0%
E G J J
69 38 31 25 30 14 28 41 10 13 31 15
6 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0%
E E
162 65 98 53 40 69 56 106 23 38 52 49
5 15.0% 12.0% 18.0% 17.0% 11.0% 18.0% 14.0% 16.0% 12.0% 18.0% 13.0% 19.0%
A D
296 161 135 90 93 112 102 194 66 56 118 56
4 28.0% 31.0% 24.0% 28.0% 25.0% 30.0% 25.0% 29.0% 35.0% 26.0% 29.0% 21.0%
B K K
164 77 87 33 66 65 57 107 24 31 66 43
3 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 10.0% 18.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 14.0% 16.0% 16.0%
C C
88 48 40 15 40 32 23 65 13 18 38 20
2 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0%
C F
92 58 34 29 34 29 39 53 17 14 39 23
1- Strongly discourage (1) 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0%
B
88 26 62 25 33 29 42 46 16 21 32 18
Don't know 8.0% 5.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4 3.8 4.2 4.3 3.9 3.9 4.2 39 4 4.2 3.8 4.2
A DE J J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di: the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People with less than a high school education

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H

I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
113 36 77 76 37 43 17 37 16 48 65 78 35 14 67 13
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 8.0% 15.0% 17.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 4.0% 17.0% 7.0%
D * EH I MO
69 30 39 33 36 41 6 14 8 41 27 50 19 13 36 6
6 6.0% 10.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0% 3.0%
B * MO
162 36 127 86 77 69 24 26 43 89 73 124 38 45 76 20
5 15.0% 12.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 21.0% 12.0% 20.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 14.0% 19.0% 11.0%
* EG o
296 72 224 155 140 155 25 53 62 158 138 212 84 79 107 57
4 28.0% 23.0% 29.0% 26.0% 30.0% 30.0% 22.0% 24.0% 30.0% 27.0% 28.0% 27.0% 31.0% 25.0% 27.0% 32.0%
*
164 47 117 89 75 85 16 32 31 103 61 118 46 60 46 34
3 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 15.0% 18.0% 13.0% 15.0% 17.0% 19.0% 12.0% 19.0%
* N N
88 26 62 46 42 46 7 17 18 49 39 74 14 44 21 13
2 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 14.0% 5.0% 7.0%
* NO
92 34 58 57 35 51 9 16 15 51 41 78 14 47 19 21
1-Strongly discourage (1) 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 5.0% 15.0% 5.0% 12.0%
* N N
88 24 63 58 30 35 11 25 16 48 40 64 23 21 24 15
Don't know 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 10.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4 4 4 4.1 4 3.9 4.3 4.3 4 3.9 4.1 3.9 4.3 3.4 4.6 3.7
* E MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di: the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People with less than a high school education

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
113 20 48 44 11 30 10 5 39 29 8 4 15 39 85 28
7- Strongly encourage (7) 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 15.0% 5.0% 20.0% 7.0% 3.0% 18.0% 16.0% 9.0% 5.0% 13.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0%
A D* FGK FGK G* * *
69 15 25 29 3 19 4 9 15 21 4 2 8 18 52 17
6 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 10.0% 1.0% 13.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 12.0% 5.0% 2.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0%
B D* X * * *
162 34 81 47 22 18 21 23 53 23 9 11 24 53 126 36
5 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 10.0% 12.0% 15.0% 13.0% 25.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 22.0% 18.0% 16.0% 13.0%
* GlIK * * *
29 68 144 84 55 41 30 50 49 58 27 31 19 82 213 83
4 28.0% 27.0% 28.0% 28.0% 26.0% 28.0% 21.0% 27.0% 23.0% 32.0% 29.0% 35.0% 17.0% 27.0% 27.0% 30.0%
* * FH* * L L
164 55 80 29 52 11 30 30 23 23 24 11 18 49 131 33
3 15.0% 22.0% 16.0% 10.0% 24.0% 7.0% 21.0% 17.0% 11.0% 13.0% 25.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 12.0%
c c E * H HIK* * *
88 23 40 26 24 7 17 27 11 11 5 8 8 17 65 23
2 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 11.0% 5.0% 12.0% 15.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0%
* H HU * * *
92 20 50 22 37 12 17 30 7 12 8 13 11 26 66 26
1-Strongly discourage (1) 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 18.0% 8.0% 12.0% 17.0% 3.0% 7.0% 9.0% 15.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0%
E * H HI * H* *
88 20 47 20 10 9 12 9 18 6 8 7 8 16 53 34
Don't know 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 9.0% 3.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 12.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Ve 4 3.8 3.9 43 33 46 36 33 4.7 4.4 38 35 4.2 4.2 4 4
ean
AB D* FGIK FGIK G* * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3.0na 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who speak English

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
228 103 126 73 94 62 111 117 40 45 80 64
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 20.0% 23.0% 23.0% 25.0% 16.0% 28.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 20.0% 24.0%
E G
167 86 82 60 49 59 57 110 28 37 61 42
6 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 19.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 15.0% 16.0%
259 135 124 79 81 98 94 164 37 48 113 61
5 24.0% 26.0% 22.0% 25.0% 22.0% 26.0% 23.0% 25.0% 20.0% 22.0% 28.0% 23.0%
227 113 114 62 79 87 73 154 45 53 82 47
4 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 23.0% 18.0% 23.0% 24.0% 25.0% 20.0% 18.0%
57 25 32 11 28 18 19 39 15 8 17 18
3 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0%
28 14 14 7 10 11 9 20 2 5 11 10
2 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0%
28 17 11 8 11 9 13 15 5 5 13 5
1- Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0%
76 25 51 20 24 32 28 48 17 16 25 17
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5.1 5 5.1 5.2 5.1 5 5.2 5 5.1 5.1 5 5.2
Mean S

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3.0na1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who speak English

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G

H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
228 68 160 145 83 106 31 56 34 116 112 170 58 56 92 37
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 24.0% 18.0% 20.0% 28.0% 26.0% 16.0% 20.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 21.0%
D H* H
167 51 116 75 92 91 15 26 35 105 62 120 47 43 70 26
6 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 13.0% 20.0% 17.0% 13.0% 12.0% 17.0% 18.0% 13.0% 15.0% 17.0% 13.0% 18.0% 15.0%
C * J
259 69 189 151 107 106 24 55 74 138 121 204 55 96 97 40
5 24.0% 23.0% 25.0% 25.0% 23.0% 20.0% 21.0% 25.0% 35.0% 24.0% 25.0% 26.0% 20.0% 30.0% 25.0% 22.0%
* EFG
227 55 172 103 125 115 26 47 40 120 107 168 59 70 79 46
4 21.0% 18.0% 22.0% 17.0% 26.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 19.0% 20.0% 22.0% 21.0% 22.0% 22.0% 20.0% 25.0%
c *
57 16 41 34 23 37 5 8 6 31 27 36 21 19 15 9
3 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0%
H *
28 10 19 19 9 14 - 8 6 14 14 23 6 14 8 4
2 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% - 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0%
*
28 10 18 19 9 18 2 4 3 14 14 21 7 9 8 7
1-Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0%
*
76 26 50 53 23 38 11 15 12 49 27 54 21 17 26 11
Don't know 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.2 5
Mean . "

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

of people with the following characteristics? - People who speak English

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
228 57 99 73 43 40 25 30 54 39 21 16 26 72 167 61
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 21.0% 22.0% 19.0% 24.0% 20.0% 27.0% 18.0% 17.0% 25.0% 21.0% 22.0% 19.0% 23.0% 24.0% 21.0% 22.0%
. . . .
167 36 82 49 29 35 15 28 36 35 14 12 22 51 125 43
6 16.0% 14.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 23.0% 11.0% 15.0% 17.0% 19.0% 15.0% 14.0% 20.0% 17.0% 16.0% 15.0%
. . . .
259 58 134 66 49 30 35 61 57 40 19 21 26 69 196 63
5 24.0% 23.0% 26.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 25.0% 33.0% 27.0% 22.0% 20.0% 24.0% 23.0% 23.0% 25.0% 22.0%
. M . . .
227 57 119 52 41 28 32 38 33 45 26 19 29 74 180 47
4 21.0% 22.0% 23.0% 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 21.0% 16.0% 25.0% 28.0% 22.0% 26.0% 24.0% 23.0% 17.0%
. H* . . ) )
57 19 21 17 15 2 10 9 10 5 5 4 4 15 42 15
3 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 1.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
E . . . .
28 8 9 12 11 3 7 7 4 4 1 3 3 4 19 10
2 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0%
. . . .
28 8 11 9 8 4 5 4 3 5 2 5 - 5 17 11
1-Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 4.0%
. . H* .
76 14 40 22 16 5 10 7 16 9 5 5 2 11 44 32
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0%
. . . . LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5.1 5 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.4 4.8 5 5.3 5.1 5.1 4.8 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.1
Mean o FoK . . .

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People with significant wealth

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
143 71 72 57 55 32 60 83 25 32 49 38
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 18.0% 15.0% 8.0% 15.0% 12.0% 13.0% 15.0% 12.0% 14.0%
E E
92 51 41 35 32 25 28 63 23 14 39 16
6 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0% 12.0% 6.0% 10.0% 6.0%
199 96 103 73 52 73 71 128 24 41 74 59
5 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 14.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 13.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0%
D H
313 156 157 67 131 116 113 200 63 71 111 68
4 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 21.0% 35.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 33.0% 33.0% 28.0% 26.0%
C C
97 39 58 20 28 49 32 65 16 22 38 21
3 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 8.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0%
cD
71 38 33 28 22 21 27 44 6 10 30 25
2 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0%
H
54 31 23 14 17 23 28 26 7 10 22 14
1- Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0%
103 34 68 26 39 37 45 58 25 17 38 22
Don't know 10.0% 7.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Vean 4.4 4.4 4.4 4: 45 42 4.4 4.4 4;6 4.4 4.4 4.4

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People with significant wealth

[ Childrenin Household Employment tatus Mearital Status PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H

I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
143 47 96 82 61 78 23 28 14 72 71 103 40 34 73 19
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 13.0% 15.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 20.0% 13.0% 7.0% 12.0% 15.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 18.0% 11.0%
H H* MO
92 30 62 44 48 50 5 17 20 55 37 77 15 32 36 15
6 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 10.0% 5.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0%
*
199 58 141 92 107 105 16 38 39 109 90 145 54 56 80 32
5 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 15.0% 23.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 17.0% 20.0% 18.0%
c *
313 80 233 170 143 145 36 65 68 166 147 242 71 100 112 51
4 29.0% 26.0% 30.0% 28.0% 30.0% 27.0% 31.0% 29.0% 32.0% 28.0% 30.0% 30.0% 26.0% 31.0% 28.0% 29.0%
*
97 25 72 52 45 42 16 15 24 59 38 71 26 34 31 18
3 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 14.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0%
*
71 22 49 52 19 34 1 25 10 35 36 47 23 22 16 17
2 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 7.0% 1.0% 11.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0%
D F * EFH N
54 17 37 36 18 27 3 8 16 29 25 42 12 15 16 15
1-Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 8.0%
*
103 27 76 72 31 45 15 24 18 63 39 70 32 28 33 13
Don't know 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 7.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.3 4.6 4.5 4.7 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 43 4.7 4.1
ean
H* MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

or dis

of people with the following characteristics? - People with significant wealth

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
143 23 60 60 27 29 12 22 38 35 8 11 23 50 123 20
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 13.0% 9.0% 12.0% 20.0% 13.0% 19.0% 9.0% 12.0% 18.0% 19.0% 9.0% 13.0% 21.0% 16.0% 16.0% 7.0%
AB * F F * * o* o o
92 21 42 30 11 21 13 19 15 21 8 7 12 27 68 24
6 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 5.0% 15.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0%
D* . . .
199 45 108 46 34 24 21 35 47 33 16 15 19 58 148 51
5 19.0% 18.0% 21.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 19.0% 22.0% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 18.0%
. . . .
313 86 150 78 62 43 44 56 55 57 28 24 35 104 247 66
4 29.0% 33.0% 29.0% 26.0% 29.0% 29.0% 32.0% 31.0% 26.0% 31.0% 30.0% 28.0% 32.0% 34.0% 31.0% 24.0%
. . . . ) )
97 25 49 23 29 4 17 17 21 10 14 4 5 19 61 36
3 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 14.0% 3.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 5.0% 15.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 13.0%
E * | IK* * * LMN
71 20 29 22 17 12 10 12 5 11 8 9 9 20 51 19
2 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0%
. H* H* .
54 17 21 16 13 4 7 9 10 6 4 11 2 7 32 22
1-Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 13.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 8.0%
* * FGHI* * MN
103 20 58 25 19 11 16 13 22 11 8 5 6 17 60 42
Don't know 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 15.0%
. . . . LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.4 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.8 4.2 4.4 4.7 4.7 4.2 4.1 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.1
ean
A D* * FIK FIK * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People with little or no wealth

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
131 58 74 52 50 29 70 61 23 29 42 38
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 8.0% 17.0% 9.0% 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0%
E E G
105 55 50 39 26 40 41 64 21 23 38 23
6 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 9.0%
D
173 76 97 51 62 60 61 113 27 38 64 44
5 16.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0%
315 176 139 86 110 118 107 208 62 63 114 75
4 29.0% 34.0% 25.0% 27.0% 29.0% 31.0% 26.0% 31.0% 33.0% 29.0% 28.0% 29.0%
B
125 59 66 34 39 52 34 91 11 27 58 28
3 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0% 14.0% 6.0% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0%
F H H
53 20 33 9 23 21 20 33 8 11 21 13
2 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
84 51 33 21 37 26 30 54 20 7 34 22
1- Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0% 3.0% 9.0% 8.0%
B | | |
84 23 62 27 29 29 41 44 16 18 30 20
Don't know 8.0% 4.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.3 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.2 45 4.2 43 45 4.2 43
DE G J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

theii

of people with the following characteristics? - People with little or no wealth

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD
Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part Time | NotEmp. | Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other | Republican | Democrat
degree degree
E F G H | K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 248 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a71 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
131 44 87 84 48 60 20 37 14 59 72 88 43 14 76 23
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 11.0% 17.0% 17.0% 7.0% 10.0% 15.0% 11.0% 16.0% 4.0% 19.0% 13.0%
H* H | M M
105 30 75 54 51 58 12 10 25 64 41 81 24 25 51 11
6 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 5.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 13.0% 6.0%
G * G MO
173 43 130 91 83 85 15 35 38 88 85 131 42 37 86 28
5 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 14.0% 16.0% 18.0% 15.0% 18.0% 16.0% 15.0% 11.0% 22.0% 16.0%
* M
315 84 230 158 157 151 31 66 66 174 141 236 79 107 96 58
4 29.0% 28.0% 30.0% 26.0% 33.0% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 31.0% 30.0% 29.0% 30.0% 29.0% 33.0% 24.0% 32.0%
C * N
125 33 92 67 58 60 12 23 29 76 48 86 39 49 36 21
3 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0%
* N
53 14 40 30 24 29 7 8 10 32 21 43 10 29 9 9
2 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 9.0% 2.0% 5.0%
* N
84 31 53 56 28 48 8 16 12 49 35 70 15 42 19 18
1- Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 13.0% 5.0% 10.0%
* N N
84 26 59 60 24 34 10 25 15 45 39 62 23 21 23 12
Don't know 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0%
o .
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 43 43 43 43 4.3 4.2 4.5 4.4 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.2 4.5 3.7 4.8 4.2
ean
* MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

or dis

of people with the following characteristics? - People with little or no wealth

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
131 27 57 48 16 33 6 8 42 35 14 9 16 45 107 24
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 16.0% 7.0% 22.0% 4.0% 4.0% 20.0% 19.0% 15.0% 10.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 9.0%
D* FG FG FG* * * o o
105 26 45 35 13 25 12 13 26 25 6 5 18 38 84 22
6 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 17.0% 9.0% 7.0% 12.0% 14.0% 7.0% 6.0% 16.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0%
D* . . o*
173 42 74 57 17 36 14 23 50 36 16 12 20 48 134 39
5 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 19.0% 8.0% 24.0% 10.0% 13.0% 23.0% 20.0% 18.0% 14.0% 18.0% 16.0% 17.0% 14.0%
D* G F . . .
315 73 165 76 70 29 41 66 45 51 26 31 37 105 239 75
4 29.0% 29.0% 32.0% 25.0% 33.0% 20.0% 29.0% 36.0% 21.0% 28.0% 28.0% 36.0% 34.0% 35.0% 30.0% 27.0%
E . H . H* .
125 36 56 33 35 8 22 27 19 17 11 10 5 26 88 37
3 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 16.0% 6.0% 16.0% 15.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 4.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0%
E . . . . L
53 13 32 9 19 2 15 14 6 3 7 3 7 13 38 15
2 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 9.0% 1.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% 1.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0%
E * HI | * * *
84 24 42 19 34 9 16 26 9 10 5 12 6 16 55 29
1-Strongly discourage (1) 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 6.0% 16.0% 6.0% 12.0% 14.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 14.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 10.0%
E * H HI * HI* *
84 16 45 23 11 6 13 8 17 6 7 5 2 10 45 40
Don't know 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 4.0% 10.0% 4.0% 8.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 14.0%
* | * * * LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.6 3.6 5 3.6 3.7 4.9 4.8 4.3 4 4.6 4.5 4.4 4
ean
AB D* FGJK FGK FG* * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People who swear to uphold the Constitution

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
340 164 176 111 120 109 139 201 47 80 124 89
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 32.0% 32.0% 32.0% 35.0% 32.0% 29.0% 34.0% 30.0% 25.0% 37.0% 31.0% 34.0%
H
191 98 93 46 61 84 62 129 42 37 67 44
6 18.0% 19.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 22.0% 15.0% 19.0% 22.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0%
C
214 106 107 58 74 82 74 140 42 37 89 46
5 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 22.0% 18.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 17.0%
156 75 81 46 56 54 54 102 29 31 64 32
4 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 12.0%
62 31 30 25 24 13 30 31 9 9 22 21
3 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0%
E
14 7 7 3 6 5 4 10 2 1 6 5
2 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
30 14 16 6 12 12 14 17 5 5 8 12
1- Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
65 21 44 25 23 17 26 38 13 17 21 14
Don't know 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5.4 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.4 53
Mean

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who swear to uphold the Constitution

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maritaistatus | Race ] PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F

G H I K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
340 92 248 191 149 156 43 74 66 183 157 258 82 97 137 53
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 32.0% 30.0% 32.0% 32.0% 32.0% 30.0% 38.0% 34.0% 32.0% 31.0% 32.0% 32.0% 30.0% 30.0% 35.0% 30.0%
*
191 50 141 99 92 98 15 27 51 121 69 156 35 62 82 27
6 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 19.0% 13.0% 12.0% 24.0% 21.0% 14.0% 20.0% 13.0% 19.0% 21.0% 15.0%
* FG J L
214 59 155 112 101 103 21 43 46 113 101 156 58 73 74 43
5 20.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 24.0%
*
156 47 109 86 69 81 17 31 26 77 79 110 46 36 58 26
4 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 11.0% 15.0% 15.0%
*
62 24 38 38 23 37 2 18 5 32 30 39 23 23 20 10
3 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 2.0% 8.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0%
H * H
14 5 9 7 7 5 3 2 4 11 4 13 1 6 3 1
2 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0%
*
30 6 24 21 9 16 4 6 3 14 16 22 8 13 5 8
1-Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 4.0%
*
65 22 42 45 20 30 8 18 9 37 28 44 21 13 16 11
Don't know 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.3 53 5.6 53
ean
*

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People who swear to uphold the Constitution

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
340 78 158 104 68 58 37 60 79 59 27 26 37 111 281 59
7- Strongly encourage (7) 32.0% 31.0% 31.0% 35.0% 32.0% 39.0% 27.0% 33.0% 37.0% 32.0% 29.0% 31.0% 33.0% 37.0% 36.0% 21.0%
- * * o o o
191 46 88 56 39 29 27 36 40 42 14 14 16 40 134 57
6 18.0% 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 20.0%
.< * B *
214 48 117 49 36 26 28 45 45 28 19 25 21 65 162 51
5 20.0% 19.0% 23.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 20.0% 24.0% 21.0% 15.0% 20.0% 29.0% 19.0% 21.0% 21.0% 18.0%
B * o *
156 43 69 44 31 16 19 17 22 36 19 8 15 45 104 51
4 15.0% 17.0% 13.0% 15.0% 15.0% 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 9.0% 14.0% 15.0% 13.0% 18.0%
* GH GH* * *
62 14 31 16 20 8 9 14 14 7 5 4 13 25 48 14
3 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 11.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0%
o * * *
14 6 4 4 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 9 5
2 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% * 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% * 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
o * * *
30 7 14 9 7 5 8 5 4 2 3 5 - 2 18 13
1- Strongly discourage (1) 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 6.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 5.0%
o 1 * I * v
65 13 35 17 10 3 9 5 8 8 7 4 7 11 35 30
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 11.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
5.4 5.3 5.4 55 54 56 52 55 56 56 53 5.4 5.4 55 55 5.1
Mean ¥ 3 ¥ ¥ ¥ o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following
characteristics? - People who support communism

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
57 32 25 35 16 6 25 32 7 15 11 24
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 11.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 9.0%
DE J J
46 27 19 30 12 4 11 35 9 10 13 14
6 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 9.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0%
DE
70 39 30 35 24 11 25 44 12 10 32 16
5 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 11.0% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 6.0%
E E
158 84 73 45 58 54 59 99 29 41 55 34
4 15.0% 16.0% 13.0% 14.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 19.0% 14.0% 13.0%
149 63 87 41 48 60 55 94 24 27 59 39
3 14.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 15.0% 15.0%
138 56 81 28 50 60 46 91 23 26 45 44
2 13.0% 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 17.0%
C
375 194 181 72 141 162 139 235 68 73 156 77
1- Strongly discourage (1) 35.0% 37.0% 33.0% 23.0% 38.0% 43.0% 35.0% 35.0% 36.0% 34.0% 39.0% 29.0%
C C K
80 23 57 33 26 20 43 37 17 15 31 16
Don't know 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0%
A E G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 2.8 29 27 3.6 2.6 2.2 2.8 2.8 2.7 29 2.6 3
DE E J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People who support communism

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maitaistatus | Race | patyp |

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
57 16 41 33 24 29 10 14 3 24 33 43 14 6 36 4
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 9.0% 2.0%
H H* H MO
46 21 25 17 29 33 3 8 2 23 22 40 5 16 16 4
6 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0%
B C H *
70 29 40 35 35 40 6 13 10 43 26 47 22 19 33 6
5 6.0% 10.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 3.0%
B * o
158 37 121 77 81 77 23 35 24 83 74 110 48 37 62 31
4 15.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 17.0% 15.0% 20.0% 16.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 18.0% 11.0% 16.0% 17.0%
*
149 37 112 73 76 66 20 28 35 81 69 112 37 28 70 30
3 14.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 18.0% 13.0% 17.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 9.0% 18.0% 17.0%
* M M
138 34 104 71 66 63 10 28 37 83 55 94 43 44 48 28
2 13.0% 11.0% 14.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 13.0% 18.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 16.0% 14.0% 12.0% 16.0%
*
375 103 271 234 141 183 37 66 89 219 156 298 77 161 103 67
1-Strongly discourage (1) 35.0% 34.0% 35.0% 39.0% 30.0% 35.0% 32.0% 30.0% 42.0% 37.0% 32.0% 37.0% 28.0% 50.0% 26.0% 37.0%
D * G L NO N
80 28 51 60 20 34 6 28 11 31 48 52 27 12 29 9
Don't know 7.0% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 13.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0%
D * EH I
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.6 3 2.9 3 2.9 2.2 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.9 23 3.2 2.5
C H H* H MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi ion of people with the following characteristics? - People who support communism

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
57 12 18 27 8 16 2 4 17 19 2 1 10 21 46 10
7-Strongly encourage (7) 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 9.0% 4.0% 11.0% 2.0% 2.0% 8.0% 11.0% 3.0% 2.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0%
8 D* FG FGIK * * *
46 9 16 21 4 10 3 12 5 10 4 - 7 19 37 9
6 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% - 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0%
B o X X * * *
70 19 23 28 8 11 5 14 16 17 3 3 4 16 49 20
5 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%
B o * * *
158 32 %0 35 24 25 12 25 33 29 17 14 18 54 122 35
4 15.0% 13.0% 18.0% 12.0% 11.0% 17.0% 8.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 17.0% 18.0% 15.0% 13.0%
* = o *
149 38 74 37 17 22 10 18 45 24 17 13 7 36 114 35
3 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 15.0% 7.0% 10.0% 21.0% 13.0% 19.0% 15.0% 6.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0%
* FG F* * * L
138 30 73 35 28 12 29 15 24 24 15 14 25 53 109 28
2 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 8.0% 21.0% 8.0% 11.0% 13.0% 16.0% 16.0% 22.0% 18.0% 14.0% 10.0%
* GH * * NO* o
375 102 179 93 115 43 72 89 54 49 29 38 34 85 269 106
1- Strongly discourage (1) 35.0% 40.0% 35.0% 31.0% 54.0% 29.0% 52.0% 49.0% 25.0% 27.0% 31.0% 44.0% 31.0% 28.0% 34.0% 38.0%
E * HU HU * HI* * ™M ™M
80 14 42 23 8 9 6 6 19 10 6 3 5 17 43 36
Don't know 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 13.0%
o S * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 2.8 26 26 3.1 22 33 2 25 31 33 27 22 3 3 2.8 26
ean
AB D* F FGK FGIK F* * * o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_8.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - Atheists

T G

Age

Household Income

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
147 77 70 64 53 31 62 85 27 30 37 53
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 14.0% 15.0% 13.0% 20.0% 14.0% 8.0% 15.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 9.0% 20.0%
E E J
74 38 36 25 31 19 26 48 14 15 26 19
6 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
119 54 65 47 31 41 41 79 20 28 34 37
5 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 14.0%
D
302 147 155 75 101 126 106 196 61 59 106 76
4 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 33.0% 26.0% 29.0% 32.0% 27.0% 26.0% 29.0%
C
98 45 53 27 41 30 32 66 12 23 49 15
3 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 10.0% 12.0% 6.0%
K
61 35 27 11 19 31 14 47 9 12 26 14
2 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0%
C F
129 66 63 25 50 53 57 72 21 17 72 19
1- Strongly discourage (1) 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 8.0% 18.0% 7.0%
C C IK
140 55 84 45 51 44 66 74 24 33 52 30
Don't know 13.0% 11.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0% 11.0% 13.0% 15.0% 13.0% 12.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.6 4.1 3.8 4.1 4.1 4.2 43 3.7 4.6
DE J* J J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_8.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy or dis

the i of people with the following characteristics? - Atheists

Marltal Status

Employment Status | Ree | patyp ]

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
147 47 100 77 70 76 18 38 16 70 77 112 35 22 89 21
7- Strongly encourage (7) 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 13.0% 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 17.0% 7.0% 12.0% 16.0% 14.0% 13.0% 7.0% 22.0% 12.0%
H H* H MO
74 23 51 34 40 44 6 14 11 42 32 59 16 15 39 9
6 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 10.0% 5.0%
* ™M
119 30 89 61 58 52 9 28 31 59 60 99 20 35 43 24
5 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% 15.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 7.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0%
o
302 79 224 153 150 137 41 55 69 167 135 224 78 92 108 58
4 28.0% 26.0% 29.0% 25.0% 32.0% 26.0% 36.0% 25.0% 33.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 29.0% 27.0% 32.0%
B
98 29 69 60 38 55 5 22 16 65 33 77 21 39 21 20
3 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 4.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 5.0% 11.0%
* J N N
61 13 48 31 31 35 6 7 13 39 22 48 13 38 8 10
2 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 12.0% 2.0% 6.0%
* NO N
129 41 88 89 40 67 12 23 27 73 56 86 43 46 40 20
1-Strongly discourage (1) 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 15.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 16.0% 14.0% 10.0% 11.0%
D -
140 42 98 % 44 61 18 34 27 72 68 91 49 35 49 19
Don't know 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 16.0% 9.0% 12.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 18.0% 11.0% 12.0% 10.0%
D * K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 4.1 4.2 4.1 3.9 43 4.1 4.2 43 39 4 43 4.2 39 36 4.7 4
ean
c * H * MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_8.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Atheists

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
147 23 62 62 9 35 5 18 47 42 10 11 21 54 127 21
7- Strongly encourage (7) 14.0% 9.0% 12.0% 21.0% 4.0% 23.0% 3.0% 10.0% 22.0% 23.0% 10.0% 13.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 7.0%
AB D* FG) FG) [ [ o* o o
74 15 36 23 3 20 5 10 19 20 5 4 10 21 53 22
6 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 1.0% 13.0% 4.0% 5.0% 9.0% 11.0% 5.0% 4.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0%
D* F * * *
119 27 60 32 19 17 22 13 28 15 9 15 16 35 92 28
5 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 16.0% 7.0% 13.0% 8.0% 9.0% 17.0% 15.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0%
- S * o *
302 76 156 70 61 37 39 53 52 55 31 27 33 100 238 65
4 28.0% 30.0% 30.0% 23.0% 29.0% 25.0% 28.0% 29.0% 25.0% 30.0% 33.0% 31.0% 29.0% 33.0% 30.0% 23.0%
.< * * * o o
98 28 48 22 32 5 16 24 13 8 13 6 12 30 68 30
3 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 7.0% 15.0% 4.0% 11.0% 13.0% 6.0% 4.0% 14.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0%
E * 1 1 HI* * *
61 17 37 7 21 4 14 24 3 5 8 2 4 11 45 16
2 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 2.0% 10.0% 3.0% 10.0% 13.0% 1.0% 3.0% 9.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0%
c c E * HIK HIK H* * *
129 39 48 42 41 17 25 21 21 19 7 13 7 25 83 45
1-Strongly discourage (1) 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 14.0% 19.0% 11.0% 18.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 15.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0% 16.0%
8 * J * * * LMN
140 30 69 41 28 14 14 21 29 19 10 8 9 25 86 54
Don't know 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0% 19.0%
.< * * * IMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 4.1 3.8 4.1 4.4 32 4.7 34 37 4.7 46 4 4.1 46 4.4 4.2 37
A A D* FG) FGI* F* F* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_9.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - Christians

T G Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
206 94 112 66 77 63 94 112 32 49 74 50
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 17.0% 23.0% 17.0% 17.0% 23.0% 18.0% 19.0%
G
125 65 60 43 41 41 47 78 18 23 55 29
6 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 9.0% 11.0% 14.0% 11.0%
205 99 106 54 60 91 67 138 41 34 73 57
5 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 24.0% 17.0% 21.0% 22.0% 16.0% 18.0% 22.0%
cD
300 145 155 77 108 115 96 204 58 65 106 72
4 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 24.0% 29.0% 31.0% 24.0% 31.0% 31.0% 30.0% 26.0% 27.0%
F
57 33 24 20 22 15 21 36 6 11 25 15
3 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
31 17 14 9 12 10 11 20 4 7 11 9
2 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
47 27 20 13 21 13 17 30 11 9 16 11
1- Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
101 37 63 36 36 29 51 50 19 20 41 20
Don't know 9.0% 7.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% 7.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0%
A G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.8 5 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8
Mean

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_9.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Christians

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maitaistatus | Race | patyp |

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E G H

F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
206 61 145 129 77 95 28 50 33 109 97 152 54 55 84 27
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 16.0% 18.0% 24.0% 23.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 21.0% 15.0%
*
125 39 86 61 64 71 12 16 27 75 50 101 24 44 50 13
6 12.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 7.0% 13.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 14.0% 13.0% 7.0%
G * o
205 56 149 111 94 92 13 39 61 117 88 149 55 62 84 32
5 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 12.0% 18.0% 29.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 18.0%
* EFG
300 84 216 156 144 143 39 65 54 168 132 225 75 101 92 63
4 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 26.0% 31.0% 27.0% 34.0% 29.0% 26.0% 29.0% 27.0% 28.0% 28.0% 31.0% 23.0% 35.0%
* N N
57 14 43 30 27 38 6 8 5 29 28 37 20 17 22 10
3 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
H *
31 9 21 15 16 15 3 8 4 17 14 23 7 7 9 10
2 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
*
47 14 33 27 21 29 4 7 7 23 24 35 12 11 24 9
1-Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0%
*
101 27 74 71 29 45 10 27 19 49 52 74 26 25 31 16
Don't know 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.5
ean
*
o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_9.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Christians

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
206 46 87 73 48 36 26 29 47 37 15 12 23 69 155 51
7- Strongly encourage (7) 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 24.0% 23.0% 24.0% 19.0% 16.0% 22.0% 20.0% 16.0% 14.0% 21.0% 23.0% 20.0% 18.0%
B - * * *
125 31 60 34 29 25 13 31 28 22 5 7 17 40 98 27
6 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 17.0% 10.0% 17.0% 13.0% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 15.0% 13.0% 12.0% 10.0%
* ] * * *
205 40 101 64 44 22 30 32 47 37 12 20 21 52 149 56
5 19.0% 16.0% 20.0% 21.0% 21.0% 15.0% 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 20.0% 12.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0%
.< * * *
300 85 146 69 50 34 45 56 46 46 40 23 33 89 236 64
4 28.0% 33.0% 28.0% 23.0% 23.0% 23.0% 32.0% 31.0% 22.0% 25.0% 43.0% 27.0% 30.0% 29.0% 30.0% 23.0%
c * H HIK* * * o
57 19 24 14 18 8 5 12 12 11 5 6 6 13 43 14
3 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0%
o * * *
31 11 13 6 3 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 19 11
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
o * * *
47 6 25 16 6 8 8 4 9 15 2 7 * 13 32 15
1- Strongly discourage (1) 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% 8.0% 2.0% 8.0% * 4.0% 4.0% 5.0%
o S * o * L
101 18 58 24 14 10 10 15 20 11 10 6 7 20 58 43
Don't know 9.0% 7.0% 11.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 15.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
4.8 4.8 4.8 5 5 5 4.8 4.9 5 4.7 46 4.4 5.1 5 4.9 4.8
Mean
* K * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_10. On a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following
characteristics? - Muslims

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
128 57 71 65 39 24 58 70 16 29 42 42
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 20.0% 10.0% 6.0% 14.0% 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 10.0% 16.0%
DE H
68 38 30 22 20 26 25 43 10 14 24 20
6 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0%
165 71 94 59 50 56 52 113 30 39 46 50
5 15.0% 14.0% 17.0% 18.0% 13.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 11.0% 19.0%
J J
268 137 131 68 99 101 101 166 54 56 111 46
4 25.0% 26.0% 24.0% 21.0% 26.0% 27.0% 25.0% 25.0% 29.0% 26.0% 28.0% 17.0%
K K K
118 66 52 35 41 41 36 82 15 19 40 44
3 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0% 17.0%
HIJ
73 32 41 12 30 31 23 50 15 20 24 13
2 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0%
C
156 90 65 30 61 64 62 93 24 23 77 32
1- Strongly discourage (1) 15.0% 17.0% 12.0% 9.0% 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 11.0% 19.0% 12.0%
B C C IK
96 27 70 29 35 33 47 50 25 18 37 16
Don't know 9.0% 5.0% 13.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0%
A G K
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4 3.8 4.1 4.5 3.8 37 4 39 39 4.1 3.7 4.2
DE * J J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_10. On a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy the i of people with the following characteristics? - Muslims.

Marltal Status

Emp\nyment Status | Ree | patyp ]

degree | degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
128 33 95 75 53 58 23 35 13 60 68 88 40 23 76 13
7- Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 20.0% 16.0% 6.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 15.0% 7.0% 19.0% 7.0%
EH* H MO
68 20 47 31 36 41 8 6 12 37 31 52 16 18 36 3
6 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 2.0%
G * o
165 55 110 87 78 76 13 35 40 91 74 109 56 33 79 29
5 15.0% 18.0% 14.0% 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 12.0% 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 20.0% 10.0% 20.0% 16.0%
* K ™M
268 62 205 130 137 127 23 64 54 139 129 198 70 63 9% 58
4 25.0% 20.0% 27.0% 22.0% 29.0% 24.0% 20.0% 29.0% 26.0% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 26.0% 19.0% 24.0% 33.0%
c * MN
118 31 87 63 55 63 17 12 26 67 51 89 29 48 33 20
3 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0% 5.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 15.0% 8.0% 11.0%
G G* G N
73 22 50 38 35 38 5 13 16 47 26 62 11 37 20 9
2 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 11.0% 5.0% 5.0%
* NO
156 51 105 100 55 81 10 30 34 % 61 132 23 80 22 37
1-Strongly discourage (1) 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 17.0% 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 14.0% 16.0% 16.0% 13.0% 17.0% 9.0% 25.0% 6.0% 20.0%
D * L N N
% 30 66 74 22 42 15 25 15 53 44 68 29 21 36 11
Don't know 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 5.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0%
D B
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Ve 4 3.9 4 3.9 4 39 4.4 4.1 37 38 4.1 38 4.4 33 4.7 36
H* H | K MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_10. On a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Muslims

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
128 26 54 48 16 25 8 15 43 32 8 4 18 48 113 15
7- Strongly encourage (7) 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 16.0% 8.0% 17.0% 6.0% 8.0% 20.0% 18.0% 9.0% 5.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 5.0%
8 D* FGIK FGK * * o* o o
68 9 35 24 6 18 4 14 21 15 2 1 5 17 53 15
6 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 12.0% 3.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0%
D* K * * *
165 40 72 53 18 29 15 19 51 28 14 15 17 44 126 39
5 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 18.0% 9.0% 20.0% 11.0% 10.0% 24.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 14.0%
D* G * * B
268 67 137 64 36 31 25 37 43 51 34 25 30 91 206 62
4 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 21.0% 17.0% 21.0% 18.0% 20.0% 20.0% 28.0% 36.0% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 26.0% 22.0%
- FGH* * *
118 33 56 28 32 16 22 25 11 23 10 10 16 31 85 33
3 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0% 15.0% 11.0% 16.0% 14.0% 5.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0%
- H H H * * *
73 20 33 20 28 8 19 18 11 9 5 4 6 18 50 23
2 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 13.0% 5.0% 14.0% 10.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0%
E * HIK * * *
156 40 76 40 58 11 33 48 10 12 13 23 16 39 102 53
1-Strongly discourage (1) 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0% 27.0% 8.0% 24.0% 26.0% 5.0% 6.0% 14.0% 27.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 19.0%
E * HI HI H* HI* * N
% 21 52 23 19 9 13 8 23 12 7 3 4 12 56 4
Don't know 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 11.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 14.0%
* G * * * ™M LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 4 3.8 3.9 4.2 31 45 31 34 4.8 45 38 33 4.1 4.1 4.1 35
A D* FGIK FGIK F* * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_11. On a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People from Europe

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
174 86 88 79 52 43 82 92 29 49 45 52
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 25.0% 14.0% 11.0% 20.0% 14.0% 16.0% 22.0% 11.0% 20.0%
DE G J J
113 53 59 38 37 38 37 76 20 20 40 33
6 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 13.0%
203 102 101 60 61 81 70 132 35 37 81 49
5 19.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 22.0% 17.0% 20.0% 18.0% 17.0% 20.0% 19.0%
327 156 172 68 131 128 105 222 58 67 128 74
4 31.0% 30.0% 31.0% 21.0% 35.0% 34.0% 26.0% 33.0% 31.0% 31.0% 32.0% 28.0%
C C F
69 36 33 23 23 24 32 37 11 11 28 19
3 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0%
32 18 14 18 13 7 25 6 5 15 6
2 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% * 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0%
C C
53 34 19 18 18 17 24 30 7 10 23 13
1- Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0%
B
100 31 68 33 35 32 47 53 22 19 42 17
Don't know 9.0% 6.0% 12.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 6.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4.7 4.6 4.8 5 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.9 45 4.8
Mean
DE * J J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_11.On a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi; ion of people with the following characteristics? - People from Europe

[ Childrenin Household Employment tatus Mearital Status PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
174 51 123 103 71 84 24 44 23 86 88 135 40 28 95 20
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 16.0% 21.0% 20.0% 11.0% 15.0% 18.0% 17.0% 15.0% 9.0% 24.0% 11.0%
H* H MO
113 34 78 54 59 66 7 15 24 72 41 79 34 34 51 11
6 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 13.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 6.0%
G * o
203 47 156 113 90 86 18 41 57 107 96 160 43 56 83 37
5 19.0% 15.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 16.0% 16.0% 19.0% 27.0% 18.0% 20.0% 20.0% 16.0% 17.0% 21.0% 21.0%
* EF
327 83 244 150 178 160 38 63 67 187 141 242 85 112 102 67
4 31.0% 27.0% 32.0% 25.0% 38.0% 30.0% 33.0% 29.0% 32.0% 32.0% 29.0% 30.0% 31.0% 35.0% 26.0% 37.0%
C * N N
69 17 52 48 21 35 6 16 12 34 35 47 22 28 16 14
3 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 8.0%
D * N
32 12 19 23 9 21 2 3 6 18 14 26 6 20 5 3
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% 1.0% 1.0%
* NO
53 25 28 33 20 31 5 9 9 28 25 36 17 23 11 14
1-Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0%
B * N N
100 34 65 75 25 43 13 30 14 56 44 72 28 22 32 13
Don't know 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 5.0% 8.0% 12.0% 14.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0%
D * EH
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.2 5.1 4.4
* MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_11.On a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi; ion of people with the following characteristics? - People from Europe

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
174 36 65 74 26 38 9 19 51 43 10 11 24 60 143 31
7- Strongly encourage (7) 16.0% 14.0% 13.0% 25.0% 12.0% 26.0% 7.0% 10.0% 24.0% 24.0% 10.0% 12.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 11.0%
AB D* FGIK FG) * * o* o o
113 22 52 39 17 19 15 18 30 21 6 5 15 31 86 26
6 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 12.0% 6.0% 6.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0%
.< * * *
203 48 103 52 36 28 25 31 47 35 14 23 21 55 146 57
5 19.0% 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 22.0% 19.0% 15.0% 27.0% 19.0% 18.0% 18.0% 20.0%
.< * * *
327 88 172 67 53 45 49 63 48 54 41 26 32 109 249 79
4 31.0% 34.0% 33.0% 22.0% 25.0% 31.0% 35.0% 34.0% 23.0% 29.0% 44.0% 30.0% 28.0% 36.0% 31.0% 28.0%
c c * H H HI* * *
69 21 33 14 29 3 10 18 12 5 7 7 4 11 46 23
3 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 13.0% 2.0% 8.0% 10.0% 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0%
5 o 1 * * * v
32 9 14 8 16 - 7 13 2 3 2 1 2 8 22 9
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 8.0% - 5.0% 7.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
E * H HIK * * *
53 8 26 20 20 4 11 13 3 9 5 9 8 12 36 17
1- Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 3.0% 8.0% 7.0% 1.0% 5.0% 5.0% 11.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0%
E * H H * H* *
100 24 51 25 17 9 13 9 20 12 9 5 6 15 63 37
Don't know 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 13.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 4.7 46 46 5 4.1 52 4.2 4.2 52 5 43 4.4 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.4
ean
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * * o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6_12. 0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People from Africa

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
155 68 87 64 52 39 71 85 26 34 48 47
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 20.0% 14.0% 10.0% 18.0% 13.0% 14.0% 16.0% 12.0% 18.0%
E
97 45 52 35 32 31 40 57 17 22 35 23
6 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0%
186 87 100 64 57 66 58 128 33 42 63 48
5 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 20.0% 15.0% 18.0% 14.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 18.0%
317 168 149 75 113 129 111 206 63 60 120 74
4 30.0% 33.0% 27.0% 23.0% 30.0% 34.0% 28.0% 31.0% 34.0% 27.0% 30.0% 28.0%
C
89 51 38 25 33 31 32 57 12 23 34 20
3 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0%
55 26 29 9 26 19 17 38 4 9 28 12
2 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0%
C
70 41 29 21 22 27 29 41 11 10 31 18
1- Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0%
102 32 70 28 41 34 47 55 21 18 41 22
Don't know 10.0% 6.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4.5 4.3 4.6 4.8 4.4 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.6 43 4.6
Mean
A DE J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_12.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

theii

of people with the following characteristics? - People from Africa

_-“ No college | College Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree degree
E F G H | K M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
155 46 109 95 60 69 32 36 19 68 88 102 53 19 94 15
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 13.0% 28.0% 16.0% 9.0% 12.0% 18.0% 13.0% 19.0% 6.0% 24.0% 8.0%
EGH* H | K MO
97 29 67 53 44 54 7 19 16 57 40 64 33 21 51 13
6 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 7.0%
* M
186 54 132 94 92 92 14 35 45 108 78 149 37 37 81 40
5 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 18.0% 13.0% 16.0% 21.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 14.0% 11.0% 20.0% 22.0%
* M M
317 75 242 153 164 152 36 58 71 167 150 228 89 115 95 59
4 30.0% 25.0% 32.0% 26.0% 35.0% 29.0% 32.0% 26.0% 34.0% 28.0% 31.0% 29.0% 33.0% 35.0% 24.0% 33.0%
C * N N
89 32 57 53 36 51 3 17 18 56 33 73 16 41 19 13
3 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 3.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 13.0% 5.0% 7.0%
* N
55 18 36 33 22 31 5 10 8 33 22 43 12 27 13 8
2 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 8.0% 3.0% 4.0%
* N
70 23 47 45 25 34 5 17 14 38 32 59 11 34 12 21
1- Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 3.0% 12.0%
* N N
102 27 75 73 28 44 11 28 19 61 41 79 23 29 30 12
Don't know 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 6.0%
L ‘
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.9 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.3 4.8 38 5.1 4.1
EH* K MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_12.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi; ion of people with the following characteristics? - People from Africa

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
155 30 66 59 16 35 10 9 51 43 9 6 17 53 131 25
7- Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 12.0% 13.0% 20.0% 7.0% 24.0% 7.0% 5.0% 24.0% 24.0% 10.0% 7.0% 15.0% 17.0% 17.0% 9.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * * o o
97 20 37 40 9 22 7 15 33 18 8 5 14 24 70 27
6 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 13.0% 4.0% 15.0% 5.0% 8.0% 16.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 13.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0%
8 D* FGK * * *
186 45 92 50 30 30 16 21 46 35 20 20 23 61 148 39
5 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0% 14.0% 21.0% 11.0% 12.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 24.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 14.0%
* FG * FG* *
317 76 169 72 68 30 47 67 38 57 34 25 36 107 239 78
4 30.0% 30.0% 33.0% 24.0% 32.0% 20.0% 34.0% 37.0% 18.0% 31.0% 36.0% 29.0% 32.0% 36.0% 30.0% 28.0%
c E * H H H H* * *
89 28 40 21 22 8 11 30 13 6 7 6 5 17 63 26
3 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 7.0% 11.0% 6.0% 8.0% 16.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0%
o I * * *
55 15 19 21 20 5 15 12 6 7 3 4 6 12 35 19
2 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 9.0% 3.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0%
o i * * *
70 16 37 16 29 7 16 18 6 6 5 15 7 14 43 27
1-Strongly discourage (1) 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 14.0% 5.0% 11.0% 10.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 18.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0%
E * HI HI * HU* * MN
102 26 55 21 19 9 17 12 20 10 7 5 4 14 62 40
Don't know 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 12.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0% 14.0%
* * * * ™M LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Vean 45 43 4.4 4.7 37 5 38 38 52 4.9 4.4 39 46 46 46 4.1
AB D* * FGIK FGIK FG* * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_13. On a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People from Asia

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
156 73 83 66 58 32 79 77 23 37 47 50
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 14.0% 15.0% 21.0% 15.0% 9.0% 20.0% 12.0% 12.0% 17.0% 12.0% 19.0%
E E G J
121 56 64 52 34 34 40 80 21 23 43 34
6 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 16.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 13.0%
DE
190 103 88 50 59 82 56 134 26 37 76 52
5 18.0% 20.0% 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 22.0% 14.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0%
F
329 164 165 75 126 128 116 213 75 70 117 67
4 31.0% 32.0% 30.0% 23.0% 34.0% 34.0% 29.0% 32.0% 40.0% 32.0% 29.0% 25.0%
C C JK
80 34 46 18 33 30 28 53 10 12 38 21
3 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0%
35 19 15 9 13 12 12 23 3 9 11 12
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0%
59 33 25 21 18 20 28 31 11 8 27 13
1- Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0%
101 34 67 29 34 38 45 56 20 22 43 16
Don't know 9.0% 7.0% 12.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 8.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 6.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4.6 4.5 4.6 4.9 4.5 4.4 4.7 45 45 4.7 4.4 4.8
Mean DE

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_13.0n a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or di the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - People from Asia

[ Childrenin Household Employment tatus Mearital Status PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
156 48 108 92 64 72 27 38 19 75 81 110 47 17 93 22
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 24.0% 17.0% 9.0% 13.0% 17.0% 14.0% 17.0% 5.0% 23.0% 12.0%
EH* H MO M
121 33 88 60 61 66 14 24 16 65 55 82 38 33 55 15
6 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0%
*
190 48 142 99 91 90 17 28 56 110 80 149 41 58 76 31
5 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 19.0% 17.0% 15.0% 13.0% 27.0% 19.0% 17.0% 19.0% 15.0% 18.0% 19.0% 17.0%
* EFG
329 87 242 164 165 160 33 70 67 181 148 246 83 109 101 64
4 31.0% 29.0% 32.0% 27.0% 35.0% 30.0% 29.0% 32.0% 32.0% 31.0% 31.0% 31.0% 30.0% 34.0% 26.0% 36.0%
C * N N
80 24 56 50 30 43 5 16 16 48 32 61 19 33 19 16
3 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 5.0% 9.0%
* N
35 11 24 20 15 22 3 6 5 18 17 32 2 21 7 5
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0%
* N
59 21 37 40 19 31 3 15 11 32 26 47 12 25 14 14
1-Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 2.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 4.0% 8.0%
* N N
101 32 70 75 27 43 12 25 21 59 42 69 32 28 31 13
Don't know 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 5.1 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.1 5.1 43
EH* MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_13.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

or dis

theii

of people with the following characteristics? - People from Asia

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
156 33 61 62 15 38 10 7 47 45 11 11 23 60 135 21
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 13.0% 12.0% 21.0% 7.0% 26.0% 7.0% 4.0% 22.0% 25.0% 11.0% 13.0% 21.0% 20.0% 17.0% 7.0%
AB D* FGJ FGIK G* G* o* o o
121 25 58 37 21 22 10 23 33 22 9 6 15 34 91 29
6 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 15.0% 7.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 10.0% 7.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 10.0%
. F . . .
190 40 97 53 40 26 22 36 42 34 10 21 20 52 139 51
5 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 11.0% 24.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0%
. . IS .
329 83 167 79 57 40 46 63 47 55 41 23 34 106 253 76
4 31.0% 32.0% 32.0% 26.0% 27.0% 27.0% 33.0% 35.0% 22.0% 30.0% 44.0% 26.0% 30.0% 35.0% 32.0% 27.0%
* H H HIK* * *
80 30 35 15 24 9 18 15 15 3 8 7 5 17 51 29
3 8.0% 12.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 6.0% 13.0% 8.0% 7.0% 2.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 10.0%
BC * | | I * * * N
35 9 17 9 14 2 9 12 3 4 1 4 1 8 22 13
2 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 1.0% 6.0% 6.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0%
. H H . . .
59 14 25 19 22 4 12 12 6 8 3 11 7 11 37 22
1-Strongly discourage (1) 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 9.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 12.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0%
E * H * HIJ* *
101 22 55 24 21 6 12 15 20 11 9 5 5 14 62 39
Don't know 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 10.0% 4.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0% 14.0%
* * * * M LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mea 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.8 4 5.1 4 4.2 5.1 5 4.5 4.2 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.2
ean
A D* FGJK FGJK * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_14.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - People from Latin America

I S Household ncome

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ er $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
158 71 87 68 56 34 80 78 21 38 48 51
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 14.0% 16.0% 21.0% 15.0% 9.0% 20.0% 12.0% 11.0% 17.0% 12.0% 19.0%
E E G J
98 51 47 40 30 29 39 59 25 13 34 26
6 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0%
|
184 90 94 56 62 66 52 132 28 40 61 54
5 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 13.0% 20.0% 15.0% 19.0% 15.0% 21.0%
F
314 159 156 80 113 121 106 209 60 67 123 65
4 29.0% 31.0% 28.0% 25.0% 30.0% 32.0% 26.0% 31.0% 32.0% 31.0% 31.0% 25.0%
105 51 54 20 36 49 37 68 16 17 48 25
3 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 6.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.0%
C
38 19 19 3 19 16 13 25 5 8 17 8
2 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 1.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
C C
68 42 25 19 23 26 30 38 11 11 29 16
1- Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0%
B
105 34 71 33 36 36 47 59 23 22 40 19
Don't know 10.0% 7.0% 13.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Mean 4.5 4.4 4.6 AI;EE) 4.4 4.2 4.6 4.4 4;5 4.6 43 4].7

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_14.0n a 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. i

policy

theii

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment Status

o
E F G H

Marltal Status

of people with the following characteristics? - People from Latin America

| patyp ]

Repumma"

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
158 50 108 92 66 75 23 41 19 73 85 111 48 16 95 16
7 - Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 21.0% 19.0% 9.0% 12.0% 18.0% 14.0% 17.0% 5.0% 24.0% 9.0%
H* H I MO
98 27 71 58 40 52 10 19 17 53 46 77 21 26 47 9
6 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0% 5.0%
* o
184 53 131 90 94 90 12 36 46 104 80 133 51 51 71 33
5 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 15.0% 20.0% 17.0% 11.0% 16.0% 22.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.0%
* F
314 80 235 155 159 156 35 65 58 176 139 239 75 105 105 65
4 29.0% 26.0% 31.0% 26.0% 34.0% 30.0% 30.0% 29.0% 28.0% 30.0% 29.0% 30.0% 27.0% 33.0% 26.0% 36.0%
C * N
105 26 79 63 42 48 14 13 30 62 44 75 30 43 28 21
3 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 14.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0% 7.0% 12.0%
* G N
38 9 30 21 18 23 3 5 8 25 13 33 5 22 6 4
2 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 2.0%
* NO
68 23 45 42 26 38 4 13 12 38 30 57 10 32 15 16
1-Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 4.0% 9.0%
* N N
105 37 69 79 27 44 13 30 19 58 48 72 34 28 30 15
Don't know 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
. 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.7 4.7 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.7 3.9 5 4.1
* H MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_14.0n a 1 to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy or dis the immi; ion of people with the following characteristics? - People from Latin America

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant

A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
158 33 62 64 18 35 8 9 51 44 10 6 26 59 137 21
7-Strongly encourage (7) 15.0% 13.0% 12.0% 21.0% 8.0% 24.0% 5.0% 5.0% 24.0% 24.0% 11.0% 7.0% 23.0% 20.0% 17.0% 8.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o
98 17 49 33 12 23 8 18 28 18 3 6 9 25 75 23
6 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 15.0% 6.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0%
D* o * * *
184 39 % 51 33 24 19 31 42 29 13 20 31 68 146 38
5 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 20.0% 16.0% 14.0% 24.0% 27.0% 23.0% 18.0% 14.0%
B * * o o
314 %0 151 74 51 48 49 56 48 56 36 29 29 9% 233 81
4 29.0% 35.0% 29.0% 25.0% 24.0% 33.0% 35.0% 30.0% 23.0% 31.0% 38.0% 34.0% 26.0% 31.0% 29.0% 29.0%
c B H m * o
105 29 56 20 41 2 16 28 19 9 15 6 7 23 70 35
3 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 7.0% 19.0% 2.0% 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 5.0% 16.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 13.0%
5 o 1 o * *
38 13 18 7 10 3 11 11 2 5 3 1 4 7 23 15
2 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 8.0% 6.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0%
* HIK H * * *
68 14 31 22 27 6 14 18 6 8 2 14 2 9 44 24
1- Strongly discourage (1) 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 13.0% 4.0% 10.0% 10.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 17.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 9.0%
E * HI HI * HU* * ™M ™M
105 22 55 28 20 7 15 13 17 13 11 4 4 15 63 42
Don't know 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 5.0% 11.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 12.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 8.0% 15.0%
o * * * VN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 45 43 4.4 4.8 38 5.1 38 39 5.1 4.9 43 4 5 4.8 46 4
ean
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5/6.0na 1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following

characteristics? - Mean Summary
J K

Re;

H |

Gender | ae d ncome

0000000000000 [ Gender | Age
A B C D E F G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
4.6 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.8 43 4.7
Refugees from countries in the midst of civil war
DE J J J
4.7 4.5 4.9 5.1 4.7 4.4 4.9 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.8
Refugees from countries experiencing natural disasters
A DE
4.7 4.6 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.6
People seeking asylum from political violence
E
4.6 4.4 4.8 5.1 4.5 4.3 4.8 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.4 4.6
People seeking asylum from domestic abuse
A DE G J
4.5 4.4 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.4 4.7 4.4 4.5 4.7 4.5 4.6
People seeking asylum from gang violence
A DE
4.6 4.6 4.7 5.1 4.6 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.8 4.6 4.8
People who already have family in the United States
DE
People who have skills or training that are in short-supply in 52 52 52 54 51 52 52 52 52 53 5.2 5.3
the U.S.
35 35 35 4.1 33 31 3.6 3.4 33 3.4 3.4 3.7
People who enter the U.S. without permission seeking
better economic opportunities
DE
People who enter the U.S. without permission fleeing from 41 4 42 45 41 39 44 4 42 41 3.9 44
violence or conflict DE s )
5.3 5.3 53 55 5.2 5.1 53 5.2 53 53 5.2 5.3
People with advanced education or degrees
E
4 3.8 4.2 4.3 3.9 3.9 4.2 3.9 4 4.2 3.8 4.2
People with less than a high school education
A DE J J
5.1 5 5.1 5.2 5.1 5 5.2 5 5.1 5.1 5 5.2
People who speak English
4.4 4.4 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.4 4.4
People with significant wealth £ F "
4.3 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.2 4.5 4.2 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.3
People with little or no wealth
DE G J
5.4 5.4 5.4 55 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.3
People who swear to uphold the Constitution
. 2.8 29 2.7 3.6 26 22 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.6 3
People who support communism
DE E J
X 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.6 4.1 3.8 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.3 3.7 4.6
Atheists
DE I* J J
- 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.8 5 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.8
Christians
N 4 3.8 4.1 4.5 3.8 3.7 4 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.7 4.2
Muslims
DE * J J
4.7 4.6 4.8 5 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.5 4.8
People from Europe
DE * J J
. 4.5 4.3 4.6 4.8 4.4 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.6 4.3 4.6
People from Africa
A DE J
X 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.9 4.5 4.4 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.4 4.8
People from Asia
DE
X . 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.9 4.4 4.2 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.7
People from Latin America DE " ]

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5/6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Mean Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status Mantal Status Race Partv\D

Total No college [ College Full Time | PartTime | Not Emp. Retired Mamed Other Whlte Other | Republican | Democrat Independe
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 3% 179
46 46 46 45 47 46 4.8 46 45 44 4.8 46 47 38 53 44
Refugees from countries in the midst of civil war
* | MO ™M
47 48 47 47 48 48 48 48 43 46 49 46 49 4 53 46
Refugees from countries experiencing natural disasters
H * H | MO ™M
47 47 47 45 48 46 48 48 45 45 49 46 48 39 54 43
People seeking asylum from political violence
c * | MO ™M
46 46 46 46 46 45 5 48 43 24 49 45 48 38 53 44
People seeking asylum from domestic abuse
H H | MO ™M
45 46 45 45 46 45 47 46 44 44 47 45 47 37 52 43
People seeking asylum from gang violence
* | MO M
46 46 47 46 47 45 48 49 45 45 48 46 48 38 52 44
People who already have family in the United States
* E | MO ™M
People who have skills or training that are in short-supplyin | > 51 53 51 54 52 53 52 53 52 53 52 52 49 55 51
the UsS. c . Vo
35 3.6 3.4 3.4 35 35 35 3.6 31 33 37 33 4 2.6 4.1 31
People who enter the U.S. without permission seeking
better economic opportunities
H * H | K MO ™M
People who enter the U.S. without permission fleeing from 41 42 a1 a1 a1 42 43 42 39 39 44 4 45 31 49 39
violence or conflict * I K MO M
53 53 52 52 5.4 5.2 55 53 5.2 5.2 53 5.2 53 49 56 5.1
People with advanced education or degrees
C * MO
4 4 4 4.1 4 3.9 43 43 4 39 4.1 39 43 3.4 4.6 37
People with less than a high school education
* E MO
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5 53 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.2 5
People who speak English - -
o 44 45 44 43 4.6 45 47 43 42 44 44 44 44 43 47 4.1
People with significant wealth
c H H MO
o 43 43 43 43 43 42 45 44 42 42 44 42 45 37 4.8 4.2
People with little or no wealth = o o
5.4 5.4 55 5.4 55 5.4 55 5.4 56 55 5.4 55 53 53 56 53
People who swear to uphold the C
*
2.8 2.9 2.7 2.6 3 2.9 3 2.9 2.2 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.9 2.3 3.2 2.5
People who support communism
C H H* H MO
. 4.1 4.2 4.1 3.9 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 3.9 4 4.3 4.2 3.9 3.6 4.7 4
Atheists
C * H * MO M
. 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.5
Christians - o
. 4 3.9 4 3.9 4 3.9 4.4 4.1 3.7 3.8 4.1 3.8 4.4 33 4.7 3.6
Muslims
H* H I K MO
4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.2 5.1 4.4
People from Europe - v
. 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.4 4.9 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.3 4.8 3.8 5.1 4.1
People from Africa
EH* K MO
] 46 45 46 45 46 45 5.1 46 45 45 47 45 4.8 4.1 5.1 43
People from Asia
EH* )
) ) 45 46 45 45 45 44 47 47 43 44 46 44 47 39 5 4.1
People from Latin America - " o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5/6.0n a1to 7 scale, where 1 means strongly discourage and 7 means strongly encourage, should U.S. immigration policy encourage or discourage the immigration of people with the following characteristics? - Mean Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
4.6 4.2 4.6 4.9 37 5.5 3.8 37 5.4 5.2 4.6 43 5 4.9 4.7 4.1
Refugees from countries in the midst of civil war
A AB D* FGJK FGIK FG* G* o* [¢] [¢]
4.7 4.4 4.6 5.1 39 5.4 4 39 5.5 5.1 4.8 4.4 49 4.8 4.8 4.4
Refugees from countries experiencing natural disasters
AB D* FGUK FGK FG* * *
4.7 4.4 4.6 51 3.8 5.6 3.8 39 5.6 53 4.5 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.2
People seeking asylum from political violence
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* * o*
4.6 43 4.5 5 35 53 37 3.8 5.5 5.2 4.8 4 43 4.6 4.7 4.4
People seeking asylum from domestic abuse
AB D* FGJK FGK FGK* * *
4.5 43 4.4 5 3.6 53 37 37 53 5.1 4.6 4.1 4.4 4.7 4.6 43
People seeking asylum from gang violence
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* * * o o
4.6 4.4 4.5 5.2 39 5.4 3.8 39 53 5.2 4.5 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.4
People who already have family in the United States
AB D* FGJK FGJK FG* * * [¢] [¢]
People who have skills or training that are in short-supplyin | 2 51 52 54 48 56 48 5 55 55 51 51 55 54 54 48
the Uss. o* F6 F6 . . o* o o
35 3 32 43 25 4.6 23 2.8 4.1 4.1 3.4 29 37 3.8 3.6 31
People who enter the U.S. without permission seeking
better economic opportunities
AB D* F FGIK FGIK F* F* * o o
People who enter the U.S. without permission fleeing from 41 37 4 47 32 5 3 32 51 48 41 3.6 45 44 43 38
violence or conflict a 5 o oK oK o o o 5
53 51 52 55 4.9 5.8 4.8 5.1 5.6 5.6 5.1 5 5.7 5.5 5.4 4.9
People with advanced education or degrees
A D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o
4 3.8 39 43 33 4.6 3.6 33 4.7 4.4 3.8 35 4.2 4.2 4 4
People with less than a high school education
AB D* FGJK FGJK G* * *
5.1 5 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.4 4.8 5 5.3 5.1 5.1 4.8 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.1
People who speak English
D* FGK * * *
4.4 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.8 4.2 4.4 4.7 4.7 4.2 4.1 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.1
People with significant wealth
A D* * FIK FIK * * o* (o] (o]
4.3 4.2 4.2 4.6 3.6 5 3.6 3.7 4.9 4.8 4.3 4 4.6 4.5 4.4 4
People with little or no wealth
AB D* FGJK FGK FG* * o* (o] (o]
5.4 53 5.4 55 5.4 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.6 53 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.1
People who swear to uphold the C
. 3 . . . %) %)
2.8 2.6 2.6 31 22 33 2 25 31 33 2.7 22 3 3 2.8 2.6
People who support communism
AB D* F FGK FGIK F* * * o
. 4.1 3.8 4.1 4.4 32 4.7 3.4 37 4.7 4.6 4 4.1 4.6 4.4 4.2 3.7
Atheists
A A D* FGJ FGJ* F* F* o* o o
. 4.8 4.8 4.8 5 5 5 4.8 4.9 5 4.7 4.6 4.4 5.1 5 4.9 4.8
Christians
. K . . .
" 4 3.8 39 4.2 31 4.5 31 3.4 4.8 4.5 3.8 33 4.1 4.1 4.1 35
Muslims
A D* FGIK FGIK F* * o* o o
4.7 4.6 4.6 5 4.1 5.2 4.2 4.2 5.2 5 43 4.4 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.4
People from Europe
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * * o o
- 4.5 43 4.4 4.7 37 5 3.8 3.8 5.2 4.9 4.4 3.9 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.1
People from Africa
AB D* * FGIK FGIK FG* * o* o o
. 4.6 4.4 4.6 4.8 4 51 4 4.2 5.1 5 4.5 4.2 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.2
People from Asia
A D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o
§ § 45 43 44 4.8 3.8 5.1 3.8 3.9 5.1 49 43 4 5 48 46 4
People from Latin America
AB D* FGIK FGIK * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
365 183 182 94 145 126 138 227 62 68 146 89
Strongly agree 34.0% 35.0% 33.0% 30.0% 39.0% 33.0% 34.0% 34.0% 33.0% 31.0% 36.0% 34.0%
C
249 123 126 79 73 97 83 165 41 54 98 56
Somewhat agree 23.0% 24.0% 23.0% 25.0% 19.0% 26.0% 21.0% 25.0% 22.0% 25.0% 24.0% 21.0%
285 133 152 83 93 108 104 181 50 60 102 73
Neither agree nor disagree 27.0% 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 29.0% 26.0% 27.0% 27.0% 28.0% 25.0% 28.0%
71 38 33 24 29 18 32 40 15 19 19 18
Somewhat disagree 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0%
63 31 32 28 19 16 32 31 7 12 23 21
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0%
E
38 10 28 11 17 10 15 23 13 5 14 6
Don't know 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 7.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0%
A K
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
614 306 308 173 218 223 221 393 102 122 244 146
Agree (Net) 57.0% 59.0% 56.0% 54.0% 58.0% 59.0% 55.0% 59.0% 54.0% 56.0% 61.0% 55.0%
134 69 66 52 48 34 63 71 23 31 41 39
Disagree (Net) 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 10.0% 15.0%
E G

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
365 117 248 220 145 194 27 73 71 208 157 288 77 156 100 59
Strongly agree 34.0% 38.0% 32.0% 37.0% 31.0% 37.0% 23.0% 33.0% 34.0% 35.0% 32.0% 36.0% 28.0% 48.0% 25.0% 33.0%
F * NO
249 72 177 127 122 116 25 45 62 145 103 194 54 77 89 45
Somewhat agree 23.0% 24.0% 23.0% 21.0% 26.0% 22.0% 22.0% 20.0% 30.0% 25.0% 21.0% 24.0% 20.0% 24.0% 23.0% 25.0%
* EG
285 68 217 151 134 143 40 43 59 159 126 201 83 58 124 53
Neither agree nor disagree 27.0% 22.0% 28.0% 25.0% 28.0% 27.0% 35.0% 19.0% 28.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 30.0% 18.0% 31.0% 30.0%
G G* M M
71 16 55 36 35 35 6 24 6 27 44 49 22 14 33 14
Somewhat disagree 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 5.0% 11.0% 3.0% 5.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 8.0% 8.0%
* H I
63 19 44 40 23 23 7 25 8 30 33 43 20 12 38 5
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 3.0%
* EH MO
38 13 25 26 12 15 9 11 4 18 20 21 17 6 11 2
Don't know 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 8.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0%
EH* K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ |
614 188 425 347 267 309 52 119 134 353 260 482 131 234 190 104
Agree (Net) 57.0% 62.0% 55.0% 58.0% 57.0% 59.0% 46.0% 54.0% 64.0% 60.0% 54.0% 61.0% 48.0% 72.0% 48.0% 58.0%
F * F L NO N
134 35 99 76 59 58 13 49 14 57 78 92 42 26 72 19
Disagree (Net) 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 22.0% 7.0% 10.0% 16.0% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 18.0% 11.0%
* EFH I MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



7_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
365 89 178 98 115 39 70 86 51 49 33 26 29 86 253 112
Strongly agree 34.0% 35.0% 35.0% 33.0% 54.0% 27.0% 50.0% 47.0% 24.0% 27.0% 36.0% 30.0% 26.0% 29.0% 32.0% 40.0%
E * HIK HIK * * * LMN
249 55 123 70 48 33 28 50 56 34 18 27 34 73 181 67
Somewhat agree 23.0% 22.0% 24.0% 23.0% 22.0% 23.0% 20.0% 27.0% 26.0% 19.0% 19.0% 32.0% 31.0% 24.0% 23.0% 24.0%
.< * o *
285 76 134 74 34 50 28 29 64 59 27 26 27 89 223 62
Neither agree nor disagree 27.0% 30.0% 26.0% 25.0% 16.0% 34.0% 20.0% 16.0% 30.0% 32.0% 29.0% 30.0% 24.0% 29.0% 28.0% 22.0%
D* G FG G* G* *
71 17 30 24 6 7 5 9 15 18 10 4 11 28 63 9
Somewhat disagree 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 10.0% 10.0% 5.0% 10.0% 9.0% 8.0% 3.0%
o * * o o o
63 14 26 23 7 11 5 7 21 18 3 2 9 20 51 12
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0% 10.0% 3.0% 3.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0%
o S * * *
38 5 24 9 4 7 3 3 6 5 2 - 1 5 19 19
Don't know 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 7.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
614 144 301 169 162 73 98 136 107 83 51 54 63 159 434 179
Agree (Net) 57.0% 56.0% 58.0% 56.0% 76.0% 49.0% 70.0% 74.0% 50.0% 46.0% 55.0% 62.0% 57.0% 53.0% 55.0% 64.0%
E * HU HU * 1* * MN
134 31 56 47 13 18 11 15 36 35 13 7 20 48 114 20
Disagree (Net) 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 16.0% 6.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 17.0% 19.0% 14.0% 8.0% 18.0% 16.0% 14.0% 7.0%
* FG FGK * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants are an important part of our American identity

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
447 209 238 133 143 170 173 274 72 99 149 127
Strongly agree 42.0% 40.0% 43.0% 42.0% 38.0% 45.0% 43.0% 41.0% 38.0% 46.0% 37.0% 48.0%
J
288 149 138 78 107 103 93 194 51 56 106 74
Somewhat agree 27.0% 29.0% 25.0% 24.0% 28.0% 27.0% 23.0% 29.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 28.0%
175 88 87 60 56 59 75 100 32 30 90 24
Neither agree nor disagree 16.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 22.0% 9.0%
K IK
64 31 33 17 31 17 23 41 13 11 25 16
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
61 31 30 18 27 17 26 36 11 12 18 20
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0%
36 8 28 14 12 10 14 23 10 9 13 4
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
735 359 376 211 251 273 267 468 123 155 256 201
Agree (Net) 69.0% 69.0% 68.0% 66.0% 67.0% 73.0% 66.0% 70.0% 65.0% 71.0% 64.0% 76.0%
HJ
125 62 63 34 58 33 49 77 24 23 43 35
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0%
E

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants are an important part of our American identity

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
447 119 328 233 214 188 62 100 98 240 207 304 143 79 233 76
Strongly agree 42.0% 39.0% 43.0% 39.0% 45.0% 36.0% 54.0% 46.0% 46.0% 41.0% 43.0% 38.0% 52.0% 24.0% 59.0% 42.0%
E* E E K MO M
288 73 215 145 142 164 23 48 52 153 135 232 56 104 87 52
Somewhat agree 27.0% 24.0% 28.0% 24.0% 30.0% 31.0% 20.0% 22.0% 25.0% 26.0% 28.0% 29.0% 20.0% 32.0% 22.0% 29.0%
G * L N
175 49 126 117 58 88 16 32 39 99 77 138 37 73 43 26
Neither agree nor disagree 16.0% 16.0% 16.0% 20.0% 12.0% 17.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 17.0% 16.0% 17.0% 14.0% 23.0% 11.0% 15.0%
D * NO
64 21 42 41 23 37 7 12 9 40 24 47 17 32 14 8
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 5.0%
* N
61 29 33 39 23 31 3 17 10 35 27 49 12 28 11 15
Strongly disagree 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 9.0% 3.0% 9.0%
B * N N
36 14 23 24 12 19 3 10 4 21 15 27 10 8 9 3
Don't know 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ __ ___ ___ _ __ ___ _ __ |
735 192 543 379 356 352 85 148 150 393 341 536 198 182 319 127
Agree (Net) 69.0% 63.0% 71.0% 63.0% 76.0% 67.0% 74.0% 67.0% 71.0% 67.0% 71.0% 67.0% 72.0% 56.0% 81.0% 71.0%
A C * MO M
125 50 75 79 46 68 10 29 18 74 51 96 29 60 24 23
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 16.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 19.0% 6.0% 13.0%
B * N N

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants are an important part of our American identity

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
247 82 210 155 46 89 33 45 127 106 42 33 56 159 381 66
Strongly agree 42.0% 32.0% 41.0% 52.0% 21.0% 61.0% 24.0% 25.0% 60.0% 58.0% 46.0% 39.0% 50.0% 53.0% 48.0% 23.0%
A AB D* FGIK FGK FG* FG* o* o o
288 84 138 65 64 26 35 69 49 37 26 26 27 65 215 72
Somewhat agree 27.0% 33.0% 27.0% 22.0% 30.0% 18.0% 25.0% 37.0% 23.0% 20.0% 28.0% 30.0% 25.0% 21.0% 27.0% 26.0%
c E * FHI * * * ™M
175 47 87 40 58 17 35 38 17 26 15 11 11 4 103 73
Neither agree nor disagree 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 14.0% 27.0% 11.0% 25.0% 20.0% 8.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 13.0% 26.0%
E * HIK H H* * * LMN
64 19 29 17 17 5 13 18 6 8 5 3 4 15 36 28
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 3.0% 10.0% 10.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0%
o H H * * * N
61 16 29 15 23 7 18 11 6 4 3 12 11 17 39 23
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 11.0% 5.0% 13.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 14.0% 10.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0%
* HU * HU* *
36 8 22 6 6 3 5 2 7 2 1 1 1 4 17 19
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 7.0%
o * * * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
735 166 348 221 110 116 68 114 177 143 68 59 84 224 59% 138
Agree (Net) 69.0% 65.0% 68.0% 74.0% 52.0% 78.0% 49.0% 62.0% 83.0% 78.0% 73.0% 68.0% 75.0% 74.0% 75.0% 49.0%
A D* F FGK FG F* F* o* o o
125 35 58 32 40 12 31 29 12 12 9 15 15 32 75 50
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 19.0% 8.0% 22.0% 16.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 17.0% 14.0% 11.0% 9.0% 18.0%
3 * HU HI * HI* * MN

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak English

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

121 80 42 44 47 31 43 79 16 23 51 31
Strongly agree 11.0% 15.0% 8.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0%

B E

278 148 129 78 97 102 98 179 47 49 105 76
Somewhat agree 26.0% 29.0% 23.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.0% 24.0% 27.0% 25.0% 23.0% 26.0% 29.0%

373 164 210 97 124 152 143 230 56 85 143 89
Neither agree nor disagree 35.0% 32.0% 38.0% 30.0% 33.0% 41.0% 35.0% 34.0% 30.0% 39.0% 36.0% 34.0%

C

124 58 66 43 53 28 44 81 27 29 36 33

Somewhat disagree 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 8.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 13.0% 9.0% 12.0%
E E

114 43 72 39 31 45 50 64 24 24 41 26

Strongly disagree 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 10.0%
A
60 25 35 17 25 18 26 34 18 7 26 9
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 9.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0%
IK

1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

399 228 171 122 144 133 141 258 64 72 156 108
Agree (Net) 37.0% 44.0% 31.0% 38.0% 38.0% 35.0% 35.0% 39.0% 34.0% 33.0% 39.0% 41.0%
B
239 101 138 82 83 73 94 145 51 53 76 58
Disagree (Net) 22.0% 20.0% 25.0% 26.0% 22.0% 19.0% 23.0% 22.0% 27.0% 24.0% 19.0% 22.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak English

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
121 39 83 60 61 64 12 28 16 67 55 94 27 55 30 19
Strongly agree 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 8.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 17.0% 8.0% 11.0%
* N
278 80 198 143 134 139 35 46 58 173 104 212 66 107 79 47
Somewhat agree 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 26.0% 31.0% 21.0% 27.0% 29.0% 22.0% 27.0% 24.0% 33.0% 20.0% 26.0%
* J N
373 92 281 211 162 182 34 70 87 198 176 267 106 95 151 74
Neither agree nor disagree 35.0% 30.0% 37.0% 35.0% 34.0% 35.0% 30.0% 32.0% 42.0% 34.0% 36.0% 33.0% 39.0% 29.0% 38.0% 41.0%
* M M
124 37 87 66 58 68 11 25 20 62 62 97 28 32 55 20
Somewhat disagree 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0%
*
114 35 79 72 42 44 10 37 23 53 61 90 25 24 57 13
Strongly disagree 11.0% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 17.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0% 7.0% 14.0% 7.0%
* E MO
60 22 38 47 13 29 11 14 6 34 26 38 22 10 24 7
Don't know 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 6.0% 10.0% 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0%
D H*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ __ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
399 118 281 204 196 203 47 75 74 240 159 306 93 162 108 66
Agree (Net) 37.0% 39.0% 37.0% 34.0% 41.0% 39.0% 41.0% 34.0% 35.0% 41.0% 33.0% 38.0% 34.0% 50.0% 27.0% 37.0%
C * J NO N
239 72 166 138 101 112 21 62 43 116 123 186 52 56 112 33
Disagree (Net) 22.0% 24.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 19.0% 28.0% 21.0% 20.0% 25.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 28.0% 18.0%
* I MO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak English

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
121 18 56 47 42 22 15 40 13 17 5 14 25 45 93 28
Strongly agree 11.0% 7.0% 11.0% 16.0% 20.0% 15.0% 11.0% 22.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 17.0% 23.0% 15.0% 12.0% 10.0%
A * FHIJ * HI* MNO*
278 68 138 72 62 40 37 71 39 40 29 17 25 84 204 73
Somewhat agree 26.0% 27.0% 27.0% 24.0% 29.0% 27.0% 26.0% 38.0% 18.0% 22.0% 32.0% 20.0% 22.0% 28.0% 26.0% 26.0%
* FHIK H* * *
373 101 173 99 72 47 52 42 83 68 38 36 33 102 269 104
Neither agree nor disagree 35.0% 39.0% 34.0% 33.0% 34.0% 32.0% 37.0% 23.0% 39.0% 37.0% 41.0% 41.0% 30.0% 34.0% 34.0% 37.0%
* G G G G* G* *
124 31 61 33 17 17 13 19 33 22 10 10 13 32 98 27
Somewhat disagree 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 15.0% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0%
B * * *
114 23 59 32 11 13 17 7 37 20 7 6 12 32 89 25
Strongly disagree 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 5.0% 9.0% 12.0% 4.0% 17.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 9.0%
* G GIK G * * *
60 15 28 17 9 9 6 4 9 16 4 3 2 7 38 22
Don't know 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 8.0%
o S * * * v v
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
399 87 194 118 104 62 52 111 52 57 34 31 50 129 297 102
Agree (Net) 37.0% 34.0% 38.0% 40.0% 49.0% 42.0% 37.0% 60.0% 24.0% 31.0% 37.0% 37.0% 45.0% 43.0% 38.0% 36.0%
* H FHIK H* * *
239 54 119 66 29 30 30 26 69 42 17 16 26 63 187 52
Disagree (Net) 22.0% 21.0% 23.0% 22.0% 13.0% 20.0% 21.0% 14.0% 33.0% 23.0% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0% 21.0% 24.0% 19.0%
* FGIK * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing persecution

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
217 96 122 69 77 72 96 121 38 52 65 62
Strongly agree 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 21.0% 20.0% 19.0% 24.0% 18.0% 20.0% 24.0% 16.0% 24.0%
G J J
272 145 127 78 91 103 81 191 38 61 108 65
Somewhat agree 25.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 24.0% 27.0% 20.0% 29.0% 20.0% 28.0% 27.0% 25.0%
F
248 120 128 77 82 90 108 140 53 50 94 51
Neither agree nor disagree 23.0% 23.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 24.0% 27.0% 21.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 19.0%
142 64 78 37 54 51 45 97 15 20 70 37
Somewhat disagree 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 15.0% 8.0% 9.0% 17.0% 14.0%
HI
138 79 59 38 54 47 51 87 31 22 48 37
Strongly disagree 13.0% 15.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 17.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0%
53 14 39 22 19 12 21 32 13 12 17 11
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
489 240 249 146 168 175 178 311 76 113 173 127
Agree (Net) 46.0% 46.0% 45.0% 46.0% 45.0% 47.0% 44.0% 47.0% 40.0% 52.0% 43.0% 48.0%
HJ
281 143 137 75 108 98 97 184 47 42 118 74
Disagree (Net) 26.0% 28.0% 25.0% 23.0% 29.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 25.0% 19.0% 29.0% 28.0%
| |

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing persecution

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
217 54 164 114 104 88 24 56 50 113 105 173 44 32 130 28
Strongly agree 20.0% 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 17.0% 21.0% 25.0% 24.0% 19.0% 22.0% 22.0% 16.0% 10.0% 33.0% 15.0%
* E E MO
272 83 189 130 142 139 32 49 51 145 127 194 78 53 121 52
Somewhat agree 25.0% 27.0% 25.0% 22.0% 30.0% 26.0% 28.0% 22.0% 24.0% 25.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 16.0% 31.0% 29.0%
C * M M
248 57 191 155 93 120 22 59 48 122 126 177 71 71 73 50
Neither agree nor disagree 23.0% 19.0% 25.0% 26.0% 20.0% 23.0% 20.0% 27.0% 23.0% 21.0% 26.0% 22.0% 26.0% 22.0% 18.0% 28.0%
D * N
142 41 101 78 64 74 15 20 34 98 44 114 28 80 24 20
Somewhat disagree 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% 17.0% 9.0% 14.0% 10.0% 25.0% 6.0% 11.0%
* G J NO
138 55 83 88 51 81 13 23 21 84 55 105 33 75 30 23
Strongly disagree 13.0% 18.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 23.0% 8.0% 13.0%
B * NO
53 15 38 35 18 25 8 13 6 26 27 33 19 11 18 6
Don't know 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ |
489 136 353 243 246 227 56 105 101 257 232 367 122 85 250 80
Agree (Net) 46.0% 45.0% 46.0% 41.0% 52.0% 43.0% 49.0% 48.0% 48.0% 44.0% 48.0% 46.0% 45.0% 26.0% 63.0% 45.0%
C * MO M
281 96 185 166 115 155 27 43 55 182 99 219 62 155 55 44
Disagree (Net) 26.0% 32.0% 24.0% 28.0% 24.0% 29.0% 24.0% 20.0% 26.0% 31.0% 20.0% 28.0% 22.0% 48.0% 14.0% 24.0%
B G * J NO N

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing persecution

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
217 40 98 79 23 43 10 22 80 50 19 8 20 61 179 39
Strongly agree 20.0% 16.0% 19.0% 27.0% 11.0% 29.0% 7.0% 12.0% 37.0% 27.0% 21.0% 10.0% 18.0% 20.0% 23.0% 14.0%
AB D* FGIK FGK F * * o
272 56 132 83 29 52 20 33 53 68 25 27 29 91 221 51
Somewhat agree 25.0% 22.0% 26.0% 28.0% 14.0% 35.0% 15.0% 18.0% 25.0% 37.0% 27.0% 32.0% 26.0% 30.0% 28.0% 18.0%
D* F FGH F* FG* * o o
248 71 116 62 55 22 30 42 40 33 25 25 24 67 172 76
Neither agree nor disagree 23.0% 28.0% 22.0% 21.0% 26.0% 15.0% 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 18.0% 27.0% 29.0% 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 27.0%
5 .< * * *
142 47 65 30 44 15 36 45 16 8 15 6 11 29 93 49
Somewhat disagree 13.0% 18.0% 13.0% 10.0% 21.0% 10.0% 26.0% 24.0% 8.0% 4.0% 16.0% 6.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 18.0%
c E * HIK HIK 1* * * MN
138 32 70 36 54 9 35 40 13 17 6 17 20 4 % 42
Strongly disagree 13.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 26.0% 6.0% 25.0% 22.0% 6.0% 10.0% 7.0% 20.0% 18.0% 14.0% 12.0% 15.0%
E * HU HU * HU* *
53 9 35 9 7 7 9 2 12 6 3 3 6 12 29 23
Don't know 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 1.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0%
o S * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
489 % 230 163 52 95 31 55 132 118 44 36 50 152 400 90
Agree (Net) 46.0% 38.0% 45.0% 54.0% 25.0% 64.0% 22.0% 30.0% 62.0% 65.0% 48.0% 41.0% 45.0% 50.0% 51.0% 32.0%
AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* F* * o o
281 80 135 66 99 23 70 85 29 25 21 23 32 70 190 91
Disagree (Net) 26.0% 31.0% 26.0% 22.0% 46.0% 16.0% 50.0% 46.0% 14.0% 14.0% 23.0% 26.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 33.0%
c 3 * HIK HIK * HI* * MN

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most immigrants to the United States do not easily assimilate into American society

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

123 76 47 38 41 44 45 78 17 20 48 37
Strongly agree 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 14.0%

B

234 121 113 69 85 79 81 153 45 43 85 61
Somewhat agree 22.0% 23.0% 20.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 20.0% 23.0% 24.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0%

313 155 157 97 112 104 116 197 54 66 119 75
Neither agree nor disagree 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 31.0% 30.0% 28.0% 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 30.0% 30.0% 28.0%

220 97 123 65 70 85 75 145 35 47 82 57
Somewhat disagree 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 20.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 20.0% 22.0%

116 51 64 27 45 43 54 62 20 28 44 24
Strongly disagree 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 9.0%

66 17 49 22 23 20 33 33 17 14 24 11
Don't know 6.0% 3.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0%
A

1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

356 196 160 107 126 123 126 231 62 63 133 98
Agree (Net) 33.0% 38.0% 29.0% 34.0% 33.0% 33.0% 31.0% 35.0% 33.0% 29.0% 33.0% 37.0%
B
336 149 187 92 115 128 129 207 55 74 125 80
Disagree (Net) 31.0% 29.0% 34.0% 29.0% 31.0% 34.0% 32.0% 31.0% 29.0% 34.0% 31.0% 30.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most immigrants to the United States do not easily assimilate into American society

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
123 48 74 66 57 61 8 25 28 79 43 101 22 59 23 21
Strongly agree 11.0% 16.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 7.0% 11.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 18.0% 6.0% 12.0%
B * J N N
234 67 167 136 97 117 19 48 49 137 96 189 45 93 57 40
Somewhat agree 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 23.0% 23.0% 20.0% 24.0% 16.0% 29.0% 14.0% 23.0%
* L N N
313 97 216 181 132 161 40 66 46 172 141 224 89 105 102 54
Neither agree nor disagree 29.0% 32.0% 28.0% 30.0% 28.0% 31.0% 35.0% 30.0% 22.0% 29.0% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 32.0% 26.0% 30.0%
H H*
220 41 179 111 109 110 24 39 46 111 109 156 64 41 119 41
Somewhat disagree 21.0% 14.0% 23.0% 18.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 23.0% 20.0% 23.0% 13.0% 30.0% 23.0%
A * M M
116 28 88 60 55 50 11 23 31 54 61 81 34 12 73 15
Strongly disagree 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 4.0% 18.0% 8.0%
* MO M
66 23 43 46 21 26 11 19 10 34 32 45 21 13 22 8
Don't know 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 5.0% 10.0% 9.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ___ __ _ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ____ _ __ |
356 115 241 202 155 179 28 73 77 217 140 290 66 152 80 61
Agree (Net) 33.0% 38.0% 31.0% 34.0% 33.0% 34.0% 24.0% 33.0% 36.0% 37.0% 29.0% 36.0% 24.0% 47.0% 20.0% 34.0%
* J L NO N
336 69 267 171 164 160 35 63 77 165 170 238 98 53 191 56
Disagree (Net) 31.0% 23.0% 35.0% 29.0% 35.0% 30.0% 31.0% 29.0% 37.0% 28.0% 35.0% 30.0% 36.0% 16.0% 48.0% 31.0%
A * I MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



7_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most immigrants to the United States do not easily assimilate into American society

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
123 34 46 44 47 23 24 35 11 12 6 15 21 34 85 37
Strongly agree 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 15.0% 22.0% 16.0% 17.0% 19.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 17.0% 19.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0%
8 * HU HU * HU* MN*
234 57 113 63 58 21 38 55 30 27 19 21 20 63 170 64
Somewhat agree 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 21.0% 27.0% 14.0% 27.0% 30.0% 14.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0%
E * HI HI * H* *
313 84 154 75 60 47 45 60 45 57 39 15 32 97 220 93
Neither agree nor disagree 29.0% 33.0% 30.0% 25.0% 28.0% 32.0% 32.0% 33.0% 21.0% 31.0% 42.0% 18.0% 29.0% 32.0% 28.0% 33.0%
* HK HK K HK* * *
220 45 117 58 25 33 21 20 67 51 19 22 23 59 188 32
Somewhat disagree 21.0% 18.0% 23.0% 19.0% 12.0% 22.0% 15.0% 11.0% 32.0% 28.0% 20.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0% 24.0% 11.0%
D* FG FG * G* * o o
116 24 50 42 16 14 4 9 43 29 6 9 15 4 93 22
Strongly disagree 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 3.0% 5.0% 20.0% 16.0% 7.0% 10.0% 14.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0%
* FG) FG) * F* *
66 13 36 17 8 9 8 4 17 5 4 4 - 6 35 31
Don't know 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 8.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 11.0%
* G * * * ™M LMN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
356 £ 159 107 104 44 62 91 41 39 25 36 42 97 255 101
Agree (Net) 33.0% 35.0% 31.0% 36.0% 49.0% 30.0% 44.0% 49.0% 19.0% 22.0% 26.0% 42.0% 37.0% 32.0% 32.0% 36.0%
E * HU HU * HU* *
336 68 167 100 41 47 25 29 111 81 25 31 38 101 281 55
Disagree (Net) 31.0% 27.0% 32.0% 33.0% 19.0% 32.0% 18.0% 16.0% 52.0% 44.0% 27.0% 36.0% 34.0% 33.0% 36.0% 20.0%
D* FGIK FG) G* FG* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

T e T e T T ousehold ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
614 306 308 173 218 223 221 393 102 122 244 146
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 57.0% 59.0% 56.0% 54.0% 58.0% 59.0% 55.0% 59.0% 54.0% 56.0% 61.0% 55.0%
735 359 376 211 251 273 267 468 123 155 256 201
Immigrants are an important part of our American identity ™ gg go¢ 69.0% 68.0% 66.0% 67.0% 73.0% 66.0% | 70.0% 65.0% | 71.0% 64.0% 76.0%
HJ
399 228 171 122 144 133 141 258 64 72 156 108
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 37.0% 44.0% 31.0% 38.0% 38.0% 35.0% 35.0% 39.0% 34.0% 33.0% 39.0% 41.0%
B
489 240 249 146 168 175 178 311 76 113 173 127
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 46.0% 46.0% 45.0% 46.0% 45.0% 47.0% 44.0% 47.0% 40.0% 52.0% 43.0% 48.0%
HJ
356 196 160 107 126 123 126 231 62 63 133 98
Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 33.0% 38.0% 29.0% 34.0% 33.0% 33.0% 31.0% 35.0% 33.0% 29.0% 33.0% 37.0%
B

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
614 188 425 347 267 309 52 119 134 353 260 482 131 234 190 104

When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring

people of this country over immigrants 57.0% 62.0% 55.0% 58.0% 57.0% 59.0% 46.0% 54.0% 64.0% 60.0% 54.0% 61.0% 48.0% 72.0% 48.0% 58.0%
F * F L NO N
735 192 543 379 356 352 85 148 150 393 341 536 198 182 319 127

Immigrants are an important part of our American identity

69.0% 63.0% 71.0% 63.0% 76.0% 67.0% 74.0% 67.0% 71.0% 67.0% 71.0% 67.0% 72.0% 56.0% 81.0% 71.0%

A c * MO ™M
399 118 281 204 19 203 47 75 74 240 159 306 93 162 108 66
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 37.0% 39.0% 37.0% 34.0% 41.0% 39.0% 41.0% 34.0% 35.0% 41.0% 33.0% 38.0% 34.0% 50.0% 27.0% 37.0%
c * J NO N
489 136 353 243 246 227 56 105 101 257 232 367 122 85 250 80
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 46.0% 45.0% 46.0% 41.0% 52.0% 43.0% 49.0% 48.0% 48.0% 44.0% 48.0% 46.0% 45.0% 26.0% 63.0% 45.0%
C * MO ™M
356 115 241 202 155 179 28 73 77 217 140 290 66 152 80 61

Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 33.0%

38.0% 31.0% 34.0% 33.0% 34.0% 24.0% 33.0% 36.0% 37.0% 29.0% 36.0% 24.0% 47.0% 20.0% 34.0%
*

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women Men ntWomen | ntMen (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A

8 c 3

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
614 144 301 169 162 73 98 136 107 83 51 54 63 159 434 179

When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring

people of this country over immigrants 57.0% 56.0% 58.0% 56.0% 76.0% 49.0% 70.0% 74.0% 50.0% 46.0% 55.0% 62.0% 57.0% 53.0% 55.0% 64.0%

E * HU HU * 1* * MN

735 166 348 221 110 116 68 114 177 143 68 59 84 224 59 138

Immigrants are an important part of our American identity

69.0% 65.0% 68.0% 74.0% 52.0% 78.0% 49.0% 62.0% 83.0% 78.0% 73.0% 68.0% 75.0% 74.0% 75.0% 49.0%

A D* F FGK FG [ F* o* o o

399 87 194 118 104 62 52 111 52 57 34 31 50 129 297 102
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 37.0% 34.0% 38.0% 40.0% 49.0% 42.0% 37.0% 60.0% 24.0% 31.0% 37.0% 37.0% 45.0% 43.0% 38.0% 36.0%

* H FHIK H* * *

489 % 230 163 52 95 31 55 132 118 44 36 50 152 400 EY
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 46.0% 38.0% 45.0% 54.0% 25.0% 64.0% 22.0% 30.0% 62.0% 65.0% 48.0% 41.0% 45.0% 50.0% 51.0% 32.0%

AB D* FGIK FGIK FG* F* * o o
356 %0 159 107 104 44 62 91 41 39 25 36 42 97 255 101

Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 33.0%

35.0% 31.0% 36.0% 49.0% 30.0% 44.0% 49.0% 19.0% 22.0% 26.0% 42.0% 37.0% 32.0% 32.0% 36.0%
* HlJ HlJ * HI* *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

T e T e T T ousehold ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
134 69 66 52 48 34 63 71 23 31 41 39
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 16.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 10.0% 15.0%
E G
125 62 63 34 58 33 49 77 24 23 43 35
Immigrants are an important part of our American identity ™" go¢ 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0%
E
239 101 138 82 83 73 94 145 51 53 76 58
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 22.0% 20.0% 25.0% 26.0% 22.0% 19.0% 23.0% 22.0% 27.0% 24.0% 19.0% 22.0%
281 143 137 75 108 98 97 184 47 42 118 74
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 26.0% 28.0% 25.0% 23.0% 29.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 25.0% 19.0% 29.0% 28.0%
| |
336 149 187 92 115 128 129 207 55 74 125 80
Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 31.0% 29.0% 34.0% 29.0% 31.0% 34.0% 32.0% 31.0% 29.0% 34.0% 31.0% 30.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 248 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a71 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
134 35 99 76 59 58 13 49 14 57 78 92 42 26 72 19
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 11.0% 22.0% 7.0% 10.0% 16.0% 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 18.0% 11.0%
* EFH | )
125 50 75 79 46 68 10 29 18 74 51 % 29 60 24 23
Immigrants are an important part of our American identity | ™15 00 1609 | 100% | 13.0% | 100% | 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% | 110% | 12.0% | 110% | 19.0% 6.0% 13.0%
8 * N N
239 72 166 138 101 112 21 62 43 116 123 186 52 56 112 33
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 22.0% 24.0% 22.0% 23.0% 21.0% 21.0% 19.0% 28.0% 21.0% 20.0% 25.0% 23.0% 19.0% 17.0% 28.0% 18.0%
* | MO
281 % 185 166 115 155 27 43 55 182 99 219 62 155 55 44
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 26.0% 32.0% 24.0% 28.0% 24.0% 29.0% 24.0% 20.0% 26.0% 31.0% 20.0% 28.0% 22.0% 48.0% 14.0% 24.0%
8 G * J NO N
336 69 267 171 164 160 35 63 77 165 170 238 98 53 191 56
Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 31.0% 23.0% 35.0% 29.0% 35.0% 30.0% 31.0% 29.0% 37.0% 28.0% 35.0% 30.0% 36.0% 16.0% 48.0% 31.0%
A * | MO ™M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women Men ‘Women nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B [ E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
134 31 56 47 13 18 11 15 36 35 13 7 20 48 114 20
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 16.0% 6.0% 12.0% 8.0% 8.0% 17.0% 19.0% 14.0% 8.0% 18.0% 16.0% 14.0% 7.0%
* FG FGK * * o* o o
125 35 58 32 40 12 31 29 12 12 9 15 15 32 75 50
Immigrants are an important part of our American identity | ™15 001400 | 11.0% | 11.0% | 19.0% 8.0% 220% | 160% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 17.0% | 140% | 11.0% 9.0% 18.0%
E * HI HI * HI* * MN
239 54 119 66 29 30 30 26 69 42 17 16 26 63 187 52
The U.S. should give priority to immigrants who speak
English 22.0% 21.0% 23.0% 22.0% 13.0% 20.0% 21.0% 14.0% 33.0% 23.0% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0% 21.0% 24.0% 19.0%
* FGIK * * *
281 80 135 66 99 23 70 85 29 25 21 23 32 70 190 91
America has a moral obligation to accept refugees facing
persecution 26.0% 31.0% 26.0% 22.0% 46.0% 16.0% 50.0% 46.0% 14.0% 14.0% 23.0% 26.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 33.0%
[ E * HIK HIK * HI* * MN
336 68 167 100 41 47 25 29 111 81 25 31 38 101 281 55
Most immigrants to the United States do not easily
assimilate into American society 31.0% 27.0% 32.0% 33.0% 19.0% 32.0% 18.0% 16.0% 52.0% 44.0% 27.0% 36.0% 34.0% 33.0% 36.0% 20.0%
D* FGIK FG) G* FG* o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

When jobs | Immigrants| The U.S. America Most
are scarce, are an |[should give | has a moral | immigrants
employers | important | priority to | obligation to the
should part of our [immigrants| to accept United
prioritize | American | who speak | refugees | States do
hiring identity English facing not easily
people of persecutio | assimilate
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
365 447 121 217 123
Strongly agree 34.0% 42.0% 11.0% 20.0% 11.0%
CDE ACDE CE
249 288 278 272 234
Somewhat agree 23.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 22.0%
E
285 175 373 248 313
Neither agree nor disagree 27.0% 16.0% 35.0% 23.0% 29.0%
B ABDE B BD
71 64 124 142 220
Somewhat disagree 7.0% 6.0% 12.0% 13.0% 21.0%
AB AB ABCD
63 61 114 138 116
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0%
AB AB AB
38 36 60 53 66
Don't know 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0%
AB AB
1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
sammay
614 735 399 489 356
Agree (Net) 57.0% 69.0% 37.0% 46.0% 33.0%
CDE ACDE CE
134 125 239 281 336
Disagree (Net) 13.0% 12.0% 22.0% 26.0% 31.0%
AB AB ABCD

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
494 214 281 129 175 191 206 289 76 93 190 135
Strongly agree 46.0% 41.0% 51.0% 40.0% 46.0% 51.0% 51.0% 43.0% 40.0% 43.0% 47.0% 51.0%
A C G
269 143 126 91 87 91 89 180 50 55 102 61
Somewhat agree 25.0% 28.0% 23.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 27.0% 27.0% 26.0% 26.0% 23.0%
185 97 88 66 65 54 70 115 45 45 63 33
Neither agree nor disagree 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 17.0% 14.0% 17.0% 17.0% 24.0% 21.0% 16.0% 12.0%
JK K
51 27 24 11 19 20 13 38 4 14 16 17
Somewhat disagree 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0%
34 23 12 10 15 9 10 24 5 6 16 7
Strongly disagree 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0%
37 14 23 12 14 11 16 22 9 4 14 10
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
764 357 407 219 262 282 295 469 126 149 292 197
Agree (Net) 71.0% 69.0% 73.0% 69.0% 70.0% 75.0% 73.0% 70.0% 67.0% 68.0% 73.0% 74.0%
85 49 36 22 34 29 23 62 9 20 32 24
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
494 139 355 301 193 235 46 104 110 273 221 346 148 121 215 82
Strongly agree 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 50.0% 41.0% 45.0% 41.0% 47.0% 52.0% 46.0% 46.0% 43.0% 54.0% 38.0% 54.0% 46.0%
D * K M
269 78 192 137 132 135 32 55 47 149 120 201 68 90 90 45
Somewhat agree 25.0% 26.0% 25.0% 23.0% 28.0% 26.0% 28.0% 25.0% 22.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 28.0% 23.0% 25.0%
*
185 48 137 99 86 101 21 35 28 95 90 154 31 68 58 31
Neither agree nor disagree 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 13.0% 16.0% 19.0% 19.0% 11.0% 21.0% 15.0% 17.0%
* L N
51 17 34 22 29 21 3 11 16 34 17 42 9 20 15 7
Somewhat disagree 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0%
*
34 10 25 18 17 20 5 5 4 17 17 29 6 15 8 8
Strongly disagree 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0%
*
37 14 24 24 14 14 6 11 6 18 19 25 13 9 10 6
Don't know 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0%
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
764 217 547 438 326 369 79 159 156 423 341 547 217 211 306 127
Agree (Net) 71.0% 71.0% 71.0% 73.0% 69.0% 70.0% 69.0% 72.0% 74.0% 72.0% 71.0% 69.0% 79.0% 65.0% 77.0% 71.0%
* K M
85 27 58 39 46 41 8 16 20 51 34 71 14 35 22 16
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 11.0% 6.0% 9.0%
*
N

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
494 127 210 157 89 82 56 65 128 87 45 37 54 139 368 126
Strongly agree 46.0% 50.0% 41.0% 52.0% 42.0% 55.0% 40.0% 35.0% 60.0% 48.0% 49.0% 43.0% 48.0% 46.0% 47.0% 45.0%
8 8 D* FGIK G * * *
269 63 151 56 62 36 37 53 44 47 21 24 25 69 189 80
Somewhat agree 25.0% 24.0% 29.0% 19.0% 29.0% 24.0% 26.0% 29.0% 20.0% 26.0% 22.0% 28.0% 23.0% 23.0% 24.0% 29.0%
c * * B *
185 44 88 53 34 16 27 41 25 33 17 14 14 56 143 42
Neither agree nor disagree 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 11.0% 20.0% 22.0% 11.0% 18.0% 18.0% 16.0% 12.0% 19.0% 18.0% 15.0%
- H B o *
51 10 25 16 8 4 11 8 8 7 5 2 12 17 44 7
Somewhat disagree 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0%
o * * o o
34 5 19 10 15 4 3 12 4 3 4 5 5 11 27 7
Strongly disagree 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0%
o * * *
37 8 21 8 5 6 4 5 5 4 2 4 2 8 19 19
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 7.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
764 190 362 212 152 118 93 118 171 134 66 61 79 208 558 206
Agree (Net) 71.0% 74.0% 70.0% 71.0% 71.0% 80.0% 67.0% 64.0% 80.0% 73.0% 71.0% 71.0% 71.0% 69.0% 71.0% 73.0%
.< G * * *
85 15 44 26 23 8 15 20 12 11 9 7 16 28 71 14
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 10.0% 11.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 15.0% 9.0% 9.0% 5.0%
* * * o*

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
443 216 227 157 137 149 195 248 82 87 169 105
Strongly agree 41.0% 42.0% 41.0% 49.0% 36.0% 40.0% 48.0% 37.0% 44.0% 40.0% 42.0% 40.0%
DE G
314 138 176 89 110 115 109 205 49 72 106 87
Somewhat agree 29.0% 27.0% 32.0% 28.0% 29.0% 31.0% 27.0% 31.0% 26.0% 33.0% 26.0% 33.0%
158 74 84 38 68 53 51 107 25 33 61 39
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 14.0% 15.0% 12.0% 18.0% 14.0% 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%
C
84 54 29 19 30 34 19 65 18 14 32 19
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 10.0% 5.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% 10.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0%
B F
42 26 16 5 20 16 11 31 7 7 21 7
Strongly disagree 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0%
C
30 10 21 11 11 9 19 11 7 5 11 7
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

757 354 403 246 247 264 304 453 131 159 275 192
Agree (Net) 71.0% 68.0% 73.0% 77.0% 66.0% 70.0% 75.0% 68.0% 69.0% 73.0% 69.0% 73.0%
D G
125 80 46 25 51 50 29 96 25 21 54 26
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0% 13.0% 7.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0%
B C C F

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
443 116 326 252 191 217 51 95 80 215 228 307 135 74 222 84
Strongly agree 41.0% 38.0% 43.0% 42.0% 41.0% 41.0% 44.0% 43.0% 38.0% 37.0% 47.0% 39.0% 49.0% 23.0% 56.0% 47.0%
* I K M M
314 101 213 184 130 147 34 66 67 180 134 238 76 90 116 52
Somewhat agree 29.0% 33.0% 28.0% 31.0% 28.0% 28.0% 29.0% 30.0% 32.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 28.0% 28.0% 29.0% 29.0%
*
158 49 110 85 74 86 15 30 28 95 63 130 28 71 32 26
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 14.0% 16.0% 16.0% 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 16.0% 10.0% 22.0% 8.0% 14.0%
* N N
84 17 67 37 47 46 5 13 19 52 31 68 16 54 14 9
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 17.0% 4.0% 5.0%
* NO
42 10 32 17 25 19 3 7 12 29 13 35 7 27 4 7
Strongly disagree 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 8.0% 1.0% 4.0%
* N
30 12 18 25 5 12 6 8 4 16 14 19 12 8 7 2
Don't know 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
) *
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ___ __ ____ ___ __ _ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ |
757 217 540 435 321 363 84 162 147 395 362 545 212 164 338 136
Agree (Net) 71.0% 71.0% 70.0% 73.0% 68.0% 69.0% 74.0% 73.0% 70.0% 67.0% 75.0% 68.0% 77.0% 51.0% 86.0% 76.0%
* I K MO M
125 27 99 54 71 65 8 21 32 82 44 103 23 80 18 15
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 15.0% 12.0% 7.0% 9.0% 15.0% 14.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 25.0% 5.0% 9.0%
C * J NO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
443 111 192 140 50 79 23 50 121 101 44 40 46 121 332 111
Strongly agree 41.0% 43.0% 37.0% 47.0% 23.0% 53.0% 17.0% 27.0% 57.0% 56.0% 47.0% 46.0% 41.0% 40.0% 42.0% 39.0%
8 D* F FG FG FG* FG* *
314 82 147 85 66 43 50 40 63 53 29 23 28 87 234 80
Somewhat agree 29.0% 32.0% 29.0% 28.0% 31.0% 29.0% 36.0% 22.0% 30.0% 29.0% 31.0% 27.0% 25.0% 29.0% 30.0% 29.0%
.< S * * *
158 33 80 45 37 13 36 36 19 13 13 13 18 56 116 43
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 15.0% 17.0% 9.0% 26.0% 19.0% 9.0% 7.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 15.0%
* HU HI * * *
84 17 51 16 28 8 18 36 5 9 3 6 10 19 59 24
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 5.0% 13.0% 5.0% 13.0% 20.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0%
E * HU HIK * * *
42 9 27 5 29 1 9 18 1 3 3 4 6 11 34 8
Strongly disagree 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 14.0% 1.0% 6.0% 10.0% * 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
c E * H HI * H* *
30 4 18 9 5 4 4 4 4 3 1 1 4 6 15 15
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
757 193 339 224 115 122 73 90 184 154 73 63 74 208 566 190
Agree (Net) 71.0% 75.0% 66.0% 75.0% 54.0% 83.0% 53.0% 49.0% 87.0% 84.0% 78.0% 73.0% 67.0% 69.0% 72.0% 68.0%
8 8 D* FGK FG FG* FG* *
125 26 78 21 57 9 26 54 5 13 6 9 16 30 93 32
Disagree (Net) 12.0% 10.0% 15.0% 7.0% 27.0% 6.0% 19.0% 29.0% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0%
c 3 * HU HIK * H* *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
374 193 181 122 124 128 163 211 52 77 150 96
Strongly agree 35.0% 37.0% 33.0% 38.0% 33.0% 34.0% 40.0% 32.0% 28.0% 35.0% 37.0% 36.0%
G
339 172 166 87 128 123 123 216 59 71 137 71
Somewhat agree 32.0% 33.0% 30.0% 27.0% 34.0% 33.0% 30.0% 32.0% 31.0% 33.0% 34.0% 27.0%
218 95 124 64 71 84 76 142 45 49 73 52
Neither agree nor disagree 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 19.0% 21.0% 24.0% 22.0% 18.0% 20.0%
81 34 47 32 26 22 18 63 19 15 21 26
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0% 4.0% 9.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0%
F J
25 12 13 4 13 8 7 19 4 2 9 10
Strongly disagree 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0%
34 11 23 10 14 9 17 17 9 4 12 9
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
713 365 347 209 252 252 286 427 111 148 287 167
Agree (Net) 67.0% 71.0% 63.0% 65.0% 67.0% 67.0% 71.0% 64.0% 59.0% 68.0% 71.0% 63.0%
B G H
106 46 60 36 39 31 25 81 23 16 30 36
Disagree (Net) 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 12.0% 12.0% 8.0% 7.0% 14.0%
F J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following - Traditi parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
374 99 275 233 141 183 34 86 71 200 174 262 112 101 147 77
Strongly agree 35.0% 32.0% 36.0% 39.0% 30.0% 35.0% 30.0% 39.0% 34.0% 34.0% 36.0% 33.0% 41.0% 31.0% 37.0% 43.0%
D * M
339 102 237 186 152 171 35 59 73 194 145 255 84 105 137 48
Somewhat agree 32.0% 33.0% 31.0% 31.0% 32.0% 33.0% 30.0% 27.0% 35.0% 33.0% 30.0% 32.0% 31.0% 33.0% 35.0% 27.0%
*
218 63 155 106 112 105 27 44 43 113 106 174 44 65 64 43
Neither agree nor disagree 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 24.0% 20.0% 24.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 22.0% 22.0% 16.0% 20.0% 16.0% 24.0%
C * N
81 21 60 35 46 44 7 16 14 43 37 63 17 33 32 6
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 10.0% 8.0% 3.0%
C * o
25 7 18 11 14 11 2 6 6 18 7 24 1 12 6 4
Strongly disagree 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% * 4.0% 1.0% 2.0%
*
34 13 21 28 6 13 8 9 3 19 15 18 16 7 10 2
Don't know 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 3.0% 7.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
D EH* K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
st ___ __ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ |
713 201 512 419 293 354 69 145 144 394 319 517 195 206 284 125
Agree (Net) 67.0% 66.0% 67.0% 70.0% 62.0% 67.0% 61.0% 66.0% 69.0% 67.0% 66.0% 65.0% 71.0% 64.0% 72.0% 70.0%
D * M
106 28 78 46 60 54 9 22 20 62 44 87 18 45 38 10
Disagree (Net) 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 10.0% 5.0%
C * o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following - Traditi parties and politicians don't care about people like me
|

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
374 95 165 114 72 48 32 69 81 66 34 43 42 109 276 98
Strongly agree 35.0% 37.0% 32.0% 38.0% 34.0% 33.0% 23.0% 38.0% 38.0% 36.0% 37.0% 50.0% 37.0% 36.0% 35.0% 35.0%
* F F F F F *
339 83 162 93 70 57 47 58 68 69 26 21 38 91 261 78
Somewhat agree 32.0% 33.0% 31.0% 31.0% 33.0% 39.0% 34.0% 32.0% 32.0% 38.0% 28.0% 25.0% 34.0% 30.0% 33.0% 28.0%
.< B * *
218 47 114 57 38 26 37 28 35 29 26 17 19 70 151 68
Neither agree nor disagree 20.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 26.0% 15.0% 16.0% 16.0% 28.0% 19.0% 17.0% 23.0% 19.0% 24.0%
* GHI GHI* * *
81 19 40 22 15 8 15 18 18 14 5 1 5 21 62 18
Somewhat disagree 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% 1.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0%
o X X X * * *
25 7 14 4 10 5 5 7 5 1 - 4 3 3 22 3
Strongly disagree 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% - 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0%
o * * * v
34 5 21 8 8 4 4 3 7 3 1 1 5 7 19 15
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
713 179 326 208 142 105 79 127 149 135 61 64 79 201 537 176
Agree (Net) 67.0% 70.0% 63.0% 69.0% 67.0% 71.0% 57.0% 69.0% 70.0% 74.0% 65.0% 74.0% 71.0% 67.0% 68.0% 63.0%
- v F F * = *
106 26 54 26 25 13 20 25 22 15 5 5 8 24 84 22
Disagree (Net) 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 15.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0%
* K * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
438 218 220 159 146 133 163 275 69 81 181 106
Strongly agree 41.0% 42.0% 40.0% 50.0% 39.0% 35.0% 40.0% 41.0% 37.0% 37.0% 45.0% 40.0%
DE
261 126 135 87 100 74 93 167 54 52 91 64
Somewhat agree 24.0% 24.0% 24.0% 27.0% 27.0% 20.0% 23.0% 25.0% 29.0% 24.0% 23.0% 24.0%
E E
137 61 75 38 50 49 66 71 24 27 48 37
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 12.0% 14.0%
G
107 53 54 12 40 55 31 76 11 33 34 29
Somewhat disagree 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 4.0% 11.0% 15.0% 8.0% 11.0% 6.0% 15.0% 9.0% 11.0%
C C HJ
99 47 52 12 28 58 34 64 18 22 35 24
Strongly disagree 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 4.0% 8.0% 15.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0%
cD
31 13 18 11 12 8 16 14 12 3 11 5
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0%
IK
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swomary
699 344 354 246 246 206 256 442 123 133 273 170
Agree (Net) 65.0% 67.0% 64.0% 77.0% 65.0% 55.0% 63.0% 66.0% 65.0% 61.0% 68.0% 64.0%
DE E
205 99 106 24 68 113 66 140 29 54 70 52
Disagree (Net) 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 8.0% 18.0% 30.0% 16.0% 21.0% 15.0% 25.0% 17.0% 20.0%
C CcbD HJ

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following - The mail media is more il in making money than telling the truth

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
438 133 305 267 171 222 46 99 71 246 192 352 85 210 97 75
Strongly agree 41.0% 44.0% 40.0% 44.0% 36.0% 42.0% 40.0% 45.0% 34.0% 42.0% 40.0% 44.0% 31.0% 65.0% 24.0% 42.0%
D * H L NO N
261 87 174 152 109 139 23 58 41 143 118 184 77 67 93 37
Somewhat agree 24.0% 28.0% 23.0% 25.0% 23.0% 26.0% 20.0% 27.0% 19.0% 24.0% 24.0% 23.0% 28.0% 21.0% 23.0% 21.0%
*
137 34 102 72 64 74 17 21 25 65 72 91 46 29 51 29
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 14.0% 14.0% 15.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 17.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0%
* M
107 24 83 43 64 43 12 17 35 62 45 79 27 12 69 20
Somewhat disagree 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 17.0% 11.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 4.0% 17.0% 11.0%
C * EG M M
99 19 79 44 55 36 9 18 35 57 41 72 27 1 78 14
Strongly disagree 9.0% 6.0% 10.0% 7.0% 12.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 16.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% * 20.0% 8.0%
C * EG MO M
31 8 22 22 8 13 7 7 3 14 17 19 12 5 9 4
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
H*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ |
699 219 479 418 280 361 69 157 112 389 309 536 162 277 190 112
Agree (Net) 65.0% 72.0% 63.0% 70.0% 59.0% 69.0% 60.0% 71.0% 53.0% 66.0% 64.0% 67.0% 59.0% 86.0% 48.0% 63.0%
B D H * H NO N
205 43 163 87 119 79 21 36 70 120 86 151 54 13 146 34
Disagree (Net) 19.0% 14.0% 21.0% 14.0% 25.0% 15.0% 19.0% 16.0% 33.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 4.0% 37.0% 19.0%
A C * EFG MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following

-The

_
A B C

media is more i

Fox News
Watchers

in making money than telling the truth

CNN
Watchers
E

Republican | Republican [ Democratic

Democratic| Independe

Independe
nt Men

Immigrant

(self)

Immigrant,
self or
family

Immigrant
or knows
immigrant

Noonel
know was
born
outside the

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
438 122 211 105 138 46 91 120 59 38 35 40 42 109 318 120
Strongly agree 41.0% 47.0% 41.0% 35.0% 65.0% 31.0% 65.0% 65.0% 28.0% 21.0% 38.0% 46.0% 38.0% 36.0% 40.0% 43.0%
c E * HIK HIK 1" HI* *
261 62 128 71 52 30 24 43 49 44 21 17 22 72 197 64
Somewhat agree 24.0% 24.0% 25.0% 24.0% 24.0% 20.0% 17.0% 23.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 24.0% 25.0% 23.0%
.< * * *
137 27 65 44 16 24 16 13 29 22 17 12 25 49 % 40
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 15.0% 7.0% 16.0% 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 12.0% 18.0% 14.0% 22.0% 16.0% 12.0% 14.0%
D* G* * N* N
107 14 54 38 3 20 7 5 33 35 10 10 11 44 92 15
Somewhat disagree 10.0% 5.0% 11.0% 13.0% 2.0% 14.0% 5.0% 3.0% 16.0% 19.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 15.0% 12.0% 5.0%
A A D* FG FG G* G* * o o
99 27 40 32 1 22 * 1 39 38 9 5 8 20 71 27
Strongly disagree 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% * 15.0% * * 18.0% 21.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0%
D* FGK FGIK FG* FG* *
31 5 16 9 4 5 2 2 3 6 1 3 2 7 16 14
Don't know 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

699 183 339 176 189 76 114 163 108 81 56 56 64 181 515 184
Agree (Net) 65.0% 72.0% 66.0% 59.0% 89.0% 52.0% 82.0% 89.0% 51.0% 45.0% 60.0% 65.0% 58.0% 60.0% 65.0% 66.0%
C E * HUK HUK * HI* *
205 41 94 70 4 42 7 6 73 74 19 15 20 64 163 42
Disagree (Net) 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 23.0% 2.0% 28.0% 5.0% 3.0% 34.0% 40.0% 20.0% 17.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 15.0%
D* FGJK FGJK FG* FG* *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
589 284 305 116 213 261 211 378 94 113 238 144
Strongly agree 55.0% 55.0% 55.0% 36.0% 57.0% 69.0% 52.0% 57.0% 50.0% 52.0% 59.0% 55.0%
C (&)
238 112 126 88 76 74 86 152 53 63 72 49
Somewhat agree 22.0% 22.0% 23.0% 28.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0% 28.0% 29.0% 18.0% 19.0%
E JK JK
137 66 71 62 52 22 55 82 15 25 58 39
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 20.0% 14.0% 6.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0%
E E
65 34 31 33 21 12 29 36 11 12 24 19
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 10.0% 6.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%
DE
21 13 8 14 5 2 12 10 8 2 4 7
Strongly disagree 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0%
E
20 8 12 7 9 5 11 10 7 3 5 5
Don't know 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swomary
827 397 431 204 289 335 297 530 147 176 310 194
Agree (Net) 77.0% 77.0% 78.0% 64.0% 77.0% 89.0% 74.0% 79.0% 78.0% 81.0% 77.0% 73.0%
C (&) F
86 47 40 46 26 14 41 46 19 13 28 26
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 14.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 10.0%
DE

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
589 162 427 339 250 281 49 111 149 352 237 452 137 225 181 93
Strongly agree 55.0% 53.0% 56.0% 57.0% 53.0% 53.0% 43.0% 50.0% 71.0% 60.0% 49.0% 57.0% 50.0% 70.0% 46.0% 52.0%
* EFG J NO
238 67 172 117 121 127 32 37 42 125 113 182 56 62 106 40
Somewhat agree 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 20.0% 26.0% 24.0% 28.0% 17.0% 20.0% 21.0% 23.0% 23.0% 20.0% 19.0% 27.0% 22.0%
C G* M
137 49 88 74 63 76 14 37 9 65 72 90 47 19 59 26
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 16.0% 12.0% 12.0% 13.0% 14.0% 12.0% 17.0% 4.0% 11.0% 15.0% 11.0% 17.0% 6.0% 15.0% 14.0%
H H* H M M
65 17 48 40 25 26 10 22 7 30 35 44 22 11 34 17
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 9.0% 10.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 3.0% 9.0% 9.0%
* EH M M
21 3 18 13 8 9 3 9 - 5 16 15 6 2 11 2
Strongly disagree 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0%
H* H I
20 6 14 17 4 7 6 5 3 10 11 14 7 4 4 2
Don't know 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
D E*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ __ _ ___ _____ __ __ ___ __ _ _ ___ |
827 229 598 456 371 408 81 148 191 477 350 634 193 287 287 133
Agree (Net) 77.0% 75.0% 78.0% 76.0% 79.0% 77.0% 71.0% 67.0% 91.0% 81.0% 72.0% 80.0% 70.0% 89.0% 73.0% 74.0%
G * EFG J L NO
86 21 66 53 34 35 13 30 7 36 51 59 28 13 45 19
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 12.0% 14.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 4.0% 11.0% 11.0%
H* EH I M M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
589 169 270 151 160 63 100 125 104 77 42 51 58 141 408 181
Strongly agree 55.0% 66.0% 52.0% 50.0% 75.0% 43.0% 72.0% 68.0% 49.0% 42.0% 45.0% 60.0% 52.0% 47.0% 52.0% 65.0%
BC E * HU HU * 1" * MN
238 41 123 75 27 42 28 34 54 53 27 13 24 74 19 42
Somewhat agree 22.0% 16.0% 24.0% 25.0% 12.0% 29.0% 20.0% 19.0% 25.0% 29.0% 29.0% 15.0% 22.0% 25.0% 25.0% 15.0%
A A D* K K* * * o o
137 24 65 48 13 22 10 9 29 30 12 14 22 66 111 26
Neither agree nor disagree 13.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0% 6.0% 15.0% 7.0% 5.0% 14.0% 16.0% 12.0% 16.0% 20.0% 22.0% 14.0% 9.0%
A D* G FG * FG* o* NO
65 14 32 18 10 12 1 10 17 17 12 4 6 13 49 16
Somewhat disagree 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% * 6.0% 8.0% 10.0% 13.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 6.0%
* F F F FG* F* *
21 2 15 4 5 5 - 2 7 4 1 2 * 3 17 4
Strongly disagree 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% * 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
o F * * *
20 6 11 3 - 4 1 2 2 2 - 2 2 4 10 11
Don't know 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
827 209 392 226 186 106 128 159 158 129 69 65 82 216 604 223
Agree (Net) 77.0% 82.0% 76.0% 75.0% 87.0% 72.0% 92.0% 87.0% 74.0% 71.0% 74.0% 75.0% 74.0% 72.0% 76.0% 80.0%
E * HIK HIK * * *
86 17 47 23 14 16 1 12 24 21 13 6 6 15 66 20
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 11.0% * 7.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0%
* F F F F* F* * ™M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you work hard, you can get ahead

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
303 158 145 81 113 109 127 175 56 51 121 75
Strongly agree 28.0% 30.0% 26.0% 25.0% 30.0% 29.0% 32.0% 26.0% 30.0% 23.0% 30.0% 28.0%
390 193 196 106 133 151 119 271 61 88 142 99
Somewhat agree 36.0% 37.0% 35.0% 33.0% 35.0% 40.0% 29.0% 41.0% 32.0% 41.0% 35.0% 37.0%
F
160 83 77 48 58 55 61 99 27 32 70 30
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 14.0% 15.0% 18.0% 12.0%
124 41 83 49 40 34 54 70 22 29 42 31
Somewhat disagree 12.0% 8.0% 15.0% 15.0% 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0%
A E
69 34 35 27 23 19 26 43 15 14 17 23
Strongly disagree 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0%
25 9 17 9 9 8 16 10 8 2 9 5
Don't know 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
692 351 341 187 246 260 246 446 117 139 262 174
Agree (Net) 65.0% 68.0% 62.0% 58.0% 65.0% 69.0% 61.0% 67.0% 62.0% 64.0% 65.0% 66.0%
C
193 75 118 76 64 53 81 113 36 44 59 54
Disagree (Net) 18.0% 14.0% 21.0% 24.0% 17.0% 14.0% 20.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 15.0% 21.0%
A E

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you work hard, you can get ahead

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
303 87 216 187 116 149 31 55 68 171 132 216 87 122 86 49
Strongly agree 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 31.0% 25.0% 28.0% 27.0% 25.0% 32.0% 29.0% 27.0% 27.0% 32.0% 38.0% 22.0% 27.0%
D * NO
390 113 276 205 185 199 34 77 79 224 165 305 84 132 141 62
Somewhat agree 36.0% 37.0% 36.0% 34.0% 39.0% 38.0% 30.0% 35.0% 38.0% 38.0% 34.0% 38.0% 31.0% 41.0% 36.0% 34.0%
*
160 49 111 93 66 80 16 29 35 87 72 117 43 30 62 35
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 17.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 9.0% 16.0% 19.0%
* M M
124 22 103 60 64 55 19 35 15 56 68 91 33 19 63 27
Somewhat disagree 12.0% 7.0% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 10.0% 17.0% 16.0% 7.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 6.0% 16.0% 15.0%
A H* H I M M
69 27 43 34 36 35 7 19 9 37 32 51 18 14 37 6
Strongly disagree 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 9.0% 3.0%
* MO
25 8 17 20 5 9 7 5 4 12 14 17 8 5 6 1
Don't know 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
D E*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
oot ___ ___ _ _ __ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ _ _ ___ |
692 200 492 392 300 348 65 132 148 395 297 521 171 254 227 110
Agree (Net) 65.0% 66.0% 64.0% 65.0% 64.0% 66.0% 57.0% 60.0% 70.0% 67.0% 62.0% 65.0% 63.0% 79.0% 57.0% 61.0%
* FG NO
193 48 145 94 100 89 26 54 24 93 100 142 51 33 100 33
Disagree (Net) 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 25.0% 11.0% 16.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 10.0% 25.0% 19.0%
C H* EH M M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you work hard, you can get ahead

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
303 79 139 85 97 44 47 75 44 43 25 24 35 88 221 82
Strongly agree 28.0% 31.0% 27.0% 28.0% 46.0% 30.0% 33.0% 41.0% 20.0% 23.0% 27.0% 28.0% 32.0% 29.0% 28.0% 29.0%
E * H HU * * *
390 104 186 99 77 46 58 75 82 58 26 35 38 108 298 91
Somewhat agree 36.0% 41.0% 36.0% 33.0% 36.0% 31.0% 41.0% 41.0% 39.0% 32.0% 28.0% 41.0% 34.0% 36.0% 38.0% 33.0%
- ] B * *
160 32 79 49 18 24 11 19 23 39 24 11 19 43 102 58
Neither agree nor disagree 15.0% 12.0% 15.0% 16.0% 8.0% 17.0% 8.0% 10.0% 11.0% 21.0% 26.0% 13.0% 17.0% 14.0% 13.0% 21.0%
D* FGH FGHK* * * N
124 22 61 42 12 16 13 5 4 22 18 10 9 35 102 23
Somewhat disagree 12.0% 8.0% 12.0% 14.0% 5.0% 11.0% 10.0% 3.0% 19.0% 12.0% 19.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% 13.0% 8.0%
* G FG G G* G* * o
69 16 38 15 7 14 7 7 19 18 1 5 8 21 54 15
Strongly disagree 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 9.0% 5.0% 4.0% 9.0% 10.0% 1.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0%
o ] ] * * *
25 4 13 9 3 3 3 2 3 3 - 1 2 5 14 12
Don't know 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
o * * * N
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
smmay
692 183 325 184 174 90 104 150 126 101 51 59 73 19 519 173
Agree (Net) 65.0% 71.0% 63.0% 62.0% 81.0% 61.0% 75.0% 82.0% 59.0% 55.0% 55.0% 69.0% 66.0% 65.0% 66.0% 62.0%
BC E * HU HIK * * *
193 38 98 57 19 30 21 12 61 40 18 15 16 56 156 38
Disagree (Net) 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 19.0% 9.0% 20.0% 15.0% 7.0% 28.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0% 15.0% 19.0% 20.0% 13.0%
D* G FG G G* G* * o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

T T eender [ g T Househod income | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

764 357 407 219 262 282 295 469 126 149 292 197
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71.0% 69.0% 73.0% 69.0% 70.0% 75.0% 73.0% 70.0% 67.0% 68.0% 73.0% 74.0%

757 354 403 246 247 264 304 453 131 159 275 192
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 71.0% 68.0% 73.0% 77.0% 66.0% 70.0% 75.0% 68.0% 69.0% 73.0% 69.0% 73.0%

D G

713 365 347 209 252 252 286 427 111 148 287 167
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 67.0% 71.0% 63.0% 65.0% 67.0% 67.0% 71.0% 64.0% 59.0% 68.0% 71.0% 63.0%

B G H

699 344 354 246 246 206 256 442 123 133 273 170
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 65.0% 67.0% 64.0% 77.0% 65.0% 55.0% 63.0% 66.0% 65.0% 61.0% 68.0% 64.0%

DE E

827 397 431 204 289 335 297 530 147 176 310 194

Iam proud to be an American 77.0% 77.0% 78.0% 64.0% 77.0% 89.0% 74.0% 79.0% 78.0% 81.0% 77.0% 73.0%
C (&) F

692 351 341 187 246 260 246 446 117 139 262 174
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 65.0% 68.0% 62.0% 58.0% 65.0% 69.0% 61.0% 67.0% 62.0% 64.0% 65.0% 66.0%

C

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
764 217 547 438 326 369 79 159 156 423 341 547 217 211 306 127
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71.0% 71.0% 71.0% 73.0% 69.0% 70.0% 69.0% 72.0% 74.0% 72.0% 71.0% 69.0% 79.0% 65.0% 77.0% 71.0%
* K ™M
757 217 540 435 321 363 84 162 147 395 362 545 212 164 338 136
The American economy s rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 71.0% 71.0% 70.0% 73.0% 68.0% 69.0% 74.0% 73.0% 70.0% 67.0% 75.0% 68.0% 77.0% 51.0% 86.0% 76.0%
* | K MO ™M
713 201 512 419 293 354 69 145 144 394 319 517 195 206 284 125
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 67.0% 66.0% 67.0% 70.0% 62.0% 67.0% 61.0% 66.0% 69.0% 67.0% 66.0% 65.0% 71.0% 64.0% 72.0% 70.0%
D * ™M
699 219 479 418 280 361 69 157 112 389 309 536 162 277 190 112
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 65.0% 72.0% 63.0% 70.0% 59.0% 69.0% 60.0% 71.0% 53.0% 66.0% 64.0% 67.0% 59.0% 86.0% 48.0% 63.0%
8 D H * H NO N
827 229 598 456 371 408 81 148 191 477 350 634 193 287 287 133
1am proud to be an American 77.0% 75.0% 78.0% 76.0% 79.0% 77.0% 71.0% 67.0% 91.0% 81.0% 72.0% 80.0% 70.0% 89.0% 73.0% 74.0%
G * EFG ) L NO
692 200 492 392 300 348 65 132 148 395 297 521 171 254 227 110
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 65.0% 66.0% 64.0% 65.0% 64.0% 66.0% 57.0% 60.0% 70.0% 67.0% 62.0% 65.0% 63.0% 79.0% 57.0% 61.0%
* FG NO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers Men ntWomen | ntMen (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A

8 c 3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
764 190 362 212 152 118 93 118 171 134 66 61 79 208 558 206
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 71.0% 74.0% 70.0% 71.0% 71.0% 80.0% 67.0% 64.0% 80.0% 73.0% 71.0% 71.0% 71.0% 69.0% 71.0% 73.0%
B G * * *
757 193 339 224 115 122 73 E) 184 154 73 63 74 208 566 190
The American economy s rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 71.0% 75.0% 66.0% 75.0% 54.0% 83.0% 53.0% 49.0% 87.0% 84.0% 78.0% 73.0% 67.0% 69.0% 72.0% 68.0%
8 B D* FGK FG FG* FG* *
713 179 326 208 142 105 79 127 149 135 61 64 79 201 537 176
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 67.0% 70.0% 63.0% 69.0% 67.0% 71.0% 57.0% 69.0% 70.0% 74.0% 65.0% 74.0% 71.0% 67.0% 68.0% 63.0%
- v F F * = *
699 183 339 176 189 76 114 163 108 81 56 56 64 181 515 184
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 65.0% 72.0% 66.0% 59.0% 89.0% 52.0% 82.0% 89.0% 51.0% 45.0% 60.0% 65.0% 58.0% 60.0% 65.0% 66.0%
c E * HIK HIK 1* HI* *
827 209 392 226 186 106 128 159 158 129 69 65 82 216 604 223
1am proud to be an American 77.0% 82.0% 76.0% 75.0% 87.0% 72.0% 92.0% 87.0% 74.0% 71.0% 74.0% 75.0% 74.0% 72.0% 76.0% 80.0%
E * HIK HIK * * *
692 183 325 184 174 EY 104 150 126 101 51 59 73 196 519 173
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 65.0% 71.0% 63.0% 62.0% 81.0% 61.0% 75.0% 82.0% 59.0% 55.0% 55.0% 69.0% 66.0% 65.0% 66.0% 62.0%
BC E * HIJ HIJK * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

T T eender [ g T Househod income | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

85 49 36 22 34 29 23 62 9 20 32 24
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0%

125 80 46 25 51 50 29 96 25 21 54 26
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 12.0% 15.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0% 13.0% 7.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0%

B C C F

106 46 60 36 39 31 25 81 23 16 30 36
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 12.0% 12.0% 8.0% 7.0% 14.0%

F J

205 99 106 24 68 113 66 140 29 54 70 52
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 8.0% 18.0% 30.0% 16.0% 21.0% 15.0% 25.0% 17.0% 20.0%

C cb HJ

86 47 40 46 26 14 41 46 19 13 28 26

Iam proud to be an American 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 14.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 10.0%
DE

193 75 118 76 64 53 81 113 36 44 59 54
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 18.0% 14.0% 21.0% 24.0% 17.0% 14.0% 20.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 15.0% 21.0%

A E

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
85 27 58 39 46 41 8 16 20 51 34 71 14 35 22 16
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0% 5.0% 11.0% 6.0% 9.0%
* N
125 27 99 54 71 65 8 21 32 82 44 103 23 80 18 15
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 12.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 15.0% 12.0% 7.0% 9.0% 15.0% 14.0% 9.0% 13.0% 8.0% 25.0% 5.0% 9.0%
c * ) NO
106 28 78 46 60 54 9 22 20 62 44 87 18 45 38 10
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% 10.0% 8.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 10.0% 5.0%
C * o}
205 43 163 87 119 79 21 36 70 120 86 151 54 13 146 34
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19.0% 14.0% 21.0% 14.0% 25.0% 15.0% 19.0% 16.0% 33.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 20.0% 4.0% 37.0% 19.0%
A C * EFG MO M
86 21 66 53 34 35 13 30 7 36 51 59 28 13 45 19
1am proud to be an American 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 7.0% 12.0% 14.0% 4.0% 6.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 4.0% 11.0% 11.0%
H* EH I M M
193 a8 145 % 100 89 26 54 24 93 100 142 51 33 100 33
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 17.0% 23.0% 25.0% 11.0% 16.0% 21.0% 18.0% 19.0% 10.0% 25.0% 19.0%
C H* EH M M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
85 15 44 26 23 8 15 20 12 11 9 7 16 28 71 14
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 10.0% 11.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 15.0% 9.0% 9.0% 5.0%
. . . o*
125 26 78 21 57 9 26 54 5 13 6 9 16 30 93 32
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 12.0% 10.0% 15.0% 7.0% 27.0% 6.0% 19.0% 29.0% 3.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0%
C E * HlJ HIK * H* *
106 26 54 26 25 13 20 25 22 15 5 5 8 24 84 22
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 15.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0%
. K . . .
205 41 94 70 4 42 7 6 73 74 19 15 20 64 163 42
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 19.0% 16.0% 18.0% 23.0% 2.0% 28.0% 5.0% 3.0% 34.0% 40.0% 20.0% 17.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% 15.0%
D* FGIK FGIK FG* FG* *
86 17 47 23 14 16 1 12 24 21 13 6 6 15 66 20
Iam proud to be an American 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 11.0% * 7.0% 11.0% 12.0% 14.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0%
* F F F F* F* * M
193 38 98 57 19 30 21 12 61 40 18 15 16 56 156 38
In the U.S., it does not matter where you come from; if you
work hard, you can get ahead 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 19.0% 9.0% 20.0% 15.0% 7.0% 28.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0% 15.0% 19.0% 20.0% 13.0%
D* G FG G G* G* * o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/|/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

America The Traditional The | am proud | In the U.S.,
needsa | American |parties and| mainstrea | tobean |[itdoes not

strong economy is| politicians | m mediais | American matter

leader to | riggedto | don't care more where you
take the | advantage about interested come from;
country the rich | people like | in making if you work
back from money hard, you
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
494 443 374 438 589 303
Strongly agree 46.0% 41.0% 35.0% 41.0% 55.0% 28.0%
CDF CF F CF ABCDF
269 314 339 261 238 390
Somewhat agree 25.0% 29.0% 32.0% 24.0% 22.0% 36.0%
DE ADE ABCDE
185 158 218 137 137 160
Neither agree nor disagree 17.0% 15.0% 20.0% 13.0% 13.0% 15.0%
DE BDEF
51 84 81 107 65 124
Somewhat disagree 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 12.0%
A A AE ABCE
34 42 25 99 21 69
Strongly disagree 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 9.0% 2.0% 6.0%
E ABCEF ABCE
37 30 34 31 20 25
Don't know 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0%
E
1071 1071 1071 1071 1071 1071
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
sammay
764 757 713 699 827 692
Agree (Net) 71.0% 71.0% 67.0% 65.0% 77.0% 65.0%
CDF DF ABCDF
85 125 106 205 86 193
Disagree (Net) 8.0% 12.0% 10.0% 19.0% 8.0% 18.0%
AE ABCE ABCE

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9.1 your own words, what does ftmean to be an American?
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Field Dates: /15:6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used.
~Column Proportons:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/O/EF/GHIIX
Minimum Base: 30 **), Small Base; 100 *)
~Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/D/EF/GH/I/X
Minimom Base: 30 +*) Small ase: 100 )
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9.1 your own words, what does ftmean to be an American?
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Fild Dates: 6/15.6/20
Statistcs:
Overlap formulae used.
~Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/D.E/F/G/HI/LX/LM/N/O
Minimom Base: 30 (**) Small ase: 100 )
~Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/D.E/F/G/HI/LXILMIN/O
Minimum Base: 30 **), Small 8ase; 100 *)
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9.1 your own words, what does ftmean to be an American?

Total Urban Republi e Immigrant
" Women | n Mer (elf) orknows
0y 8 c
Base: Alrespondents (umwid) o | s | s | o
Base: Al espondents e w7 | s | s | a9 | o | aas | e | s | s | im % % m | s | e | w0
503 2 | a1 ) % 7 & 7 22 7 ® 3 ] s | 5
Frecdom e won | ason | aron | d4eon | deon | 4ron | soow | 4tow | sron | 42on | stow | 4ox | aow | 4on | dson | dson
— T T - o B B B
) ) T} % G a ] % G 5 % 3 3 7 ) 7
ecdom unspecied] 0% | a0k | 2006 | ok | mox | mox | 2ok | w0k | ok | m0k | 0k | 1m0k | 5206 | 2a0% | 2a0% | 270%
21 3 5 % g = [ 0 W 0 w B s 5 % 5
1ok | 1ok | 106 | 1ok | sox | wox | 1ok | sox | 106 | sox | 1006 | 106 | 40 | 1006 | 1206 | so0%
o ) - - - v Iy
& % % i) 1 ] a2 0 2 ) 5 0 1 15 o %
Fredom o choice 50w | woox | sox | sox | 70% | eox | 120x | eox | o0k | 7o% | 100k | 120x | 1o0x | sox | sox | 100k
B B B B N o
& 2 g fr) 7 7 3 s 2 A 3 s G 5 ) 16
reedom ofspeech Go% | 70% | 6ox | 6ox | s0x | sox | 70% | 20% | mow | 4ox | sox | 6ox | sox | sox | 6ow | 6ow
0 o 0 0 g
50 ) 2 ) ) 3 ) 7 1 F T 0 1 ) % )
fresdom of religon Sox | sox | 4ox | sox | 7ox | 20x | 7ox | 4ox | s Tox | aow | toox | 1ox | sox | sox | sox
g T B D B
% B 3 G 7 G O B g O 3 B 0 = 0
2o% | 20w | sox | 20w | sox | aox | sox B @ox | 20x | sox | sow So% | 0% | 1o%
B o o o o B
f 3 0 3 3 1 3 7 B 4 2 0 2 2
reedom to have an education 20% | 3o% | zo% | 1ox | aox | 1ox | 2o% | aox | 1o% - wox - 2o% | 1ox | 2o% | 1o%
- T W 0 0
] s 0 0 3 T 0 T s T 0 7 0 T
e iert thepursit o happiness 2o% | zox | 2ox | 1ox | 1o% - Tox | zox | 1ox | zox | 1ox | sox - 2% | 20w -
- P - o
5 3 G 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 A 3
Land of thefree Tox | 1ox | 1ox - To% g Tox | 1ox - B 20% Tow | 1ow | 1ox | 1ox
T & ) ) 5 ) m % ] & % 3 % w | s E]
Vatues (et 0% | B0k | n206 | 2ok | w0k | mok | mok | mok | ok | a0k | 0k | 3006 | 306 | 30k | 3ok | 210w
0 0 g g > o
75 ) 1 1) 2 5 ) ) ey ) 0 s 0 ) 51 f1]
Hardvorking 7o% | 7o% | 7ow | 7ox | sow | eox | 13o% | sox | sox | eox | sox | sox | 7ox | sox | eox | sox
g o B B B
& F 3 3 3 s s 1 ) T 0 3 3 o B} 3
Open arms/ aceptance of al Gox | aox | 7% | sox | sox | 4ox | o g 106 | sox | sox | sox | aow | 7ox | 7ox | sow
- T3 3 o o - o
@ B 3 ) B ) B 7 2 0 G B G % 51 )
Gox | aox | 70% | eox | 4ox | sox | cox | 4ox | soox | sox | sox | 20% | sox | sox | sox | 4o
0 o 0 0 g
a7 ) f1] ) G 7 3 s n ) ) G 3 ) W s
Gox | sox | aox | aox | s0x | sox | 20x | 20% | sox | sox | nox | sox | 0% | 4ox | sox | 20
g o B B o
@ G 7 7 T O g ) 3 B 0 B 7 0 % 0
is country) @ox | 20x | sox | 20x | sox | sox | sox | 70% | 1ox | sox | 4ox | sox | sox | sox | sox | 1ow
g [l [l g g o o o
% G ) B B B 2 3 O G B B 0 7 0 G
Contibute to socity makethe woré s beerloce 5T 3a | zow | 1w | ior | aor | im oo e T ior | s T ae [ aor i T iow
] 0 F 2 0 1 1 s 7 1 1 7 ) 3 3
ndependent 20% | 0% | 20% | 1o% | 3o% | 1o% | 1o% | 30% | 30% g Tox - Go% | aox | zox | 1o%
0 0 0 No* N
i ) 2 g 2 s 2 s 3 2 10 ) 1
st o i) 1o% B so% | 1o% - Tox B so% | 1o% B Sox | sow | 2o% | so% | 20% | 1ox
Y g Farr - g o
0 T 10 2 3 3 T T T T 1 T @ O © 3
(forign and domesti) Tox | 1ox | 2o% | 1ox | iox | 2o0% - 20% - 2o% | 1ow | 1ow | sox | iox | 2o% | 1ox
0 T 11 3 - 3 - 2 g T 3 T 2 s © 2
Eaualty/ equalty or o) treat everyone equally Ton v 7o | 1o% - Ton - Tox [ 2o | 2w [ 3w | 1w | 2% | 2% | 2% | io%
g & g g
1 3 5 5 2 1 y 1 3 y 2 2 @ 5 5
Beinga moral upstanding tzen Tox | 1ox | 1ox | zox | 1ox | 1ox | 3o% g Tox | 2o0% 2o | 1w | 1ow | 1o% | 2o0%
fr] [ 7 2 s 3 2 [ 2 3 1 1 1 2 1
Support human rights Tox | tox | tow | iox | zox | zo% | zo% | 2o% | iox | 2o% | 2o% | 1o% - 2 -
5 2 1 7 1 5 1 1 2 ) 1 T B
Take responsibty for one's action 1o% | 1o0% g 20% g wox g g Tox | zox | 1o% 0 1 1o%
5 o - 0
O 2 [ 2 T 2 T T 1 1 1 2 s 1
Beinghonest rustworthy Tox | 1ox | 1ox B Tox | 1ox | 1ox - B - FC I T T -
251 & % & & » 3 i a i [0 i & 51 7
Prides Pt et} 206 | 26 | 1m0k | mox | mo6 | 206 | o | a ok | = vox | 06 | 1sox | 2ok | 06 | zox
0 a 0 o o 0 g g
m 3 57 ] [ 3 18 2 ) 2 i ) ] % % 37
Proud/ prdel love i my country 1206 | 1506 | 106 | 1ok | 1906 | 1006 | 10k | 1508 | 7ox | 1a0x | 1ok | 1ox | 100s | 10w | nox | Box
g g I g
3 ) 5 10 g 2 5 5 1 1 5 G 2 fm
Greatestcounty i the word aox | 7 20% | 3o% | sox | sox | 1ox | s 3% | 30w | 1ow | 2o% | sow | sox | 3o% | aox
0 T 0 0 g
f] 3 ) ) s s T [ 2 0 ) 7] 7
Patriote/ oyl o country s0x | 2 so% | sox | sox | sox | amk | s - 2% | 20% Gox | sox | sox | o
g o g B g
2% 5 i 5 B i 1 5 1 2 3 5 i 5
Honor respect the fag 20% | zox | aox | ao% | @ sox | 1 g 3% | 1ow | 20w | 3% | 3% | 2o% | 30%
o - - -
2 ® 7 7 2 3 ® 3 3 2 O 2 s
Supporthe mittary 20% | so% | 1ox | 2% | 3 2% | 2o% | aox | 2o% | 20% 20% 2% | 20w | 20%
o 2 ) 7 1 3 3 ) 1 2 1 1 @ 0 2
Stong powerul 1ox | 1ox | 1ox | zox | 1ox | zo% | zo% | zox | 1ox | 1ox | 1o% Tow | 1ow | 1o% | 10w
& [ 3 T T T T T 1 1 0 s 2
Homeof thebrave Tox | 1ox | 1ox - i | 1% | 2 Tox B - To% I T R T
15 3 [ ) 5 ) 3 5 2 2 2 fm i % e} )
Lo s/ Guidelines (et 1006 | 106 | ok | 10k | mox | sox | . - Too6 | pos | Bos | Bos | pox | mox | eox | 1eox
A 3 O v v v
7 2 a fr) ] [ 2 Y ) s 5 7 ) fr)
Upholding he Consituion 0% | 7o% | oo% | eox | 1s0% | 2o0% | 1e0% | 100% | so% | 6ox | eo% | 7o% | 6o% | ao% | & 0%
3 g i g g g
& 5 3 1 7 5 r i 2 7 5 5 5 16 3
ey upholdthe Gox | sox | sox | sox | sox | eox | sox | sox | sox | 4ox | sox | sox | sox | sox | sox | sox
= 5 1 3 7 1 [ P [ P 0 2 1 5 fr) s
Vote nslctions 20% | 2o% | sox | iox | sox | iox | sox | iox | 2o% | iox | sox | 2o% | iox | 2o% | 20% | 20%
Ty 1 5 y y 1 1 3 5 1 1 1 5 7 3
Poytoes Tox | Tox | Tox | 1ox | zox | Tox | zox | zo% 3o | tow | zow | 1ow | zo% | 1ox | 1ow
O o 0 0 0
T % & 0 % ) 2 3 19 2 ) 0 % u ®
ciizenshp (e 0% | 0% | 10 | 1006 | 1206 | 0% | 120% | 0% | 1006 | 1ok | 180% | 120% | a0% | 0% | 10x | 140%
g i g g
78 16 a i 5 5 ) 0 i 0 15 5 2 1 5 3
(el tizen of the Urited Sttes 70% | 6o% | so% | 6ox | aox | Gox | sox | sox | 6ox | 6ox | o% | 7ox | Zox | sox | 7ox | sox
O T 0 0
50 ) f 1 2 s 5 5 5 ) 2 0 3 F ] 7
Borm/ raised on American il so% | ao% | sox | sox | sow | sox | ao% | sox | ao% | eox | so% | so% | 20% | ao% | so% |
% » W n 7 1 3 7 % w 0 5 © B 7 3
mentions s0x | mow | sox | 70% | 0% | 10w | 20% | 70% | 120% | 0% | 1oox | 1oox | 11ox | 11ox | sox | so%
- G G e G - o o
2% ® 5 5 7 y 1 ® 1 @ 1 2 3 2 2
ot peactul/ donot ive infear 20% | 30% | zox | zox | 3ox | 3ox | aox - @ox | tox | aox | 1ox | 2ox | 1ox | 1ox | aox
O o 0 0 i
1 3 ) [ P 3 5 1 0 2 3 fr) 1
oierse cuture/ country 20% | 1ox | 2% | 1o% 1o% Tox | sox | iox | aox | 20% 1o | 20% -
w7 g g B 2 2 2 T 0 @ T G 7 i 2
Land founded by immigants alow el immigraion =T 5Ty v Tox [ 2% | 2% < 0% wox | 20x | sox | 20% | 20% | 1ox
c - ar - o
i s s - 7 - 7 3 2 2 2 @ 0 3
Learn spek English 1ox | zox | zo% g 0% g so% | zo0% 2o | zow | zo% | 1ow | 1o% | 1o%
o o 0 0 0
% [ P P 1 P P 1 2 2 0 5
1 evryting To% Tox | 1ox | 1ox - To% 1% | wow | 2o% | 2o% | 1o% | 1o%
[ 0 ) 2 ] 5 i I 2 2 fm @ 5 i & 2
other sox | sox | sox | sox | mow | 4ox | mow | sox | sox | eox | 120k | sox | mox | eox | mox | mox
3 O i v O O
7 1 s P 1 P P P 3 1 1 3 0
Nothing 0% g 1% | 1o% g 1o% 1% | 1o% | 1o% 10% - - 10%
s i) 1 [ 5 5 © 0 © 5 @ 2 5 i % 7
Dot know. Sox | sox | aox | sox | 2o0x | sox | sox | sox | 20x | sox | 4ox | 20x | mox | sox | 4ox | eox
B | a0 | ew | s | aw | e | | w0 | ae | wm | o =] W [ s [ ww | s
sima 184.0% | 187.0% | 1900% | 171.0% | 2000% | 1680% | 213.0% | 180.0% | 191.0% | 1660% | 2150% | 1m0% | 171.0% | 180.0% | 18s0% | 173.0%

Field Dates: /15:6/20
stati
Overlap formulae used.
~Column Proportons:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8/C.O/EF/G/HIIIXUMIN/O
Minimum Base: 30 **), Small Base; 100 *)
~Column Means:
‘Columns Tested (5%): A/8/C.D/EF/G/H/I/KUM/N/O
Minimom Base: 30 +*) Small ase: 100 )
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10. How do you get most of your news?

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
645 293 352 143 212 291 244 400 124 124 245 152
Television 60.0% 57.0% 63.0% 45.0% 56.0% 77.0% 61.0% 60.0% 66.0% 57.0% 61.0% 57.0%
A C (&)
234 124 111 42 67 126 67 167 60 62 65 48
Print newspapers/magazines 22.0% 24.0% 20.0% 13.0% 18.0% 34.0% 17.0% 25.0% 32.0% 28.0% 16.0% 18.0%
cb F JK JK
576 284 292 223 212 141 215 361 93 123 202 157
Online/internet 54.0% 55.0% 53.0% 70.0% 56.0% 37.0% 53.0% 54.0% 49.0% 57.0% 50.0% 60.0%
DE E J
227 125 101 86 80 60 68 159 53 43 78 53
Radio 21.0% 24.0% 18.0% 27.0% 21.0% 16.0% 17.0% 24.0% 28.0% 20.0% 19.0% 20.0%
B E F J
171 88 83 85 66 20 51 120 29 39 56 48
Mobile News apps 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 27.0% 18.0% 5.0% 13.0% 18.0% 15.0% 18.0% 14.0% 18.0%
DE E F
325 140 185 191 107 27 138 187 60 57 106 102
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 30.0% 27.0% 33.0% 60.0% 29.0% 7.0% 34.0% 28.0% 32.0% 26.0% 26.0% 39.0%
DE E 1]
35 21 13 15 14 6 13 22 8 7 13 7
None of the above 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
E
2213 1076 1137 785 759 669 796 1417 427 455 764 567
Sigma 207.0% 208.0% 205.0% 246.0% 202.0% 178.0% 197.0% 212.0% 227.0% 209.0% 190.0% 215.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. How do you get most of your news?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
645 170 474 371 274 295 71 116 163 371 274 470 175 194 264 93
Television 60.0% 56.0% 62.0% 62.0% 58.0% 56.0% 63.0% 53.0% 77.0% 63.0% 57.0% 59.0% 64.0% 60.0% 67.0% 52.0%
* EFG [¢]
234 66 169 107 127 100 14 43 78 137 97 186 49 81 92 47
Print newspapers/magazines 22.0% 21.0% 22.0% 18.0% 27.0% 19.0% 12.0% 19.0% 37.0% 23.0% 20.0% 23.0% 18.0% 25.0% 23.0% 26.0%
C * EFG
576 181 395 287 288 313 55 126 82 303 273 407 169 169 210 95
Online/internet 54.0% 59.0% 52.0% 48.0% 61.0% 59.0% 48.0% 57.0% 39.0% 52.0% 56.0% 51.0% 62.0% 52.0% 53.0% 53.0%
C H * H K
227 88 139 118 109 136 22 41 27 130 97 156 70 84 74 35
Radio 21.0% 29.0% 18.0% 20.0% 23.0% 26.0% 19.0% 19.0% 13.0% 22.0% 20.0% 20.0% 26.0% 26.0% 19.0% 19.0%
B H * N
171 69 102 85 86 104 17 41 10 84 87 113 58 44 77 19
Mobile News apps 16.0% 23.0% 13.0% 14.0% 18.0% 20.0% 14.0% 19.0% 5.0% 14.0% 18.0% 14.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.0% 11.0%
B H H* H K o
325 132 193 201 125 171 44 96 14 147 179 234 92 78 133 41
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 30.0% 43.0% 25.0% 33.0% 26.0% 33.0% 39.0% 44.0% 7.0% 25.0% 37.0% 29.0% 33.0% 24.0% 34.0% 23.0%
B D H H* EH I MO
35 14 20 24 11 19 6 6 4 22 13 24 10 13 7 7
None of the above 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0%
*
2213 720 1493 1192 1020 1137 229 468 378 1194 1019 1590 623 664 857 338
Sigma 207.0% 236.0% 195.0% 199.0% 216.0% 216.0% 201.0% 213.0% 180.0% 203.0% 211.0% 200.0% 227.0% 205.0% 216.0% 188.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



10. How do you get most of your news?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers Men ntWomen | ntMen (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
645 155 316 173 145 95 93 101 149 115 54 39 67 178 463 182
Television 60.0% 61.0% 61.0% 58.0% 68.0% 64.0% 67.0% 55.0% 70.0% 63.0% 58.0% 46.0% 61.0% 59.0% 59.0% 65.0%
* K GK K * * *
234 44 115 75 36 35 31 50 46 46 25 22 28 71 178 57
Print newspapers/magazines 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 25.0% 17.0% 24.0% 22.0% 27.0% 21.0% 25.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 24.0% 22.0% 20.0%
. . . .
576 142 267 168 116 93 66 104 114 96 46 49 65 190 460 116
Online/internet 54.0% 55.0% 52.0% 56.0% 54.0% 63.0% 47.0% 57.0% 54.0% 52.0% 49.0% 57.0% 59.0% 63.0% 58.0% 41.0%
. . . o* ) )
227 41 109 77 56 30 24 60 37 37 19 16 29 76 192 35
Radio 21.0% 16.0% 21.0% 26.0% 26.0% 20.0% 17.0% 33.0% 17.0% 20.0% 20.0% 19.0% 26.0% 25.0% 24.0% 12.0%
A * FHIK * * o* o o
171 32 63 76 18 41 17 27 35 41 10 8 18 54 144 27
Mobile News apps 16.0% 13.0% 12.0% 25.0% 8.0% 28.0% 12.0% 15.0% 17.0% 23.0% 11.0% 10.0% 16.0% 18.0% 18.0% 10.0%
AB D* FIK * * * o o
325 71 140 115 59 61 35 43 75 58 27 15 36 96 248 77
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 30.0% 28.0% 27.0% 38.0% 28.0% 41.0% 25.0% 23.0% 35.0% 32.0% 29.0% 17.0% 32.0% 32.0% 31.0% 28.0%
AB D* GK K * * *
35 9 13 13 3 2 5 8 1 5 2 6 3 5 16 18
None of the above 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 6.0%
. . H* . MN
2213 494 1022 697 432 358 271 393 457 399 183 155 247 670 1701 512
Sigma 207.0% 193.0% 198.0% 233.0% 203.0% 242.0% 194.0% 214.0% 215.0% 219.0% 196.0% 180.0% 222.0% 223.0% 215.0% 183.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?
e ]

IR S — Re
H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
213 122 91 63 70 80 69 145 35 35 87 56
FOX News 20.0% 24.0% 16.0% 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 17.0% 22.0% 18.0% 16.0% 22.0% 21.0%
B
148 91 57 56 57 35 59 89 25 21 58 44
CNN 14.0% 18.0% 10.0% 18.0% 15.0% 9.0% 15.0% 13.0% 13.0% 10.0% 14.0% 17.0%
B E E |
74 33 41 21 17 36 28 46 17 21 16 21
MSNBC 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 4.0% 8.0%
D J J
108 42 65 20 39 49 36 71 17 24 36 30
ABC 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 6.0% 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% 12.0%
C
117 43 74 23 40 54 51 66 22 27 45 24
CBS 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 7.0% 11.0% 14.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 9.0%
A C
127 52 75 25 47 55 44 83 22 33 48 24
NBC 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 8.0% 13.0% 15.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 9.0%
C
49 25 25 21 10 18 25 25 3 5 28 12
Public Television 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0%
D HI
76 40 36 27 29 19 31 44 16 17 24 19
Other 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0%
160 70 90 63 67 30 61 99 32 34 60 34
None of the above 15.0% 13.0% 16.0% 20.0% 18.0% 8.0% 15.0% 15.0% 17.0% 16.0% 15.0% 13.0%
E E
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
213 60 153 126 87 104 29 35 45 131 82 162 52 134 25 27
FOX News 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 21.0% 18.0% 20.0% 25.0% 16.0% 21.0% 22.0% 17.0% 20.0% 19.0% 42.0% 6.0% 15.0%
* NO N
148 58 89 66 82 84 22 28 15 85 62 88 60 18 89 19
CNN 14.0% 19.0% 12.0% 11.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 13.0% 7.0% 15.0% 13.0% 11.0% 22.0% 6.0% 22.0% 11.0%
B C H H* K MO
74 14 60 37 37 27 7 13 27 41 33 54 20 7 55 4
MSNBC 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0% 13.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 2.0% 14.0% 2.0%
* EG MO
108 30 78 65 43 50 5 21 32 58 49 88 19 23 42 27
ABC 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 9.0% 4.0% 9.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 15.0%
* EF M
117 28 89 77 40 61 10 22 24 60 57 89 28 31 45 23
CBS 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 13.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 13.0%
) *
127 31 96 63 63 60 9 26 32 71 55 96 31 29 55 19
NBC 12.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 13.0% 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 15.0% 12.0% 11.0% 12.0% 11.0% 9.0% 14.0% 11.0%
*
49 10 40 21 28 20 5 14 11 15 34 37 12 9 22 9
Public Television 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0%
* I
76 21 55 50 26 39 10 19 8 40 36 53 23 19 27 15
Other 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0%
*
160 53 107 93 67 81 18 44 17 85 75 131 29 52 34 37
None of the above 15.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 20.0% 8.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 11.0% 16.0% 9.0% 21.0%
H * H N N
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A

8 c 3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
213 57 105 51 213 - 53 81 15 11 8 18 24 57 159 54
FOX News 20.0% 22.0% 20.0% 17.0% | 100.0% - 38.0% 44.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 21.0% 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0%
E * HIK HIK * HU* *
148 32 56 59 - 148 2 16 35 54 9 10 10 49 117 30
NN 14.0% 12.0% 11.0% 20.0% - 100.0% 1.0% 9.0% 17.0% 29.0% 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 16.0% 15.0% 11.0%
AB D* F F FGHIK F* F* * L
74 11 42 22 - - 4 3 32 24 3 1 12 22 57 17
MSNBC 7.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% - - 3.0% 2.0% 15.0% 13.0% 3.0% 2.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0%
* FGIK FGIK * * *
108 22 57 28 - - 14 8 26 16 19 8 13 27 77 31
ABC 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 9.0% - - 10.0% 5.0% 12.0% 9.0% 21.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0%
* G FGI* * *
117 33 49 36 - - 19 12 28 17 15 8 12 30 87 29
8s 11.0% 13.0% 9.0% 12.0% - - 14.0% 6.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% 9.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0%
- o * *
127 30 60 36 - - 14 16 34 21 10 9 9 36 93 34
NBC 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% - - 10.0% 9.0% 16.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0%
- * * *
49 12 21 17 - - 4 5 7 16 6 2 7 18 42 7
Public Television 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% - - 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0%
- S * * *
76 21 40 14 - - 6 13 14 12 6 8 8 29 57 19
Other 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0% - - 5.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 7.0%
- * * *
160 39 85 36 - - 23 29 22 12 17 20 15 32 102 58
None of the above 15.0% 15.0% 17.0% 12.0% - - 16.0% 16.0% 10.0% 7.0% 18.0% 23.0% 14.0% 11.0% 13.0% 21.0%
* 1 1 1* HI* * MN
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Which, if any, of the following applies to you? Please choose as many as apply.

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
111 55 57 37 48 27 43 68 16 20 38 38
I was born outside of the United States 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0% 14.0%
E
252 122 131 72 98 82 98 154 44 49 84 75
One or more of my immediate family members (parent,
sibling, or child) was born outside of the United States 24.0% 23.0% 24.0% 23.0% 26.0% 22.0% 24.0% 23.0% 23.0% 23.0% 21.0% 29.0%
286 144 142 105 110 71 106 180 50 60 101 75
One or more of my closest friends was born outside of the
United States 27.0% 28.0% 26.0% 33.0% 29.0% 19.0% 26.0% 27.0% 27.0% 28.0% 25.0% 29.0%
E E
427 194 233 126 149 151 148 278 83 89 147 107
One or more of my casual acquaintances was born outside
of the United States 40.0% 37.0% 42.0% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 37.0% 42.0% 44.0% 41.0% 37.0% 41.0%
377 193 184 108 129 139 134 243 71 75 115 116
There are many immigrants living in my community 35.0% 37.0% 33.0% 34.0% 34.0% 37.0% 33.0% 36.0% 38.0% 34.0% 29.0% 44.0%
)
280 130 150 76 95 109 122 158 48 65 116 52
No one T know was born outside the United States 26.0% 25.0% 27.0% 24.0% 25.0% 29.0% 30.0% 24.0% 25.0% 30.0% 29.0% 20.0%
G K K
1733 837 896 525 629 579 653 1080 312 357 601 463
Sigma 162.0% | 162.0% | 162.0% | 164.0% | 167.0% | 154.0% | 162.0% | 162.0% | 166.0% | 164.0% | 150.0% | 176.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Which, if any, of the following applies to you? Please choose as many as apply.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
111 43 69 46 65 67 9 23 12 69 43 62 50 30 32 21
I was born outside of the United States 10.0% 14.0% 9.0% 8.0% 14.0% 13.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 18.0% 9.0% 8.0% 12.0%
8 c H * K
252 83 169 122 130 129 30 50 43 151 102 156 % 74 92 37
One or more of my immediate family members (parent,
sibling, or child) was born outside of the United States 24.0% 27.0% 22.0% 20.0% 28.0% 25.0% 26.0% 23.0% 21.0% 26.0% 21.0% 20.0% 35.0% 23.0% 23.0% 21.0%
c * K
286 98 188 137 149 139 32 75 40 160 126 19 EN) 79 113 47
One or more of my closest friends was born outside of the
United States 27.0% 32.0% 25.0% 23.0% 32.0% 26.0% 28.0% 34.0% 19.0% 27.0% 26.0% 25.0% 33.0% 25.0% 29.0% 26.0%
B c * H K
427 113 314 206 221 210 49 E) 77 242 185 319 107 139 181 66
One or more of my casual acquaintances was born outside
of the United States 40.0% 37.0% 41.0% 34.0% 47.0% 40.0% 43.0% 41.0% 37.0% 41.0% 38.0% 40.0% 39.0% 43.0% 46.0% 37.0%
c B
377 112 265 194 183 185 44 80 68 205 172 274 103 98 161 63

There are many immigrants living in my community 35.0% | 37.0% | 350% | 320% | 39.0% | 350% | 380% | 360% | 320% | 350% | 360% | 340% | 37.0% | 30.0% | 410% | 350%

280 75 205 194 86 128 20 62 70 146 134 221 59 92 91 49

Noone [ know was born outside the United States 26.0% 25.0% 27.0% 32.0% 18.0% 24.0% 18.0% 28.0% 33.0% 25.0% 28.0% 28.0% 21.0% 28.0% 23.0% 27.0%

D * EF
1733 523 1210 899 834 858 184 380 311 972 761 1228 505 512 671 284
Sigma 162.0% 172.0% 158.0% 150.0% 177.0% 163.0% 161.0% 172.0% 148.0% 165.0% 157.0% 154.0% 184.0% 158.0% 169.0% 159.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Which, if any, of the following applies to you? Please choose as many as apply.

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

c E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 ) 86 m 301 791 280
111 10 56 6 2 10 10 20 18 15 2 9 111 111 111 -
I was born outside of the United States 10.0% 4.0% 1.0% | 150% | 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 13.0% | 100% | 1000% | 37.0% | 14.0% -
A A * * * MNO* NO o
252 34 140 78 48 0 28 46 52 a1 18 19 63 252 252 B
One or more of my immediate family members (parent,
sibling, or child) was born outside of the United States 24.0% 13.0% 27.0% 26.0% 22.0% 27.0% 20.0% 25.0% 24.0% 22.0% 19.0% 23.0% 56.0% 84.0% 32.0% -
A A * * * NO* NO o
286 53 128 105 56 47 28 51 61 52 2 21 49 119 286 B
One or more of my closest friends was born outside of the
United States 27.0% | 21.0% | 250% | 350% | 260% | 320% | 200% | 280% | 290% | 280% | 280% | 250% | 440% | 40.0% | 360% -
A8 * * * o* o o
427 % 208 122 82 58 66 73 93 88 6 20 2 128 227 B
One or more of my casual acquaintances was born outside
of the United States 400% | 380% | 400% | 410% | 38.0% | 400% | 47.0% | 400% | 44.0% | 48.0% | 49.0% | 24.0% | 380% | 43.0% | 54.0% -
* K K K K K* * o* o LMo
377 55 190 131 81 53 3 55 84 77 28 36 44 111 377 B
There are many immigrants living in my community 35.0% | 21.0% | 37.0% | 440% | 38.0% | 360% | 31.0% | 300% | 390% | 420% | 300% | 420% | 390% | 37.0% | 480% -
A A * G * * o* o Mo
280 88 124 68 54 30 45 47 50 a1 21 28 B B B 280
No one Hnow was born outside the United States 260% | 34.0% | 24.0% | 230% | 250% | 200% | 32.0% | 260% | 230% | 23.0% | 230% | 33.0% - - - 100.0%
BC * * * * LVMN
1733 337 845 551 345 239 219 292 357 314 151 134 309 722 1453 280
Sigma 162.0% | 131.0% | 164.0% | 1840% | 162.0% | 162.0% | 157.0% | 159.0% | 168.0% | 172.0% | 1620% | 1550% | 278.0% | 2400% | 184.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How would you describe the area in which you live?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
256 112 144 59 91 106 121 135 34 63 113 46
Rural 24.0% 22.0% 26.0% 19.0% 24.0% 28.0% 30.0% 20.0% 18.0% 29.0% 28.0% 18.0%
C G HK HK
515 232 283 146 177 192 159 357 107 98 187 124
Suburban 48.0% 45.0% 51.0% 46.0% 47.0% 51.0% 39.0% 53.0% 57.0% 45.0% 47.0% 47.0%
F |
299 173 127 114 107 78 124 175 48 56 102 94
Urban 28.0% 33.0% 23.0% 36.0% 29.0% 21.0% 31.0% 26.0% 26.0% 26.0% 25.0% 35.0%
B E E 1
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179

256 65 191 165 91 106 28 68 55 152 104 220 36 85 89 43
Rural 24.0% 21.0% 25.0% 28.0% 19.0% 20.0% 25.0% 31.0% 26.0% 26.0% 22.0% 28.0% 13.0% 26.0% 23.0% 24.0%

D * E L

515 130 386 272 243 248 55 100 112 289 226 385 130 173 172 93

Suburban 48.0% 43.0% 50.0% 45.0% 52.0% 47.0% 48.0% 46.0% 53.0% 49.0% 47.0% 48.0% 47.0% 53.0% 43.0% 52.0%
A * N

299 110 189 162 138 173 31 52 44 146 153 191 108 65 135 43

Urban 28.0% 36.0% 25.0% 27.0% 29.0% 33.0% 27.0% 24.0% 21.0% 25.0% 32.0% 24.0% 39.0% 20.0% 34.0% 24.0%
B GH * I K MO

1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



13. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women Men ‘Women nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
256 256 - - 57 32 44 41 49 40 27 16 10 37 168 88
Rural 24.0% 100.0% - - 27.0% 22.0% 32.0% 23.0% 23.0% 22.0% 29.0% 19.0% 9.0% 12.0% 21.0% 32.0%
BC * * * * M LMN
515 - 515 - 105 56 78 94 103 68 47 46 56 165 392 124
Suburban 48.0% - 100.0% - 49.0% 38.0% 56.0% 51.0% 48.0% 37.0% 51.0% 54.0% 50.0% 55.0% 50.0% 44.0%
AC * | | * * * o
299 - - 299 51 59 17 48 61 74 19 24 46 99 231 68
Urban 28.0% - - 100.0% 24.0% 40.0% 12.0% 26.0% 29.0% 40.0% 21.0% 28.0% 41.0% 33.0% 29.0% 24.0%
AB D* F F FGHJ * F* NO*
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check "yes" below. If not, please check "no". Your information will not be shared without your consent.

T G

Age

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+

Household Income

nder $50K|  $50K+

A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 882 410 472 251 340 291 369 513 122 219 330 211
Base: All Answering (wtd) 867 411 456 262 323 282 327 540 144 172 327 224

392 195 197 115 160 118 137 255 68 83 134 107
Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 45.0% 48.0% 43.0% 44.0% 49.0% 42.0% 42.0% 47.0% 47.0% 48.0% 41.0% 48.0%

475 216 259 147 164 164 190 285 76 89 193 117
No, I am not willing to be interviewed 55.0% 52.0% 57.0% 56.0% 51.0% 58.0% 58.0% 53.0% 53.0% 52.0% 59.0% 52.0%

867 411 456 262 323 282 327 540 144 172 327 224
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check "yes" below. If not, please check "no". Your information will not be shared without your consent.

|| [cnidreninHousehold Employment Status | Maitaistatus | Race | patyp |
Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 882 260 622 514 368 434 87 197 164 480 402 741 141 260 294 164
Base: All Answering (wtd) 867 264 603 291 376 438 92 184 154 485 383 654 213 245 310 152
392 135 258 200 192 214 33 81 65 222 170 298 % 125 150 62
Yes, 1 am willing to be interviewed 45.0% 51.0% 43.0% 41.0% 51.0% 49.0% 36.0% 44.0% 42.0% 46.0% 44.0% 46.0% 44.0% 51.0% 48.0% 40.0%
c *
475 129 346 290 185 224 59 103 89 262 213 356 119 120 160 91
No, | am not willing to be interviewed 55.0% 49.0% 57.0% 59.0% 49.0% 51.0% 64.0% 56.0% 58.0% 54.0% 56.0% 54.0% 56.0% 49.0% 52.0% 60.0%
D *
867 264 603 491 376 438 92 184 154 485 383 654 213 245 310 152
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check "yes" below. If not, please check "no". Your information will not be shared without your consent.

Total Rural Suburban Urban SR E CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, | Immigrant
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows
family immigrant
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 882 235 424 223 104
Base: All Answering (wtd) 867 213 417 237 161 118 103 142 172 139 82 70 93 249 649 218
392 74 198 119 80 50 51 74 82 68 34 28 49 120 308 84
Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 45.0% 35.0% 48.0% 50.0% 49.0% 43.0% 50.0% 52.0% 48.0% 49.0% 41.0% 39.0% 53.0% 48.0% 48.0% 38.0%
A A . . . . . )
475 139 219 117 82 68 52 69 90 70 48 43 44 129 340 135
No, I am not willing to be interviewed 55.0% 65.0% 52.0% 50.0% 51.0% 57.0% 50.0% 48.0% 52.0% 51.0% 59.0% 61.0% 47.0% 52.0% 52.0% 62.0%
BC . . . . . N
867 213 417 237 161 118 103 142 172 139 82 70 93 249 649 218
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PartylD

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1005 463 542 263 370 372 419 586 146 258 363 238
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1005 485 520 296 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
159 78 80 36 51 72 53 105 22 41 62 33
Strong Democrat 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 12.0% 15.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0% 13.0% 20.0% 16.0% 14.0%
C
149 62 88 47 48 54 73 76 39 29 45 36
Moderate Democrat 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 20.0% 12.0% 22.0% 14.0% 12.0% 15.0%
G J
88 43 45 29 28 30 35 53 17 25 29 17
Lean Democrat 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 7.0%
71 30 41 24 22 25 19 52 12 18 21 19
Lean Republican 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0%
141 87 55 39 55 47 34 107 28 29 58 26
Moderate Republican 14.0% 18.0% 10.0% 13.0% 16.0% 13.0% 9.0% 17.0% 16.0% 14.0% 15.0% 11.0%
B F
111 67 44 26 34 51 27 84 13 21 49 28
Strong Republican 11.0% 14.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0% 14.0% 7.0% 13.0% 7.0% 10.0% 13.0% 12.0%
B F
179 86 93 44 68 67 72 107 31 34 73 42
Independent 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 15.0% 20.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 18.0%
24 14 10 14 6 4 15 9 1 3 9 11
Other 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 5.0%
E G H
83 19 64 37 34 12 45 39 14 13 30 26
Don't know/Refuse 8.0% 4.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 3.0% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0%
A E E G
1005 485 520 296 346 362 373 632 179 212 377 237
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

396 183 213 112 127 156 162 234 79 95 136 86
Democrat (Net) 39.0% 38.0% 41.0% 38.0% 37.0% 43.0% 43.0% 37.0% 44.0% 45.0% 36.0% 36.0%
323 184 139 89 110 123 80 243 54 68 128 73
Republican (Net) 32.0% 38.0% 27.0% 30.0% 32.0% 34.0% 21.0% 38.0% 30.0% 32.0% 34.0% 31.0%
B F

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1005 265 740 584 421 460 106 221 218 535 470 854 151 333 369 191
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1005 277 728 563 442 485 111 208 201 554 451 754 251 323 396 179
159 38 120 88 70 74 20 27 38 85 74 98 61 - 159 -
Strong Democrat 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 18.0% 13.0% 19.0% 15.0% 16.0% 13.0% 24.0% - 40.0% -
* K MO
149 28 121 88 61 62 27 31 29 51 98 104 45 - 149 -
Moderate Democrat 15.0% 10.0% 17.0% 16.0% 14.0% 13.0% 24.0% 15.0% 14.0% 9.0% 22.0% 14.0% 18.0% - 38.0% -
A E* I MO
88 22 66 44 44 44 6 23 15 44 44 61 27 - 88 -
Lean Democrat 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% 6.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% - 22.0% -
* MO
71 24 46 34 36 37 8 14 12 46 25 66 5 71 - -
Lean Republican 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 2.0% 22.0% - -
* L NO
141 36 105 81 60 86 12 17 25 99 42 126 15 141 - -
Moderate Republican 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 11.0% 8.0% 13.0% 18.0% 9.0% 17.0% 6.0% 44.0% - -
G * J L NO
111 37 75 53 58 52 12 17 30 80 31 95 16 111 - -
Strong Republican 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 9.0% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% 8.0% 15.0% 14.0% 7.0% 13.0% 6.0% 34.0% - -
* J L NO
179 53 127 94 85 79 13 43 45 99 80 136 43 - - 179
Independent 18.0% 19.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 12.0% 21.0% 22.0% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% 17.0% - - 100.0%
* F MN
24 3 21 21 3 13 1 7 2 8 16 14 10 - - -
Other 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% - - -
D * I
83 36 47 59 24 38 12 28 5 42 41 55 28 - - -
Don't know/Refuse 8.0% 13.0% 7.0% 10.0% 5.0% 8.0% 11.0% 13.0% 2.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 11.0% - - -
B D H H* EH
1005 277 728 563 442 485 111 208 201 554 451 754 251 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
v ___ ___ _ _ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ |
396 88 308 220 176 180 53 81 82 180 216 262 134 - 396 -
Democrat (Net) 39.0% 32.0% 42.0% 39.0% 40.0% 37.0% 48.0% 39.0% 41.0% 32.0% 48.0% 35.0% 53.0% - 100.0% -
A * I K MO
323 97 226 169 154 175 32 48 68 225 98 287 36 323 - -
Republican (Net) 32.0% 35.0% 31.0% 30.0% 35.0% 36.0% 28.0% 23.0% 34.0% 41.0% 22.0% 38.0% 15.0% 100.0% - -
G * G J L NO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
_. CUEEEHE
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1005 271 491 243 117
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1005 246 491 268 201 137 139 184 213 183 93 86 97 268 734 271
159 36 67 56 16 38 - - 80 78 - - 8 29 119 40
Strong Democrat 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 21.0% 8.0% 28.0% - - 38.0% 43.0% - - 8.0% 11.0% 16.0% 15.0%
B D* FGJK FGJK * * * M
149 33 66 49 6 27 - - 88 62 - - 11 42 117 32
Moderate Democrat 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 3.0% 19.0% - - 41.0% 34.0% - - 11.0% 16.0% 16.0% 12.0%
D* FGJK FGIK * * *
88 20 38 30 3 25 - - 45 43 - - 13 33 69 19
Lean Democrat 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0% 2.0% 18.0% - - 21.0% 24.0% - - 14.0% 12.0% 9.0% 7.0%
D* FGJK FGIK * * *
71 25 30 16 17 3 41 30 - - - - 4 22 54 16
Lean Republican 7.0% 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 2.0% 29.0% 16.0% - - - - 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 6.0%
E * GHIJK HUK * * *
141 40 82 20 54 8 55 87 - - - - 9 27 97 44
Moderate Republican 14.0% 16.0% 17.0% 7.0% 27.0% 5.0% 39.0% 47.0% - - - - 9.0% 10.0% 13.0% 16.0%
C C E * HUK HUK * * *
111 21 61 29 63 8 44 67 - - - - 17 36 79 32
Strong Republican 11.0% 9.0% 12.0% 11.0% 31.0% 6.0% 32.0% 37.0% - - - - 18.0% 13.0% 11.0% 12.0%
E * HUK HUK * * *
179 43 93 43 27 19 - - - - 93 86 21 49 130 49
Independent 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 16.0% 13.0% 14.0% - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 21.0% 18.0% 18.0% 18.0%
* FGHI* FGHI* *
24 6 8 10 1 4 - - - - - - 1 5 14 10
Other 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 3.0% - - - - - - 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0%
. . . .
83 22 46 15 14 7 - - - - - - 12 26 54 29
Don't know/Refuse 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% - - - - - - 13.0% 10.0% 7.0% 11.0%
* - - *
1005 246 491 268 201 137 139 184 213 183 93 86 97 268 734 271
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

396 89 172 135 25 89 - - 213 183 - - 32 104 305 91
Democrat (Net) 39.0% 36.0% 35.0% 50.0% 13.0% 65.0% - - 100.0% 100.0% - - 33.0% 39.0% 41.0% 34.0%
AB D* FGJK FGJK * * * o
323 85 173 65 134 18 139 184 - - - - 30 85 231 92
Republican (Net) 32.0% 35.0% 35.0% 24.0% 67.0% 13.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - 31.0% 32.0% 31.0% 34.0%
C C E * HUK HUK * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/1/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

e ]

Re;
NortheaSt
H |

J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
89 32 57 43 24 22 89 - 18 12 34 26
Under $15K 8.0% 6.0% 10.0% 13.0% 6.0% 6.0% 22.0% - 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 10.0%
A DE G
34 14 21 12 7 15 34 - 7 9 13 5
$15K to less than $20K 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 8.0% - 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0%
G
50 19 31 11 14 25 50 - 8 12 19 11
$20K to less than $25K 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 12.0% - 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0%
G
49 23 25 15 13 21 49 - 4 6 25 13
$25K to less than $30K 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0% 12.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0%
G
94 47 47 39 35 20 94 - 10 16 44 23
$30K to less than $40K 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.0% 5.0% 23.0% - 5.0% 8.0% 11.0% 9.0%
E G
88 44 44 24 32 31 88 - 17 20 33 18
$40K to less than $50K 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 22.0% - 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0%
G
201 92 109 48 75 77 - 201 38 44 71 47
$50K to less than $75K 190% | 180% | 200% | 150% | 200% | 21.0% - 30.0% | 20.0% | 20.0% | 180% | 18.0%
F
152 76 75 49 60 42 - 152 29 31 48 44
$75K to less than $100K 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 11.0% - 23.0% 15.0% 14.0% 12.0% 16.0%
F
224 118 106 61 77 85 - 224 44 51 75 54
$100K to less than $150K 21.0% 23.0% 19.0% 19.0% 21.0% 23.0% - 34.0% 23.0% 24.0% 19.0% 21.0%
F
91 52 39 16 38 37 - 91 12 16 39 24
$150K or more 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.0% 10.0% 10.0% - 14.0% 7.0% 7.0% 10.0% 9.0%
C C F
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swomary
404 179 224 144 125 134 404 - 64 75 169 95
Under $50K 38.0% 35.0% 41.0% 45.0% 33.0% 36.0% 100.0% - 34.0% 35.0% 42.0% 36.0%
DE G
667 338 329 175 251 242 - 667 124 142 233 168
$50K + 62.0% 65.0% 59.0% 55.0% 67.0% 64.0% - 100.0% 66.0% 65.0% 58.0% 64.0%
C C F
76.9 81.6 72.6 66.8 82.9 79.5 27.4 106.9 77.9 79.4 75.2 76.7
Mean (,000)
B C C F
STD. DEV. 55.46 55.25 55.35 49.56 59.16 55.35 13.42 49.44 54.91 53.91 56.82 55.23
1.69 243 2.35 2.77 3.05 2.86 0.67 1.91 4 3.66 2.84 34
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
89 18 71 74 15 11 13 49 16 6 83 66 24 13 27 22
Under $15K 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 12.0% 3.0% 2.0% 11.0% 22.0% 8.0% 1.0% 17.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 7.0% 13.0%
D E* EFH E I MN
34 8 26 30 4 7 6 9 12 8 26 22 12 6 16 1
$15K to less than $20K 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 1.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 1.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0%
D E* E E I o
50 3 46 37 13 12 6 16 16 14 36 39 11 6 19 14
$20K to less than $25K 5.0% 1.0% 6.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 7.0% 8.0% 2.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 8.0%
A D * E E I M
49 10 38 41 8 15 7 16 11 22 27 37 12 9 25 8
$25K to less than $30K 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0%
D * E
94 26 68 64 30 48 9 24 12 36 58 63 30 24 41 12
$30K to less than $40K 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0% 6.0% 6.0% 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0%
D * I
88 27 61 58 30 47 10 13 18 48 40 66 22 21 34 14
$40K to less than $50K 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% 8.0%
*
201 55 146 123 77 96 25 36 44 115 85 145 55 59 79 29
$50K to less than $75K 19.0% 18.0% 19.0% 21.0% 16.0% 18.0% 22.0% 16.0% 21.0% 20.0% 18.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 20.0% 16.0%
*
152 52 100 71 81 99 12 17 24 100 52 113 38 54 44 26
$75K to less than $100K 14.0% 17.0% 13.0% 12.0% 17.0% 19.0% 11.0% 8.0% 11.0% 17.0% 11.0% 14.0% 14.0% 17.0% 11.0% 14.0%
C GH * J
224 77 147 81 143 135 22 26 42 168 57 176 49 92 76 41
$100K to less than $150K 21.0% 25.0% 19.0% 14.0% 30.0% 26.0% 19.0% 12.0% 20.0% 29.0% 12.0% 22.0% 18.0% 29.0% 19.0% 23.0%
C G * G J N
91 28 62 20 70 55 6 14 16 71 20 70 21 38 35 12
$150K or more 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 3.0% 15.0% 10.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 12.0% 4.0% 9.0% 8.0% 12.0% 9.0% 7.0%
C * J
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
v ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ ____ ___ ____ ___ ____ |
404 93 311 303 100 142 50 127 85 134 269 293 111 80 162 72
Under $50K 38.0% 30.0% 41.0% 51.0% 21.0% 27.0% 43.0% 58.0% 41.0% 23.0% 56.0% 37.0% 40.0% 25.0% 41.0% 40.0%
A D E* EFH E I M M
667 212 455 296 371 385 65 93 125 453 214 504 163 243 234 107
$50K + 62.0% 70.0% 59.0% 49.0% 79.0% 73.0% 57.0% 42.0% 59.0% 77.0% 44.0% 63.0% 60.0% 75.0% 59.0% 60.0%
B C FGH G* G J NO
Mean (,000) 76.9 85.7 73.4 58.6 100.2 89.7 66.9 55.5 72.9 94.6 55.4 78.1 73.5 92.9 74.4 73.6
B C FGH * G J NO
STD. DEV. 55.46 57.45 54.29 44.09 59.61 55.15 48.19 53.02 54.07 56.14 46.33 54.89 57.04 58.14 54.3 54.88
STD. ERR. 1.69 3.29 1.96 1.8 2.75 2.4 4.51 3.57 3.73 2.32 2.11 1.94 3.45 3.24 2.73 4.1

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
89 24 35 30 16 13 6 7 19 8 13 9 6 20 51 38
Under $15K 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 4.0% 9.0% 4.0% 14.0% 11.0% 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 14.0%
* FGI* G* * MN
34 9 10 15 6 4 3 3 12 4 1 1 2 8 23 11
$15K to less than $20K 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 4.0%
B o * * *
50 20 19 11 4 7 3 3 13 6 9 6 7 16 35 14
$20K to less than $25K 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 9.0% 6.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0%
B o G * *
49 18 17 14 5 10 4 5 12 12 4 4 2 18 39 10
$25K to less than $30K 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 5.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0%
B o * * *
% 26 40 27 25 17 9 15 21 20 7 5 10 28 64 30
$30K to less than $40K 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 12.0% 7.0% 8.0% 10.0% 11.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 11.0%
B * * *
88 24 36 27 12 7 8 13 18 16 11 3 16 24 70 18
$40K to less than $50K 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 3.0% 14.0% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0%
o K* * M
201 52 98 50 33 19 26 33 44 35 16 13 16 47 146 54
$50K to less than $75K 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 13.0% 18.0% 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 17.0% 15.0% 15.0% 16.0% 19.0% 19.0%
.< * * *
152 20 84 47 31 21 26 28 22 22 10 16 19 47 106 46
$75K to less than $100K 14.0% 8.0% 16.0% 16.0% 15.0% 14.0% 19.0% 15.0% 10.0% 12.0% 11.0% 18.0% 17.0% 16.0% 13.0% 16.0%
Iy Iy * H * B *
224 43 128 53 61 37 37 55 37 39 22 19 26 74 186 38
$100K to less than $150K 21.0% 17.0% 25.0% 18.0% 29.0% 25.0% 27.0% 30.0% 17.0% 22.0% 24.0% 22.0% 23.0% 25.0% 24.0% 13.0%
AC * H H * * * o o
91 20 46 24 19 13 16 22 16 19 1 11 7 20 71 20
$150K or more 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 9.0% 12.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 1.0% 12.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 7.0%
* J J ) ) * * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
404 121 159 124 69 59 34 46 95 67 44 28 43 114 281 122
Under $50K 38.0% 47.0% 31.0% 41.0% 32.0% 40.0% 24.0% 25.0% 44.0% 37.0% 48.0% 32.0% 39.0% 38.0% 36.0% 44.0%
8 8 * FG FG FG* * * N
667 135 357 175 145 89 106 138 119 116 49 58 68 187 510 158
$50K + 62.0% 53.0% 69.0% 59.0% 68.0% 60.0% 76.0% 75.0% 56.0% 63.0% 52.0% 68.0% 61.0% 62.0% 64.0% 56.0%
AC * HU HU * * * o
76.9 68.3 83 73.8 84.6 77.2 92.1 93.5 70.4 79.2 63.7 84.3 80.9 78 80.2 67.6
Mean (,000)
A * HI HU J * * * o o
10, DEV. 55.46 53.64 55.24 56.3 56.53 53.4 60.83 56.18 55.49 52.64 44.1 63.05 58.14 53.61 55.47 54.47
S0, ERR 1.69 335 243 3.5 3.87 439 515 4.15 38 39 4.57 6.79 551 3.09 197 325

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

e e ousehold ncome | R
_
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
517 517 - 158 186 173 179 338 85 113 190 129
Male 48.0% 100.0% - 50.0% 50.0% 46.0% 44.0% 51.0% 45.0% 52.0% 47.0% 49.0%
B
554 - 554 161 190 203 224 329 103 105 211 135
Female 52.0% - 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 54.0% 56.0% 49.0% 55.0% 48.0% 53.0% 51.0%
A
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Employment Status

PartylD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
517 152 365 277 240 294 35 81 107 294 224 373 145 184 183 86
Male 48.0% 50.0% 48.0% 46.0% 51.0% 56.0% 31.0% 37.0% 51.0% 50.0% 46.0% 47.0% 53.0% 57.0% 46.0% 48.0%
FG * FG N
554 153 401 322 232 232 79 139 103 294 260 424 129 139 213 93
Female 52.0% 50.0% 52.0% 54.0% 49.0% 44.0% 69.0% 63.0% 49.0% 50.0% 54.0% 53.0% 47.0% 43.0% 54.0% 52.0%
EH* EH ™M
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers ‘Women nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
517 112 232 173 122 91 - 184 - 183 - 86 55 148 387 130
Male 48.0% 44.0% 45.0% 58.0% 57.0% 62.0% - 100.0% - 100.0% - 100.0% 49.0% 49.0% 49.0% 46.0%
AB * FH) FHJ * FHJ* *
554 144 283 127 91 57 139 - 213 - 93 - 57 153 404 150
Female 52.0% 56.0% 55.0% 42.0% 43.0% 38.0% 100.0% - 100.0% - 100.0% - 51.0% 51.0% 51.0% 54.0%
C C * GIK GIK GIK* * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Age

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
319 158 161 319 - - 144 175 47 62 106 104
18 - 34 (Net) 30.0% 31.0% 29.0% 100.0% - - 36.0% 26.0% 25.0% 29.0% 26.0% 39.0%
DE G HIJ
105 41 64 105 - - 64 41 26 18 32 28
18-24 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 33.0% - - 16.0% 6.0% 14.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0%
DE G
214 118 97 214 - - 81 134 21 44 73 76
25-34 20.0% 23.0% 17.0% 67.0% - - 20.0% 20.0% 11.0% 20.0% 18.0% 29.0%
DE H HIJ
376 186 190 - 376 - 125 251 74 70 144 88
35-54 (Net) 35.0% 36.0% 34.0% - 100.0% - 31.0% 38.0% 39.0% 32.0% 36.0% 33.0%
CE
192 93 99 - 192 - 68 124 40 36 72 44
35-44 18.0% 18.0% 18.0% - 51.0% - 17.0% 19.0% 21.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0%
CE
184 93 91 - 184 - 57 127 34 34 72 44
45-54 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% - 49.0% - 14.0% 19.0% 18.0% 16.0% 18.0% 17.0%
CE
376 173 203 - - 376 134 242 68 85 152 72
55 + (Net) 35.0% 33.0% 37.0% - - 100.0% 33.0% 36.0% 36.0% 39.0% 38.0% 27.0%
cD K K
191 88 103 - - 191 69 122 32 43 85 31
55-64 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% - - 51.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0% 20.0% 21.0% 12.0%
CcD K K
185 84 100 - - 185 65 120 35 42 67 41
65+ 17.0% 16.0% 18.0% - - 49.0% 16.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 15.0%
cD
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swtwry
Mean 46.6 46.6 46.6 27.1 44.4 65.4 44.7 47.8 47.8 47.5 47.4 43.8
C cD F K K K
STD. DEV. 16.62 16.3 16.92 4.75 5.84 7.21 17.41 16.02 17.13 16.86 16.2 16.46
STD. ERR. 0.51 0.73 0.71 0.28 0.29 0.37 0.82 0.64 137 1.03 0.81 1.04
Median 46 45 47 28 44 64 43 48 48.21 48 48 41

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Age

Employment Status

PartylD

degree degree
A B E F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
319 107 212 200 119 185 40 94 1 117 202 242 77 89 112 44
18- 34 (Net) 30.0% 35.0% 28.0% 33.0% 25.0% 35.0% 35.0% 42.0% * 20.0% 42.0% 30.0% 28.0% 28.0% 28.0% 24.0%
B D H H* H I
105 11 94 88 17 28 25 52 - 14 91 67 37 19 47 15
18-24 10.0% 3.0% 12.0% 15.0% 4.0% 5.0% 22.0% 23.0% - 2.0% 19.0% 8.0% 14.0% 6.0% 12.0% 8.0%
A D H EH* EH I M
214 97 118 112 102 157 15 42 1 103 112 175 40 71 66 29
25-34 20.0% 32.0% 15.0% 19.0% 22.0% 30.0% 13.0% 19.0% * 18.0% 23.0% 22.0% 15.0% 22.0% 17.0% 16.0%
B FGH H* H I L
376 180 196 193 183 255 29 80 12 243 133 266 110 110 127 68
35- 54 (Net) 35.0% 59.0% 26.0% 32.0% 39.0% 48.0% 26.0% 36.0% 6.0% 41.0% 28.0% 33.0% 40.0% 34.0% 32.0% 38.0%
B C FGH H* H J
192 105 87 100 92 127 13 50 2 123 69 136 56 50 67 37
35-44 18.0% 35.0% 11.0% 17.0% 19.0% 24.0% 11.0% 23.0% 1.0% 21.0% 14.0% 17.0% 20.0% 15.0% 17.0% 21.0%
B FH H* FH J
184 75 109 92 92 128 17 30 9 120 64 129 55 60 61 31
45-54 17.0% 25.0% 14.0% 15.0% 19.0% 24.0% 15.0% 14.0% 5.0% 20.0% 13.0% 16.0% 20.0% 19.0% 15.0% 17.0%
B GH H* H J
376 17 359 207 169 86 45 47 198 228 148 289 86 123 156 67
55+ (Net) 35.0% 6.0% 47.0% 35.0% 36.0% 16.0% 39.0% 21.0% 94.0% 39.0% 31.0% 36.0% 32.0% 38.0% 39.0% 38.0%
A EG* EFG J
191 12 179 115 77 69 27 38 57 128 63 133 58 56 87 34
55-64 18.0% 4.0% 23.0% 19.0% 16.0% 13.0% 24.0% 17.0% 27.0% 22.0% 13.0% 17.0% 21.0% 17.0% 22.0% 19.0%
A E* EG J
185 5 180 93 92 17 18 9 141 99 85 156 29 67 69 33
65+ 17.0% 2.0% 23.0% 15.0% 20.0% 3.0% 16.0% 4.0% 67.0% 17.0% 18.0% 20.0% 10.0% 21.0% 17.0% 19.0%
A EG* EFG L
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
v __ ___ __ ___ __ ____ __ ___ ___ ___ |
. 46.6 39.5 49.5 45.3 48.3 41.7 45.7 38.7 67.8 49.4 43.2 47.1 45.1 48.7 47 48.3
A C G EG* EFG J
STD. DEV. 16.62 9.64 17.91 17.22 15.68 12.06 17.58 14.82 8.44 14.85 17.97 17 15.38 16.85 16.64 16.5
STD. ERR. 0.51 0.56 0.64 0.69 0.74 0.54 1.68 0.97 0.56 0.62 0.8 0.57 1.17 0.92 0.87 1.19
Median 46 38 52.05 44.08 48 41 49 37 69 49 41 46.73 45.21 49 48 47
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age
Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
319 59 146 114 63 56 31 58 64 49 20 24 37 91 243 76
18- 34 (Net) 30.0% 23.0% 28.0% 38.0% 30.0% 38.0% 22.0% 32.0% 30.0% 27.0% 21.0% 28.0% 33.0% 30.0% 31.0% 27.0%
AB * * * *
105 17 57 31 24 14 10 9 33 14 7 7 4 32 85 20
18-24 10.0% 7.0% 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 10.0% 7.0% 5.0% 16.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 4.0% 11.0% 11.0% 7.0%
* FGI * * * L L
214 43 89 83 39 42 21 50 31 35 12 17 33 59 158 56
25-34 20.0% 17.0% 17.0% 28.0% 18.0% 28.0% 15.0% 27.0% 14.0% 19.0% 13.0% 20.0% 29.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0%
AB * FHI * * m*
376 91 177 107 70 57 46 64 65 63 37 32 48 119 281 95
35-54 (Net) 35.0% 36.0% 34.0% 36.0% 33.0% 39.0% 33.0% 35.0% 30.0% 34.0% 39.0% 37.0% 43.0% 39.0% 36.0% 34.0%
.< * * *
192 49 81 62 26 39 23 27 34 32 21 17 29 67 150 42
35-44 18.0% 19.0% 16.0% 21.0% 12.0% 27.0% 16.0% 15.0% 16.0% 18.0% 22.0% 19.0% 26.0% 22.0% 19.0% 15.0%
D* * * o o
184 42 97 45 45 18 24 37 30 31 16 15 19 51 131 53
45-54 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 15.0% 21.0% 12.0% 17.0% 20.0% 14.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 17.0% 19.0%
B * * *
376 106 192 78 80 35 62 61 85 71 37 30 27 91 267 109
55+ (Net) 35.0% 41.0% 37.0% 26.0% 37.0% 23.0% 44.0% 33.0% 40.0% 39.0% 40.0% 35.0% 24.0% 30.0% 34.0% 39.0%
c c 5 .< * * * L
191 57 93 41 39 23 27 30 50 37 18 16 12 51 139 52
55-64 18.0% 22.0% 18.0% 14.0% 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 16.0% 23.0% 20.0% 19.0% 18.0% 11.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0%
c .< * B *
185 48 99 37 41 12 35 32 35 34 19 15 15 40 127 57
65+ 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 12.0% 19.0% 8.0% 25.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 20.0%
c € o * * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
vea 46.6 49 47.5 431 48 41.9 50.4 47.4 46.1 48 48.7 47.9 44.2 45.2 46 48.4
ean
c c 3 * H * * * ™M
10, DEV. 16.62 16.25 17 15.73 16.68 14.36 16.94 16.71 17.31 15.8 16.37 16.73 14.61 15.65 16.57 16.67
S0, ERR 0,51 0.97 0.75 0.95 117 126 137 125 121 123 162 177 158 0.99 0.6 0.94
) 46 49.1 49 41 49 39 51 47 48.16 48 48 46 40.5 43 45 50
Median

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

188 85 103 47 74 68 64 124 188 - - -
Northeast 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 15.0% 20.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 100.0% - - -

1JK

217 113 105 62 70 85 75 142 - 217 - -

Midwest 20.0% 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% - 100.0% - -
HIK

401 190 211 106 144 152 169 233 - - 401 -

South 37.0% 37.0% 38.0% 33.0% 38.0% 40.0% 42.0% 35.0% - - 100.0% -
G HIK

264 129 135 104 88 72 95 168 - - - 264

West 25.0% 25.0% 24.0% 33.0% 23.0% 19.0% 24.0% 25.0% - - - 100.0%
DE HI

1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264

Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Employment Status

PartylD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
188 45 144 110 79 93 19 41 36 88 101 141 47 54 79 31
Northeast 18.0% 15.0% 19.0% 18.0% 17.0% 18.0% 16.0% 19.0% 17.0% 15.0% 21.0% 18.0% 17.0% 17.0% 20.0% 17.0%
* |
217 58 159 112 106 109 22 39 47 119 98 181 37 68 95 34
Midwest 20.0% 19.0% 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 21.0% 19.0% 18.0% 22.0% 20.0% 20.0% 23.0% 13.0% 21.0% 24.0% 19.0%
* L
401 112 289 237 165 19 40 85 80 234 167 286 116 128 136 73
South 37.0% 37.0% 38.0% 39.0% 35.0% 37.0% 35.0% 39.0% 38.0% 40.0% 35.0% 36.0% 42.0% 40.0% 34.0% 41.0%
.<
264 %0 174 142 122 128 33 55 47 147 117 189 74 73 86 42
West 25.0% 29.0% 23.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 29.0% 25.0% 23.0% 25.0% 24.0% 24.0% 27.0% 23.0% 22.0% 23.0%
.<
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
188 34 107 48 35 25 21 33 45 34 21 10 16 50 141 48
Northeast 18.0% 13.0% 21.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 12.0% 14.0% 17.0% 18.0% 17.0%
A . . . .
217 63 98 56 35 21 26 42 46 49 17 17 20 53 153 65
Midwest 20.0% 25.0% 19.0% 19.0% 17.0% 14.0% 19.0% 23.0% 22.0% 27.0% 18.0% 19.0% 18.0% 18.0% 19.0% 23.0%
. . . .
401 113 187 102 87 58 56 72 76 60 38 35 38 100 285 116
South 37.0% 44.0% 36.0% 34.0% 41.0% 39.0% 40.0% 39.0% 36.0% 33.0% 41.0% 40.0% 34.0% 33.0% 36.0% 41.0%
c . . . .
264 46 124 94 56 44 35 37 46 40 17 25 38 97 212 52
West 25.0% 18.0% 24.0% 31.0% 26.0% 30.0% 25.0% 20.0% 22.0% 22.0% 18.0% 29.0% 34.0% 32.0% 27.0% 19.0%
A * * * o* NO o
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/1/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
Grade School * * * * - * * * * - * -
25 15 10 13 6 6 18 7 4 1 8 12
Some High School 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0%
G |
190 87 103 60 57 72 111 79 33 32 86 39
Graduated High School 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 19.0% 15.0% 19.0% 27.0% 12.0% 18.0% 15.0% 21.0% 15.0%
G
234 112 123 80 79 75 114 121 40 55 87 53
Some College 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 25.0% 21.0% 20.0% 28.0% 18.0% 21.0% 25.0% 22.0% 20.0%
G
149 63 86 45 51 53 61 88 32 24 55 39
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14.0% 12.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 11.0% 14.0% 15.0%
258 136 123 71 100 87 75 184 38 54 103 64
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 24.0% 26.0% 22.0% 22.0% 27.0% 23.0% 18.0% 28.0% 20.0% 25.0% 26.0% 24.0%
F
213 104 109 48 84 81 26 188 41 52 62 59
Post Graduate Degree 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 15.0% 22.0% 22.0% 6.0% 28.0% 22.0% 24.0% 15.0% 22.0%
C F J
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swtwry
600 277 322 200 193 207 303 296 110 112 237 142
No college degree 56.0% 54.0% 58.0% 63.0% 51.0% 55.0% 75.0% 44.0% 58.0% 51.0% 59.0% 54.0%
D G
471 240 232 119 183 169 100 371 79 106 165 122
College degree 44.0% 46.0% 42.0% 37.0% 49.0% 45.0% 25.0% 56.0% 42.0% 49.0% 41.0% 46.0%
C F

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 248 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 -
Grade School * * * * - - - * * * * * * - * -
*
25 14 11 25 - 9 * 13 2 10 15 16 9 1 9 5
Some High School 2.0% 5.0% 1.0% 4.0% - 2.0% « 6.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% « 2.0% 3.0%
B D « EFH
190 39 151 190 - 70 17 56 46 83 107 141 49 48 57 34
Graduated High School 18.0% 13.0% 20.0% 32.0% - 13.0% 15.0% 25.0% 22.0% 14.0% 22.0% 18.0% 18.0% 15.0% 14.0% 19.0%
A D « E E |
234 63 171 234 - 86 32 71 45 120 114 173 61 71 % 38
Some College 22.0% 21.0% 22.0% 39.0% - 16.0% 28.0% 32.0% 21.0% 20.0% 24.0% 22.0% 22.0% 22.0% 24.0% 21.0%
D E* EH
149 50 99 149 - 73 23 29 24 79 70 113 36 48 56 17
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 25.0% - 14.0% 20.0% 13.0% 11.0% 13.0% 15.0% 14.0% 13.0% 15.0% 14.0% 10.0%
D *
258 76 182 - 258 147 22 36 53 156 102 206 52 87 99 47
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 24.0% 25.0% 24.0% - 55.0% 28.0% 19.0% 17.0% 25.0% 27.0% 21.0% 26.0% 19.0% 27.0% 25.0% 26.0%
c G « G
213 62 151 - 213 141 19 14 39 139 74 146 67 67 77 38
Post Graduate Degree 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% - 45.0% 27.0% 17.0% 6.0% 19.0% 24.0% 15.0% 18.0% 24.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0%
c GH G* G J
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
Bemmary T T T T e e T
600 166 433 600 - 238 73 170 118 292 307 444 155 169 220 9
No college degree 56.0% 55.0% 57.0% | 100.0% - 45.0% 64.0% 77.0% 56.0% 50.0% 64.0% 56.0% 57.0% 52.0% 56.0% 52.0%
D E* EFH E |
4an 138 333 - 47 288 41 50 92 295 176 353 119 154 176 85
College degree 44.0% 45.0% 43.0% - 100.0% | 55.0% 36.0% 23.0% 44.0% 50.0% 36.0% 44.0% 43.0% 48.0% 44.0% 48.0%
c FGH G* G J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
Grade School * - * - * B B B B * B B B _ _ *
- * * *
25 2 10 13 5 3 - 1 3 7 3 1 5 10 17 8
Some High School 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0%
A o E = * *
190 64 75 51 44 23 26 22 31 26 21 13 14 33 108 82
Graduated High School 18.0% 25.0% 15.0% 17.0% 21.0% 16.0% 19.0% 12.0% 15.0% 14.0% 23.0% 15.0% 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% 29.0%
BC * G* * * LMN
234 62 122 51 47 28 31 40 56 40 19 18 15 66 171 64
Some College 22.0% 24.0% 24.0% 17.0% 22.0% 19.0% 22.0% 22.0% 26.0% 22.0% 21.0% 21.0% 13.0% 22.0% 22.0% 23.0%
.< * * * L
149 37 64 47 29 11 23 25 33 23 9 9 12 34 109 40
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 14.0% 15.0% 12.0% 16.0% 14.0% 8.0% 16.0% 14.0% 16.0% 13.0% 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 14.0% 14.0%
o * * *
258 53 133 72 56 39 33 54 51 48 22 25 27 71 203 55
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 24.0% 21.0% 26.0% 24.0% 26.0% 27.0% 23.0% 30.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 29.0% 24.0% 24.0% 26.0% 20.0%
* * * *
213 38 110 65 31 42 27 41 40 37 19 19 38 86 182 31
Post Graduate Degree 20.0% 15.0% 21.0% 22.0% 14.0% 29.0% 19.0% 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.0% 35.0% 29.0% 23.0% 11.0%
A D* * * NO* NO o
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
600 165 272 162 126 66 80 89 122 98 53 42 46 144 405 194
No college degree 56.0% 65.0% 53.0% 54.0% 59.0% 45.0% 57.0% 48.0% 57.0% 53.0% 56.0% 48.0% 41.0% 48.0% 51.0% 69.0%
BC 3 * * * * LMN
471 91 243 138 87 82 59 95 91 85 41 45 65 157 386 86
College degree 44.0% 35.0% 47.0% 46.0% 41.0% 55.0% 43.0% 52.0% 43.0% 47.0% 44.0% 52.0% 59.0% 52.0% 49.0% 31.0%
A A D* * * o* o o

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Age & Presence Of Children

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
71 37 34 54 17 - 26 45 5 13 28 24
Under 6 only 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 17.0% 4.0% - 6.0% 7.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0%
DE E H
61 38 23 20 35 6 13 49 5 19 27 10
6-12 Only 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0% 2.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.0% 9.0% 7.0% 4.0%
E E F HK
70 29 41 4 58 8 19 50 11 10 23 26
13-17 Only 7.0% 6.0% 7.0% 1.0% 15.0% 2.0% 5.0% 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 10.0%
CE
38 18 20 15 23 - 11 27 5 4 18 10
Under 6 and 6-12 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% - 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0%
E E
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * * * - 1.0% - * * * - - 1.0%
51 24 26 12 36 3 15 35 13 10 12 15
6-12 and 13-17 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 9.0% 1.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 3.0% 6.0%
E CE
12 6 6 2 10 - 7 5 4 1 4 3
All3 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% * 1.0% 1.0%
E
766 365 401 212 196 359 311 455 144 159 289 174
None Under 18 72.0% 71.0% 72.0% 66.0% 52.0% 95.0% 77.0% 68.0% 76.0% 73.0% 72.0% 66.0%
D CcD G
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

305

152

153 107 180 17 93 212 45 58 112 90
With Kids 28.0% 29.0% 28.0% 34.0% 48.0% 5.0% 23.0% 32.0% 24.0% 27.0% 28.0% 34.0%
E CE F
766 365 401 212 196 359 311 455 144 159 289 174
No Kids 72.0% 71.0% 72.0% 66.0% 52.0% 95.0% 77.0% 68.0% 76.0% 73.0% 72.0% 66.0%
D cD G

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
71 71 - 35 36 42 3 25 - 50 20 65 6 25 13 14
Under 6 only 7.0% 23.0% - 6.0% 8.0% 8.0% 3.0% 12.0% - 9.0% 4.0% 8.0% 2.0% 8.0% 3.0% 8.0%
B H H* FH J L N N
61 61 - 26 35 47 5 6 4 54 7 46 15 23 23 10
6-12 Only. 6.0% 20.0% - 4.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 9.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0%
B GH * J
70 70 - 41 29 50 6 10 4 52 18 43 27 20 16 12
13-17 Only 7.0% 23.0% - 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 9.0% 4.0% 5.0% 10.0% 6.0% 4.0% 7.0%
B GH * J K
38 38 - 24 14 24 2 12 - 29 9 31 7 13 12 6
Under 6 and 6-12 4.0% 13.0% - 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0% - 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0%
B H * H J
2 2 - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1.0% - * * * - - - * - * - * - *
B *
51 51 - 32 19 31 5 14 - 41 10 40 11 16 16 9
6-12and 13-17 5.0% 17.0% - 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% - 7.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0%
B H H* H J
12 12 - 8 4 10 - 2 - 8 4 7 5 - 8 1
All3 1.0% 4.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 2.0% *
B * M
766 - 766 433 333 318 93 152 203 352 414 563 203 226 308 127
None Under 18 72.0% - 100.0% 72.0% 71.0% 61.0% 81.0% 69.0% 96.0% 60.0% 86.0% 71.0% 74.0% 70.0% 78.0% 71.0%
A EG* EFG I M
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
s ___ __ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
305 305 - 166 138 208 21 68 7 235 69 233 71 97 88 53
With Kids 28.0% 100.0% - 28.0% 29.0% 39.0% 19.0% 31.0% 4.0% 40.0% 14.0% 29.0% 26.0% 30.0% 22.0% 29.0%
B FH H* FH J N
766 - 766 433 333 318 93 152 203 352 414 563 203 226 308 127
No Kids 72.0% - 100.0% 72.0% 71.0% 61.0% 81.0% 69.0% 96.0% 60.0% 86.0% 71.0% 74.0% 70.0% 78.0% 71.0%
A EG* EFG I M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
71 16 30 25 15 4 6 18 10 3 4 10 13 22 52 18
Under 6 only 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 10.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 12.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
o 1 5 FHI* *
61 8 29 25 13 16 7 15 11 12 3 7 7 24 51 10
6-120nly 6.0% 3.0% 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 11.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 8.0% 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0%
A - * * *
70 16 32 22 16 7 12 8 8 8 9 3 11 26 51 19
13-17 Only 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 7.0% 5.0% 9.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0% 4.0% 10.0% 8.0% 6.0% 7.0%
o * * *
38 10 21 7 5 12 6 6 5 7 2 3 1 11 26 12
Under 6 and 6-12 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 8.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0%
D* * * *
2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - * * - 1.0% - 1.0% - - 1.0% - - - * -
o * * *
51 12 12 27 7 14 6 10 6 10 6 3 8 16 36 14
6-12and 13-17 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 9.0% 3.0% 10.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%
B D* * * *
12 4 5 3 3 4 - - 3 5 1 - 2 2 10 2
Al3 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% - - 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
o * * *
766 191 386 189 153 89 102 124 170 138 67 59 69 201 561 205
None Under 18 72.0% 75.0% 75.0% 63.0% 72.0% 60.0% 73.0% 68.0% 80.0% 76.0% 72.0% 69.0% 62.0% 67.0% 71.0% 73.0%
c c .< S * * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
305 65 130 110 60 58 38 60 43 45 26 27 43 100 230 75
With Kids 28.0% 25.0% 25.0% 37.0% 28.0% 40.0% 27.0% 32.0% 20.0% 24.0% 28.0% 31.0% 38.0% 33.0% 29.0% 27.0%
B * H * * *
766 191 386 189 153 89 102 124 170 138 67 59 69 201 561 205
No Kids 72.0% 75.0% 75.0% 63.0% 72.0% 60.0% 73.0% 68.0% 80.0% 76.0% 72.0% 69.0% 62.0% 67.0% 71.0% 73.0%
c c * G * * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
265 143 122 157 69 39 149 116 54 60 85 66
Single 25.0% 28.0% 22.0% 49.0% 18.0% 10.0% 37.0% 17.0% 28.0% 28.0% 21.0% 25.0%
DE E G
68 29 39 38 23 7 35 33 13 10 27 18
Domestic Partnership 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 12.0% 6.0% 2.0% 9.0% 5.0% 7.0% 5.0% 7.0% 7.0%
DE E G
588 294 294 117 243 228 134 453 88 119 234 147
Married 55.0% 57.0% 53.0% 37.0% 65.0% 61.0% 33.0% 68.0% 46.0% 55.0% 58.0% 56.0%
C C F H
46 15 30 - 3 43 26 20 6 13 18 9
Widowed 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 1.0% 11.0% 6.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% 3.0%
cD G
104 36 68 7 39 59 59 45 28 15 37 24
Divorced or separated 10.0% 7.0% 12.0% 2.0% 10.0% 16.0% 15.0% 7.0% 15.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0%
A C cD G |
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
588 294 294 117 243 228 134 453 88 119 234 147
Married 55.0% 57.0% 53.0% 37.0% 65.0% 61.0% 33.0% 68.0% 46.0% 55.0% 58.0% 56.0%
C C F H
483 224 260 202 133 148 269 214 101 98 167 117
Other 45.0% 43.0% 47.0% 63.0% 35.0% 39.0% 67.0% 32.0% 54.0% 45.0% 42.0% 44.0%
DE G J

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
265 23 242 165 100 119 40 85 20 - 265 162 103 44 123 44
Single 25.0% 8.0% 32.0% 27.0% 21.0% 23.0% 35.0% 39.0% 10.0% - 55.0% 20.0% 38.0% 13.0% 31.0% 25.0%
A D H EH* EH I K M M
68 28 40 46 22 43 2 18 5 - 68 54 14 13 29 11
Domestic Partnership 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0% 2.0% 8.0% 2.0% - 14.0% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0%
B FH * FH I
588 235 352 292 295 312 55 94 127 588 - 465 122 225 180 99
Married 55.0% 77.0% 46.0% 49.0% 63.0% 59.0% 48.0% 43.0% 60.0% 100.0% - 58.0% 45.0% 70.0% 45.0% 55.0%
B C G * G J L NO N
46 2 44 29 17 6 6 4 30 - 46 36 9 14 23 8
Widowed 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 14.0% - 9.0% 5.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0%
A E* EFG I
104 16 88 67 37 46 12 18 28 - 104 79 25 28 41 17
Divorced or separated 10.0% 5.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% - 22.0% 10.0% 9.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0%
A * I
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
it ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ________ ___ ___ _ __ |
588 235 352 292 295 312 55 94 127 588 - 465 122 225 180 99
Married 55.0% 77.0% 46.0% 49.0% 63.0% 59.0% 48.0% 43.0% 60.0% 100.0% - 58.0% 45.0% 70.0% 45.0% 55.0%
B C G * G J L NO N
483 69 414 307 176 215 59 126 83 - 483 332 152 98 216 80
Other 45.0% 23.0% 54.0% 51.0% 37.0% 41.0% 52.0% 57.0% 40.0% - 100.0% 42.0% 55.0% 30.0% 55.0% 45.0%
A D * EH I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
265 46 127 91 48 40 12 31 63 60 23 21 22 77 203 61
Single 25.0% 18.0% 25.0% 30.0% 23.0% 27.0% 9.0% 17.0% 30.0% 33.0% 25.0% 24.0% 20.0% 26.0% 26.0% 22.0%
A * FG FG F F *
68 18 32 18 10 9 5 8 17 13 8 3 4 13 44 25
Domestic Partnership 6.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 8.0% 7.0% 9.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 9.0%
o * * *
588 152 289 146 131 85 98 127 89 91 49 51 69 177 442 146
Married 55.0% 59.0% 56.0% 49.0% 62.0% 58.0% 70.0% 69.0% 42.0% 50.0% 52.0% 59.0% 62.0% 59.0% 56.0% 52.0%
c * HU HU * H* *
46 9 19 18 7 2 10 4 15 8 5 3 5 11 34 12
Widowed 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0%
o * * *
104 31 47 26 17 11 14 14 30 11 8 8 12 22 68 36
Divorced or separated 10.0% 12.0% 9.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 14.0% 6.0% 9.0% 10.0% 10.0% 7.0% 9.0% 13.0%
o 1 * * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
588 152 289 146 131 85 98 127 89 91 49 51 69 177 442 146
Married 55.0% 59.0% 56.0% 49.0% 62.0% 58.0% 70.0% 69.0% 42.0% 50.0% 52.0% 59.0% 62.0% 59.0% 56.0% 52.0%
c * HU HU * H* *
483 104 226 153 82 62 41 57 125 91 45 35 43 124 349 134
Other 45.0% 41.0% 44.0% 51.0% 38.0% 42.0% 30.0% 31.0% 58.0% 50.0% 48.0% 41.0% 38.0% 41.0% 44.0% 48.0%
A * FGK FG FG* * *

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
486 271 215 171 239 75 126 360 88 103 186 109
Employed - full-time 45.0% 52.0% 39.0% 54.0% 64.0% 20.0% 31.0% 54.0% 47.0% 48.0% 46.0% 41.0%
B E CE F
114 35 79 40 29 45 50 65 19 22 40 33
Employed - part-time 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.0%
A
40 23 17 14 15 11 15 25 4 6 11 19
Self-Employed 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 7.0%
1
210 107 103 1 12 198 85 125 36 47 80 47
Retired 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% * 3.0% 53.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 20.0% 18.0%
C cb
36 16 20 33 2 * 17 19 9 4 16 7
Student/Pupil 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 10.0% 1.0% * 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0%
DE
3 3 - 3 - - 1 2 1 - 2 -
Military * 1.0% - 1.0% - - * * 1.0% - * -
64 8 56 21 31 12 26 39 6 17 21 21
Homemaker 6.0% 2.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.0% 3.0% 6.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 5.0% 8.0%
A E
115 54 62 36 45 33 83 33 24 18 46 27
Currently Unemployed 11.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 20.0% 5.0% 13.0% 8.0% 11.0% 10.0%
G
2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 *
(DKk/Ns) * * * R * * * * * R * *
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
swetwry
526 294 232 185 255 86 142 385 93 109 196 128
Full Time 49.0% 57.0% 42.0% 58.0% 68.0% 23.0% 35.0% 58.0% 49.0% 50.0% 49.0% 49.0%
B E CE F
114 35 79 40 29 45 50 65 19 22 40 33
Part Time 11.0% 7.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.0%
A
220 81 139 94 80 47 127 93 41 39 85 55
Not Emp. 21.0% 16.0% 25.0% 29.0% 21.0% 12.0% 32.0% 14.0% 22.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0%
A DE E G
210 107 103 1 12 198 85 125 36 47 80 47
Retired 20.0% 21.0% 19.0% * 3.0% 53.0% 21.0% 19.0% 19.0% 22.0% 20.0% 18.0%
C cD

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
486 198 288 212 274 486 - - - 295 191 352 134 161 166 71
Employed - full-time 45.0% 65.0% 38.0% 35.0% 58.0% 92.0% - - - 50.0% 40.0% 44.0% 49.0% 50.0% 42.0% 40.0%
B C FGH * J
114 21 93 73 41 - 114 - - 55 59 69 45 32 53 13
Employed - part-time 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 12.0% 9.0% - 100.0% - - 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 16.0% 10.0% 13.0% 7.0%
A EGH* K
40 9 31 27 13 40 - - - 17 23 36 4 15 14 7
Self-Employed 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 8.0% - - - 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0%
FGH *
210 7 203 118 92 - - - 210 127 83 174 37 68 82 45
Retired 20.0% 2.0% 26.0% 20.0% 19.0% - - - 100.0% 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 13.0% 21.0% 21.0% 25.0%
A * EFG L
36 1 35 31 6 - - 36 - 1 35 27 9 5 16 6
Student/Pupil 3.0% * 5.0% 5.0% 1.0% - - 16.0% - * 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0% 3.0%
A D * EFH I
3 2 1 1 2 - - 3 - 2 1 3 - 1 - 2
Military * 1.0% * * * - - 1.0% - * * * - * - 1.0%
* E
64 45 19 49 15 - - 64 - 55 9 62 3 25 14 14
Homemaker 6.0% 15.0% 2.0% 8.0% 3.0% - - 29.0% - 9.0% 2.0% 8.0% 1.0% 8.0% 4.0% 8.0%
B D * EFH J L N
115 21 95 88 28 - - 115 - 36 79 73 42 18 50 22
Currently Unemployed 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 15.0% 6.0% - - 52.0% - 6.0% 16.0% 9.0% 15.0% 5.0% 13.0% 12.0%
A D * EFH I K M M
2 - 2 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 2 - - * 1
(Dk/Ns) * - * * * - - 1.0% - - * * - - * *
*
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
v ___ ___ __ ________________ ___ ____ ___ ____ |
526 208 318 238 288 526 - - - 312 215 388 138 175 180 79
Full Time 49.0% 68.0% 42.0% 40.0% 61.0% 100.0% - - - 53.0% 44.0% 49.0% 50.0% 54.0% 45.0% 44.0%
B C FGH * J NO
114 21 93 73 41 - 114 - - 55 59 69 45 32 53 13
Part Time 11.0% 7.0% 12.0% 12.0% 9.0% - 100.0% - - 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 16.0% 10.0% 13.0% 7.0%
A EGH* K
220 68 152 170 50 - - 220 - 94 126 166 54 48 81 43
Not Emp. 21.0% 22.0% 20.0% 28.0% 11.0% - - 100.0% - 16.0% 26.0% 21.0% 20.0% 15.0% 20.0% 24.0%
D * EFH I M
210 7 203 118 92 - - - 210 127 83 174 37 68 82 45
Retired 20.0% 2.0% 26.0% 20.0% 19.0% - - - 100.0% 22.0% 17.0% 22.0% 13.0% 21.0% 21.0% 25.0%
A * EFG L

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 203 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
486 % 225 164 % 78 54 107 79 87 32 40 59 145 367 119
Employed - full-time 45.0% 38.0% 44.0% 55.0% 45.0% 53.0% 39.0% 58.0% 37.0% 48.0% 34.0% 46.0% 53.0% 48.0% 46.0% 42.0%
AB * FHI * * *
114 28 55 31 29 22 22 9 30 24 12 1 9 35 % 20
Employed - part-time 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 5.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 2.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 7.0%
* GK GK GK GK* * * o
40 9 23 8 8 5 7 8 5 9 3 4 8 13 31 9
Self-Employed 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0%
o * * *
210 55 112 44 45 15 29 39 44 37 21 23 12 46 140 70
Retired 20.0% 21.0% 22.0% 15.0% 21.0% 10.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0% 27.0% 11.0% 15.0% 18.0% 25.0%
c E * * * * LMN
36 4 25 7 4 7 2 2 11 5 2 4 - 4 32 4
Student/Pupil 3.0% 1.0% 5.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 1.0% 5.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 1.0% 4.0% 2.0%
A o * * * v
3 1 2 - 2 - - 1 - - - 2 - - 3 -
Military * * * - 1.0% - - 1.0% - - - 2.0% - - * -
- * * *
64 27 28 9 12 3 19 6 14 1 12 2 10 20 47 18
Homemaker 6.0% 11.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 14.0% 3.0% 6.0% * 13.0% 2.0% 9.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0%
BC * GHIK | GIK* * *
115 35 44 36 18 18 6 12 29 21 11 11 13 36 75 40
Currently Unemployed 11.0% 14.0% 9.0% 12.0% 8.0% 12.0% 4.0% 6.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 10.0% 14.0%
8 * FG F F* F* * N
2 1 1 - - - - - * - 1 - - 1 2 -
(DK/Ns) * * * - - - - - * - 1.0% - - * * -
- * * *
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
sy
526 106 248 173 104 84 60 115 84 95 35 44 67 158 399 128
Full Time 49.0% 41.0% 48.0% 58.0% 49.0% 57.0% 43.0% 62.0% 40.0% 52.0% 37.0% 51.0% 61.0% 53.0% 50.0% 46.0%
AB * FHI HI * * o*
114 28 55 31 29 22 22 9 30 24 12 1 9 35 9 20
Part Time 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% 15.0% 16.0% 5.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 2.0% 8.0% 12.0% 12.0% 7.0%
* GK GK GK GK* * * o
220 68 100 52 35 28 28 21 55 26 25 18 23 61 158 62
Not Emp. 21.0% 26.0% 19.0% 17.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 11.0% 26.0% 14.0% 27.0% 20.0% 21.0% 20.0% 20.0% 22.0%
BC * Gl Gl* * *
210 55 112 44 45 15 29 39 44 37 21 23 12 46 140 70
Retired 20.0% 21.0% 22.0% 15.0% 21.0% 10.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 21.0% 23.0% 27.0% 11.0% 15.0% 18.0% 25.0%
c 3 * * * * LMN

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
797 373 424 242 266 289 293 504 141 181 286 189
White 74.0% 72.0% 77.0% 76.0% 71.0% 77.0% 73.0% 76.0% 75.0% 83.0% 71.0% 72.0%
JK
130 66 65 26 50 54 51 80 24 19 77 9
Black 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 8.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 9.0% 19.0% 4.0%
C K K 1K
59 28 31 9 33 17 18 41 13 8 10 27
Asian 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 9.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 3.0% 10.0%
CE J 1
85 51 34 42 27 16 42 43 10 9 28 38
Other 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 13.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 6.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 14.0%
DE G HIJ
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
smmay
797 373 424 242 266 289 293 504 141 181 286 189
White 74.0% 72.0% 77.0% 76.0% 71.0% 77.0% 73.0% 76.0% 75.0% 83.0% 71.0% 72.0%
JK
274 145 129 77 110 86 111 163 47 37 116 74
Other 26.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 29.0% 23.0% 27.0% 24.0% 25.0% 17.0% 29.0% 28.0%
| |

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
797 233 563 444 353 388 69 166 174 465 332 797 - 287 262 136
White 74.0% 77.0% 74.0% 74.0% 75.0% 74.0% 61.0% 75.0% 83.0% 79.0% 69.0% 100.0% - 89.0% 66.0% 76.0%
F * F EF J L NO N
130 30 100 81 49 64 21 24 22 62 69 - 130 15 88 10
Black 12.0% 10.0% 13.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 18.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 14.0% - 48.0% 5.0% 22.0% 5.0%
* K MO
59 18 41 10 49 34 10 12 3 33 26 - 59 11 25 13
Asian 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 10.0% 6.0% 9.0% 5.0% 2.0% 6.0% 5.0% - 21.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0%
C H H* K
85 23 62 65 20 41 14 19 11 28 57 - 85 10 21 21
Other 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 11.0% 4.0% 8.0% 13.0% 9.0% 5.0% 5.0% 12.0% - 31.0% 3.0% 5.0% 12.0%
D H* I K MN
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
797 233 563 444 353 388 69 166 174 465 332 797 - 287 262 136
White 74.0% 77.0% 74.0% 74.0% 75.0% 74.0% 61.0% 75.0% 83.0% 79.0% 69.0% 100.0% - 89.0% 66.0% 76.0%
F * F EF J L NO N
274 71 203 155 119 138 45 54 37 122 152 - 274 36 134 43
Other 26.0% 23.0% 26.0% 26.0% 25.0% 26.0% 39.0% 25.0% 17.0% 21.0% 31.0% - 100.0% 11.0% 34.0% 24.0%
H EGH* I K MO M

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was

family immigrant born
outside the

A 8 c 3
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
797 220 385 191 162 88 128 159 152 110 73 63 62 181 576 221
White 74.0% 86.0% 75.0% 64.0% 76.0% 60.0% 91.0% 87.0% 71.0% 60.0% 78.0% 73.0% 55.0% 60.0% 73.0% 79.0%
BC c E * HIK HIK 1" * * M M
130 22 57 52 19 30 2 14 46 42 7 3 7 25 91 40
Black 12.0% 8.0% 11.0% 17.0% 9.0% 21.0% 1.0% 8.0% 21.0% 23.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0% 14.0%
AB D* F FGIK FGIK F* * * ™M
59 * 37 21 14 9 8 3 9 15 4 8 31 54 59 -
Asian 5.0% * 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 10.0% 28.0% 18.0% 7.0% -
A A * G * G* MNO* NO o
85 14 36 35 19 20 2 8 6 15 9 12 12 4 66 19
Other 8.0% 6.0% 7.0% 12.0% 9.0% 14.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 8.0% 10.0% 14.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0% 7.0%
A * FH FH* FGH* * NO
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%
797 220 385 191 162 88 128 159 152 110 73 63 62 181 576 221
White 74.0% 86.0% 75.0% 64.0% 76.0% 60.0% 91.0% 87.0% 71.0% 60.0% 78.0% 73.0% 55.0% 60.0% 73.0% 79.0%
BC c E * HIK HIK 1* * * M M
274 36 130 108 52 60 12 25 61 72 20 23 50 120 215 59
Other 26.0% 14.0% 25.0% 36.0% 24.0% 40.0% 9.0% 13.0% 29.0% 40.0% 22.0% 27.0% 45.0% 40.0% 27.0% 21.0%
A AB D* FG FG) F* FG* NO* NO

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
222 111 112 109 74 40 118 105 27 27 92 78
Yes 21.0% 21.0% 20.0% 34.0% 20.0% 11.0% 29.0% 16.0% 14.0% 12.0% 23.0% 29.0%
DE E G HI HI
831 398 433 202 294 334 279 552 160 189 303 179
No 78.0% 77.0% 78.0% 63.0% 78.0% 89.0% 69.0% 83.0% 85.0% 87.0% 76.0% 68.0%
C cb F JK JK
17 9 9 8 8 1 7 11 2 2 7 7
(Dk/Ns) 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% * 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0%
E
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Employment Status

Mearital Status PartyiD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 a7 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
222 89 133 157 65 114 26 59 24 115 108 145 78 45 69 20
Yes 21.0% 29.0% 17.0% 26.0% 14.0% 22.0% 23.0% 27.0% 11.0% 20.0% 22.0% 18.0% 28.0% 14.0% 18.0% 11.0%
8 D H H* H K
831 211 620 432 399 404 85 156 187 465 366 646 185 277 318 156
No 78.0% 69.0% 81.0% 72.0% 85.0% 77.0% 75.0% 71.0% 89.0% 79.0% 76.0% 81.0% 67.0% 86.0% 80.0% 87.0%
A c * EFG L
17 5 12 11 7 9 3 5 - 8 10 6 12 2 8 4
(Dk/Ns) 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
H* H K
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 39 179
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers | Women Men ‘Women nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
222 40 90 92 51 40 10 35 44 26 12 7 48 118 186 36
Yes 21.0% 16.0% 17.0% 31.0% 24.0% 27.0% 7.0% 19.0% 21.0% 14.0% 13.0% 9.0% 43.0% 39.0% 24.0% 13.0%
AB * F FK * * NO* NO o
831 213 417 200 158 102 129 148 166 152 80 76 61 175 590 241
No 78.0% 83.0% 81.0% 67.0% 74.0% 69.0% 92.0% 81.0% 78.0% 83.0% 86.0% 88.0% 55.0% 58.0% 75.0% 86.0%
C C * GHI * * * M LMN
17 3 8 7 4 5 1 1 4 5 1 3 2 8 14 3
(Dk/Ns) 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% * 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.0%
. . . .
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 495 576 291 396 384 452 619 157 267 397 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
464 218 246 131 161 172 231 233 65 93 203 103
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 43.0% 42.0% 44.0% 41.0% 43.0% 46.0% 57.0% 35.0% 35.0% 43.0% 51.0% 39.0%
G HK
328 156 172 112 111 105 104 224 35 76 107 111
1M-4.9M 31.0% 30.0% 31.0% 35.0% 30.0% 28.0% 26.0% 34.0% 19.0% 35.0% 27.0% 42.0%
F HJ HJ
278 143 135 76 104 98 68 210 88 49 92 50
5M+ 26.0% 28.0% 24.0% 24.0% 28.0% 26.0% 17.0% 31.0% 47.0% 22.0% 23.0% 19.0%
F 1JK
1071 517 554 319 376 376 404 667 188 217 401 264
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

_“
A B

No college

degree

College
degree

Employment Status

o =
E F G H I J K L M N

PartylD

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 292 779 623 448 502 109 235 225 567 504 899 172 333 369 191
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
464 121 343 294 170 199 53 99 113 253 211 377 87 138 154 93
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 43.0% 40.0% 45.0% 49.0% 36.0% 38.0% 46.0% 45.0% 54.0% 43.0% 44.0% 47.0% 32.0% 43.0% 39.0% 52.0%
D * E L N
328 101 228 171 158 178 29 63 59 179 150 238 91 103 126 49
1M-4.9M 31.0% 33.0% 30.0% 28.0% 33.0% 34.0% 25.0% 29.0% 28.0% 30.0% 31.0% 30.0% 33.0% 32.0% 32.0% 27.0%
*
278 82 196 135 144 149 32 59 39 156 123 182 96 82 115 37
5M+ 26.0% 27.0% 26.0% 22.0% 30.0% 28.0% 28.0% 27.0% 18.0% 27.0% 25.0% 23.0% 35.0% 25.0% 29.0% 20.0%
C H * K o
1071 305 766 600 471 526 114 220 210 588 483 797 274 323 396 179
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers Men ntWomen | ntMen (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1071 279 518 274 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
464 193 178 93 84 52 66 72 87 67 48 45 32 88 306 158
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 43.0% 75.0% 34.0% 31.0% 39.0% 35.0% 47.0% 39.0% 41.0% 37.0% 52.0% 52.0% 29.0% 29.0% 39.0% 56.0%
BC * * * * M LMN
328 47 178 103 75 48 41 62 74 52 23 27 32 98 258 71
1M-4.9M 31.0% 18.0% 35.0% 34.0% 35.0% 32.0% 30.0% 34.0% 35.0% 29.0% 24.0% 31.0% 29.0% 32.0% 33.0% 25.0%
A A . . . . )
278 16 159 103 54 48 32 50 52 63 22 14 47 115 227 52
5M+ 26.0% 6.0% 31.0% 34.0% 25.0% 32.0% 23.0% 27.0% 24.0% 35.0% 24.0% 17.0% 42.0% 38.0% 29.0% 18.0%
A A * FK * * NO* NO o
1071 256 515 299 213 148 139 184 213 183 93 86 111 301 791 280
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AA. Would you prefer to continue this interview in English or Spanish?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_ = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
56 31 25 19 25 11 24 32 9 6 18 24
English 85.0% 94.0% 76.0% 84.0% 84.0% 86.0% 77.0% 91.0% 92.0% 97.0% 73.0% 90.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
10 2 8 4 5 2 7 3 1 * 7 3
Spanish 15.0% 6.0% 24.0% 16.0% 16.0% 14.0% 23.0% 9.0% 8.0% 3.0% 27.0% 10.0%
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AA. Would you prefer to continue this interview in English or Spanish?

Employment Status

Mearital Status PartyiD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - -

56 24 32 30 26 37 * 11 8 28 28 38 18 - -

English 85.0% 87.0% 83.0% 82.0% 88.0% 89.0% 9.0% 88.0% 87.0% 84.0% 86.0% 88.0% 78.0% - -
- - - - - - - P P - - -

10 4 7 7 3 5 3 2 1 5 5 5 5 - -

Spanish 15.0% 13.0% 17.0% 18.0% 12.0% 11.0% 91.0% 12.0% 13.0% 16.0% 14.0% 12.0% 22.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - P - -

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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AA. Would you prefer to continue this interview in English or Spanish?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
56 8 22 26 9 7 - - - - - - 10 23 47 9
English 85.0% 75.0% 93.0% 81.0% 76.0% 66.0% - - - - - - 74.0% 71.0% 83.0% 93.0%
o o o o o o o o
10 3 2 6 3 3 - - - - - - 4 10 10 1
Spanish 15.0% 25.0% 7.0% 19.0% 24.0% 34.0% - - - - - - 26.0% 29.0% 17.0% 7.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A10. What is your country of origin?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 -
Argentina 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 7.0% - 4.0% 2.0% - - 8.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
* * - * - - - * * - R R
Bolivia 1.0% 1.0% - 2.0% - - - 1.0% 5.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 3 1 - - 4 4 - - 3 1 -
Cuba 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% - - 29.0% 13.0% - - 47.0% 5.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
* _ * * _ _ _ * - - * -
El Salvador * - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
Honduras 4.0% - 7.0% 11.0% - - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
22 9 13 7 14 2 8 14 - 2 6 15
Mexico 33.0% 28.0% 38.0% 30.0% 46.0% 12.0% 27.0% 39.0% - 31.0% 23.0% 55.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% 3.0% - 5.0% - - - 3.0% - - 5.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
6 4 2 1 5 * 5 1 3 - 3 -
Puerto Rico 9.0% 13.0% 5.0% 4.0% 15.0% 3.0% 16.0% 3.0% 32.0% - 12.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
3 * 3 * 3 * 1 3 - * 3 -
Spain 5.0% 1.0% 8.0% 1.0% 9.0% 3.0% 2.0% 7.0% - 2.0% 12.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
33 17 16 15 10 8 17 16 9 1 9 14
United States 50.0% 52.0% 48.0% 67.0% 32.0% 60.0% 56.0% 44.0% 92.0% 21.0% 38.0% 52.0%
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 1 * * 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 5.0% - - - 6.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
75 37 38 28 33 14 37 38 12 6 27 31
Sigma 114.0% 114.0% 114.0% 122.0% 112.0% 105.0% 122.0% 107.0% 129.0% 100.0% 109.0% 116.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



A10. What is your country of origin?

Employment Status

Malltal Status

Race

PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Manled Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 -

2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -

Argentina 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 3.0% - 5.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% -
- - - - - - - - P P P P

- - _ - . - . . . . * _ * _

Bolivia 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% - - - - 1.0% - 2.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

4 - 4 1 3 - - - 4 4 - 4 - -

Cuba 6.0% - 10.0% 3.0% 9.0% - - - 41.0% 11.0% - 9.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - . . - - . . . * . . * .

l Salvador * 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - -

Honduras 4.0% 9.0% - - 8.0% 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 6.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

22 15 7 9 13 16 3 3 1 16 6 12 10 -

Mexico 33.0% 56.0% 17.0% 26.0% 42.0% 380% | 100.0% | 20.0% 9.0% 48.0% 17.0% 27.0% 44.0% -
- - - - - - - P - - - P

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -

Nicaragua 2.0% - 3.0% 3.0% - 3.0% - - - - 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

6 2 3 6 * 3 - 3 * 3 3 3 3 -

Puerto Rico 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% 15.0% 1.0% 6.0% - 24.0% 4.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 12.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

3 * 3 1 2 3 - - * 3 * 1 2 -

Spain 5.0% 2.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 7.0% - - 4.0% 9.0% 1.0% 1.0% 11.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

33 10 23 22 11 18 - 11 4 9 24 24 9 -

United States 50.0% 35.0% 60.0% 61.0% 36.0% 44.0% - 85.0% 42.0% 26.0% 75.0% 54.0% 42.0% -
- - - - - = = = = = o =

1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - -

Venezuela 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% - 8.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

75 32 43 43 32 45 3 18 9 38 37 49 27 -

Sigma 114.0% | 116.0% | 113.0% | 118.0% | 109.0% | 110.0% | 100.0% | 142.0% | 100.0% | 1140% | 114.0% | 1120% | 117.0% -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A10. What is your country of origin?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Argentina 3.0% - - 6.0% - 13.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 6.0% 3.0% -
o o o o o o o o
. N . N N N N N N N N N N . . N
Bolivia 1.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
4 3 1 - - - - - - - - - 4 4 4 -
Cuba 6.0% 26.0% 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 27.0% 12.0% 7.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
. C . C C C C C N N N N . . . N
El Salvador * - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% * -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
Honduras 4.0% - - 8.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 4.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
22 2 3 17 5 4 - - - - - - 3 13 20 2
Mexico 33.0% 22.0% 13.0% 52.0% 45.0% 44.0% - - - - - - 24.0% 39.0% 36.0% 17.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
6 1 2 3 * 2 - - - - - - * 2 4 2
Puerto Rico 9.0% 14.0% 8.0% 8.0% 2.0% 20.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 7.0% 7.0% 23.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
3 1 2 - - * - - - - - - 2 2 2 1
Spain 5.0% 7.0% 10.0% - - 1.0% - - - - - - 16.0% 7.0% 4.0% 10.0%
o o o o o e o *x
33 5 14 14 8 3 - - - - - - 1 9 25 7
United States 50.0% 45.0% 58.0% 45.0% 68.0% 32.0% - - - - - - 4.0% 28.0% 45.0% 81.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
1 - 1 * - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
75 12 25 38 14 12 - - - - - - 14 37 63 12
Sigma 114.0% 114.0% 106.0% 121.0% 115.0% 120.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 114.0% 111.0% 131.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_1. In what country were the following people born? - You

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 -
Argentina 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 7.0% - 4.0% 2.0% - - 8.0% -
* % * % * % * % * % >k >k >k >k * *
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
Costa Rica 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% - - 2.0% - - 4.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
4 3 1 - - 4 4 - - 3 1 -
Cuba 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% - - 29.0% 13.0% - - 47.0% 5.0% -
* % * % * % * % * % >k >k >k >k * *
* - * * - - - * - - * -
El Salvador * - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
10 6 5 3 8 - 4 7 - * 3 7
Mexico 16.0% 17.0% 15.0% 12.0% 26.0% - 12.0% 19.0% - 3.0% 12.0% 27.0%
* % * % * % * % * % >k >k >k >k * *
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% 3.0% - 5.0% - - - 3.0% - - 5.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 * * * - * * * * - * -
Puerto Rico 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 1.0% -
* % * % * % * % * % * % * % * % * % * K * K
2 * 2 - 2 - - 2 - * 2 -
Spain 3.0% * 6.0% - 7.0% - - 6.0% - 2.0% 9.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
43 20 24 18 16 9 20 23 9 3 12 19
United States 66.0% 61.0% 71.0% 79.0% 54.0% 69.0% 65.0% 66.0% 97.0% 49.0% 50.0% 73.0%
* % * % * % * % * % * % * % * % * % * * Kk
1 1 * * 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 5.0% - - - 6.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Al1_1. In what country were the following people born? - You

No college
degree

_
A B

College
degree

Employment Status

PartylD

o =
E F G H I J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - -

2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - -

Argentina 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 3.0% - 5.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% - -
- - - - - - - - P P P P

1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - -

Costa Rica 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% 2.0% - - - - 3.0% 2.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

4 - 4 1 3 - - - 4 4 - 4 - - -

Cuba 6.0% - 10.0% 3.0% 9.0% - - - 41.0% 11.0% - 9.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - . . - - . . . * _ _ * _ _

l Salvador * 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

10 8 3 5 5 8 3 - - 8 3 8 3 - -

Mexico 16.0% 27.0% 7.0% 14.0% 18.0% 18.0% 91.0% - - 23.0% 8.0% 18.0% 12.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - -

Nicaragua 2.0% - 3.0% 3.0% - 3.0% - - - - 3.0% 3.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - - - - - . . * * * * * . .

Puerto Rico 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% - - 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 * 2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - * 2 - -

Spain 3.0% * 5.0% - 7.0% 5.0% - - - 6.0% - * 9.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

43 18 26 27 17 27 * 11 5 18 25 27 16 - -

United States 66.0% 63.0% 68.0% 74.0% 56.0% 66.0% 9.0% 87.0% 55.0% 54.0% 78.0% 63.0% 70.0% - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - - -

Venezuela 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% - 8.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Al1_1. In what country were the following people born? - You

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Argentina 3.0% - - 6.0% - 13.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 6.0% 3.0% -
o o o o o o o o
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
Costa Rica 1.0% - 4.0% - - - - - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
4 3 1 - - - - - - - - - 4 4 4 -
Cuba 6.0% 26.0% 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 27.0% 12.0% 7.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
* - * - - - N N N N N - . . . N
El Salvador * - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% * -
wx wx wx o o - - -
10 2 2 6 3 2 - - - - - - 3 8 10 -
Mexico 16.0% 22.0% 10.0% 18.0% 21.0% 21.0% - - - - - - 24.0% 25.0% 18.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 C . . C C C C N N N N . . 1 N
Puerto Rico 1.0% - 1.0% 1.0% - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - 2 - - * - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Spain 3.0% - 9.0% - - 1.0% - - - - - - 16.0% 7.0% 4.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
43 5 15 23 10 6 - - - - - - 1 14 34 9
United States 66.0% 52.0% 61.0% 74.0% 79.0% 55.0% - - - - - - 4.0% 42.0% 60.0% 100.0%
o o o o o e o *x
1 - 1 * - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_2. In what country were the following people born? - Your Parents

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 -
Argentina 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 7.0% - 4.0% 2.0% - - 8.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
Chile 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% - - 2.0% - - 4.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
2 - 2 * 2 - * 2 - * 2 -
Colombia 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% 5.0% - * 4.0% - 3.0% 7.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
Cuba 2.0% - 4.0% - - 9.0% 4.0% - - - 5.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
* - * * - - - * - - * -
El Salvador * - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
Honduras 4.0% - 7.0% 11.0% - - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
22 11 11 8 13 1 10 13 1 1 5 15
Mexico 33.0% 33.0% 34.0% 36.0% 44.0% 5.0% 31.0% 35.0% 8.0% 14.0% 22.0% 58.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% 3.0% - 5.0% - - - 3.0% - - 5.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
8 3 5 3 4 1 6 2 6 - 2 -
Puerto Rico 12.0% 10.0% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 8.0% 20.0% 6.0% 63.0% - 8.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
5 3 2 - 2 3 3 2 - 3 2 -
Spain 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% - 7.0% 20.0% 9.0% 6.0% - 48.0% 9.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
26 13 13 10 8 8 10 16 4 2 9 11
United States 39.0% 39.0% 40.0% 43.0% 29.0% 58.0% 31.0% 46.0% 43.0% 36.0% 35.0% 42.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
1 1 * * 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 5.0% - - - 6.0% -
*k *x *k *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
72 34 38 25 33 13 32 40 11 6 26 29
Sigma 109.0% 104.0% 114.0% 111.0% 112.0% 100.0% 105.0% 113.0% 115.0% 100.0% 109.0% 109.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_2. In what country were the following people born? - Your Parents

Employment Status

Malltal Status

Race

PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Manled Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
8

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 -

2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -

Argentina 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 3.0% - 5.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% -
- - - - - - - - P P P P

1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - -

Chile 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% 2.0% - - - - 3.0% 2.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

2 1 1 1 1 2 * - - 1 1 2 * -

Colombia 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% - - 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% -
- - - - - - - - - P P -

1 - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - -

Cuba 2.0% - 3.0% 3.0% - - - - 13.0% 4.0% - 3.0% - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

- - . . - - . . . * _ _ * _

l Salvador * 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - -

Honduras 4.0% 9.0% - - 8.0% 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 6.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

22 15 7 12 10 17 3 3 - 14 8 13 10 -

Mexico 33.0% 54.0% 19.0% 34.0% 33.0% 41.0% 95.0% 20.0% - 43.0% 24.0% 29.0% 42.0% -
- - - - - - - - - P - -

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -

Nicaragua 2.0% - 3.0% 3.0% - 3.0% - - - - 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

8 3 5 7 1 1 - 7 * 3 5 5 3 -

Puerto Rico 12.0% 12.0% 12.0% 18.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 55.0% 4.0% 8.0% 17.0% 11.0% 14.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

5 * 5 - 5 2 - - 3 5 - 3 2 -

Spain 7.0% * 12.0% - 16.0% 5.0% - - 29.0% 14.0% - 6.0% 9.0% -
- - - - - = = = o - - -

26 10 16 14 12 18 - 3 5 12 14 18 B -

United States 39.0% 35.0% 43.0% 38.0% 41.0% 44.0% - 23.0% 55.0% 35.0% 44.0% 43.0% 33.0% -
- - - - - = = = = o = =

1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - -

Venezuela 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% - 8.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

72 34 38 38 34 46 3 14 9 40 32 48 24 -

Sigma 109.0% | 122.0% | 100.0% | 104.0% | 1150% | 111.0% | 100.0% | 111.0% | 100.0% | 1180% | 100.0% | 111.0% | 106.0% -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_2. In what country were the following people born? - Your Parents

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

c 3
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Argentina 3.0% - - 6.0% - 13.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 6.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - P PN -
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
Chile 1.0% - 4.0% - - - - - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% -
- - - - - - P P
2 * - 2 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 -
Colombia 3.0% 1.0% - 5.0% 8.0% - - - - - - - 5.0% 2.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - - P P
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Cuba 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 4.0% 2.0% -
- - - - - - P P
- . - . . . . . . . . . * * * .
l Salvador * - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% « -
- - - - - P P P
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
Honduras 4.0% - - 8.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 4.0% -
- - - - - - P P
22 2 4 16 7 3 - - - - - - 3 14 21 1
Mexico 33.0% 21.0% 17.0% 50.0% 60.0% 27.0% - - - - - - 23.0% 45.0% 38.0% 8.0%
- - - - - - - P
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
- - - - - - P P
8 1 4 3 * 2 - - B _ _ _ * 3 5 3
Puerto Rico 12.0% 14.0% 16.0% 8.0% 4.0% 18.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 10.0% 9.0% 32.0%
- - - - - o = =
5 3 2 - - * - - - - - - 5 5 5 -
Spain 7.0% 26.0% 9.0% - - 1.0% - - - - - - 34.0% 15.0% 9.0% -
- - - - - o = -
26 6 9 11 3 7 - - - - - - - 7 20 6
United States 39.0% 59.0% 39.0% 34.0% 28.0% 64.0% - - - - - - - 22.0% 36.0% 61.0%
- - - - - - = =
1 - 1 * - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - - - -
72 12 24 36 12 14 - - - - - - 14 38 63 9
Sigma 109.0% | 121.0% | 100.0% | 1120% | 100.0% | 134.0% - - - - - - 1000% | 1180% | 111.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_3. In what country were the following people born? - Your Grandparents

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 -
Argentina 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 7.0% - 4.0% 2.0% - - 8.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 -
Colombia 2.0% - 5.0% - 5.0% - - 4.0% - - 7.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
1 - 1 * - 1 1 - - * 1 -
Cuba 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 9.0% 4.0% - - 3.0% 5.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
Dominican Republic 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% - - 2.0% - - 4.0% -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
* - * * - - - * - - * -
El Salvador * - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
Honduras 4.0% - 7.0% 11.0% - - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
29 14 15 13 12 3 13 15 1 2 6 20
Mexico 44.0% 44.0% 44.0% 58.0% 41.0% 25.0% 44.0% 44.0% 10.0% 37.0% 26.0% 74.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% 3.0% - 5.0% - - - 3.0% - - 5.0% -
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
9 5 5 4 4 1 6 3 7 - 2 -
Puerto Rico 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 18.0% 14.0% 8.0% 20.0% 9.0% 76.0% - 9.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
8 3 5 3 2 3 5 3 - 3 2 3
Spain 12.0% 9.0% 14.0% 11.0% 7.0% 22.0% 17.0% 7.0% - 48.0% 10.0% 10.0%
*k *x *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
17 8 9 5 7 5 6 11 3 1 5 8
United States 26.0% 23.0% 28.0% 23.0% 23.0% 36.0% 19.0% 31.0% 29.0% 15.0% 21.0% 30.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
1 1 * * 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 5.0% - - - 6.0% -
*k *x *k *k *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
74 34 40 29 31 13 35 39 11 6 24 33
Sigma 112.0% 104.0% 120.0% 128.0% 105.0% 100.0% 114.0% 110.0% 115.0% 103.0% 101.0% 124.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_3. In what country were the following people born? - Your Grandparents

Employment Status

Malltal Status

Race

PartylD

Total No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired Manled Other Whlte Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
8 E F G H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 -

2 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 -

Argentina 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 3.0% - 5.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% -
- - - - - - - - P P P P

2 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 2 - -

Colombia 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 4.0% - - - 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - P P -

1 - 1 1 - - * - 1 1 - 1 * -

Cuba 2.0% - 3.0% 4.0% - - 5.0% - 13.0% 4.0% - 3.0% 1.0% -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - -

Dominican Republic 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% 2.0% - - - - 3.0% 2.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

- - . . - - . . . * _ _ * _

l Salvador * 1.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% - - 1.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - -

Honduras 4.0% 9.0% - - 8.0% 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 6.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

29 16 13 17 12 21 3 3 2 15 14 17 12 -

Mexico 44.0% 57.0% 34.0% 47.0% 40.0% 50.0% | 100.0% | 22.0% 25.0% 46.0% 42.0% 39.0% 52.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -

Nicaragua 2.0% - 3.0% 3.0% - 3.0% - - - - 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

9 3 6 8 1 1 - 8 * 3 7 6 3 -

Puerto Rico 14.0% 12.0% 16.0% 22.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 64.0% 4.0% 8.0% 20.0% 14.0% 14.0% -
- - - - - - - - - - P P

8 * 7 3 5 2 3 - 3 5 3 3 5 -

Spain 12.0% 2.0% 19.0% 8.0% 16.0% 5.0% 87.0% - 32.0% 15.0% 8.0% 7.0% 21.0% -
- - - - - = = = = - - =

17 8 9 7 10 13 - 1 2 9 7 10 7 -

United States 26.0% 27.0% 24.0% 20.0% 32.0% 32.0% - 11.0% 26.0% 28.0% 23.0% 24.0% 29.0% -
- - - - - = = = = = o =

1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - -

Venezuela 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% - 8.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

74 33 41 41 33 45 6 14 9 39 35 46 28 -

Sigma 1120% | 1180% | 108.0% | 1110% | 113.0% | 109.0% | 191.0% | 111.0% | 100.0% | 1150% | 109.0% | 106.0% | 123.0% -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A11_3. In what country were the following people born? - Your Grandparents

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

c 3
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Argentina 3.0% - - 6.0% - 13.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 6.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - P PN -
2 - - 2 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 2 -
Colombia 2.0% - - 5.0% 8.0% - - - - - - - 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - P P P
1 * 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Cuba 2.0% 1.0% 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 9.0% 4.0% 2.0% -
- - - - - - P P
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
Dominican Republic 1.0% - 4.0% - - - - - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% -
- - - - - - P P
* - * - - - - - - - - - * * * -
l Salvador * - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% * -
- - - - - P P P
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 -
Honduras 4.0% - - 8.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 4.0% -
- - - - - - P P
29 1 7 21 8 2 - - - - - - 3 13 26 3
Mexico 44.0% 13.0% 29.0% 65.0% 69.0% 23.0% - - - - - - 24.0% 39.0% 45.0% 35.0%
- - - - - P - -
1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
Nicaragua 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
- - - - - - P P
9 1 5 3 * 3 - - - - - - * 3 5 4
Puerto Rico 14.0% 14.0% 22.0% 8.0% 4.0% 32.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 10.0% 9.0% 44.0%
- - - - - o = -
8 3 2 3 3 * - - - - - - 5 7 7 *
Spain 12.0% 29.0% 9.0% 8.0% 21.0% 1.0% - - - - - - 34.0% 23.0% 13.0% 4.0%
- - - - - o = o
17 6 5 6 3 3 - - - - - - - 7 15 2
United States 26.0% 55.0% 22.0% 19.0% 28.0% 34.0% - - - - - - - 22.0% 27.0% 17.0%
- - - - - - = =
1 - 1 * - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
Venezuela 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% -
- - - - - - - -
74 11 24 38 16 12 - - - - - - 14 39 65 9
Sigma 1120% | 113.0% | 101.0% | 1200% | 131.0% | 114.0% - - - - - - 101.0% | 1200% | 114.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A12. How many years have you lived in the United States?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_ = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: Not Born In United States (unwtd) 19 10 9 6 10 3 9 10 1 3 12 3
Base: Not Born In United States (wtd) 23 13 10 5 14 4 11 12 * 3 12 7
2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - * 1 -
'1-5 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% 11.0% 8.0% - 15.0% - - 5.0% 12.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2 -
'6-10 10.0% 17.0% - - 16.0% - 21.0% - - - 18.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
2 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 -
'11-15 9.0% 15.0% - 23.0% 6.0% - - 16.0% - - 16.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
3 - 3 * 3 - - 3 - - 3 -
'16-20 13.0% - 31.0% 5.0% 20.0% - - 25.0% - - 24.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
14 8 6 3 7 4 7 7 * 3 4 7
21+ 61.0% 60.0% 64.0% 60.0% 50.0% 100.0% 64.0% 59.0% 100.0% 95.0% 30.0% 100.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
23 13 10 5 14 4 11 12 * 3 12 7
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
19 10 9 4 10 4 7 12 * 3 9 7
11+yrs 83.0% 75.0% 94.0% 89.0% 76.0% 100.0% 64.0% 100.0% 100.0% 95.0% 70.0% 100.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok ok
17 8 9 3 10 4 7 10 * 3 7 7
16+ yrs 75.0% 60.0% 94.0% 65.0% 70.0% 100.0% 64.0% 84.0% 100.0% 95.0% 54.0% 100.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A12. How many years have you lived in the United States?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: Not Born In United States (unwtd) 19 10 9 8 11 12 2 2 3 13 6 13 6 - - -

Base: Not Born In United States (wtd) 23 10 12 10 13 14 3 2 4 15 7 16 7 - - -

2 * 1 * 1 * * 1 - 1 1 1 * - - -

1-5 7.0% 4.0% 10.0% 1.0% 11.0% 3.0% 5.0% 63.0% - 4.0% 15.0% 9.0% 2.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x x x x x x

2 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 1 1 1 1 - - -

'6-10 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 14.0% 7.0% 16.0% - - - 6.0% 18.0% 5.0% 20.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

2 1 1 1 1 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - -

'11-15 9.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 7.0% 14.0% - - - - 27.0% 12.0% - - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

3 3 - 1 2 2 - 1 - 3 - 3 * - - -

'16-20 13.0% 29.0% - 6.0% 18.0% 17.0% - 37.0% - 19.0% - 17.0% 4.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

14 5 9 6 7 7 3 - 4 11 3 9 5 - - -

21+ 61.0% 50.0% 71.0% 67.0% 58.0% 51.0% 95.0% - 100.0% 72.0% 40.0% 56.0% 74.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

23 10 12 10 13 14 3 2 4 15 7 16 7 - - -

Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - -

19 9 10 8 11 11 3 1 4 14 5 14 5 - - -

11+yrs 83.0% 88.0% 80.0% 85.0% 82.0% 82.0% 95.0% 37.0% 100.0% 91.0% 67.0% 86.0% 78.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

17 8 9 7 10 9 3 1 4 14 3 12 5 - - -

16+yrs 75.0% 79.0% 71.0% 73.0% 76.0% 67.0% 95.0% 37.0% 100.0% 91.0% 40.0% 73.0% 78.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A12. How many years have you lived in the United States?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: Not Born In United States (unwtd) 19 9 7 1 a4 - - - - - - 13 16 19 -
Base: Not Born In United States (wtd) 23 5 9 8 3 5 - - - - - - 13 19 23 -
2 * 1 * - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 2 -
1-5 7.0% 3.0% 11.0% 5.0% - 23.0% - - - - - - 4.0% 3.0% 7.0% -
o o o o o o o o
2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
'6-10 10.0% - - 26.0% - 29.0% - - - - - - 16.0% 12.0% 10.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 -
'11-15 9.0% - 21.0% - - - - - - - - - 8.0% 10.0% 9.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
3 2 * 1 - 2 - - - - - - 1 3 3 -
'16-20 13.0% 43.0% 3.0% 7.0% - 46.0% - - - - - - 6.0% 16.0% 13.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
14 3 6 5 3 * - - - - - - 9 11 14 -
21+ 61.0% 54.0% 65.0% 62.0% 100.0% 2.0% - - - - - - 65.0% 60.0% 61.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
23 5 9 8 3 5 - - - - - - 13 19 23 -
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% -
19 5 8 6 3 2 - - - - - - 11 16 19 -
11+yrs 83.0% 97.0% 89.0% 69.0% 100.0% 48.0% - - - - - - 80.0% 86.0% 83.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
17 5 6 6 3 2 - - - - - - 10 14 17 -
16+yrs 75.0% 97.0% 68.0% 69.0% 100.0% 48.0% - - - - - - 71.0% 75.0% 75.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A12a. Of your 10 closest friends, how many would you say are Hispanic?

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
5 3 2 * * 5 3 2 * 3 * 2
0 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 1.0% 1.0% 35.0% | 10.0% 6.0% 3.0% 47.0% 1.0% 8.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
4 * 4 2 2 * * 4 2 * 2 -
1 6.0% 1.0% 12.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% * 120% | 18.0% 3.0% 10.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
4 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 -
2 6.0% 11.0% 2.0% 7.0% 6.0% 5.0% 2.0% 10.0% 9.0% 10.0% 11.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
3 2 1 3 - * * 3 1 - * 1
3 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 11.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 7.0% 15.0% - 1.0% 4.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
4 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 -
4 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 10.0% 2.0% 16.0% 24.0% 3.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
17 5 12 7 10 - 7 10 1 * 6 10
5 26.0% 17.0% 36.0% 31.0% 35.0% - 23.0% 29.0% 11.0% 6.0% 25.0% 38.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
8 5 3 3 5 - 3 5 1 - 2 5
6 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 13.0% 16.0% - 9.0% 14.0% 15.0% - 6.0% 18.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
7 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% - 3.0% - - - 4.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok
8 7 2 5 3 - 3 5 1 - 1 6
8 12.0% 20.0% 5.0% 22.0% 10.0% - 11.0% 14.0% 13.0% - 3.0% 23.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
4 1 2 * 2 1 3 1 - 1 3 -
9 6.0% 4.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0% 2.0% - 10.0% 13.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok ok
8 4 5 - 3 5 7 2 - - 6 2
10 12.0% 11.0% 14.0% - 10.0% 40.0% 22.0% 4.0% - - 24.0% 9.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A1l2a. Of your 10 closest friends, how many would you say are Hispanic?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 F G | J K L M N

E H
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -
5 - 5 * 5 2 - * 3 3 2 5 - - - -
0 8.0% - 13.0% 1.0% 17.0% 5.0% - 2.0% 29.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0% - - - -
- - - P - - - - P P - -
4 * 4 2 2 2 * 2 * 3 2 2 2 - - -
1 6.0% 1.0% 10.0% 6.0% 7.0% 5.0% 5.0% 14.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 5.0% 10.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
4 - 4 3 1 3 * 1 - 1 3 4 1 - - -
2 6.0% - 11.0% 9.0% 3.0% 8.0% 9.0% 5.0% - 3.0% 10.0% 8.0% 2.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P
3 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 * 2 1 3 * - - -
3 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% - 9.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 1.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - P P - -
4 1 3 3 1 1 - 1 1 1 3 3 1 - - -
4 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% - 11.0% 9.0% 2.0% 9.0% 6.0% 5.0% - - -
- - - - - - - P P - - -
17 11 7 6 11 11 3 4 - 9 8 6 12 - - -
5 26.0% 39.0% 17.0% 17.0% 38.0% 27.0% 87.0% 31.0% - 27.0% 25.0% 13.0% 52.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
8 8 - 3 5 6 - 2 - 8 - 6 2 - - -
6 12.0% 28.0% - 7.0% 17.0% 15.0% - 13.0% - 23.0% - 13.0% 8.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - -
7 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0% - 2.0% - - - - 3.0% 2.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -
8 4 5 8 - 8 - - - 2 6 7 1 - - -
8 12.0% 13.0% 12.0% 23.0% - 20.0% - - - 7.0% 18.0% 16.0% 5.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
4 1 2 2 1 2 - - 1 3 1 4 - - - -
9 6.0% 5.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 6.0% - - 13.0% 9.0% 2.0% 8.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = = - n - -
8 2 7 7 2 2 - 2 4 3 5 5 4 - - -
10 12.0% 6.0% 17.0% 18.0% 6.0% 6.0% - 16.0% 42.0% 9.0% 16.0% 10.0% 16.0% - - -
- - - - - = = = - = = =
66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A1l2a. Of your 10 closest friends, how many would you say are Hispanic?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

c 3
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
5 5 - - 2 _ _ . B B - - 3 3 5 *
0 8.0% 46.0% 1.0% 1.0% 19.0% - - - - - - - 19.0% 8.0% 8.0% 5.0%
- - - - - - P PN
4 * 4 - - - - - - - - - 2 2 4 *
1 6.0% 5.0% 16.0% - - - - - - - - - 16.0% 7.0% 7.0% 4.0%
- - - - - - P P
4 - 3 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 4 *
2 6.0% - 11.0% 4.0% - - - - - - - - 8.0% 4.0% 7.0% 3.0%
- - - - - - P P
3 - 2 1 - 2 - - - - - - * * 2 1
3 4.0% - 6.0% 5.0% - 23.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 13.0%
- - - - - P P -
4 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - * 1 2
4 5.0% 14.0% 3.0% 4.0% - 11.0% - - - - - - - 1.0% 2.0% 26.0%
- - - - - - P -
17 4 4 10 6 4 - - - - - - * 10 16 2
5 26.0% 36.0% 15.0% 32.0% 48.0% 39.0% - - - - - - 1.0% 31.0% 28.0% 18.0%
- - - - - - - -
8 - 3 5 1 1 - - - - - - * 4 8 -
6 12.0% - 12.0% 15.0% 10.0% 14.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 13.0% 14.0% -
- - - - - - - P
1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
7 1.0% - - 3.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% -
- - - - - - P P
8 - 5 3 2 - - - - - - - 2 5 7 1
8 12.0% - 21.0% 10.0% 15.0% - - - - - - - 17.0% 14.0% 13.0% 8.0%
- - - - - = o o
4 - 1 2 - - - - - - - - 3 4 4 -
9 6.0% - 5.0% 8.0% - - - - - - - - 22.0% 11.0% 6.0% -
- - - - - = = -
8 - 2 6 1 1 - - - - - - 2 3 6 2
10 12.0% - 10.0% 18.0% 8.0% 13.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 8.0% 11.0% 24.0%
- - - - - o o -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A13. What languages do you speak at home?

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
8 4 4 * 1 6 4 4 1 4 1 2
English Only 12.0% 14.0% 11.0% 2.0% 5.0% 45.0% 15.0% 10.0% 12.0% 63.0% 5.0% 8.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
17 11 7 6 8 4 13 4 5 2 6 5
English more than Spanish 26.0% 32.0% 20.0% 25.0% 26.0% 29.0% 43.0% 12.0% 48.0% 31.0% 23.0% 20.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
26 13 13 11 15 - 5 21 2 * 9 14
Spanish and English equally 39.0% 38.0% 39.0% 47.0% 49.0% - 15.0% 59.0% 17.0% 6.0% 39.0% 54.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
9 5 5 3 6 1 3 6 2 - 5 2
Spanish more than English 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 12.0% 20.0% 5.0% 10.0% 18.0% 18.0% - 22.0% 9.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
6 * 5 3 - 3 5 * * - 3 3
Only Spanish 9.0% 1.0% 16.0% 13.0% - 20.0% 17.0% 1.0% 5.0% - 11.0% 10.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A13. What languages do you speak at home?

Employment Status

PartylD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - -

8 * 8 2 6 4 - 1 3 4 4 8 * - -

English Only 12.0% 1.0% 20.0% 7.0% 19.0% 10.0% - 8.0% 32.0% 13.0% 11.0% 18.0% 1.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

17 6 12 14 3 10 * 4 4 5 12 8 10 - -

English more than Spanish 26.0% 20.0% 31.0% 40.0% 10.0% 23.0% 13.0% 30.0% 39.0% 16.0% 37.0% 18.0% 43.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

26 14 11 8 18 21 - 5 - 16 10 17 9 - -

Spanish and English equally 39.0% 51.0% 29.0% 21.0% 60.0% 51.0% - 38.0% - 47.0% 30.0% 38.0% 39.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

9 7 2 6 3 6 - 3 - 7 2 9 1 - -

Spanish more than English 14.0% 25.0% 6.0% 17.0% 11.0% 15.0% - 24.0% - 21.0% 7.0% 20.0% 3.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

6 * 5 6 - * 3 - 3 1 5 3 3 - -

Only Spanish 9.0% 2.0% 14.0% 16.0% - 1.0% 87.0% - 29.0% 4.0% 14.0% 6.0% 14.0% - -
- - - - - - - - P P - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A13. What languages do you speak at home?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
8 5 1 2 2 - - - - - - - 3 3 7 1
English Only 12.0% 49.0% 5.0% 6.0% 17.0% - - - - - - - 19.0% 10.0% 12.0% 14.0%
o o o o o o o o
17 3 7 7 3 4 - - - - - - 2 6 13 2
English more than Spanish 26.0% 30.0% 30.0% 22.0% 24.0% 37.0% - - - - - - 17.0% 20.0% 23.0% 47.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
26 2 12 11 3 6 - - - - - - 3 13 23 2
Spanish and English equally 39.0% 21.0% 50.0% 36.0% 21.0% 63.0% - - - - - - 24.0% 41.0% 41.0% 23.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
9 - 2 7 2 - - - - - - - 4 5 9 -
Spanish more than English 14.0% - 8.0% 23.0% 17.0% - - - - - - - 32.0% 16.0% 16.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
6 - 2 4 3 - - - - - - - 1 4 4 2
Only Spanish 9.0% - 7.0% 13.0% 21.0% - - - - - - - 8.0% 13.0% 8.0% 16.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_1. What is your language preference for the following? - Television

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
20 10 11 7 5 8 11 9 5 4 4 7
Only English 31.0% 30.0% 32.0% 31.0% 16.0% 63.0% 37.0% 26.0% 55.0% 78.0% 15.0% 27.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
33 18 15 10 18 5 15 18 4 1 14 13
English more than Spanish 49.0% 54.0% 45.0% 44.0% 59.0% 37.0% 48.0% 51.0% 40.0% 21.0% 59.0% 50.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
12 5 8 5 7 - 5 8 - * 6 6
Spanish more than English 19.0% 14.0% 23.0% 22.0% 25.0% - 15.0% 22.0% - 2.0% 26.0% 23.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
* * - * - - - * * - R -
Only Spanish 1.0% 1.0% - 2.0% - - - 1.0% 5.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_1. What is your language preference for the following? - Television

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F | J K L M N

G H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

20 3 18 13 8 10 - 5 5 6 15 17 4 - - -

Only English 31.0% 9.0% 47.0% 35.0% 26.0% 24.0% - 41.0% 58.0% 17.0% 45.0% 39.0% 16.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

33 16 16 16 17 21 * 7 4 20 13 19 14 - - -

English more than Spanish 49.0% 59.0% 43.0% 44.0% 56.0% 51.0% 13.0% 58.0% 42.0% 59.0% 40.0% 44.0% 60.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

12 8 4 7 6 10 3 * - 8 4 8 5 - - -

Spanish more than English 19.0% 31.0% 10.0% 19.0% 19.0% 23.0% 87.0% 2.0% - 24.0% 14.0% 17.0% 21.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - P P - -

- - . - . - . . . . * . * . . .

Only Spanish 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% - - - - 1.0% - 2.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_1. What is your language preference for the following? - Television

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
20 8 8 5 5 - - - - - - - 3 6 14 6
Only English 31.0% 78.0% 32.0% 15.0% 41.0% - - - - - - - 23.0% 17.0% 25.0% 69.0%
o o o o o o o o
33 * 15 18 3 5 - - - - - - 6 17 30 3
English more than Spanish 49.0% 1.0% 62.0% 56.0% 28.0% 49.0% - - - - - - 45.0% 52.0% 52.0% 31.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
12 2 1 9 4 5 - - - - - - 4 9 12 -
Spanish more than English 19.0% 21.0% 4.0% 29.0% 31.0% 51.0% - - - - - - 31.0% 29.0% 22.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
. C . C C C C C N N N N N . . N
Only Spanish 1.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_2. What is your language preference for the following? - Radio

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
17 9 8 7 2 8 9 8 3 5 3 6
Only English 260% | 260% | 250% | 28.0% 7.0% 63.0% | 30.0% | 220% | 330% | 87.0% | 13.0% | 22.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
38 18 19 11 23 4 16 21 6 1 15 16
English more than Spanish 57.0% 56.0% 58.0% 47.0% 77.0% 28.0% 53.0% 60.0% 62.0% 12.0% 63.0% 59.0%
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
7 3 4 5 2 - 4 3 - * 5 3
Spanish more than English 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 22.0% 8.0% - 13.0% 10.0% - 2.0% 20.0% 10.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
4 3 1 * 2 1 1 3 * - 1 2
Only Spanish 6.0% 9.0% 4.0% 2.0% 8.0% 9.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% - 5.0% 9.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_2. What is your language preference for the following? - Radio

Employment Status

PartylD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - -

17 1 16 10 7 9 - 3 5 5 12 16 1 - -

Only English 26.0% 3.0% 42.0% 28.0% 23.0% 21.0% - 24.0% 58.0% 15.0% 37.0% 36.0% 7.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - P - P

38 20 17 18 20 25 * 9 3 22 16 20 17 - -

English more than Spanish 57.0% 73.0% 45.0% 49.0% 67.0% 61.0% 13.0% 75.0% 29.0% 64.0% 49.0% 47.0% 76.0% - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

7 4 4 4 3 5 3 * - 3 4 4 4 - -

Spanish more than English 11.0% 14.0% 10.0% 12.0% 10.0% 11.0% 87.0% 2.0% - 10.0% 13.0% 9.0% 16.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

4 3 1 4 - 3 - - 1 4 * 4 * - -

Only Spanish 6.0% 10.0% 3.0% 11.0% - 7.0% - - 13.0% 10.0% 1.0% 8.0% 2.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_2. What is your language preference for the following? - Radio

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
17 5 7 5 4 1 - - - - - - 3 5 13 4
Only English 26.0% 53.0% 28.0% 16.0% 34.0% 5.0% - - - - - - 19.0% 16.0% 23.0% 46.0%
o o o o o o o o
38 5 14 19 4 9 - - - - - - 5 18 32 5
English more than Spanish 57.0% 47.0% 56.0% 60.0% 35.0% 89.0% - - - - - - 37.0% 55.0% 57.0% 54.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
7 - 2 5 4 1 - - - - - - 3 6 7 -
Spanish more than English 11.0% - 9.0% 17.0% 31.0% 6.0% - - - - - - 19.0% 17.0% 13.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
4 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - 4 4 4 -
Only Spanish 6.0% - 7.0% 7.0% - - - - - - - - 25.0% 12.0% 7.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_3. What is your language preference for the following? - Internet

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
23 10 14 4 9 11 14 9 5 4 8 6
Only English 36.0% 29.0% 42.0% 16.0% 29.0% 83.0% 46.0% 27.0% 55.0% 78.0% 34.0% 21.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
33 18 16 13 18 2 11 22 4 1 14 14
English more than Spanish 51.0% 53.0% 48.0% 57.0% 61.0% 17.0% 37.0% 62.0% 40.0% 20.0% 59.0% 54.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
7 3 4 6 1 - 5 2 * * 2 4
Spanish more than English 10.0% 10.0% 11.0% 28.0% 2.0% - 17.0% 5.0% 5.0% 3.0% 8.0% 17.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2
Only Spanish 4.0% 7.0% - - 8.0% - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_3. What is your language preference for the following? - Internet

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F | J K L M N

G H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

23 4 20 14 10 10 - 5 8 9 15 14 9 - - -

Only English 36.0% 13.0% 52.0% 38.0% 33.0% 25.0% - 43.0% 84.0% 27.0% 45.0% 33.0% 40.0% - - -
- - - - - - - P P - - -

33 19 14 15 19 25 * 7 2 21 13 24 9 - - -

English more than Spanish 51.0% 70.0% 36.0% 40.0% 63.0% 60.0% 9.0% 56.0% 16.0% 62.0% 39.0% 55.0% 41.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

7 2 5 6 1 4 3 * - 2 5 3 4 - - -

Spanish more than English 10.0% 8.0% 12.0% 16.0% 4.0% 10.0% 91.0% 2.0% - 5.0% 16.0% 6.0% 18.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - -

Only Spanish 4.0% 8.0% - 6.0% - 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



14_3. What is your language preference for the following? - Internet

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
23 8 10 6 4 - - - - - - - 5 6 16 7
Only English 36.0% 78.0% 40.0% 19.0% 35.0% - - - - - - - 38.0% 18.0% 28.0% 80.0%
o o o o o o o o
33 2 11 20 3 10 - - - - - - 6 18 31 2
English more than Spanish 51.0% 21.0% 46.0% 63.0% 27.0% 95.0% - - - - - - 39.0% 56.0% 55.0% 20.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
7 * 3 3 5 1 - - - - - - 1 6 7 -
Spanish more than English 10.0% 1.0% 14.0% 11.0% 38.0% 5.0% - - - - - - 6.0% 18.0% 12.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
Only Spanish 4.0% - - 7.0% - - - - - - - - 17.0% 7.0% 4.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_4. What is your language preference for the following? - Newspapers

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
26 12 14 5 13 8 16 10 7 2 12 6
Only English 39.0% 35.0% 43.0% 23.0% 42.0% 61.0% 51.0% 29.0% 73.0% 31.0% 48.0% 21.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
25 15 10 11 10 5 7 18 1 4 6 14
English more than Spanish 38.0% 45.0% 31.0% 46.0% 33.0% 34.0% 24.0% 49.0% 14.0% 66.0% 23.0% 54.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
15 6 9 7 7 1 7 7 1 * 7 7
Spanish more than English 22.0% 18.0% 26.0% 29.0% 25.0% 5.0% 25.0% 20.0% 8.0% 3.0% 29.0% 25.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
* * - * - - - * * - R R
Only Spanish 1.0% 1.0% - 2.0% - - - 1.0% 5.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_4. What is your language preference for the following? - Newspapers

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

26 5 20 19 7 14 - 7 5 8 18 14 12 - - -

Only English 39.0% 20.0% 53.0% 51.0% 25.0% 33.0% - 56.0% 55.0% 23.0% 56.0% 32.0% 52.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

25 12 13 8 17 18 * 2 4 17 8 20 5 - - -

English more than Spanish 38.0% 44.0% 33.0% 23.0% 56.0% 44.0% 9.0% 18.0% 45.0% 50.0% 25.0% 46.0% 21.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

15 9 5 9 6 9 3 3 - 9 6 9 5 - - -

Spanish more than English 22.0% 34.0% 14.0% 25.0% 20.0% 21.0% 91.0% 26.0% - 27.0% 17.0% 21.0% 24.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

- - . - . - . . . . * . * . . .

Only Spanish 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% - - - - 1.0% - 2.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_4. What is your language preference for the following? - Newspapers

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
26 5 11 10 4 3 - - - - - - 5 8 18 8
Only English 39.0% 52.0% 45.0% 31.0% 37.0% 32.0% - - - - - - 37.0% 23.0% 32.0% 83.0%
o o o o o o o o
25 3 12 11 2 4 - - - - - - 4 14 23 2
English more than Spanish 38.0% 26.0% 49.0% 33.0% 17.0% 43.0% - - - - - - 30.0% 44.0% 41.0% 17.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
15 2 1 12 6 3 - - - - - - 5 10 15 -
Spanish more than English 22.0% 22.0% 4.0% 36.0% 46.0% 26.0% - - - - - - 33.0% 31.0% 26.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
. C . C C C C C N N N N N . . N
Only Spanish 1.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_5. What is your language preference for the following? - Magazines

0000000000000 [  cender ] A ]
A B C D E

Gender

ehold Income

H
er S50K|  $50K+
F G

R

€

Northeast
H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
25 10 15 5 11 8 14 11 6 2 11 6
Only English 38.0% 32.0% 44.0% 24.0% 37.0% 63.0% 44.0% 32.0% 66.0% 31.0% 47.0% 21.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
30 18 12 13 13 4 12 18 3 4 7 16
English more than Spanish 45.0% 54.0% 37.0% 57.0% 45.0% 28.0% 38.0% 52.0% 29.0% 69.0% 30.0% 60.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
11 4 6 4 5 1 5 5 - - 6 5
Spanish more than English 16.0% 13.0% 19.0% 17.0% 18.0% 9.0% 18.0% 15.0% - - 23.0% 19.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
* * - * - - - * * - - -
Only Spanish 1.0% 1.0% - 2.0% - - - 1.0% 5.0% - - -
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




14_5. What is your language preference for the following? - Magazines

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F H | J K L M N

G

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

25 4 21 17 8 14 - 6 5 5 20 14 10 - - -

Only English 38.0% 15.0% 54.0% 46.0% 27.0% 35.0% - 45.0% 55.0% 16.0% 61.0% 33.0% 46.0% - - -
- - - P - - - - - - - -

30 16 14 11 19 20 * 6 3 21 9 22 8 - - -

English more than Spanish 45.0% 59.0% 36.0% 29.0% 65.0% 50.0% 13.0% 49.0% 32.0% 62.0% 28.0% 50.0% 36.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

11 7 4 8 2 6 3 1 1 8 3 7 4 - - -

Spanish more than English 16.0% 25.0% 10.0% 23.0% 7.0% 15.0% 87.0% 6.0% 13.0% 22.0% 9.0% 16.0% 16.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

- - . - . - . . . . * . * . . .

Only Spanish 1.0% 2.0% - 1.0% - 1.0% - - - - 1.0% - 2.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14_5. What is your language preference for the following? - Magazines

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A

8 c 3
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
25 5 12 8 3 1 - - - - - - 5 7 17 8

Only English 38.0% 52.0% 48.0% 25.0% 28.0% 13.0% - - - - - - 37.0% 20.0% 31.0% 83.0%
- - - - - P - -
30 5 10 15 4 8 - - - - - - 4 18 28 2

English more than Spanish 45.0% 48.0% 41.0% 48.0% 32.0% 82.0% - - - - - - 29.0% 55.0% 50.0% 17.0%
- - - - - - - P
11 - 2 8 5 1 - - - - - - 5 8 11 -
Spanish more than English 16.0% - 9.0% 27.0% 40.0% 5.0% - - - - - - 34.0% 23.0% 19.0% -
- - - - - P - P
- . - . . . . . . . . . . * * .
Only Spanish 1.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% 1.0% -
- - - - - - P P
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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S1. Please tell me approximately how many hours a week you spend watching Spanish-language television.

Gender | age | Howeholdincome Re

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H

|
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
21 8 13 4 5 12 14 7 5 4 6 6
Less than 3 hours 320% | 250% | 380% | 160% | 180% | 90.0% | 46.0% | 20.0% | 550% | 720% | 250% | 21.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
19 11 8 4 14 1 7 12 3 1 7 9
310 10 hours 200% | 350% | 23.0% | 180% | 48.0% 5.0% 240% | 33.0% | 27.0% | 13.0% | 30.0% | 320%
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
12 8 5 7 5 1 5 8 1 1 7 3
10 to 15 hours 19.0% 24.0% 14.0% 29.0% 17.0% 5.0% 15.0% 22.0% 13.0% 10.0% 30.0% 12.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
14 5 8 9 5 - 5 9 * * 4 9
15 or more hours 21.0% 16.0% 25.0% 37.0% 17.0% - 15.0% 25.0% 5.0% 5.0% 15.0% 35.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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S1. Please tell me approximately how many hours a week you spend watching Spanish-language television.

Total Yes No college | College
degree | degree
A 8

o
E F G H

Employment Status

PartylD

=
I J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - -

21 3 18 13 8 6 * 6 9 6 15 14 7 - -

Less than 3 hours 32.0% 9.0% 48.0% 36.0% 27.0% 15.0% 9.0% 45.0% 96.0% 19.0% 45.0% 32.0% 31.0% - -
- - - P - - - - - - - -

19 11 8 8 11 15 * 4 * 14 5 11 8 - -

3t010hours 29.0% 41.0% 20.0% 22.0% 38.0% 36.0% 5.0% 29.0% 4.0% 42.0% 15.0% 25.0% 35.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

12 5 7 7 5 12 - 1 - 5 8 10 2 - -

1010 15 hours 19.0% 19.0% 19.0% 21.0% 17.0% 28.0% - 6.0% - 13.0% 24.0% 23.0% 10.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - P - -

14 8 5 8 6 8 3 3 - 8 5 8 5 - -

15 or more hours 21.0% 31.0% 13.0% 22.0% 19.0% 20.0% 87.0% 21.0% - 25.0% 16.0% 19.0% 24.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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S1. Please tell me approximately how many hours a week you spend watching Spanish-language television.

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C

3
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
21 8 9 4 3 - - - - - - - 4 5 13 8
Less than 3 hours 32.0% 78.0% 35.0% 14.0% 28.0% - - - - - - - 32.0% 14.0% 24.0% 83.0%
- - - - - - P -
19 * 10 9 3 5 - - - - - - 4 12 18 1
3t0 10 hours 29.0% 1.0% 41.0% 28.0% 24.0% 48.0% - - - - - - 25.0% 36.0% 31.0% 13.0%
- - - - - - - -
12 - 5 8 1 3 - - - - - - 3 5 12 *
1010 15 hours 19.0% - 20.0% 24.0% 8.0% 31.0% - - - - - - 20.0% 16.0% 22.0% 2.0%
- - - - - - - P
14 2 1 11 5 2 - - - - - - 3 11 13 *
15 or more hours 21.0% 21.0% 4.0% 33.0% 40.0% 21.0% - - - - - - 23.0% 34.0% 23.0% 3.0%
- - - - - - P P
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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15. How would describe your family or household in terms of the degree to which they are Hispanic or Latino? Including yourself, what percent Hispanic/Latino do you feel they are?

T .

0000000000000 ] Gender | Age
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ n $50K+ ast idwest ] West
$50K
A B c D E F G I J Ko

H
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
2 * 2 R R 2 - 2 . . * 2
1 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% - - 18.0% - 7.0% - - 1.0% 8.0%
** ok ok ok ok *k *k *k *k ok ok
2 - 2 - - 2 2 - - 1 1 -
10 2.0% - 5.0% - - 12.0% 5.0% - - 15.0% 3.0% -
** ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
* - * * - - N * * _ N N
15 * - 1.0% 1.0% - - - 1.0% 3.0% - - -
** ok ok ok ok *k *k *k *k ok ok
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
20 1.0% 3.0% - - 3.0% - - 2.0% - - 4.0% -
** ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
1 1 1 1 - 1 * 1 - 1 1 -
25 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 5.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 9.0% 3.0% -
** ok ok ok ok ok *k *k ok ok ok
3 2 * 3 - - * 2 1 - 2 -
40 4.0% 7.0% 1.0% 12.0% - - 2.0% 6.0% 12.0% - 7.0% -
% ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
3 2 1 1 2 - - 3 - - - 3
45 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% 8.0% - - 10.0% - - - 13.0%
*% *k *k *k *k *k ok ok ok ok ok
* * - - * - * - * - - -
47 * 1.0% - - 1.0% - 1.0% - 3.0% - - -
*x ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
18 6 13 8 6 4 10 8 5 3 6 4
50 28.0% 18.0% 38.0% 35.0% 20.0% 33.0% 33.0% 24.0% 48.0% 58.0% 26.0% 16.0%
*% *k *k *k *k *k ok ok *k ok ok
1 1 - * 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
55 2.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 3.0% - - 4.0% - - 5.0% -
*x ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
* - * * - - * - - * - -
56 * - * 1.0% - - * - - 3.0% - -
*% *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ok ok
12 6 6 2 10 - 5 7 1 - 4 6
60 18.0% 17.0% 19.0% 10.0% 33.0% - 15.0% 21.0% 15.0% - 18.0% 23.0%
*x ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
1 1 * * 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
70 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 5.0% - - - 6.0% -
*% *k *k *k *k *k ok ok ok ok ok
2 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2
75 3.0% 6.0% - 9.0% - - - 6.0% - - - 8.0%
o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok D ok
1 * * 1 - - * 1 * - * -
80 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0% - - 1.0% 2.0% 5.0% - 2.0% -
*k *k *k *k *k >k >k >k >k *k >k
2 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2
88 4.0% 7.0% - - 8.0% - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
4 2 1 1 - 2 2 1 - - - 4
90 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 5.0% - 18.0% 8.0% 3.0% - - - 13.0%
*k *k *k *k *k >k >k >k >k *k >k
11 5 6 3 6 2 9 2 1 1 6 3
100 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 12.0% 21.0% 14.0% 30.0% 5.0% 15.0% 15.0% 26.0% 10.0%
o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok D ok
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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15. How would describe your family or household in terms of the degree to which they are Hispanic or Latino? Including yourself, what percent Hispanic/Latino do you feel they are?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A E F G H | J K L M N

8

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

2 - 2 * 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - -

1 4.0% - 6.0% 1.0% 7.0% 6.0% - - - - 7.0% 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - P P -

2 - 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - -

10 2.0% - 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% - - 6.0% 9.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% - - -
- - - - - - - P P - P P

- . - - . - . . _ _ * _ * _ _ _

15 * - 1.0% 1.0% - 1.0% - - - - 1.0% - 1.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - -

20 1.0% - 2.0% 2.0% - 2.0% - - - 3.0% - 2.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

1 1 - 1 * 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -

2 2.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% - - 7.0% 4.0% - 3.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - P P - - -

3 * 2 3 - 2 - 1 - - 3 3 - - - -

40 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% 8.0% - 4.0% - 9.0% - - 9.0% 6.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

3 3 - - 3 3 - - - 3 - 3 - - - -

45 5.0% 13.0% - - 12.0% 8.0% - - - 10.0% - 8.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

- . - . - . . - . . * * _ _ _ _

a7 * - 1.0% - 1.0% - - 2.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

18 5 14 10 9 9 * 5 4 8 10 12 7 - - -

50 28.0% 16.0% 36.0% 27.0% 29.0% 22.0% 9.0% 40.0% 45.0% 24.0% 32.0% 27.0% 30.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

1 1 * - 1 1 - - - * 1 1 - - - -

s5 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% - 4.0% 3.0% - - - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

- . - - . . - . . * _ _ * _ _ _

6 - . - - . _ 5.0% . B * - - 1.0% - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

12 9 3 5 7 11 - 1 - B 4 4 B - - -

60 18.0% 32.0% 8.0% 14.0% 24.0% 26.0% - 11.0% - 25.0% 11.0% 10.0% 33.0% - - -
- - - - - = = - = = = =

1 * 1 - 1 * - 1 - * 1 1 - - - -

70 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% - 5.0% 1.0% - 8.0% - 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

2 - 2 2 - 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - -

75 3.0% - 5.0% 6.0% - 5.0% - - - - 6.0% 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

1 1 - 1 * 1 - * _ * ¥ . T . . .

80 1.0% 3.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 2.0% - 1.0% 1.0% - 4.0% - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - -

88 4.0% 8.0% - 6.0% - 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = - - - - -

4 1 2 2 1 1 - - 2 1 2 - 4 - - -

% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 7.0% 4.0% 3.0% - - 26.0% 3.0% 7.0% - 16.0% - - -
- - - - - - - = - - - =

11 3 B B 3 5 3 3 1 6 5 8 3 - - -

100 17.0% 13.0% 20.0% 23.0% 9.0% 11.0% 87.0% 22.0% 13.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 11.0% - - -
- - - [ - - - = = = = =

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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15. How would describe your family or household in terms of the degree to which they are Hispanic or Latino? Including yourself, what percent Hispanic/Latino do you feel they are?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
2 2 * - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 -
1 4.0% 20.0% 1.0% - 17.0% - - - - - - - - - 4.0% -
o o o o o o o o
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2
10 2.0% - - 5.0% - - - - - - - - - - - 17.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
15 * - - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - - - -
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
20 1.0% - - 3.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 * * 1 - 1 - - - - - N * * 1 *
25 2.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 5.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 4.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
3 - 3 - - 2 - - - - - - 1 2 2 1
40 4.0% - 12.0% - - 16.0% - - - - - - 8.0% 5.0% 3.0% 13.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
3 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 -
45 5.0% - 10.0% 4.0% - 11.0% - - - - - - - - 6.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
. C C . . - - - N - - - - - - *
47 * - - 1.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 3.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
18 3 8 8 2 * - - - - - - 5 8 14 4
50 28.0% 30.0% 31.0% 25.0% 15.0% 4.0% - - - - - - 39.0% 26.0% 25.0% 46.0%
o o o o o e o *x
1 - 1 * - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
55 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - - - - - - - - - 3.0% 2.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
* * - - - - N N N N N N - * * N
56 * 1.0% - - - - - - - - - - 1.0% * * -
wx wx o o o o e *x
12 2 2 8 2 5 - - - - - - 1 11 12 -
60 18.0% 21.0% 10.0% 24.0% 15.0% 53.0% - - - - - - 9.0% 34.0% 21.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
1 - 1 * - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
70 2.0% - 4.0% 1.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
75 3.0% - 9.0% - - - - - - - - - - - 4.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
1 - 1 - * - - - - - - - * 1 1 -
80 1.0% - 4.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
88 4.0% - - 7.0% - - - - - - - - 17.0% 7.0% 4.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
4 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 4 -
90 5.0% 11.0% 10.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - - - - 6.0% -
o o o o o o e e
11 1 1 9 5 - - - - - - - 3 7 9 2
100 17.0% 14.0% 5.0% 27.0% 40.0% - - - - - - - 19.0% 20.0% 17.0% 18.0%
o o o o o - e e
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/IM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/IM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. Thinking about the neighborhood you live in, what percent of your neighborhood do you feel is Hispanic or Latino?

Gender | age | Housshodino

| 00000000 ] Gender | Age
Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast | Midwest So West
$50K
A B C D E F G H

I J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
3 3 - - - 3 3 - - 3 - -
0 4.0% 8.0% - - - 20.0% 9.0% - - 47.0% - -
o o o o o o o o o o o
1 * - 1.0% 1.0% - - 1.0% - - - 1.0% -
o - o o o o o o o o o
2 - 2 2 - - - 2 2 - - -
2 3.0% - 5.0% 7.0% - - - 5.0% 18.0% - - -
o o o o o o o o o o o
2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 -
5 2.0% 5.0% - - 3.0% 5.0% - 4.0% 9.0% - 3.0% -
- o o o o o o o o o o
2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
7 3.0% - 6.0% - - 15.0% - 6.0% - - - 8.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
4 * 4 1 2 1 1 3 - * 3 1
10 7.0% 1.0% 13.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 4.0% 9.0% - 6.0% 12.0% 4.0%
- - o o o o o o o - o
12 * 1.0% - - 1.0% - 1.0% - 3.0% - - -
o o o o o o o o o o o
3 3 * 2 1 - 2 1 - - 1 2
20 4.0% 8.0% * 9.0% 3.0% - 6.0% 3.0% - - 4.0% 7.0%
- o o o o o o o o o o
2 2 * 1 1 . 1 1 * * 1 .
25 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 2.0% 5.0% - 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 6.0% 5.0% -
o o o o o o o o o o o
4 4 * * 4 * 2 2 2 - * 2
30 6.0% 12.0% 1.0% 1.0% 13.0% 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% 16.0% . 1.0% 9.0%
- - - = - - - - - - -
5 1 4 1 4 1 3 2 . . 5 .
40 8.0% 3.0% 13.0% 4.0% 13.0% 5.0% 10.0% 7.0% - - 23.0% -
o o o o o o o o o o o
1 - 1 1 - - * 1 - * - 1
45 2.0% - 4.0% 6.0% - - * 3.0% . 3.0% . 4.0%
- - - o o o - - - - -
5 3 2 4 * 1 4 1 2 1 1 2
50 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 19.0% 1.0% 6.0% 13.0% 4.0% 21.0% 20.0% 2.0% 7.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
3 2 1 2 1 - - 3 - 1 2 -
55 5.0% 8.0% 2.0% 7.0% 5.0% . . 8.0% . 9.0% 10.0% .
- - - - o o o - - - -
5 * 5 * 5 . . 5 . . 1 4
60 8.0% 1.0% 15.0% 2.0% 17.0% - - 15.0% - - 4.0% 17.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
3 3 - 3 - - - 3 - - * 2
65 4.0% 8.0% - 11.0% - - . 7.0% . . 2.0% 8.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
8 3 5 2 4 1 5 2 2 . 3 2
70 12.0% 10.0% 14.0% 11.0% 14.0% 9.0% 18.0% 7.0% 25.0% - 13.0% 9.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
3 2 . * - 2 3 - - - * 2
75 4.0% 7.0% 1.0% 1.0% - 18.0% 8.0% . . . 1.0% 9.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
2 2 . . 2 . . 2 . . . 2
77 4.0% 7.0% - - 8.0% - - 7.0% - - - 9.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
4 1 3 3 1 - 3 * * - 1 3
80 6.0% 4.0% 8.0% 13.0% 3.0% . 11.0% 1.0% 5.0% . 4.0% 10.0%
o o o o o o o o o o o
1 . 1 * 1 . * 1 . . 1 .
%0 2.0% - 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 1.0% 2.0% - - 4.0% -
o o o o o o o o o o o
3 1 2 - 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 -
100 5.0% 2.0% 7.0% - 5.0% 11.0% 7.0% 3.0% . 10.0% 10.0% .
o o o o o o o o o o o
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. Thinking about the neighborhood you live in, what percent of your neighborhood do you feel is Hispanic or Latino?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 E F G | J K L M N

H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 42 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

3 - 3 - 3 - - - 3 3 - 3 - - - -

0 4.0% - 7.0% - 9.0% - - - 29.0% 8.0% - 6.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - o o o o o

- _ - - _ * _ _ _ . * * B B B B

1 * - 1.0% 1.0% - * - - - - 1.0% * - - - -
- - - - - - - = = o = =

2 - 2 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - -

2 3.0% - 4.0% 5.0% - - - 14.0% - - 5.0% 4.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - = = o o =

2 * 1 1 1 1 - - * * 1 2 - - B B

5 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% - - 4.0% 1.0% 4.0% 4.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - o o o o =

2 - 2 - 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - -

7 3.0% - 5.0% - 7.0% 5.0% - - - - 6.0% 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - = = F o =

4 1 3 1 3 3 - 1 - 4 * 1 3 - - -

10 7.0% 4.0% 9.0% 3.0% 11.0% 8.0% - 8.0% - 12.0% 1.0% 3.0% 14.0% - - -
- - - - - - - = = o o =

- _ - _ * . . * _ _ * * _ _ _ _

12 * - 1.0% - 1.0% - - 2.0% - - 1.0% 1.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - = = o o =

3 * 3 3 * 1 - 2 - 1 2 1 2 - - -

20 4.0% 1.0% 7.0% 7.0% 1.0% 2.0% - 14.0% - 3.0% 6.0% 2.0% 8.0% - - -
- - - - - - - = o F o o

2 * 2 2 * 2 * - - * 2 * 2 - - -

2 3.0% * 5.0% 5.0% * 4.0% 9.0% - - * 6.0% * 8.0% - - -
- - - - - - - = = F = o

4 3 2 1 3 2 - 1 * 3 2 4 * - - -

30 6.0% 10.0% 4.0% 4.0% 10.0% 6.0% - 11.0% 4.0% 8.0% 5.0% 9.0% 1.0% - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

5 3 3 1 4 4 - 2 - 3 2 4 1 - - -

0 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 3.0% 14.0% 9.0% - 14.0% - 9.0% 8.0% 10.0% 4.0% - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

1 1 * * 1 1 * - - 1 - 1 * - - -

45 2.0% 4.0% * * 4.0% 3.0% 5.0% - - 4.0% - 3.0% 1.0% - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

5 1 5 4 1 3 - 1 1 * 5 4 1 - - -

50 8.0% 3.0% 12.0% 12.0% 4.0% 8.0% - 11.0% 9.0% 1.0% 16.0% 9.0% 6.0% - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

3 2 1 2 1 3 - - - 1 2 3 - - - -

55 5.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% - - - 3.0% 6.0% 7.0% - - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

5 5 1 1 4 5 - - - 4 1 1 5 - - -

60 8.0% 17.0% 2.0% 3.0% 15.0% 13.0% - - - 13.0% 3.0% 1.0% 21.0% - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

3 - 3 2 * 3 - - - * 2 3 - - - -

65 4.0% - 7.0% 6.0% 2.0% 6.0% - - - 1.0% 6.0% 6.0% - - - -
- - - = = = = - - - - o

8 7 1 5 3 4 - 2 1 7 1 6 2 - - -

70 12.0% 24.0% 3.0% 13.0% 11.0% 11.0% - 19.0% 13.0% 21.0% 3.0% 13.0% 11.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

3 * 2 3 - - - * 2 * 2 - 3 - - -

75 4.0% 1.0% 6.0% 7.0% - - - 2.0% 26.0% 1.0% 7.0% - 11.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - - -

77 4.0% 8.0% - 6.0% - 6.0% - - - 7.0% - 5.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

4 * 3 4 - 1 3 - - - 4 1 3 - - -

80 6.0% 2.0% 9.0% 11.0% - 3.0% 87.0% - - - 12.0% 2.0% 14.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

1 1 - 1 * * - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -

90 2.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% - 5.0% - 3.0% - 2.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

3 1 2 2 1 2 - - 2 2 2 3 - - - -

100 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% - - 16.0% 5.0% 5.0% 7.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. Thinking about the neighborhood you live in, what percent of your neighborhood do you feel is Hispanic or Latino?

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B

C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
3 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3 3 3 -
0 4.0% 26.0% - - - - - - - - - - 19.0% 8.0% 5.0% -
o o o o o o o o
1 * - 1.0% - - - - - - - - - - - - 2.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
2 3.0% - 7.0% - - - - - - - - - - - 3.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 * 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 *
5 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% - - - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 4.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 -
7 3.0% 20.0% - - 17.0% - - - - - - - - - 4.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
4 1 2 1 1 * - - - - - - 2 2 4 1
10 7.0% 11.0% 9.0% 3.0% 10.0% 2.0% - - - - - - 15.0% 6.0% 7.0% 8.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
. C C . . - - - N - - - - - - *
12 * - - 1.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - - - - 3.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
3 - - 3 2 * - - - - - - - * 3 -
20 4.0% - - 9.0% 15.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - * 5.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - * 2 - 1 - - - - - - 1 2 2 -
25 3.0% - * 6.0% - 14.0% - - - - - - 10.0% 5.0% 3.0% -
o o o o o e o *x
4 1 3 - - - - - - - - - * * 3 2
30 6.0% 14.0% 12.0% - - - - - - - - - 2.0% 1.0% 5.0% 17.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
5 2 3 1 - 4 - - - - - - * 4 5 1
40 8.0% 21.0% 11.0% 2.0% - 36.0% - - - - - - 2.0% 11.0% 8.0% 8.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
1 * - 1 - 1 - - - - - - * * 1 -
45 2.0% 1.0% - 4.0% - 11.0% - - - - - - 1.0% * 2.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
5 * 3 2 2 1 - - - - - - - 2 3 3
50 8.0% 3.0% 13.0% 6.0% 17.0% 12.0% - - - - - - - 6.0% 5.0% 31.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
3 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 2 3 -
55 5.0% - 10.0% 2.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 8.0% 6.0% 5.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
5 - - 5 - - - - - - - - 1 5 5 -
60 8.0% - - 17.0% - - - - - - - - 4.0% 15.0% 10.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
3 - 2 * - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
65 4.0% - 9.0% 1.0% - - - - - - - - - - 4.0% -
wx wx o o o o e *x
8 - 2 6 1 1 - - - - - - 2 6 7 1
70 12.0% - 9.0% 18.0% 9.0% 14.0% - - - - - - 15.0% 18.0% 12.0% 11.0%
o o o o o o e e
3 N 3 N * N N N N N N N N * 3 -
75 4.0% - 11.0% - 2.0% - - - - - - - - 1.0% 5.0% -
o o o o o - e e
2 - - 2 - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
77 4.0% - - 7.0% - - - - - - - - 17.0% 7.0% 4.0% -
o o o o o - e e
4 - * 3 3 - - - - - - - - 3 4 -
80 6.0% - 2.0% 11.0% 21.0% - - - - - - - - 9.0% 7.0% -
o o o o o - e e
1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
90 2.0% - - 3.0% - - - - - - - - 7.0% 3.0% 2.0% -
o o o o o o e e
3 - - 3 1 - - - - - - - - 1 2 2
100 5.0% - - 10.0% 8.0% - - - - - - - - 2.0% 3.0% 16.0%
o o o o o - e e
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/IM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States
e ]

IR S — Re
H | J K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
35 17 18 12 14 9 20 15 6 2 12 15
Top 2 Box (Net) 53.0% 51.0% 55.0% 51.0% 48.0% 69.0% 64.0% 44.0% 66.0% 30.0% 49.0% 58.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
30 15 15 10 12 9 18 12 6 2 9 13
10 - Agree Completely 46.0% 46.0% 46.0% 42.0% 39.0% 69.0% 58.0% 35.0% 63.0% 30.0% 38.0% 51.0%
ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok
5 2 3 2 3 - 2 3 * - 3 2
9 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 9.0% - 6.0% 8.0% 3.0% - 11.0% 7.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
9 7 2 6 3 - - 9 2 1 2 4
8 14.0% 20.0% 7.0% 25.0% 11.0% - - 25.0% 23.0% 9.0% 8.0% 17.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
4 1 3 3 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 2
7 7.0% 3.0% 10.0% 14.0% 4.0% - 6.0% 7.0% 8.0% - 4.0% 9.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
1 1 1 1 1 - 1 * - 1 1 -
6 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% - 3.0% 1.0% - 13.0% 2.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - * 2 -
5 3.0% 4.0% 2.0% - 7.0% - 4.0% 2.0% - 2.0% 8.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
7 2 4 - 6 * 2 4 - - 2 4
4 10.0% 7.0% 13.0% - 21.0% 3.0% 7.0% 12.0% - - 9.0% 17.0%
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok
5 3 2 - 2 3 3 2 - 3 2 -
3 7.0% 8.0% 6.0% - 7.0% 20.0% 9.0% 6.0% - 47.0% 9.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
3 1 2 2 * 1 2 1 * - 3 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 3.0% 3.0% - 11.0% -
ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o o ok ok
3 1 2 2 * 1 2 1 * - 3 -
1- Disagree Completely 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 7.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 3.0% 3.0% - 11.0% -
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k ¥k *k
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
A 8 | J K L M N

E F G H

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

35 12 23 22 13 18 3 9 5 13 22 22 13 - - -

Top 2 Box (Net) 53.0% 42.0% 61.0% 60.0% 45.0% 45.0% 95.0% 69.0% 55.0% 39.0% 68.0% 50.0% 58.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

30 10 21 19 11 15 3 7 5 11 19 19 11 - - -

10- Agree Completely 46.0% 35.0% 54.0% 53.0% 38.0% 38.0% 95.0% 55.0% 55.0% 32.0% 60.0% 44.0% 49.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - P -

5 2 3 3 2 3 - 2 - 2 3 3 2 - - -

9 7.0% 8.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% - 14.0% - 6.0% 8.0% 6.0% 9.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

9 5 4 8 1 7 - 2 - 3 6 8 1 - - -

8 14.0% 17.0% 11.0% 21.0% 5.0% 18.0% - 14.0% - 10.0% 17.0% 19.0% 4.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - P

4 4 - 2 2 4 - - - 4 1 4 - - - -

7 7.0% 16.0% - 5.0% 8.0% 10.0% - - - 10.0% 2.0% 10.0% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - P - -

1 * 1 1 * 1 * * - 1 * 1 1 - - -

6 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 5.0% 2.0% - 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 3.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

2 1 1 2 * 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - -

5 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 5.0% * 3.0% - 5.0% - 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 6.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - P P -

7 6 1 - 7 5 - 1 * 6 1 2 4 - - -

4 10.0% 20.0% 3.0% - 22.0% 13.0% - 8.0% 4.0% 17.0% 3.0% 5.0% 19.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

5 - 5 - 5 2 - - 3 5 - 3 2 - - -

3 7.0% - 12.0% - 16.0% 5.0% - - 29.0% 14.0% - 6.0% 9.0% - - -
- - - - - - - - P - - -

3 * 3 2 1 2 - * 1 2 1 3 - - - -

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4.0% 1.0% 7.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 13.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = = - - - -

3 * 3 2 1 2 - * 1 2 1 3 - - - -

1- Disagree Completely 4.0% 1.0% 7.0% 6.0% 2.0% 4.0% - 2.0% 13.0% 5.0% 4.0% 7.0% - - - -
- - - - - = = = - - - -

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 1000% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17. Please rate how much you agree or disagree with the following statement. - | was raised exclusively in the United States

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 8 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - - 14 32 57 9
35 7 13 15 11 7 - - - - - - 1 10 26 9
Top 2 Box (Net) 53.0% 73.0% 52.0% 48.0% 89.0% 69.0% - - - - - - 4.0% 31.0% 46.0% 95.0%
o o o o o o o o
30 5 13 12 9 5 - - - - - - - 7 22 9
10 - Agree Completely 46.0% 52.0% 52.0% 39.0% 74.0% 49.0% - - - - - - - 23.0% 38.0% 95.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
5 2 - 3 2 2 - - - - - - 1 3 5 -
9 7.0% 21.0% - 8.0% 15.0% 21.0% - - - - - - 4.0% 8.0% 8.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
9 - 5 4 - 1 - - - - - - 2 4 9 -
8 14.0% - 21.0% 12.0% - 7.0% - - - - - - 17.0% 12.0% 16.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
4 - - 4 1 - - - - - - - - 2 4 -
7 7.0% - - 14.0% 9.0% - - - - - - - - 8.0% 8.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
1 * 1 1 - - - - - B B _ * 1 1 *
6 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - - 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
2 - * 2 - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 2 -
5 3.0% - * 6.0% - 14.0% - - - - - - 14.0% 6.0% 4.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
7 - 1 5 - 1 - - - - - - 1 6 7 -
4 10.0% - 6.0% 16.0% - 10.0% - - - - - - 9.0% 17.0% 12.0% -
wx wx wx o o - - -
5 3 2 - - - - - - - - - 5 5 5 -
3 7.0% 26.0% 9.0% - - - - - - - - - 34.0% 15.0% 8.0% -
o o o o o e o *x
3 - 2 1 * - - - - - - - 3 3 3 *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4.0% - 10.0% 2.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - 19.0% 8.0% 5.0% 3.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
3 - 2 1 * - - - - - - - 3 3 3 *
1- Disagree Completely 4.0% - 10.0% 2.0% 2.0% - - - - - - - 19.0% 8.0% 5.0% 3.0%
wx wx o o o o e *x
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Hidden marker For languages

e e T ousehold ncome R
_ = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) a4 19 25 17 15 12 26 18 8 7 23 6
Base: All Answering (wtd) 40 20 20 12 15 13 26 15 8 5 15 12
25 15 10 6 9 10 18 8 6 5 7 7
ENGLISH SPEAKING 63.0% 74.0% 51.0% 51.0% 61.0% 75.0% 68.0% 53.0% 72.0% 100.0% 46.0% 60.0%
* % *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k *k
15 5 10 6 6 3 8 7 2 - 8 5
SPANISH SPEAKING 37.0% 26.0% 49.0% 49.0% 39.0% 25.0% 32.0% 47.0% 28.0% - 54.0% 40.0%
*x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x *x
40 20 20 12 15 13 26 15 8 5 15 12
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Hidden marker For languages

Employment Status

Mearital Status PartyiD

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 2 17 27 31 13 2 3 7 21 23 29 15 - -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 40 13 27 29 12 20 3 8 9 18 23 27 14 - -

25 6 19 17 9 14 * 5 7 10 16 15 10 - -

ENGLISH SPEAKING 63.0% 45.0% 72.0% 59.0% 73.0% 67.0% 13.0% 62.0% 71.0% 53.0% 70.0% 58.0% 72.0% - -
- - - - P - - - - - - -

15 7 8 12 3 7 3 3 3 8 7 11 4 - -

SPANISH SPEAKING 37.0% 55.0% 28.0% 41.0% 27.0% 33.0% 87.0% 38.0% 29.0% 47.0% 30.0% 42.0% 28.0% - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -

40 13 27 29 12 20 3 8 9 18 23 27 14 - -

Sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Hidden marker For languages

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 44 14 23 6 4 - - - - - - 11 19 35 9
Base: All Answering (wtd) 40 8 12 20 10 4 B B B B - - 11 19 33 7
25 8 8 9 5 4 - - - - - - 5 10 20 6
ENGLISH SPEAKING 63.0% 100.0% 70.0% 44.0% 52.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 47.0% 50.0% 59.0% 79.0%
o o o o o o o o o
15 - 4 11 5 - - - - - - - 6 9 14 2
SPANISH SPEAKING 37.0% - 30.0% 56.0% 48.0% - - - - - - - 53.0% 50.0% 41.0% 21.0%
wx wx wx o o - - - -
40 8 12 20 10 4 - - - - - - 11 19 33 7
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/I/)/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Acculuration

e e T ousehold ncome R
_w = = — =
A B c D E F G H I
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 32 34 28 26 12 33 33 11 9 34 12
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
25 15 10 6 9 10 18 8 6 5 7 7
ENGLISH ONLY OR ENGLISH MORE THAN SPANISH 38.0% 46.0% 31.0% 27.0% 31.0% 75.0% 58.0% 22.0% 60.0% 94.0% 28.0% 28.0%
- " " - " ™ - . ™ ™ ™
15 5 10 6 6 3 8 7 2 - 8 5
SPANISH ONLY OR SPANISH MORE THAN ENGLISH 23.0% 16.0% 30.0% 26.0% 20.0% 25.0% 27.0% 19.0% 23.0% - 33.0% 19.0%
- " " " " " " ™ . . =
26 13 13 1 15 - 5 21 2 * 9 14
SPANISH AND ENGLISH EQUALLY 39.0% 38.0% 39.0% 47.0% 49.0% - 15.0% 59.0% 17.0% 6.0% 39.0% 54.0%
* % * % *k *k * % *k *k *k *k *k *k
66 33 33 23 30 13 31 35 10 6 24 26
sigma 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Acculuration

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican| Democrat
degree | degree
E F G H | J K L M N

A 8
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 39 39 27 a2 3 14 7 32 34 a5 21 - - -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 28 38 36 30 a1 3 13 9 34 32 a3 23 - - -

25 6 19 17 9 14 * 5 7 10 16 15 10 - - -

ENGLISH ONLY OR ENGLISH MORE THAN SPANISH 380% | 22.0% | 510% | 460% | 29.0% | 33.0% | 130% | 380% | 710% | 280% | 49.0% | 360% | 44.0% - - -

o o o o o o o o o o o o

15 7 8 12 3 7 3 3 3 8 7 11 4 - - -

SPANISH ONLY OR SPANISH MORE THAN ENGLISH 23.0% 27.0% 20.0% 33.0% 11.0% 17.0% 87.0% 24.0% 29.0% 25.0% 21.0% 26.0% 17.0% - - -

x x x x x x x o o o o o

26 14 11 8 18 21 - 5 - 16 10 17 9 - - -

SPANISH AND ENGLISH EQUALLY 39.0% 51.0% 29.0% 21.0% 60.0% 51.0% - 38.0% - 47.0% 30.0% 38.0% 39.0% - - -
x x x x x x x o o o o o

66 28 38 36 30 41 3 13 9 34 32 43 23 - - -

Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - -

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Acculuration

Total Rural Suburban Urban Fox News CNN Republican | Republican | Democratic| Democratic | Independe | Independe | Immigrant | Immigrant, [ Immigrant | Noone |
Watchers | Watchers nt Men (self) self or or knows | know was
family immigrant born
outside the
A B C E
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 27 31 10 12 - - - - - - 14 28 52 14
Base: All Answering (wtd) 66 10 24 32 12 10 B B B B - R 14 32 57 9
25 8 8 9 5 4 - - - - - - 5 10 20 6
ENGLISH ONLY OR ENGLISH MORE THAN SPANISH 380% | 790% | 35.0% | 280% | 410% | 37.0% - - - - - - 36.0% | 30.0% | 350% | 6L0%
o o o o o e o o
15 - 4 11 5 - - - - - - - 6 9 14 2
SPANISH ONLY OR SPANISH MORE THAN ENGLISH 23.0% - 15.0% 36.0% 38.0% - - - - - - - 20.0% 29.0% 24.0% 16.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
26 2 12 11 3 6 - - - - - - 3 13 23 2
SPANISH AND ENGLISH EQUALLY 39.0% 21.0% 50.0% 36.0% 21.0% 63.0% - - - - - - 24.0% 41.0% 41.0% 23.0%
wx wx wx o o - - -
66 10 24 32 12 10 - - - - - - 14 32 57 9
Sigma 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - - - - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Field Dates: 6/19-6/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/\/J/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H/\/J/K,L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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